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How to Read Crosstabs
Q1. All'in all, do you think things are headed in the right direction or are things pretty much on the wrong track?

Gender Subgroup results

Total 1371 1371 722
100% 100% 100%
- (B) (@)
' Right direction 943 ]
O,
a =~ aoum
: Wrong track 236 -==n o
17% 126C 1 100
| 21% ,  14%
' Don't know 192 o
e 14% 79 113

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC Indicates level of significance



How to Read Crosstabs

In the example chart (left), rows represent the three possible response options to the question “All in all, do you think things
are headed in the right direction, or are things pretty much on the wrong track?” The three response options are: “right
direction,” “wrong track,” and “don’t know.” The amounts in each response category sum to the amount in the “total” row at
the top of the table.

i

The first column, or banner, is the “Total” column. It reflects the overall results. The next two columns reflect the results of a
subgroup, “Gender.” The gender subgroup is composed of Males and Females, each with their own column. Both gender
groups are assigned a letter (Man=B, Woman=C). These two columns show how males’ attitudes compare to females'
attitudes. As shown in the chart, 69% of the full sample thinks things are headed in the right direction. Looking at the gender
subgroup, 71% of women think things are headed in the right direction, compared to 66% of men.

Statistically Significant Differences

If a pair of cells has a difference which is statistically significant, the larger of the two cells is flagged with the letter of the
opposite column. The test shows the difference in females’ attitudes about things being headed in the right direction is
statistically significantly different than those of males’, which is signified by a “B” (the letter given to Males) next to females’
results for “right direction.” The footnote indicates the level of significance (sig=.05). This level of significance means that 5%
of the time, the difference between how the two groups feel about the direction is due to random chance, while 95% of the
time the difference is meaningful.

Statement of Limitations

Any sampling of opinions or attitudes is subject to a margin of error, which represents the difference between a sample of a
given population and the total population. The margin of error is a statistic expressing the amount of random sampling error
in a survey's results and differs by sample size, as reflected in the table below.

Margin of Error Based on Sample Size

| N=1200 | N=1000 | N=800 | N=600  N=500 | N=400 | N=300 __N=200 _N=150 | N=100 | N=50 _

+/-2.8% +/-3.1% +/-3.5% +/- 4.0% +/-4.4% +/-4.9% +/-5.7% +/-6.9% +/- 8.0% +/-9.8% +/-13.8%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Ql. Age
Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------- Income
Willa- Rest —--——--—--————-———--—-- Age = —=————————= H.S. = mmmmmm—————— oo
Tri mette Of Wo- Another ————————-———-—————o— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K
Total County Valley State Man man Gender 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >
Total 502 221 136 146 249 249 4 95 136 156 115 361 141 161 171 171 161 185 92 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T)
18 - 29 95 51D 26 19 48 46 1 95IJK - - - 58 37L 44P 42P 9 32T 48ST 12 3
19% 23% 19% 13% 19% 19% 20% 100% 16% 26% 28% 25% 5% 20% 26% 13% 4%
30 - 44 136 53 27 56BC 82F 51 2 - 136HJK - - 78 58L 39 39 570 39 55 22 20
27% 24% 20% 38% 33% 20% 63% 100% 22% 41% 24% 23% 33% 24% 30% 23% 32%
45 - 64 156 67 50 39 68 87 1 - - 156HIK - 121 34 50 43 630 49 50 36 21
31% 30% 37% 27% 27% 35% 18% 100% 34% 24% 31% 25% 37% 30% 27% 39% 33%
65+ 115 50 33 32 50 65 - - - - 115HT 104M 12 27 46 42 41 32 22 20R
23% 23% 24% 22% 20% 26% 100%J 29% 8% 17% 27% 24% 26% 17% 24% 31%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, ORST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Ql. Age
COVID-19 Health Insurance Q1l1:
Party Vaccine = —--——-mm—m—mmmomm—mmm—m oo Have Direction

——————————————————————— Rent/Own In Past 12 Medi- Not Pets —m

NAV/ Not - —-————=——————————- - Months -- Employer Medi- caid In-  —————————-- Right Wrong Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Rent Own Other Yes No Provided care (OHP) Other sured Yes No Dir Track Know

Total 502 162 116 193 31 171 321 10 214 288 213 143 95 100 17 339 163 215 205 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)

18 - 29 95 33 19 37 7 49G 41 6FG 41 54 45T 9 28L 28L 3 68 27 45 30 20
19% 20% 16% 19% 22% 28% 13% 55% 19% 19% 21% 6% 30% 28% 18% 20% 17% 21% 15% 25%

30 - 44 136 37 32 54 12 56 78 1 49 86 74L 20 29L 33L 6 99 36 66 52 18
27% 23% 28% 28% 41% 33% 24% 12% 23% 30% 35% 14% 31% 33% 33% 29% 22% 30% 25% 23%

45 - 64 156 45 40 63 8 47 106 3 55 100 81LN 14 34LN 23L 9L 1180 38 66 74T 16
31% 28% 34% 33% 25% 27% 33% 29% 26% 35% 38% 9% 35% 23% 50% 35% 23% 31% 36% 20%
65+ 115 47 26 39 4 19 96FH 0 68J 47 13 100KMN 4 16KM - 53 62P 39 49 27R
23% 29% 22% 20% 12% 11% 30% 3% 32% 16% 6% 70%0 5% 16% 16% 38% 18% 24% 33%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLMNO, PQ, RST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Ql. Age
—————— Ql2:Most Important Issue —--—--- Q013: Oregon Ql4: Personal Q15: Ql6: 019:
Drugs/ Poor Economic Finances Impression Impression Impression
Home- Housing Addiction/ Leadership/ -- Conditions --- —-———--——--————-—— ————- Trump —----- —-—--- Kotek —----- —----- OHSU ------
less- Afford- Mental Government Total Total Don't Total Total Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't
Total ness ability Health Mismanagement Good Poor Know Good Poor Know tive tive Know tive tive Know tive tive Know
Total 502 204 75 60 59 248 225 29 311 184 7 211 2717 14 223 230 49 417 46 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
18 - 29 95 43 11 17 8 38 48 9 53 42 0 42 47 6M 37 32 260P 77 6 12
19% 21% 15% 29% 13% 15% 21% 31% 17% 23% 6% 20% 17% 42% 17% 14% 53% 19% 14% 30%
30 - 44 136 59E 26E 23E 4 70 58 7 75 57 3 72M 59 5 65 59 12 118 11 6
27% 29% 35% 38% 7% 28% 26% 26% 24% 31% 46% 34% 21% 32% 29% 25% 25% 28% 25% 16%
45 - 64 156 60 29 17 25 76 74 5 101 53 2 64 88 4 52 940Q 10 123 16 17
31% 29% 38% 29% 43% 31% 33% 18% 32% 29% 31% 30% 32% 26% 23% 41% 20% 29% 35% 44%
65+ 115 43D 9 2 23BCD 63 45 7 82J 32 1 33 82LN - 69PQ 460Q 1 99 12 4
23% 21% 12% 4% 38% 25% 20% 25% 26% 17% 17% 16% 30% 31% 20% 2% 24% 27% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OPQ, RST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Ql. Age
Q031:Candidate 031+Q32: Q44: Q066:0pen-toed Shoes
Choice With Candidate Transportation - -—--—-----------———-
-— Don't Know —--- Choice --—- Quality ---- In- Q67: Body Of Water
Don't - Forced -- Total Total Don't Appro- appro- Don't --------—------—————-——————————
Total Dem Rep Know Dem Rep Good Poor Know priate priate Know Lake River Ocean All None
Total 502 220 178 104 273 229 339 143 21 242 224 36 102 117 100 165 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
18 - 29 95 43 33 20 54 42 76H 16 3 41 49 5 320p 310P 13 17 3
19% 19% 18% 19% 20% 18% 22% 11% 15% 17% 22% 15% 31% 27% 13% 10% 15%
30 - 44 136 60 46 30 71 64 94 37 4 66 61 8 27 400 17 490 3
27% 27% 26% 29% 26% 28% 28% 26% 21% 27% 27% 22% 27% 34% 17% 30% 14%
45 - 64 156 60 63 33 79 77 93 55G 8 75 74 7 30 32 34 53 8
31% 27% 35% 32% 29% 34% 27% 39% 38% 31% 33% 20% 29% 27% 34% 32% 41%
65+ 115 58 37 21 69 46 76 34 5 60 39 16JK 13 15 36MN  46MN 5
23% 26% 21% 20% 25% 20% 22% 24% 26% 25% 18% 44% 13% 12% 36% 28% 30%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNOPQ



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025
Q2A. How do you describe your gender?

Base: Split A

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity --------""-7"----- Income

Willa- Rest —--------—---------—- Age 0 —--—-—---—- H.S. = mmmmmm oo
Tri mette Of Wo- Another -—-——-——-—-—————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K

Total County Valley State Man man Gender 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 252 96 76 79 126 126 - 45 68 86 53 182 70 86 88 78 80 95 43 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Man 126 47 33 46 126F - - 22 40 37 27 91 35 32 46 48N 31 54Q 20 210
50% 48% 43% 58% 100% 50% 59% 43% 51% 50% 51% 37% 53% 61% 39% 57% 46% 61%

Woman 126 50 43 33 - 126E - 23 28 49 26 92 34 54P 42 30 49RT 41 23 14
50% 52% 57% 42% 100% 50% 41% 57% 49% 50% 49% 63% 47% 39% 61% 43% 54% 39%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, ORST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025
Q2A. How do you describe your gender?

Base: Split A

COVID-19 Health Insurance Qll:
Party Vaccine = —-----mmooooooo—o—————— oo Have Direction
——————————————————————— Rent/Own In Past 12 Medi- Not Pets —mmm—— -
NAV/ Not - —===—=———————————— - Months -- Employer Medi- caid In- —————————-= Right Wrong Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Rent Own Other Yes No Provided care (OHP) Other sured Yes No Dir Track Know
Total 252 75 59 98 20 88 158 5 106 146 115 67 52 53 7 173 79 100 112 40
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)
Man 126 40 30 50 5 41 84 2 61 65 65M 39M 20 37MO 1 78 48P 61S 49 16
50% 54% 50% 51% 27% 46% 53% 32% 58% 45% 56% 57% 39% 69% 12% 45% 60% 61% 44% 41%
Woman 126 34 29 47 15 48 75 4 45 81 50 29 31KLN 16 6N 950 31 39 63R 24
50% 46% 50% 49% 73% 54% 47% 68% 42% 55% 44% 43% 61% 31% 88% 55% 40% 39% 56% 59%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLMNO, PQ, RST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025
Q2A. How do you describe your gender?

Base: Split A

—————— Ql2:Most Important Issue —--—---- Q13: Oregon Ql4: Personal Q15: Ql6: Q19:
Drugs/ Poor Economic Finances Impression Impression Impression

Home- Housing Addiction/ Leadership/ -- Conditions --- —-=———=—==——"—-————--— ————— Trump ----- —--—-—-— Kotek ----- —-—---- OHSU ------

less- Afford- Mental Government Total Total Don't Total Total Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't

Total ness ability Health Mismanagement Good Poor Know Good Poor Know tive tive Know tive tive Know tive tive Know

Total 252 98 39 33 25 122 116 14 155 95 2 102 141 9 96 129 27 203 29 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Man 126 44 15 11 12 68H 55 3 923 34 - 63M 61 2 560Q 63 8 111T 11 4
50% 45% 39% 34% 48% 55% 48% 21% 59% 36% 62% 43% 27% 58% 49% 29% 55% 37% 22%
Woman 126 54 24 22 13 54 61 11F 63 611 2 39 81L 6 41 66 190 92 19 15R
50% 55% 61% 66% 52% 45% 52% 79% 41% 64% 100% 38% 57% 73% 42% 51% 71% 45% 63% 78%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OPQ, RST
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q2A. How do you describe your gender?

Base:

Total

Man

Woman

Split A

Q31:Candidate Q31+Q32: Q44: Q66:0pen-toed Shoes
Choice With Candidate Transportation  ——---—-—-——-—---——————-
-- Don't Know --- Choice ---- Quality ---- In- Q67: Body Of Water
Don't - Forced -- Total Total Don't Appro- appro- Don't —----------————————ooom oo

Total Dem Rep Know Dem Rep Good Poor Know priate priate Know Lake River Ocean All None

252 102 91 60 134 118 162 81 9 114 119 19 49 60 51 85 8
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
126 51 46 28 66 60 90T 34 1 57 58 11 280 360 23 39 1
50% 51% 51% 48% 49% 51% 56% 43% 13% 50% 49% 59% 56% 60% 45% 46% 14%
126 50 45 31 68 58 71 46 8G 57 61 8 21 24 28 46 TMN
50% 49% 49% 52% 51% 49% 44% 57% 87% 50% 51% 41% 44% 40% 55% 54% 86%

11



(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF,

GHI,

JKL, MNOPQ
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025
Q2B. How do you describe your gender?

Base: Split B

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity --------""-7"----- Income

Willa- Rest —--------—---------—- Age 0 —--—-—---—- H.S. = mmmmmm oo
Tri mette Of Wo- Another -—-——-——-—-—————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K

Total County Valley State Man man Gender 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 250 125 59 66 123 123 4 50 67 70 63 179 71 75 83 93 82 90 50 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Man 123 61 26 36 123FG - - 26 42K 32 24 86 37 30 36 57NO 26 460 300 210
49% 49% 43% 54% 100% 51% 63% 45% 38% 48% 53% 40% 44% 61% 32% 51% 60% 73%
Woman 123 61 32 30 - 123EG - 24 23 381 391 91 32 42p 45P 36 53RST 43 20 8
49% 49% 54% 44% 100% 47% 34% 54% 62% 51% 45% 56% 54% 39% 65% 47% 40% 27%
Non-binary 1 - 1 - - - 1EF - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - -
* 1% 19% 1% * 1% 1%
Trans woman 3 2 1 1 - - 3EF 1 2 1 - 1 2 2 1 - 1 2 - -
1% 1% 1% 1% 81% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, OQRST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025
Q2B. How do you describe your gender?

Base: Split B

COVID-19 Health Insurance Q11:
Party Vaccine = —-----mmooooooo—o—————— oo Have Direction
——————————————————————— Rent/Own In Past 12 Medi- Not Pets —mmm—— -
NAV/ Not - —===—=———————————— - Months -- Employer Medi- caid In- —————————-= Right Wrong Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Rent Own Other Yes No Provided care (OHP) Other sured Yes No Dir Track Know

Total 250 87 57 95 10 83 163 5 109 142 98 75 44 48 10 165 85 115 93 42
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Man 123 38 32E 53E - 37 85 1 59 64 58LM 32 15 29LM 9ILM 75 48 68T 46T 10
49% 43% 56% 56% 44% 52% 20% 54% 46% 59% 42% 34% 60% 84% 45% 57% 59% 49% 23%
Woman 123 50D 25 38 10CD 43 77 4 48 75 38 44KNO 27KNO 19 2 88 35 44 47 32RS
49% 57% 44% 40% 100% 52% 47% 80% 44% 53% 39% 58% 61% 40% 16% 53% 41% 38% 51% 77%
Non-binary 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - -
* 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1%
Trans woman 3 - - 3 - 3 1 - 2 1 2 - 1 - - 1 2 3 - -
1% 3% 3% * 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLMNO, PQ, RST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025
Q2B. How do you describe your gender?

Base: Split B

—————— Ql2:Most Important Issue —--—---- Q13: Oregon Ql4: Personal Q15: Ql6: Q19:
Drugs/ Poor Economic Finances Impression Impression Impression
Home- Housing Addiction/ Leadership/ -- Conditions --- ----—--——---—————-—— ————-— Trump ----- —---- Kotek ----- ----- OHSU ------
less- Afford- Mental Government Total Total Don't Total Total Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't
Total ness ability Health Mismanagement Good Poor Know Good Poor Know tive tive Know tive tive Know tive tive Know
Total 250 106 36 27 35 126 109 15 155 89 6 108 136 5 126 101 22 214 17 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Man 123 41 22B 12 20 71 47 5 88J 31 4 68MN 54 1 68 48 7 107 7 9
49% 39% 62% 46% 58% 57% 43% 34% 57% 34% 73% 63% 40% 10% 54% 47% 30% 50% 44% 47%
Woman 123 64C 12 14 14 51 62F 10 67 55T 1 39 79L 5L 57 52 15 104 9 9
49% 60% 33% 54% 40% 41% 56% 66% 43% 61% 27% 36% 58% 90% 45% 51% 67% 49% 56% 49%
Non-binary 1 - - - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 1 - -
* 1% 1% 1% 3% *
Trans woman 3 2 2 - 1 2 1 - - 31 - - 3 - 1 2 - 2 - 1
1% 2% 5% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OPQ, RST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025
Q2B. How do you describe your gender?

Base: Split B

Q31:Candidate Q31+Q32: Q44: Q66:0pen-toed Shoes
Choice With Candidate Transportation  ——---—-—-——-—---——————-
-- Don't Know --- Choice ---- Quality ---- In- Q67: Body Of Water
Don't - Forced -- Total Total Don't Appro- appro- Don't -------------------—————————-

Total Dem Rep Know Dem Rep Good Poor Know priate priate Know Lake River Ocean All None

Total 250 118 87 45 139 111 177 62 11 127 106 17 53 58 49 80 10

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

Man 123 57 50 16 64 59 86 33 4 64 46 13K 33P 34P 21 31 4

49% 48% 57% 36% 46% 53% 48% 54% 34% 50% 44% 75% 62% 60% 42% 39% 39

Woman 123 60 37 26 71 52 88 28 7 63 56L 4 20 23 28 46M 6

49% 50% 43% 59% 51% 47% 50% 45% 66% 49% 53% 25% 38% 40% 56% 58% 61

Non-binary 1 - - 1 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 -
* 2% 1% * 1% 1%

Trans woman 3 1 - 2 3 - 2 1 - 1 3 - - - 1 2 -
1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNOPQ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2

Q2. Area of state

Total

Tri-county

Willamette Valley

Rest of state

502
100%

221
445

136
27%

146
29%

Tri

mette Of
Total County Valley State

221
100%
(B)

221CD
100%

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRST

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

136 146
100% 100%
() (D)
136BD -
100%
- 146BC
100%

249
100%
(E)

108
43%

59
24%

82
33%

Wo-
man

249
100%
(F)

111
45%

75
30%

63
25%

025

Another
Gender

4
100%
(G)

43%
2
39%

1
18%

95
100%
(H)

511
53%

26
27%

19
20%

Age
136 156
100% 100%
(1) (J)

53 67

39% 43%

27 501
20% 32%

56HJK 39
41% 25%

115
100%
(K)

50
44%

33
29%

32
28%

Ethnicity
White
Alone POC
361 141
100% 100%
(L) (M)
152 69
42% 49%
102 34
28% 24%
108 38
30% 27%

Education
H.S.
Grad Some Coll
Or < Coll
161 171 171
100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P)
60 84 77
37% 49% 45%
540 37 45
33% 22% 26%
47 49 49
29% 29% 29%

Income

$S50K- $100K- $150K
Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

lel
100%
(Q)

64
40%

42
26%

56
34%

185
100%
(R)

79
43%

60
32%

46
25%

92
100%
(8)

48
52%

20
22%

24
26%

64
100%
(T)

30
47%

14
22%

20
31%
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DHM Research - DHM

Q2. Area of state

Total

Tri-county

Willamette Valley

Rest of state

502

100%

221

445

136

27%

146

29%

162
100%
(B)

76

oe°

o

N W N W [

7
8
9
9
4

oe°

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

116
100%
(C)

41
35%

34
29%

41B
35%

columns tested BCDE,

Rep Other Reg.

NAV/ Not
193 31
100% 100%
(D) (E)

90 14
47% 45%
48 5
25% 18%
54 11
28% 37%
FGH, IJ,

Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3,

Rent

2025
Rent/Own
Own
171 321
100% 100%
(F) (G)
84 133
49% 41%
53 80
31% 25%
34 108F
20% 34%
KLMNO, PQ,

RST

Other

10

100%
(H)

4

37%

3

25%

4
38%

COVID-19 Health Insurance
Vaccine = —--——-mm—m—mmmomm—mmm—m oo
In Past 12 Medi-
————————————————— - Months -- Employer Medi- caid
Yes Provided care
214 288 213 143 95 100
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
1100 111 103N 62N 38 28
51% 39% 48% 44% 40% 28%
45 911 56 33 24 32
21% 32% 26% 23% 25% 32%
60 86 54 47 34 40K
28% 30% 25% 33% 35% 40%

w

o°

o

(OHP) Other sured Yes

163
100%
(Q)

82

50%

36

22%

46

28%

Q11:
Direction
Right Wrong Don't
Track Know

215
100%
(R)

89

42%

65

30%

61

28%

205
100%
(8)

94

46%

46

23%

65

32%

82

100%
(T)

38

NN NN =
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DHM Research - DHM

Q2. Area of state

Total

Tri-county

Willamette Valley

Rest of state

Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

—————— Ql2:Most Important Issue —--—--- Q013: Oregon Ql4: Personal Q15: Ql6: 019:
Drugs/ Poor Economic Finances Impression Impression Impression

Home- Housing Addiction/ Leadership/ -- Conditions --- ———==-———————-m—n ————— Trump —----- ————-— Kotek -—---= —-———- OHSU -—--—-
less- Afford- Mental Government Total Total Don't Total Total Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't

Total ness ability Health Mismanagement Good Poor Know Good Poor Know tive tive Know tive tive Know tive tive Know
502 204 75 60 59 248 225 29 311 184 7 211 2717 14 223 230 49 417 46 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

221 114CE 28 31 22 107 100 14 144 72 5 77 140L 4 109 94 17 186 23 11
44% 56% 37% 52% 37% 43% 44% 50% 46% 39% 63% 37% 51% 25% 49% 41% 35% 45% 50% 29%
136 47 21 14 23B 68 61 7 82 54 - 61 71 4 56 65 14 110 13 13
27% 23% 28% 23% 38% 27% 27% 23% 26% 29% 29% 26% 28% 25% 28% 29% 26% 28% 33%
146 43 27B 15 15 73 65 8 85 58 3 73M 66 7 57 71 17 121 10 15
29% 21% 35% 25% 25% 30% 29% 27% 27% 32% 37% 35% 24% 47% 26% 31% 36% 29% 22% 38%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OPQ, RST
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3,

Q2. Area of state

Total

Tri-county

Willamette Valley

Rest of state

502
100%

221
445

136
27%

146
29%

Q31:Candidate
Choice With
-- Don't Know —---

220
100%
(B)

106C
48%

60
27%

54
25%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Rep

178
100%
(C)

62
35%

55
31%

60
34%

2025
031+Q32: Q44: Q066:0pen-toed Shoes
Candidate Transportation - -——--—----------———-
Choice --—- Quality ---- In-
Don't - Forced -- Total Total Don't Appro- appro- Don't
Know Dem Rep Good Poor Know priate priate Know
104 273 229 339 143 21 242 224 36
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
52C 136F 85 168H 44 9 107 96 18
50% 50% 37% 50% 31% 41% 44% 43% 49%
21 72 64 83 45 8 58 69 8
20% 26% 28% 24% 32% 37% 24% 31% 23%
31 65 80E 88 53G 4 76 59 10
30% 24% 35% 26% 37% 22% 32% 26% 28%
GHI, JKL, MNOPQ

columns tested BCD, EF,

Lake

Q67: Body Of Water

102
100%
(M)

42
41%

25
24%

35
34%

117
100%
(N)

52
44%

28
24%

38
32%

100
100%
(0)

39
39%

36
36%

25
25%

165
100%
(P)

79
48%

42
25%

44
27%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q3. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Area
——————————————————— Gender
Willa- Rest —--——--—--————-———--—--
Tri mette Of Wo- Another -------—-——-———-————————

Total County Valley State Man man Gender 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone

Total 502 221 136 146 249 249 4 95
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

African 6 4 2 - 4 1 - 2
1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%

Asian/ 34 19D 11 4 16 18 - 5
Pacific Islander % 9% % 2% 6% % 5%
Black/ 36 20D 13D 4 21 16 - 15JK
African American 7% 9% % 3% 8% 6% 16%
Hispanic/Latino/a/x 31 11 17BC 14 16 2EF 5
6% 5% 2% 12% 5% 6% 43% 5%
Middle Eastern/ 6 3 1 1 4 2 - 1
North African % % 1% 1% 1% % 2%
Native American/ 26 9 6 11 13 13 - 9
American Indian % 4% 5% % 5% % 9%
White/Caucasian 396 164 110 122B 193 201 2 64
79% 74% 81% 84% 77% 81% 57% 68%
Other 9 6 - 2 4 4 2
2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
White Alone 361 152 102 108 176 183 2 58
72% 69% 75% 74% 71% 74% 57% 61%
POC 141 69 34 38 73 66 2 37JK

28% 31% 25% 26% 29% 26% 43% 39%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, OQRST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

136
100%
(1)

78
57%

58JK
43%

Ethnicity
White

POC

156 115 361 141
100% 100% 100% 100%

(J) (K) (L) (M)
1 - - 6L
* 4%
13 6 - 34L
8% 5% 24%
6 1 - 36L
4% 1% 26%
4 1 - 31L
3% 1% 22%
4 - - 6L
2% %
9 3 - 26L
6% 3% 19%
133HI 107HI 361M 35
86% 92% 100% 25%
1 1 - 9L
1% 1% 6%
121HTI 104HI 361M -

78% 90%J 100%

34K 12 - 141L
22% 10% 100%

Education
H.S.
Grad Some Coll
Or < Coll
161 171 171
100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P)
1 4 1
* 2% 1%
5 11 18N
% 7% 10%
14 10 12
9% 6% 7%
140 3 130
9% 2% 8%
1 2 3
* 1% 2%
13 5 8
% 3% 5%
120 141 135
75% 83% 79%
5 3 1
3% 2% 1%
112 135p 114
70% 79% 67%
49 36 560
30% 21% 33%

Income

$50K- $100K-
Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

lel
100%
(Q)

1

*

11

I3
]

121

N
e

108
67%

53
33%

185
100%
(R)

4%
140

92

e
o0

o

o°

oo

Q0 J
[l ol S who [l et NN IS N
oe°

o© o

~
N

78%

20
22%

$150K

64
100%
(T)

o© o a0 e o
0

=
— oo [l wN w oo N = wN

Nel )}
el
el

49
78%

14
22%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q3. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

COVID-19 Health Insurance Q1l1:
Party Vaccine = —--——-mm—m—mmmomm—mmm—m oo Have Direction
——————————————————————— Rent/Own In Past 12 Medi- Not Pets —m
NAV/ Not - —-————=——————————- - Months -- Employer Medi- caid In-  —————————-- Right Wrong Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Rent Own Other Yes No Provided care (OHP) Other sured Yes No Dir Track Know

Total 502 162 116 193 31 171 321 10 214 288 213 143 95 100 17 339 163 215 205 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

African 6 2 2 2 - 3 3 - 5 1 3 - 3L 1 1L 4 2 3 3 -

1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% * 2% 3% 1% 8% 1% 1% 1% 2%

Asian/ 34 16 9 9 - 9 24 1 17 16 18 8 7 4 2 19 15 12 13 8
Pacific Islander % 10% 8% 4% % 7% 8% % 6% 8% 6% 7% 4% 12% % % 6% 6% 10%
Black/ 36 18C 3 14 2 25G 11 1 12 24 15 3 13KL 8L 1 24 12 19 11 6
African American 7% 11% 2% 7% 6% 14% 3% 9% 6% 8% 7% 2% 14% 7% 9% 7% 8% 9% 5% 7%
Hispanic/Latino/a/x 31 7 7 12 5 11 19 1 13 17 21L 1 oL 4 1 23 8 16 14 1
6% 4% 6% 6% 16% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 10% 1% 7% 4% 8% 7% 5% 7% 7% 1%

Middle Eastern/ 6 - 1 5 - 4 2 - 5J 1 3 0 2 1 - 2 4 4 2 1
North African % 1% 3% % 1% % * 1% * % 1% % % 2% 1% 1%
Native American/ 26 4 6 13 3 14 12 1 12 14 5 7 12KLN 3 2 18 8 9 9 8
American Indian % 3% 6% 7% 9% % 4% 6% % % 2% 5% 12% 3% 10% % 5% 4% 4% 10%
White/Caucasian 396 124 100B 150 22 118 272F 7 170 227 166M 126KMO 63 84M 10 275 122 168 161 67
79% 76% 86% 78% 70% 69% 85% 65% 79% 79% 78% 89% 66% 84% 60% 81% 74% 78% 79% 82%

Other 9 0 2 4 2 3 4 1G 1 8 2 1 3 1 2KLN 6 3 1 7 1
2% * 1% % 7% 2% 1% 9% * 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 10% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1%

White Alone 361 116 89 138 19 107 248F 6 151 210 147M 122KMO 53 80MO 9 248 114 152 152 57
72% 71% 77% 71% 62% 63% 77% 61% 71% 73% 69% 85% 56% 79% 51% 73% 70% 71% 74% 70%

POC 141 47 27 55 12 63G 73 4 63 77 66L 21 42KLN 21 8LN 91 50 63 53 24
28% 29% 23% 29% 38% 37% 23% 39% 29% 27% 31% 15% 44% 21% 49% 27% 30% 29% 26% 30%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLMNO, PQ, RST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q3. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

—————— Ql2:Most Important Issue —--—--- Q013: Oregon Ql4: Personal Q15: Ql6: 019:
Drugs/ Poor Economic Finances Impression Impression Impression
Home- Housing Addiction/ Leadership/ -- Conditions --- ———==-———————-m—n ————— Trump —----- ————-— Kotek -—---= —-———- OHSU -—--—-
less- Afford- Mental Government Total Total Don't Total Total Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't
Total ness ability Health Mismanagement Good Poor Know Good Poor Know tive tive Know tive tive Know tive tive Know
Total 502 204 75 60 59 248 225 29 311 184 7 211 2717 14 223 230 49 417 46 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
African 6 0 2 0 - 4 2 - 3 2 - 5 1 - 3 3 - 4 2
1% * 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 5%
Asian/ 34 14 4 4 4 15 17 2 23 10 6 27L 1 18 13 3 31 2 1
Pacific Islander % % 5% 6% 7% % 8% % % % 3% 10% 7% % 5% % % 5% 2%
Black/ 36 17 3 8 2 17 14 5G 19 17 0 9 22 5ILM 20 9 8P 31 4 2
African American 7% 8% 4% 13% 4% 7% 6% 18% 6% 9% 6% 4% 8% 34% 9% % 16% 7% 8% 4%
Hispanic/Latino/a/x 31 13 8E 10BE - 13 15 2 18 12 1 18 13 - 10 18 3 26 4 1
6% 7% 11% 16% 5% 7% 7% 6% 7% 10% 8% 5% 5% 8% 5% 6% 9% 2%
Middle Eastern/ 6 4 1 3 - 6G - - 4 1 1J 1 5 - 1 1 40P 4 - 2
North African % % 2% 5% % % % 10% * % 1% * % % 4%
Native American/ 26 9 2 4 3 10 14 3 12 14 1 11 14 1 8 11 60 15 7R 4
American Indian % 4% 3% 6% 5% % % 9% % % 10% % % 9% % % 13% % 15% 10%
White/Caucasian 396 153D 63D 36 52D 200 176 20 251 139 5 171 215 10 175Q 191Q 30 334 32 30
79% 75% 84% 60% 88% 81% 78% 70% 81% 76% 75% 81% 78% 69% 79% 83% 62% 80% 69% 77%
Other 9 4 - - 1 1 5 3F 2 5 21J 6 3 - 3 3 3P 5 2 2R
2% 2% 2% * 2% 9% % 3% 25% 3% 1% 1% 1% 6% 1% % %
White Alone 361 145 56 34 49D 184H 162 15 231 126 4 159 195 8 1610 1790Q 22 306S 27 28
72% 71% 74% 57% 83% 74% 72% 52% 74% 68% 59% 75% 70% 57% 72% 78% 46% 73% 58% 73%
POC 141 59 19 26E 10 64 63 14F 79 58 3 52 83 6 62 52 270P 111 19R 10
28% 29% 26% 43% 17% 26% 28% 48% 26% 32% 41% 25% 30% 43% 28% 22% 54% 27% 42% 27%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OPQ, RST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q3. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Q031:Candidate 031+Q32: Q44: Q066:0pen-toed Shoes
Choice With Candidate Transportation  --—--—----------————-
-— Don't Know —--- Choice --—- Quality ---- In- Q67: Body Of Water
Don't - Forced -- Total Total Don't Appro- appro- Don't -—-—-—-—------"--"-"-"-"-"-"--"--"-"--"—-——~——

Total Dem Rep Know Dem Rep Good Poor Know priate priate Know Lake River Ocean All None

Total 502 220 178 104 273 229 339 143 21 242 224 36 102 117 100 165 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
African 6 2 3 1 2 4 5 - 1H 3 2 2 - 1 2 2 1M
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 6% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% 7%
Asian/ 34 20 7 7 24 10 17 16G 1 10 20 3 9 7 4 12 1
Pacific Islander % 9% 4% 7% % % 5% 11% % 4% % 9% 9% 6% 4% % 3%
Black/ 36 21 8 7 25 11 32H 3 1 18 15 4 12 7 6 10 1
African American 7% 10% 4% 7% 9% 5% 9% 2% 5% 8% 7% 10% 12% 6% 6% 6% 8%
Hispanic/Latino/a/x 31 9 18B 5 11 19 17 13 1 10 20 1 4 3 2 20MNO  3NO
6% 4% 10% 4% 4% 8% 5% 9% 6% 4% 9% 4% 4% 2% 2% 12% 16%
Middle Eastern/ 6 1 1 4 5 1 6 - - 3 3 - - - 3 1 2MNP
North African % 1% * 4% % * % 1% % 3% * 13%
Native American/ 26 13 8 5 15 11 13 11 2 9 15 2 6 3 7 9 2
American Indian % 6% % 5% % % % % 9% 4% % 5% 6% 2% 7% 5% 9%
White/Caucasian 396 175 145 77 214 183 267 113 17 200K 167 29 76 95 83 130 13
79% 80% 81% 73% 78% 80% 79% 79% 82% 83% 74% 81% 74% 81% 83% 79% 70%
Other 9 1 3 5B 1 TE 6 3 - 3 5 - - TMP 1 1 -
2% 1% 1% % % % 2% 2% 1% 2% 6% 1% *
White Alone 361 155 133 74 192 170 246 99 16 186K 148 28 72 90 75 114 11
72% 70% 75% 71% 70% 74% 73% 70% 77% 77% 66% 76% 70% 77% 75% 69% 58%
POC 141 65 45 31 81 59 93 43 5 56 76J 9 30 27 24 51 8
28% 30% 25% 29% 30% 26% 27% 30% 23% 23% 34% 24% 30% 23% 25% 31% 42%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNOPQ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3,

2025

Q4. What's the highest level of education that you have completed?

Total 502 221
100% 100%

(B)

Less than high 4 0
school 1% *
High school diploma/ 157 59
GED 31% 27%
Some college/ 171 84
2-year degree 34% 38%
College degree/ 96 47
4-year degree 19% 21%
Graduate/ 74 30
Professional school 15% 14%

Total County

(sig=.05)

136
100%
()

1
1%

52B
39%

37
28%

24
18%

21
15%

Willa-
mette
Valley State

Rest

146
100%
(D)

2

2%

45

31%

49

34%

25

17%

24

16%

Man

249
100%
(E)

1

*
61
24%

83
33%

57
23%

48F
19%

Gender

Another
Gender

Wo-
man

249
100%
(F)

3
1%

94E
38%

87
35%

39
16%

27
11%

(all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP,
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

4 95
100% 100%
(G) (H)

- 2

2%

2 421K

63% 44%

1 4213
37% 44%

- 7

7

- 2

QRST

136
100%
(1)

1

*

39
29%

39
29%

31H
23%

26H
19%

156
100%
(J)

1
1%

49
31%

43
27%

36H
23%

27H
17%

o

oo gy

R NN RS DN
de i

[e)ANe) ow [@Xe)) >

o0 o

$50K- $100K-

92

100%
(8)

11
12%

31
34%

26Q
28%

240R
26%

$150K

64

100%
(T)

o
S

14
22%

22QR
35%

230R
36%

Education
Ethnicity ----------------- Income
White Grad Some Coll
Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >
361 141 161 171 171 161 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
1 3 4 - - 3 1
* 2% 2% 2% *
111 46 1570P - - 81RST 61ST
31% 33% 98% 50% 33%
135M 36 - 171NP - 53 72T
37% 25% 100% 33% 39%
64 33 - - 96NO 16 32
18% 23% 57% 10% 17%
50 24 - - 74NO 8 19
14% 17% 43% 5% 10%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q4. What's the highest level of education that you have completed?

COVID-19 Health Insurance Q1l1:
Party Vaccine = —--——-mm—m—mmmomm—mmm—m oo Have Direction
——————————————————————— Rent/Own In Past 12 Medi- Not Pets —m
NAV/ Not - —-————=——————————- - Months -- Employer Medi- caid In-  —————————-- Right Wrong Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Rent Own Other Yes No Provided care (OHP) Other sured Yes No Dir Track Know

Total 502 162 116 193 31 171 321 10 214 288 213 143 95 100 17 339 163 215 205 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)

Less than high 4 1 2 1 - 2 1 0G 2 2 - - 3KL 1 - 3 1 2 2 1
school 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 5% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
High school diploma/ 157 28 36B 64B 29BCD 88G 66 3 41 1151 46 41 47KLN 20 7 116 41 48 74R 35R
GED 31% 17% 31% 33% 94% 51% 21% 29% 19% 40% 22% 29% 50% 20% 42% 34% 25% 22% 36% 42%

Some college/ 171 62 45E 62 2 52 113 6 71 100 73 56 32 41 4 112 59 65 80 25
2-year degree 34% 38% 39% 32% 6% 31% 35% 57% 33% 35% 34% 39% 34% 41% 25% 33% 36% 30% 39% 31%

College degree/ 96 40 19 37 - 17 78F 1 58J 38 53M 25M 8 21M 5 62 34 565 28 12
4-year degree 19% 25% 16% 19% 10% 24% 10% 27% 13% 25% 18% 9% 20% 27% 18% 21% 26% 14% 15%

Graduate/ 74 31 15 28 - 11 63F - 423 32 41M 20M 5 18M 1 46 28 4453 21 9
Professional school 15% 19% 13% 14% 6% 20% 20% 11% 19% 14% % 18% 6% 14% 17% 21% 10% 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLMNO, PQ, RST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q4. What's the highest level of education that you have completed?
—————— Ql2:Most Important Issue —--—--- Q013: Oregon Ql4: Personal Q15: Ql6: 019:
Drugs/ Poor Economic Finances Impression Impression Impression
Home- Housing Addiction/ Leadership/ -- Conditions --- —-———--——--————-—— ————- Trump —----- —-—--- Kotek —----- —----- OHSU ------
less- Afford- Mental Government Total Total Don't Total Total Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't
Total ness ability Health Mismanagement Good Poor Know Good Poor Know tive tive Know tive tive Know tive tive Know
Total 502 204 75 60 59 248 225 29 311 184 7 211 2717 14 223 230 49 417 46 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Less than high 4 1 - 1 - 2 2 - 2 2 11J 1 2 1LM 1 1 2 3 1 0
school 1% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 10% 1% 1% 8% * 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
High school diploma/ 157 75 20 27 23 49 96F 12F 65 881 4 75M 70 11LM 38 900 280P 120 21R 16
GED 31% 37% 27% 46% 39% 20% 43% 43% 21% 48% 52% 36% 25% 81% 17% 39% 58% 29% 45% 41%
Some college/ 171 68 18 23 20 85 75 11 106 62 2 73N 97N 1 77 83 10 142 15 14
2-year degree 34% 33% 24% 38% 34% 34% 33% 36% 34% 34% 27% 35% 35% 4% 35% 36% 21% 34% 31% 36%
College degree/ 96 35 18D 4 11 62G 30 4 80J 17 - 33 63 - 62PQ 29 5 85 5
4-year degree 19% 17% 24% 6% 19% 25% 13% 15% 26% 9% 16% 23% 28% 13% 11% 20% 15% 12%
Graduate/ 74 26 19BDE 5 5 49G 23 2 58J 16 1 27 46 1 45PQ 26 4 67 4
Professional school 15% 13% 25% 8% 8% 20% 10% % 19% 9% 11% 13% 17% 8% 20% 11% 7% 16% % 10%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OPQ, RST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q4. What's the highest level of education that you have completed?

Q031:Candidate 031+Q32: Q44: Q066:0pen-toed Shoes
Choice With Candidate Transportation  --—--—----------————-
-— Don't Know —--- Choice --—- Quality ---- In- Q67: Body Of Water
Don't - Forced -- Total Total Don't Appro- appro- Don't -—-—-—-—------"--"-"-"-"-"-"--"--"-"--"—-——~——

Total Dem Rep Know Dem Rep Good Poor Know priate priate Know Lake River Ocean All None

Total 502 220 178 104 273 229 339 143 21 242 224 36 102 117 100 165 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
Less than high 4 1 2 1 1 3 2 2 - - 3 1J 2 2 - - 1P
school 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4%
High school diploma/ 157 44 65B 48B 67 90E 91 55G 11G 56 83J 173 37N 27 27 59N 6
GED 31% 20% 36% 46% 25% 39% 27% 39% 52% 23% 37% 47% 36% 23% 28% 36% 31%

Some college/ 171 79 64 28 91 79 121 42 8 86 76 9 31 50p 37 45 7
2-year degree 34% 36% 36% 27% 33% 35% 36% 29% 37% 35% 34% 26% 31% 43% 37% 27% 40%

College degree/ 96 58C 22 16 67F 30 76 20 1 52L 43 2 19 28 17 30 2
4-year degree 19% 26% 13% 16% 25% 13% 22% 14% 5% 21% 19% 5% 18% 24% 17% 18% 12%

Graduate/ 74 38 26 10 46 28 49 24 1 48K 20 7 13 10 18 30N 3
Professional school 15% 17% 14% 10% 17% 12% 14% 17% 6% 20% % 19% 13% % 18% 18% 14%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNOPQ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2

Q5. Which category best describes your gross household income,

Your best estimate will do.

Total

Less than $25,000
$25,000
$50,000

$50,000
$75,000

$75,000
$100,000

$100,000 to less
than $150,000

$150,000 or more

to less than

to less than

to less than

502
100%

61
12%

100
20%

75
15%

110
22%

92
18%

64
13%

Tri

221
100%
(B)

25
11%

39
18%

37
17%

43
19%

48
22%

30
14%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Willa-
mette

136
100%
(C)

17
12%

25
19%

20
15%

40
29%

20
15%

14
10%

Total County Valley State

146
100%
(D)

20
13%

36
25%

18
12%

28
19%

24
17%

20
14%

Man

249
100%
(E)

—
~J

o o° o o° o

~ N [@)\e} O [e)WNe} oY ~J

> \C T NS Fo) S N OVR S
oe g

man

249
100%
(F)

44E
18%

57
23%

35
14%

48
19%

43
17%

21
9%

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP,

025

Another
Gender

4
100%
(G)

QRST

95
100%
(H)

17K
18%

15
15%

213
22%

28K
29%

12
13%

3
3%

136
100%
(1)

15
11%

24
18%

20
15%

34K
25%

22
16%

20H
15%

156
100%
(J)

21
14%

28
18%

12
8%

37K
24%

36
23%

21H
13%

115
100%
(K)

o

[ [\ N W
oo o oy oem

~ O O N Nelo O = o w ~J oo

N RN
e Sga st

Ethnicity
White
Alone POC
361 141
100% 100%
(L) (M)
37 24
10% 17%
I 71 29
20% 21%
50 24
14% 17%
81 29
23% 20%
72 20
20% 14%
49 14
14% 10%

before taxes? Remember to include everyone living in your household.

Income

$50K- $100K- $150K
Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Education
H.S.
Grad Some Coll
Or < Coll
161 171 171
100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P)
390P 16P 6
24% 10% 3%
45P 36P 18
28% 21% 11%
26 34p 15
16% 20% %
36 38 36
22% 22% 21%
11 31N 50NO
7% 18% 29%
4 14N 46NO
2% 8% 27%

16l
100%
(Q)

61RST
38%

100RST
62%

185
100%
(R)

750ST
40%

110QST
60%

92
100%
(S)

920QRT
100%

64
100%
(T)

640QRS
100%

29



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q5. Which category best describes your gross household income,
Your best estimate will do.

before taxes? Remember to include everyone living in your household.

COVID-19 Health Insurance Ql1:
Party Vaccine = —------mo—mmmo—mm—mmm—m oo Have Direction
——————————————————————— Rent/Own In Past 12 Medi- Not Pets —m
NAV/ Not - -————————————————- - Months -- Employer Medi- caid In-  ——-———————-= Right Wrong Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Rent Own Other Yes No Provided care (OHP) Other sured Yes No Dir Track Know
Total 502 162 116 193 31 171 321 10 214 288 213 143 95 100 17 339 163 215 205 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Less than $25,000 61 11 13 24 13BCD 45G 14 2G 17 441 2 15K 38KLN 6K 4K 39 22 16 22 24RS
12% 7% 11% 13% 42% 26% 4% 24% 8% 15% 1% 10% 40% 6% 21% 12% 14% 7% 11% 29%
$25,000 to less than 100 32 19 41 7 48G 49 3 41 59 18 42KN  27KN 13 5K 71 29 35 41 24R
$50,000 20% 20% 17% 21% 24% 28% 15% 29% 19% 21% 8% 29% 29% 13% 28% 21% 18% 16% 20% 29%
$50,000 to less than 75 23 17 35 - 34G 39 1 34 41 29 24 15 13 4 47 27 32 32 11
$75,000 15% 14% 15% 18% 20% 12% 10% 16% 14% 13% 17% 16% 13% 24% 14% 17% 15% 15% 14%
$75,000 to less than 110 43 20 37 10 32 75 2 51 59 67LM 21 9 37LM 2 77 33 59T 44T 8
$100,000 22% 26% 18% 19% 34% 19% 23% 24% 24% 21% 31% 15% 10% 37% 13% 23% 21% 27% 21% 9%
$100,000 to less 92 32 31D 30 - 7 84F 1 40 52 57LM 22M 3 19M 2 57 35 40 40 11
than $150,000 18% 20% 26% 15% 4% 26% 12% 19% 18% 27% 16% 3% 19% 14% 17% 22% 19% 20% 14%
$150,000 or more 64 21 16 27 - 4 60F - 31 32 40M 19M 3 11M - 48 16 34T 26 4
13% 13% 13% 14% 2% 19% 15% 11% 19% 13% 3% 11% 14% 10% 16% 13% 5%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLMNO, PQ, RST

30



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q5. Which category best describes your gross household income, before taxes? Remember to include everyone living in your household.
Your best estimate will do.

—————— Ql2:Most Important Issue —--—---— Q13: Oregon Ql4: Personal Q15: Ql6: 019:
Drugs/ Poor Economic Finances Impression Impression Impression

Home- Housing Addiction/ Leadership/ -- Conditions --- —-———=—"="—"——"—--—-- ————— Trump ----- —--——-—-— Kotek ----- —-—---- OHSU ------

less—- Afford- Mental Government Total Total Don't Total Total Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't

Total ness ability Health Mismanagement Good Poor Know Good Poor Know tive tive Know tive tive Know tive tive Know

Total 502 204 75 60 59 248 225 29 311 184 7 211 2717 14 223 230 49 417 46 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Less than $25,000 61 29 7 15C 7 19 35F TF 14 461 1 19 34 8LM 16 24 210P 35 12R 14R
12% 14% 9% 25% 12% 8% 16% 24% 4% 25% 15% 9% 12% 54% 7% 11% 44% 9% 26% 35%

$25,000 to less than 100 38 10 11 15 42 47 11F 35 631 2 22 73L 5L 47 42 11 83 9 8
$50,000 20% 19% 13% 19% 25% 17% 21% 36% 11% 34% 35% 11% 26% 34% 21% 18% 23% 20% 19% 20%

$50,000 to less than 75 34 8 7 8 32 38 5 43 30 1 38 36 1 31 40 4 63 8 3
$75,000 15% 17% 11% 11% 13% 13% 17% 16% 14% 16% 21% 18% 13% 4% 14% 17% 9% 15% 18% 8%

$75,000 to less than 110 45 24E 17E 6 64H 44 2 80J 30 0 62MN 48 - 550 50 5 100T 8 2
$100,000 22% 22% 31% 28% 10% 26% 19% 7% 26% 16% 6% 30% 17% 25% 22% 10% 24% 18% 6%

$100,000 to less 92 34 13 7 12 52 37 3 793 13 1 46 45 1 41Q 49Q 2 77 6 9
than $150,000 18% 17% 17% 12% 21% 21% 16% 11% 25% 7% 11% 22% 16% 8% 18% 21% 4% 19% 13% 23%

$150,000 or more 64 23 13D 2 11D 38 24 1 60J 3 1J 23 40 - 34 25 5 58 2 3
13% 11% 18% 4% 19% 15% 11% 5% 19% 1% 13% 11% 14% 15% 11% 10% 14% 5% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OPQ, RST
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q5. Which category best describes your gross household income, before taxes? Remember to include everyone living in your household.
Your best estimate will do.

Q31:Candidate 031+Q32: Q44: Q66:0pen-toed Shoes
Choice With Candidate Transportation  —-——-—--------—————-
-— Don't Know --- Choice ---- Quality ---- In- Q67: Body Of Water
Don't - Forced -- Total Total Don't Appro- appro- Don't —-—-------------—----—-—————————-

Total Dem Rep Know Dem Rep Good Poor Know priate priate Know Lake River Ocean All None

Total 502 220 178 104 273 229 339 143 21 242 224 36 102 117 100 165 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
Less than $25,000 61 22 15 24BC 32 29 40 17 4 23 31 7 9 13 9 26 4
12% 10% 8% 23% 12% 13% 12% 12% 18% 10% 14% 20% 9% 11% 9% 16% 24%
$25,000 to less than 100 52C 25 23 63 37 64 29 6 43 43 13JK 13 21 22 37 6M
$50,000 20% 24% 14% 22% 23% 16% 19% 21% 31% 18% 19% 37% 13% 18% 22% 23% 34%
$50,000 to less than 75 30 28 17 39 35 51 19 4 32 39 4 240 16 11 22 2
$75,000 15% 14% 16% 16% 14% 15% 15% 14% 20% 13% 17% 11% 23% 14% 11% 13% 13%
$75,000 to less than 110 48 50D 13 56 54 76 33 2 53L 56L 1 16 40MOP 21 31 3
$100,000 22% 22% 28% 12% 20% 24% 22% 23% 8% 22% 25% 4% 16% 34% 21% 19% 15%
$100,000 to less 92 36 38 18 46 47 60 29 4 57K 30 6 250 17 250 25 -
than $150,000 18% 16% 22% 17% 17% 20% 18% 20% 17% 23% 13% 16% 24% 15% 25% 15%
$150,000 or more 64 32 22 9 37 26 47 15 1 34 26 4 15 10 12 24 3
13% 15% 13% 9% 14% 11% 14% 11% 6% 14% 11% 12% 15% 9% 12% 15% 14%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNOPQ



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q6. What is your party registration?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------- Income

Willa- Rest —--——--—--————-———--—-- Age = —=————————= H.S. = mmmmmm—————— oo
Tri mette Of Wo- Another ————————-———-—————o— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K

Total County Valley State Man man Gender 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 502 221 136 146 249 249 4 95 136 156 115 361 141 161 171 171 16l 185 92 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)

Democrat 162 76 48 39 78 84 - 33 37 45 471 116 47 29 62N 71N 43 66 32 21
32% 34% 35% 27% 31% 34% 34% 28% 29% 41% 32% 33% 18% 36% 42% 27% 35% 35% 33%

Republican 116 41 34 41 62 54 - 19 32 40 26 89 27 38 45 34 33 38 310R 16
23% 19% 25% 28% 25% 22% 19% 24% 26% 22% 25% 19% 23% 26% 20% 20% 20% 33% 24%
Another party 31 9 6 15B 13 17 1 3 9 7 12H 23 7 6 18P 6 16 8 5 2
6% 4% 5% 10% 5% 7% 18% 3% 7% 5% 10% 6% 5% 4% 11% 4% 10% 4% 6% 3%
Not affiliated with 162 81 42 39 91F 68 3F 35 45 56K 217 115 48 59 44 59 49 63 24 25
a political party 32% 37% 31% 27% 37% 27% 82% 36% 33% 36% 23% 32% 34% 37% 26% 35% 31% 34% 26% 40%
Not registered to 31 14 5 11 5 25E - 7 12 8 4 19 12 290P 2 - 20RST 10S - -
vote 6% 6% 4% 8% 2% 10% 7% 9% 5% 3% 5% 8% 18% 1% 13% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, ORST



COVID-19 Health Insurance
Vaccine = —--——-mm—m—mmmomm—mmm—m oo Have
In Past 12 Medi- Not Pets
————————————————— - Months -- Employer Medi- caid In- ——————-
Yes No Provided care (OHP) Other sured Yes
214 288 213 143 95 100 17 339
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
1020 61 72 60M 26 32 3 105
47% 21% 34% 42% 27% 32% 16% 31%
29 881 52 29 15 341LM 4 900
13% 30% 24% 20% 16% 34% 23% 27%
16 14 10 16K 6 10 1 17
8% 5% 5% 11% 6% 10% 5% 5%
61 101 69L 31 35LN 24 10LN 104
29% 35% 32% 21% 37% 24% 57% 31%
6 241 10N TN 13KLN - - 23
3% 8% 5% 5% 13% 7%

DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025
Q6. What is your party registration?
Party
——————————————————————— Rent/Own
NAV/ Not
Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Rent Own Other
Total 502 162 116 193 31 171 321 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
Democrat 162 162CDE - - - 38 120F 4
32% 100% 23% 37% 40%
Republican 116 - 116BDE - - 34 82 0
23% 100% 20% 25% 5%
Another party 31 - - 31BC - 10 19 1
% 16% 6% 6% 14%
Not affiliated with 162 - - 162BCE - 67G 91 4
a political party 32% 84% 39% 28% 41%
Not registered to 31 - - - 31BCD 21G 9 -
vote % 100% 12% 3%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLMNO, PQ, RST

163
100%
(Q)

57
35%

26
16%

14
8%

59
36%

7
5

o°

Dir

Q11:
Direction

Right Wrong Don't
Track Know

215
100%
(R)

104ST
48%

33
15%

11
5%

61
29%

3%

205
100%
(8)

37
18%

73RT
36%

12
6%

71
35%

13
6%

82

100%
(T)

21

BN
o0

o°

6
0
3
8
0

1

o

30
37%

12RS
15%

34



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q6. What is your party registration?

—————— Ql2:Most Important Issue —--—--- Q013: Oregon Ql4: Personal Q15: Ql6: 019:
Drugs/ Poor Economic Finances Impression Impression Impression

Home- Housing Addiction/ Leadership/ -- Conditions --- ———==-———————-m—n ————— Trump —----- ————-— Kotek -—---= —-———- OHSU -—--—-

less- Afford- Mental Government Total Total Don't Total Total Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't

Total ness ability Health Mismanagement Good Poor Know Good Poor Know tive tive Know tive tive Know tive tive Know

Total 502 204 75 60 59 248 225 29 311 184 7 211 2717 14 223 230 49 417 46 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Democrat 162 68 30 13 13 110G 44 8 111 50 1 40 120L 2 123pQ 31 8 144 10 8
32% 33% 39% 21% 22% 44% 20% 27% 36% 27% 12% 19% 43% 13% 55% 13% 17% 34% 22% 21%
Republican 116 38 12 12 22BC 42 68F 6 70 45 1 94MN 21 1 26 8500 5 92 9 15R
23% 18% 16% 20% 37% 17% 30% 19% 22% 25% 18% 44% % 10% 12% 37% 11% 22% 20% 39%

Another party 31 9 5 4 2 14 15 2 19 11 1 10 18 2 15 11 5 27 2 2
% 4% 7% 6% 3% 5% 7% 6% 6% 6% 11% 5% 7% 15% 7% 5% 11% 6% 4% 5%

Not affiliated with 162 66 23 20 23 73 80 9 102 56 4 53 103L 7 54 850 230 129 22R 11
a political party 32% 32% 31% 34% 38% 29% 36% 32% 33% 31% 58% 25% 37% 48% 24% 37% 48% 31% 48% 29%
Not registered to 31 24EF 5 11E - 9 17 5F 9 221 - 14 15 2 6 180 70 26 3 2
vote % 12% 7% 18% 4% 7% 16% 3% 12% % % 14% 3% 8% 14% % 6% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OPQ, RST
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025
Q6. What is your party registration?
Q031:Candidate 031+Q32: Q44: Q066:0pen-toed Shoes
Choice With Candidate Transportation - -—--—-----------———-
-— Don't Know —--- Choice --—- Quality ---- In- Q67: Body Of Water
Don't - Forced -- Total Total Don't Appro- appro- Don't --------—------—————-——————————
Total Dem Rep Know Dem Rep Good Poor Know priate priate Know Lake River Ocean All None
Total 502 220 178 104 273 229 339 143 21 242 224 36 102 117 100 165 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
Democrat 162 136CD 16 11 147F 16 122H 32 8 95K 59 8 25 50MP 35 48 4
32% 62% 9% 10% 54% 7% 36% 23% 38% 39% 26% 22% 25% 43% 35% 29% 21%
Republican 116 4 105BD 7 5 111E 72 37 7 47 60 10 29N 18 24 42 4
23% 2% 59% 7% 2% 49% 21% 26% 34% 19% 27% 26% 28% 15% 24% 25% 24%
Another party 31 15 6 10C 17 14 20 11 - 21K 7 3 5 9 7 9 0
% 7% 3% 10% 6% 6% 6% 8% 9% 3% 8% 5% 7% 7% 6% 2%
Not affiliated with 162 60 41 61BC 93 69 107 50 6 71 79 12 43NO 33 26 51 10NO
a political party 32% 27% 23% 58% 34% 30% 32% 35% 28% 29% 35% 33% 42% 28% 26% 31% 53%
Not registered to 31 5 10 16BC 11 20E 18 13 - 8 197 4 - 8M 8M 15M -
vote % 2% 6% 15% 4% % 5% 9% 3% 8% 10% 7% 8% 9%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNOPQ

36



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q7. What best describes your housing situation?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------- Income

Willa- Rest —--——--—--————-———--—-- Age = —=————————= H.S. = mmmmmm—————— oo
Tri mette Of Wo- Another ————————-———-—————o— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K

Total County Valley State Man man Gender 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 502 221 136 146 249 249 4 95 136 156 115 361 141 161 171 171 161 185 92 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T)
Rent 171 84D 53D 34 77 90 3E 49JK 56K 47K 19 107 63L 900P 52P 28 93RST 66ST 7 4
34% 38% 39% 23% 31% 36% 82% 51% 41% 30% 17% 30% 45% 56% 31% 17% 58% 36% 8% 6%
Oown 321 133 80 108BC 169 152 1 41 78H 106H 96HI 248M 73 67 113N 141NO 63 115Q 84QR  60QR
64% 60% 59% 74% 68% 61% 18% 43% 58% 68% 83%J 69% 52% 42% 66% 83% 39% 62% 91% 94%
I have a different 10 4 3 4 3 7 - 6IK 1 3 0 6 4 3 6 1 5 3 1 -
arrangement % 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 6% 1% 2% * 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q7. What best describes your housing situation?

COVID-19 Health Insurance Q1l1:
Party Vaccine = —--——-mm—m—mmmomm—mmm—m oo Have Direction
——————————————————————— Rent/Own In Past 12 Medi- Not Pets —m
NAV/ Not - —-————=——————————- - Months -- Employer Medi- caid In-  —————————-- Right Wrong Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Rent Own Other Yes No Provided care (OHP) Other sured Yes No Dir Track Know

Total 502 162 116 193 31 171 321 10 214 288 213 143 95 100 17 339 163 215 205 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)
Rent 171 38 34 77B 21BC 171GH - - 58 1131 55 29 58KLN 31 8 110 60 63 71 37R
34% 24% 30% 40% 69% 100% 27% 39% 26% 21% 61% 31% 45% 33% 37% 29% 35% 46%

Own 321 120DE 82DE 111 9 - 321FH - 1557 166 158M 113MNO 32 66M 9 221 100 147T 132 42
64% 74% 70% 57% 31% 100% 72% 58% 74% 79% 34% 66% 50% 65% 61% 68% 64% 52%

I have a different 10 4 0 6 - - - 10FG 2 8 1 - 5KL 3L 1L 7 3 6 2 2
arrangement 2% 2% * 3% 100% 1% 3% * 5% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLMNO, PQ, RST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q7. What best describes your housing situation?

—————— Ql2:Most Important Issue —--—--- Q013: Oregon Ql4: Personal Q15: Ql6: 019:
Drugs/ Poor Economic Finances Impression Impression Impression

Home- Housing Addiction/ Leadership/ -- Conditions --- ———==-———————-m—n ————— Trump —----- ————-— Kotek -—---= —-———- OHSU -—--—-

less- Afford- Mental Government Total Total Don't Total Total Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't

Total ness ability Health Mismanagement Good Poor Know Good Poor Know tive tive Know tive tive Know tive tive Know

Total 502 204 75 60 59 248 225 29 311 184 7 211 2717 14 223 230 49 417 46 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Rent 171 79 23 26 17 63 95F 12 71 99IK 0 59 103 8 59 82 300P 143 15 13
34% 39% 31% 44% 29% 26% 42% 41% 23% 54% 6% 28% 37% 56% 26% 35% 62% 34% 32% 32%

Own 321 119 51 30 40 183GH 122 16 2353 80 6J 149M 166 6 161Q 145Q 15 268 30 23
64% 58% 68% 50% 68% 74% 54% 54% 76% 44% 88% 71% 60% 44% 2% 63% 30% 64% 66% 60%
I have a different 10 6 1 4 2 1 TF 1F 5 5 0 2 8 - 3 3 40P 6 1 3R
arrangement % 3% 1% % 4% * 3% 5% 2% 3% 6% 1% 3% 1% 1% 8% 1% 2% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OPQ, RST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q7. What best describes your housing situation?

Total

Rent

Own

I have a different
arrangement

502
100%

171
34%

321
64%

10
2%

Q31:Candidate

Choice With
-- Don't Know —---

220
100%
(B)

67
30%

148D
67%

5
2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF,
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

031+Q32: Q44:

Q066:0pen-toed Shoes

Candidate Transportation - -—--—-----------———-
Choice --—- Quality ---- In-
Don't - Forced -- Total Total Don't Appro- appro- Don't
Rep Know Dem Rep Good Poor Know priate priate Know
178 104 273 229 339 143 21 242 224 36
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
49 55BC 95 75 118 46 7 52 99J 200
27% 53% 35% 33% 35% 32% 34% 22% 44% 55%
127D 46 171 151 216 92 13 186KL 119 16
71% 44% 63% 66% 64% 65% 61% 77% 53% 44%
2 3 7 3 5 4 1 3 6 0
1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 5% 1% 3% 1%
GHI, JKL, MNOPQ

102
100%
(M)

37
36%

63
61%

2
2%

117
100%
(N)

35
30%

80
69%

2
2%

100
100%
(0)

27
27%

72
72%

0

*

Body Of Water

Lake

165
100%
(P)

63
39%

97
59%

4
2%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2

Q8. In the last 12 months,

Total

Yes

025

have you received a COVID-19 vaccination?

Tri

Willa-
mette

Rest

Total County Valley State

502
100%

214
43%

288
57%

221
100%
(B)

110C
50%

111
50%

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRST

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

136
100%
()

45
33%

91B
67%

146
100%
(D)

60
41%

86
59%

Gender

Man

249
100%
(E)

120F
48%

130
52%

Wo-
man

249
100%
(F)

93
37%

156E
63%

Another
Gender

4
100%
(G)

43%

57%

_______________________ White

95
100%
(H)

41
43%

54K
57%

136
100%
(1)

49
36%

86K
64%

156
100%
(J)

55
36%

100K
64%

Ethnicity

65+ Alone POC
115 361 141
100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M)
68HI 151 63
59%J 42% 45%
47 210 77
41% 58% 55%

Income

$S50K- $100K- $150K
Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Education
H.S.
Grad Some Coll
Or < Coll
161 171 171
100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P)
43 71N  100NO
27% 42% 59%
1180P 100P 70
73% 58% 41%

lel
100%
(Q)

58
36%

103
64%

185
100%
(R)

85
46%

100
54%

92
100%
(8)

40
43%

52
57%

64
100%
(T)

31
49%

32
51%

41



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3,

Q8. In the last 12 months,
Total
Total 502
100%
Yes 214
43%
No 288
57%
(sig=.05) (all pairs)

2025

have you received a COVID-19 vaccination?

31
00%
E)

6
21%

24B

Party
NAV/ Not
Dem Rep Other Reg
162 116 193
100% 100% 100% 1
(B) (C) (D) (
102CDE 29 78C
63% 25% 40%
61 88BD 115B
37% 75% 60%

columns tested BCDE,

FGH,

79%

1J,

Qll:
Direction

Right Wrong Don't

COVID-19 Health Insurance
Vaccine = —--——-mm—m—mmmomm—mmm—m oo Have
Rent/Own In Past 12 Medi- Not Pets
————————————————— - Months -- Employer Medi- caid In- ——————-
Rent Own Other Yes No Provided care (OHP) Other sured Yes
171 321 10 214 288 213 143 95 100 17 339
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
58 155FH 2 2143 - 104MO 82MO 28 50MO 1 137
34% 48% 16% 100% 49% 57% 29% 50% 8% 40%
113G 166 8G - 2881 109 61 68KLN 50 16KL 202
66% 52% 84% 100% 51% 43% 71% 50% 92%N  60%
KLMNO, PQ, RST

163
100%
(Q)

77
47%

86
53%

Dir Track Know
215 205 82
100% 100% 100%
(R) (S) (T)
125ST 60 30
58% 29% 37%

91 145R 52R
42% 71% 63%

42



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q8. In the last 12 months, have you received a COVID-19 vaccination?

—————— Ql2:Most Important Issue —--—--- Q013: Oregon Ql4: Personal Q15: Ql6: 019:
Drugs/ Poor Economic Finances Impression Impression Impression

Home- Housing Addiction/ Leadership/ -- Conditions --- ———==-———————-m—n ————— Trump —----- ————-— Kotek -—---= —-———- OHSU -—--—-

less- Afford- Mental Government Total Total Don't Total Total Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't

Total ness ability Health Mismanagement Good Poor Know Good Poor Know tive tive Know tive tive Know tive tive Know

Total 502 204 75 60 59 248 225 29 311 184 7 211 2717 14 223 230 49 417 46 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Yes 214 75 43BDE 19 22 142GH 63 10 157JK 57 0 67 144L 3 138PQ 62 15 192T 14 8
43% 37% 57% 32% 37% 57% 28% 34% 51% 31% 6% 32% 52% 22% 62% 27% 31% 46% 31% 20%
No 288 129C 32 41C 37C 106 162F 19F 154 1271 71 144M 133 11 85 1680 340 225 32 31R
57% 63% 43% 68% 63% 43% 72% 66% 49% 69% 94% 68% 48% 78% 38% 73% 69% 54% 69% 80%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OPQ, RST
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q8. In the last 12 months, have you received a COVID-19 vaccination?

Q031:Candidate 031+Q32: Q44: Q066:0pen-toed Shoes
Choice With Candidate Transportation  --—--—----------————-
-— Don't Know —--- Choice --—- Quality ---- In- Q67: Body Of Water
Don't - Forced -- Total Total Don't Appro- appro- Don't -—-—-—-—------"--"-"-"-"-"-"--"--"-"--"—-——~——

Total Dem Rep Know Dem Rep Good Poor Know priate priate Know Lake River Ocean All None

Total 502 220 178 104 273 229 339 143 21 242 224 36 102 117 100 165 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

Yes 214 130CD 48 36 154F 60 170H 38 6 127K 72 15 34 59M 52M 64 6
43% 59% 27% 34% 56% 26% 50% 27% 31% 53% 32% 42% 33% 50% 52% 39% 34%

No 288 90 129B 68B 119 169E 169 104G 14 115 1523 21 68NO 58 48 101 12
57% 41% 73% 66% 44% 74% 50% 73% 69% 47% 68% 58% 67% 50% 48% 61% 66%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNOPQ



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q9. What best describes your health insurance status?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------- Income

Willa- Rest —--——--—--————-———--—-- Age = —=————————= H.S. = mmmmmm—————— oo
Tri mette Of Wo- Another ————————-———-—————o— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K

Total County Valley State Man man Gender 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 502 221 136 146 249 249 4 95 136 156 115 361 141 161 171 171 161 185 92 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
I have health
insurance through an 213 103 56 54 123F 89 2 45K 74K 81K 13 147 66 46 73N 94NO 20 960Q 570 400
employer 42% 47% 42% 37% 49% 36% 43% 47% 55% 52% 11% 41% 47% 29% 43% 55% 13% 52% 62% 63%
I purchase my own 73 19 24B 30B 49F 24 - 24JK 26JK 16 7 58 15 16 26 31 14 370 14 9
health insurance 15% 9% 18% 20% 20% 10% 25% 20% 10% 6% 16% 10% 10% 15% 18% 8% 20% 15% 14%
I am on Medicare 143 62 33 47 70 72 - 9 20 14 100HTI 122M 21 41 56 45 56 45 22 19
28% 28% 24% 33% 28% 29% 10% 15% 9% 87%J 34% 15% 26% 33% 26% 35% 24% 24% 30%
I am on Medicaid or
the Oregon Health 95 38 24 34 35 58E 2E 28K 29K 34K 4 53 42L 500pP 32P 13 65RST 24S 3 3
Plan 19% 17% 18% 23% 14% 23% 57% 30% 21% 22% 4% 15% 30% 31% 19% 8% 41% 13% 3% 4%
I have health
insurance through 18 5 5 9 13 5 - - 8H 4 6H 15 3 2 9 8 2 10 4 3
the military or VA % 2% 4% 6% % 2% % 2% % % 2% 1% 5% 4% 1% 5% 4% 4%
I have health
insurance through 13 4 5 4 8 5 - 5 3 3 3 9 4 3 5 5 4 7 1 2
some other means % 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3%
I do not have health 17 8 6 3 9 8 - 3 6K 9K - 9 8 7 4 6 8 6 2 -
insurance % 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 6% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, ORST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q9. What best describes your health insurance status?

COVID-19 Health Insurance Q1l1:
Party Vaccine = —--——-mm—m—mmmomm—mmm—m oo Have Direction
——————————————————————— Rent/Own In Past 12 Medi- Not Pets —m
NAV/ Not - —-————=——————————- - Months -- Employer Medi- caid In-  —————————-- Right Wrong Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Rent Own Other Yes No Provided care (OHP) Other sured Yes No Dir Track Know

Total 502 162 116 193 31 171 321 10 214 288 213 143 95 100 17 339 163 215 205 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)
I have health
insurance through an 213 72 52 80 10 55 158FH 1 1043 109 213LMN 12 7 20LM - 161Q 53 1117 84T 18
employer 42% 44% 44% 41% 34% 32% 49% 9% 48% 38% 100%0 8% 7% 20% 47% 32% 52% 41% 22%
I purchase my own 73 25 26D 22 - 15 56F 2 400 33 18M 15M 2 73KLMO - 56 17 45ST 25 3
health insurance 15% 16% 22% 11% % 17% 23% 19% 11% 9% 10% 2% 73% 17% 10% 21% 12% 4%
I am on Medicare 143 60CD 29 46 7 29 113FH - 82J 61 12 143KMN 8 24KM - 74 69P 59 50 34R
28% 37% 24% 24% 24% 17% 35% 38% 21% 6% 100%0 9% 24% 22% 42% 27% 25% 42%
I am on Medicaid or
the Oregon Health 95 26 15 41 13C 58G 32 5G 28 681 7 8 95KLNO 4 - 70 25 34 38 23R
Plan 19% 16% 13% 21% 42% 34% 10% 50% 13% 24% 3% 6% 100% 4% 21% 15% 16% 19% 28%
I have health
insurance through 18 5 8 5 - 6 12 - 8 10 3 [ 2 18KLM - 12 6 8 7 3
the military or VA % 3% 7% 3% 4% % 4% 3% 1% 4% 2% 18% % 4% 4% 4% 3%
I have health
insurance through 13 4 2 7 - 9G 3 1G 4 9 1 4 2 13KLM - 7 6 6 3 4
some other means % 3% 2% 4% 5% 1% 9% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 13% 2% 4% 3% 1% 5%
I do not have health 17 3 4 11 - 8 9 1 1 161 - - - - 17KLM 10 7 3 13R 1
insurance % 2% 3% 5% 4% 3% 8% 1% 5% 100%N 3% 4% 1% 6% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLMNO, PQ, RST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q9. What best describes your health insurance status?

—————— Ql2:Most Important Issue —--—--- Q013: Oregon Ql4: Personal Q15: Ql6: 019:
Drugs/ Poor Economic Finances Impression Impression Impression
Home- Housing Addiction/ Leadership/ -- Conditions --- ———==-———————-m—n ————— Trump —----- ————-— Kotek -—---= —-———- OHSU -—--—-
less- Afford- Mental Government Total Total Don't Total Total Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't
Total ness ability Health Mismanagement Good Poor Know Good Poor Know tive tive Know tive tive Know tive tive Know
Total 502 204 75 60 59 248 225 29 311 184 7 211 2717 14 223 230 49 417 46 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
I have health
insurance through an 213 85 49BE 28 21 120GH 85 8 1560 56 1 105MN 106 2 97Q 106Q 10 194sT 11 9
employer 42% 42% 65% 47% 35% 49% 38% 26% 50% 30% 21% 50% 38% 17% 44% 46% 21% 46% 24% 23%
I purchase my own 73 20 12 8 6 41 30 2 62J 11 - 51M 20 2 36 33 4 65 3 5
health insurance 15% 10% 16% 13% 10% 16% 13% 8% 20% 6% 24% 7% 15% 16% 14% 7% 16% 7% 12%
I am on Medicare 143 56 16 10 23CD 79 57 8 96 46 1 50 91 1 81PQ 55 6 120 14 8
28% 27% 21% 17% 39% 32% 25% 26% 31% 25% 11% 24% 33% 9% 36% 24% 13% 29% 31% 22%
I am on Medicaid or
the Oregon Health 95 40 13 15 6 38 46 11F 27 65T 3I 30 61 5 39 30 260P 69 14 13R
Plan 19% 20% 18% 25% 10% 15% 21% 38% 9% 35% 43% 14% 22% 34% 17% 13% 54% 16% 29% 34%
I have health
insurance through 18 7 2 - 2 12 5 1 15 3 - 11 7 8 11 - 18 - -
the military or VA % 4% 3% 4% % 2% 3% 5% 2% % 3% 3% % %
I have health
insurance through 13 10 2 1 - 7 5 1 11 3 - 4 9 - 6 5 2 11 1 1
some other means % 5% 2% 2% 3% % 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3%
I do not have health 17 5 1 4 5 1 14F 2F 2 131 21 9 5 41M 7 8 2 7 6R 4R
insurance % 2% 2% 7% 8% * % 6% 1% 7% 25% 4% 2% 26% 3% 4% 5% 2% 13% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OPQ, RST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q9. What best describes your health insurance status?

Q031:Candidate 031+Q32: Q44: Q066:0pen-toed Shoes
Choice With Candidate Transportation  --—--—----------————-
-— Don't Know —--- Choice --—- Quality ---- In- Q67: Body Of Water
Don't - Forced -- Total Total Don't Appro- appro- Don't -—-—-—-—------"--"-"-"-"-"-"--"--"-"--"—-——~——

Total Dem Rep Know Dem Rep Good Poor Know priate priate Know Lake River Ocean All None

Total 502 220 178 104 273 229 339 143 21 242 224 36 102 117 100 165 18

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

I have health

insurance through an 213 88 93BD 32 108 105 1501 61T 2 115L 92L 7 45 50 44 70 4

employer 42% 40% 52% 31% 39% 46% 44% 43% 11% 48% 41% 18% 44% 43% 44% 43% 20%

I purchase my own 73 32D 37D 4 33 40 58 13 2 45K 23 4 16 32MOP 11 14 -

health insurance 15% 15% 21% 4% 12% 17% 17% 9% 12% 19% 10% 12% 15% 27%Q 11% 9%

I am on Medicare 143 75C 40 28 89 54 96 37 10 85K 37 200K 20 32 34M 52 4
28% 34% 22% 27% 32% 24% 28% 26% 48% 35% 17% 56% 20% 27% 34% 32% 22%

I am on Medicaid or

the Oregon Health 95 44C 20 32C 62F 33 68 24 4 40 51 5 18 26 16 29 6

Plan 19% 20% 11% 30% 23% 14% 20% 17% 17% 17% 23% 13% 17% 23% 16% 18% 33%

I have health

insurance through 18 7 7 4 7 12 12 7 - 10 8 5 4 4 5 -

the military or VA % 3% 4% 4% 2% % % 5% % 4% 5% 4% 4% 3%

I have health

insurance through 13 7 2 4 8 5 9 3 1 4 9 - 3 3 2 4 1

some other means % 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% % 2% 3% 2% 3% 5%

I do not have health 17 7 5 5 7 10 5 9G 3G 2 127 3J 6 3 1 3 3NOP

insurance % 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 6% 13% 1% % 10% 5% 3% 1% 2% 19%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNOPQ



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q10. Do you currently have any pets?

Area
——————————————————— Gender

Willa- Rest —--——--—--————-———--—--
Tri mette Of Wo- Another

Total County Valley State Man man Gender

Total 502 221 136 146 249 249
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) () (D) (E) (F)
Yes 339 139 100 100 153 183E
67% 63% 73% 69% 62% 73%

No 163 82 36 46 96F 66
33% 37% 27% 31% 38% 27%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP,

4
100%
(G)

2
57%

2
43%

QRST

95
100%
(H)

68K
2%

27
28%

136
100%
(1)

99K
73%

36
27%

156
100%
(J)

118K
76%

38
24%

Ethnicity
White
65+ Alone POC
115 361 141
100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M)
53 248 91
46% 69% 65%
62HT 114 50
54%J 31% 35%

Education
H.S.
Grad Some Coll
Or < Coll
161 171 171
100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P)
119 112 108
74% 66% 63%
42 59 62
26% 34% 37%

lel
100%
(Q)

110
68%

51
32%

Income

$S50K- $100K- $150K
Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

185
100%
(R)

124
67%

61
33%

92
100%
(8)

57
62%

35
38%

64
100%
(T)

48
75%

16
25%

49



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q10. Do you currently have any pets?

COVID-19 Health Insurance Qll:
Party Vaccine = @ —-mmmmmmmmmm e Have Direction

——————————————————————— Rent/Own In Past 12 Medi- Not Pets ———— e ————

NAV/ Not - —-————=——————————- - Months -- Employer Medi- caid In-  —————————-- Right Wrong Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Rent Own Other Yes No Provided care (OHP) Other sured Yes No Dir Track Know

Total 502 162 116 193 31 171 321 10 214 288 213 143 95 100 17 339 163 215 205 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Yes 339 105 90BD 121 23 110 221 7 137 202 161L 74 70L 71L 10 339Q - 154 137 48
67% 65% 77% 63% 76% 65% 69% 71% 64% 70% 75% 52% 74% 71% 58% 100% 71% 67% 58%

No 163 57C 26 72C 7 60 100 3 77 86 53 69KMN 25 29 7 - 163P 61 68 34
33% 35% 23% 37% 24% 35% 31% 29% 36% 30% 25% 48% 26% 29% 42% 100% 29% 33% 42%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLMNO, PQ, RST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q10. Do you currently have any pets?

—————— Ql2:Most Important Issue —--—--- Q013: Oregon Ql4: Personal Q15: Ql6: 019:
Drugs/ Poor Economic Finances Impression Impression Impression

Home- Housing Addiction/ Leadership/ -- Conditions --- ———==-———————-m—n ————— Trump —----- ————-— Kotek -—---= —-———- OHSU -—--—-

less- Afford- Mental Government Total Total Don't Total Total Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't

Total ness ability Health Mismanagement Good Poor Know Good Poor Know tive tive Know tive tive Know tive tive Know

Total 502 204 75 60 59 248 225 29 311 184 7 211 2717 14 223 230 49 417 46 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Yes 339 144 53 42 44 159 160 19 197 1381 4 151 177 11 141 162 36 286 26 27
67% 71% 70% 71% 73% 64% 71% 66% 63% 75% 52% 72% 64% 76% 63% 70% 73% 69% 56% 69%

No 163 60 22 17 16 88 65 10 1140 46 3 60 100 3 81 69 13 131 21 12
33% 29% 30% 29% 27% 36% 29% 34% 37% 25% 48% 28% 36% 24% 37% 30% 27% 31% 44% 31%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OPQ, RST
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q10. Do you currently have any pets?

Q031:Candidate 031+Q32: Q44: Q066:0pen-toed Shoes
Choice With Candidate Transportation  --—--—----------————-
-— Don't Know —--- Choice --—- Quality ---- In- Q67: Body Of Water
Don't - Forced -- Total Total Don't Appro- appro- Don't -—-—-—-—------"--"-"-"-"-"-"--"--"-"--"—-——~——

Total Dem Rep Know Dem Rep Good Poor Know priate priate Know Lake River Ocean All None

Total 502 220 178 104 273 229 339 143 21 242 224 36 102 117 100 165 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

Yes 339 145 132D 62 179 160 229 94 16 169L 154L 16 70 82 66 111 10
67% 66% 74% 59% 65% 70% 68% 66% 75% 70% 69% 43% 69% 70% 66% 67% 55

No 163 75 46 43C 94 69 110 49 5 73 70 21JK 32 35 34 54 8
33% 34% 26% 41% 35% 30% 32% 34% 25% 30% 31% 57% 31% 30% 34% 33% 45%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNOPQ



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q1l1. All things considered, would you say Oregon is headed in the right direction or is it on the wrong track?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------- Income

Willa- Rest —--——--—--————-———--—-- Age = —=————————= H.S. = mmmmmm—————— oo
Tri mette Of Wo- Another ————————-———-—————o— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K

Total County Valley State Man man Gender 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 502 221 136 146 249 249 4 95 136 156 115 361 141 161 171 171 lel 185 92 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)
Right direction 215 89 65 61 128F 83 4F 45 66K 66 39 152 63 49 65 100NO 51 900 40 34Q
43% 41% 48% 42% 52% 33% 100% 47% 48% 42% 34% 42% 45% 31% 38% 59% 31% 49% 44% 53%

Wrong track 205 94 46 65 95 110 - 30 52 74H 49 152 53 76P 80P 49 63 75 40 26
41% 42% 34% 45% 38% 44% 32% 38% 47% 43% 42% 38% 47% 47% 29% 39% 41% 44% 41%

Don't know 82 38 24 20 26 56E - 203 18 16 273 57 24 35P 25 21 47RST 19 11 4
16% 17% 18% 14% 10% 22% 21% 14% 10% 23% 16% 17% 22% 15% 12% 29% 10% 12% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, ORST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3,

Q1l1. All things considered,

Total

Right direction

Wrong track

Don't know

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

COVID-19 Health Insurance
Vaccine = —--——-mm—m—mmmomm—mmm—m oo Have
In Past 12 Medi- Not Pets
————————————————— - Months -- Employer Medi- caid In- ——————-
Yes No Provided care (OHP) Other sured Yes
214 288 213 143 95 100 17 339
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
1253 91 111MO 59 34 55IMO 3 154
58% 32% 52% 41% 36% 55% 16% 45%
60 1451 84 50 38 35 13KL 137
28% 50% 39% 35% 40% 35% T6%MN 40%
30 52 18 34KN 23KN 10 1 48
14% 18% 9% 24% 24% 10% 9% 14%

2025

Party
——————————————————————— Rent/Own
NAV/ Not

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Rent Own

502 162 116 193 31 171 321
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

215 104CDE 33 73 5 63 147
43% 64% 29% 38% 18% 37% 46%

205 37 73BD 83B 13 71 132
41% 23% 63% 43% 43% 42% 41%

82 21 10 38C 12BC 37G 42
16% 13% 9% 20% 39% 22% 13%

columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLMNO, PQ,

Oth

1
(

RST

er

10
00%
H)

6
58%
2
23%

2
20%

would you say Oregon is headed in the right direction or is it on the wrong track?

163
100%
(Q)

61
38%

68
42%

34
21%

Q11:
Direction

Right Wrong Don't
Dir

Track Know
215 205 82
100% 100% 100%
(R) (8) (T)
215ST - -
100%
- 205RT -
100%
- - 82RS
100%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q11. All things considered, would you say Oregon is headed in the right direction or is it on the wrong track?

—————— Ql2:Most Important Issue —--—--- Q013: Oregon Ql4: Personal Q15: Ql6: 019:
Drugs/ Poor Economic Finances Impression Impression Impression

Home- Housing Addiction/ Leadership/ -- Conditions --- ———==-———————-m—n ————— Trump —----- ————-— Kotek -—---= —-———- OHSU -—--—-

less- Afford- Mental Government Total Total Don't Total Total Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't

Total ness ability Health Mismanagement Good Poor Know Good Poor Know tive tive Know tive tive Know tive tive Know

Total 502 204 75 60 59 248 225 29 311 184 7 211 2717 14 223 230 49 417 46 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Right direction 215 95E 43DE 20 18 166GH 43 6 1753 38 2 88 124 3 147PQ 49 19P 196ST 8 11
43% 46% 57% 33% 31% 67% 19% 22% 56% 21% 27% 42% 45% 25% 66% 21% 39% 47% 18% 28%

Wrong track 205 75 19 31cC 34BC 48 147FH 10 97 1031 5 102M 98 5 45 15100 9 156 31R 18
41% 37% 25% 52% 57% 19% 65% 35% 31% 56% 67% 49% 35% 37% 20% 66% 18% 38% 66% 46%

Don't know 82 35 13 9 7 34 35 12FG 38 431 0 21 56L 5L 31 30 210P 64 7 10
16% 17% 17% 15% 12% 14% 16% 43% 12% 23% 6% 10% 20% 39% 14% 13% 43% 15% 15% 26%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OPQ, RST
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q1l1. All things considered, would you say Oregon is headed in the right direction or is it on the wrong track?

Q031:Candidate 031+Q32: Q44: Q066:0pen-toed Shoes
Choice With Candidate Transportation  --—--—----------————-
-— Don't Know —--- Choice --—- Quality ---- In- Q67: Body Of Water
Don't - Forced -- Total Total Don't Appro- appro- Don't -—-—-—-—------"--"-"-"-"-"-"--"--"-"--"—-——~——

Total Dem Rep Know Dem Rep Good Poor Know priate priate Know Lake River Ocean All None

Total 502 220 178 104 273 229 339 143 21 242 224 36 102 117 100 165 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

Right direction 215 127CD 59 29 149F 66 173HI 39 3 132KL 73 10 50PQ 59PQ 46 57 4
43% 58% 33% 27% 55% 29% 51% 27% 16% 55% 33% 27% 48% 50% 46% 34% 22%
Wrong track 205 57 108BD 41B 72 1338 110 86G 9 80 1117 13 43 43 43 65 12N
41% 26% 60% 39% 26% 58% 32% 60% 46% 33% 50% 37% 42% 37% 43% 39% 64%

Don't know 82 36C 11 35BC 51 30 56 18 8GH 29 39 13JK 10 15 11 43MNO 3
16% 16% 6% 33% 19% 13% 16% 12% 38% 12% 18% 37% 9% 13% 11% 26% 14%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNOPQ
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2

025

Ql12. What do you think is the most important problem facing Oregon today?

Total

Homelessness
Housing
affordability

Drugs / Addiction /
Mental health

Poor leadership /
Government
mismanagement

Cost of living
Economy / Jobs
Taxes / Tariffs
Immigration
Crime

Budget / Funding
cuts

Healthcare
Climate change
Wildfire / Forest
fire

Education / Schools

Infrastructure /
Roads
Transportation
Environment
Political divisions
/ Partisanship
Racism / Diversity

Too much government
control/regulations

Willa-
mette
Total County Valley State

Tri

502
100%

204
41%

75
15%

60
12%

59
12%

34

[
S

32
6%

30

[
S

26

)
S

21
4%

21
4%

221
100%
(B)

114CD
52%

28
13%

31
14%
22
10%

12
6%

12
5%

11
5%

8
4%

16D
7%

11
5%

N [NX@] [NX@)] wo [\SX@;] =N [=3\e) & 00
o° o° o° o o° o o°

o
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100%
()

47
35%
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15%
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oe°
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100%
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Gender

Man

249
100%
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15%

24
9%
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Wo-
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Another
Gender

Income

$50K- $100K-
Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

$150K

249
100%
(F)

117E
47%
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o

Ethnicity
White
65+ Alone POC
115 361 141
100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M)
43 145 59
37% 40% 42%
9 56 19
8% 15% 14%
2 34 26L
2% 9% 18%
23HI 49 10
20% 14% 7%
4 21 13
4% 6% 9%
5 18 14
4% 5% 10%
13HI 28M 2
11% 8% 1%
6 16 10
5% 4% %
4 13 8
3% 4% 6%
3 16 5
3% 4% 4%
6 10 7
5% 3% 5%
4 11 6
4% 3% 4%
4 11 6
4% 3% 4%
3 11 1
3% 3% 1%
2 8 3
2% 2% 2%
4 7 3
3% 2% 2%
3 8 2
3% 2% 1%
2 4 5
2% 1% 4%
1 6 1
1% 2% 1%

Education
H.S.
Grad Some Coll
Or < Coll
161 171 171
100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P)
76 68 61
47% 40% 36%
20 18 370
13% 10% 22%
28P 23P 8
18% 13% 5%
23 2 1
15% 12% %
13 1
8% % %
10 1 1
6% % %
9 1
6% % %
15P

o°

=N [l o U100 o
o

=N I
o

o

]
o°

o° o°

Ll oy NN

oe

oo o°

o

won [623Ve) woy [NSRTAN [623Ne) U100 U100 ~ N aNO ~ NO
o0 =z o

o

o

o

o°

N N == w N
o

o

oe°

o =

w o > 00 [623Ne) ~N W B N W U100 0 W [€Ne} NeXe))
o= oe

o

o

e =

o

o

=N [l e oy w oy N

o

@]

lel
100%
(Q)

67
42%

17
11%

26T
16%
22
13%
18RS

—
=
o o o oe o o o o oo

J
[l ot W DS N> oy oy IS D o O

oe°

oe oo oe

N W wwu N w =N

o

185
100%
(R)

80
43%
32
17%

24
13%

14
8%

o
S

11
6%

14

o
S

16S

o

o

oe

o°

N > S J & 00 N D
o

oe°

o°

o

o

=N w o [l N> wul
o°

oe°

92
100%
(8)

34
37%

13
14%

~

o

o\

—
B s DN NN oy 10T DR Jd O WWw W
o°

o

oe o° oe o°

o°

oe o° o

o

o° o° o o°

DN PR DN W e

o

64
100%
(T)

23
36%

13
21%

2
4

oe°

=
(ool
o0t

o

[

W N N OV > ~ aw =N W oo [~
o

e

o oe

o°

o o oo

o

WN e
oe oe

o

57



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025
(continued)
Ql12. What do you think is the most important problem facing Oregon today?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------- Income

Willa- Rest —--——--—--————-———--—-- Age = —=————————= H.S. = mmmmmm—————— oo
Tri mette Of Wo- Another ————————-———-—————o— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K

Total County Valley State Man man Gender 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Cleanliness / 6 4 0 1 - 6E - 4K 0 1 - 2 4L 3 1 1 6R - - -

Garbage disposal 1% 2% * 1% % % * 1% * % 2% 1% 1% %

Lack of support

system for low 6 4 1 1 3 3 - 3 1 2 - 4 2 3 - 3 4R - 1 0

income families 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1

Population growth / 6 3 1 1 4 2 - 3J 1 - 1 2 4 4 1 1 2 4 - -

Overpopulation 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% * 1% 2%

War between 2 2 - - 2 1 - 2 - 0 - 2 1 1 1 0 0 2 - -

countries * 1% 1% * 2% * 1% * * 1% * * 1%

Public land 2 - 2 - 2 - - 2 1 - 2 - - 1 1 1 1 - -

management * 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 1% * 1% *

Social issues 2 1 - 2 2 0 - 1 0 1 - 2 0 - 2 - 1 - 1 -
* * 1% 1% * 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1%

Abortion / Women's 2 1 - 0 - 2 - 0 0 - 1 1 0 - 0 1 0 1 0 -

rights * 1% * 1% * * 1% * * * 1% * * 1%

All other responses 18 10 3 5 11 7 - 2 2 8 6 15 3 5 9 4 4 6 3 3
3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 1% 5% 5% 4% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5

None 2 1 - 1 2 - - - 2 - - 2 - - 1 1 - 1 1 -
* * 1% 1% 1% * 1% * 1% 1%

Other - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Don't know/Refused 6 1 3 2 2 4 1EF 1 3 1 1 3 3 3 1 1 6R - - -
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 19% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Ql12. What do you think is the most important problem facing Oregon today?

COVID-19 Health Insurance Q1l1:
Party Vaccine = —--——-mm—m—mmmomm—mmm—m oo Have Direction
——————————————————————— Rent/Own In Past 12 Medi- Not Pets —m
NAV/ Not - —-————=——————————- - Months -- Employer Medi- caid In-  —————————-- Right Wrong Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Rent Own Other Yes No Provided care (OHP) Other sured Yes No Dir Track Know

Total 502 162 116 193 31 171 321 10 214 288 213 143 95 100 17 339 163 215 205 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)
Homelessness 204 68 38 74 24BCD 79 119 6 75 1291 85 56 40 35 5 144 60 95 75 35
41% 42% 32% 39% 79% 47% 37% 57% 35% 45% 40% 39% 42% 34% 29% 43% 37% 44% 36% 43%
Housing 75 30 12 28 5 23 51 1 437 32 49L 16 13 14 1 53 22 43S 19 13
affordability 15% 18% 10% 15% 18% 14% 16% 8% 20% 11% 23% 11% 14% 14% 8% 16% 14% 20% 9% 16%
Drugs / Addiction / 60 13 12 24 11BC 26 30 4G 19 41 28 10 15L 9 4 42 17 20 31 9
Mental health 12% 8% 10% 12% 36% 16% 9% 35% 9% 14% 13% 7% 16% % 23% 13% 11% 9% 15% 11%
Poor leadership /
Government 59 13 22B 24 - 17 40 2 22 37 21 23M 6 8 5M 44 16 18 34R 7
mismanagement 12% 8% 19% 13% 10% 13% 21% 10% 13% 10% 16% 6% 8% 27% 13% 10% 8% 17% 9%
Cost of living 34 7 11 13 3 15 17 1 14 20 13 6 13KLN 5 - 22 12 5 18R 11R
7% 5% 9% 7% 9% 9% 5% 11% 6% 7% 6% 4% 13% 5% 6% % 2% % 13%
Economy / Jobs 32 11 11 10 - 15 17 0 12 20 14 7 7 8 1 22 10 16 13 4
6% 7% 10% 5% 9% 5% 4% 5% 7% 6% 5% 8% 8% 8% 6% 6% 7% 6% 5%
Taxes / Tariffs 30 7 9 13 2 6 24 - 9 21 11 10 2 7 2 13 17Pp 5 24RT 2
6% 4% % 7% 6% 4% 7% 4% 7% 5% 7% 2% 7% 13% 4% 11% 2% 12% 2%
Immigration 26 4 8 9 5 8 18 - 6 20 12 8 7 3 - 20 6 6 16R 4
5% 3% 7% 5% 16% 5% 6% 3% 7% 6% 6% 7% 3% 6% 4% 3% % 5%
Crime 21 6 6 10 - 8 13 0 10 11 8 3 4 4 3KLN 9 11p 7 13 0
4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 18% 3% 7% 3% 6% 1%
Budget / Funding 21 1 3 16BC - 7 14 - 7 13 9 4 3 4 3LM 13 7 3 14R 4
cuts 4% 1% 3% 9% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 16% 4% 5% 1% 7% 5%
Healthcare 17 10C 1 6 - 4 12 1 9 8 8 6 3 2 1 12 5 11 5 1
3% 6% 1% 3% 2% 4% 9% % 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 7% % 3% 5% 2% 1%
Climate change 17 9 2 6 - 4 13 - 1530 2 7 3 1 7LM - 12 5 12 4 1
3% 6% 1% 3% 2% 4% 7% 1% 3% 2% 1% 7% 4% 3% 6% 2% 1%
Wildfire / Forest 16 11CD 1 4 - 1 15F - 10 6 9 7 1 6 - 7 10P 12s 1 3
fire 3% 7% 1% 2% 1% 5% % 2% 4% 5% 1% 6% 2% 6% % 1% 4%
Education / Schools 12 6 4 2 - 2 10 - 7 4 6 4 2 3 - 8 4 5 4 3
2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 3% % 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% % 3% 2% 2% 3%
Infrastructure /
Roads / 12 4 4 4 - 5 7 - 8 4 3 3 3 4 1 7 5 5 6 1
Transportation % 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 4% 8% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1%
Environment 11 5 1 5 - 3 8 - 3 8 3 5 1 3 1 8 3 6 4 1
2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Political divisions 10 2 4 4 - 2 7 1F 3 7 3 3 - 1 3KLMN 5 5 2 5 3
/ Partisanship 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 9% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 15% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3%
Racism / Diversity 9 5D 3D - 2 6G 3 - 1 8 2 1 4 2 - 7 2 1 TR 1
2% 3% % 6% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% * 3% 1%
Too much government 7 1 6BD - - - 7 - 1 6 6 - - 2 - 7 - 3 4 1
control/regulations 1% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025
(continued)
Ql12. What do you think is the most important problem facing Oregon today?

COVID-19 Health Insurance Q1l1:
Party Vaccine = —--——-mm—m—mmmomm—mmm—m oo Have Direction
——————————————————————— Rent/Own In Past 12 Medi- Not Pets —m
NAV/ Not - —-————=——————————- - Months -- Employer Medi- caid In-  —————————-- Right Wrong Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Rent Own Other Yes No Provided care (OHP) Other sured Yes No Dir Track Know

Cleanliness / 6 - 3 1 2 5G 1 - 2 4 4KL 2 - 5 1 1 3 1
Garbage disposal 1% 2% 1% 7% % * 1% 2% % 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1
Lack of support
system for low 6 4D 2 - 4 2 - 4 2 4 1 1 1 - 5 1 2 4 1
income families 1% 2% 2% 3% * 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1
Population growth / 6 2 1 2 4 2 - 1 5 1 1 3K 1 - 5 1 2 3 1
Overpopulation 1% * 2% * 7% 2% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 3% 1% 1% * 1% 2% 1
War between 2 2 1 - - 1 1 - 2 0 1 - 1 1 - 2 0 2 1 -
countries * 1% * 1% * 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% *
Public land 2 1 - 2 - 1 1 - 1 2 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 2 -
management * * 1% * * * 1% * * 1% 5% * 1% 1%
Social issues 2 1 1 0 - 1 1 - 1 1 - - 1 1 - 2 1 - 2 0
* 1% * 1% * * 1% 1% * 1% *
Abortion / Women's 2 1 - 0 - 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 - - 2 - 1 0 -
rights * 1% * * * * * * 1% 1% * 1% *
All other responses 18 2 5 11B - 3 14 - 7 10 10 7 1 3 - 11 6 7 9 2
3% 1% 4% 6% 2% 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2
None 2 1 1 - - 1 1 - - 2 2 - - 1 - 2 - 2 - -
* 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Other - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Don't know/Refused 6 2 1 3 - 3 3 - 2 4 - 4K 3K - - 3 3 3 0 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% * 3

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLMNO, PQ, RST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Ql12. What do you think is the most important problem facing Oregon today?

Total

Homelessness
Housing
affordability

Drugs / Addiction /
Mental health

Poor leadership /
Government
mismanagement

Cost of living
Economy / Jobs
Taxes / Tariffs
Immigration
Crime

Budget / Funding
cuts

Healthcare
Climate change
Wildfire / Forest
fire

Education / Schools

Infrastructure /
Roads
Transportation
Environment
Political divisions
/ Partisanship
Racism / Diversity

Too much government
control/regulations

—————— Ql2:Most Important Issue —--—--- Q013: Oregon Ql4: Personal Q15: Ql6: 019:
Drugs/ Poor Economic Finances Impression Impression Impression

Home- Housing Addiction/ Leadership/ -- Conditions --- ———==-———————-m—n ————— Trump —----- ————-— Kotek -—---= —-———- OHSU -—--—-

less- Afford- Mental Government Total Total Don't Total Total Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't

Total ness ability Health Mismanagement Good Poor Know Good Poor Know tive tive Know tive tive Know tive tive Know
502 204 75 60 59 248 225 29 311 184 7 211 2717 14 223 230 49 417 46 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

204 204CDE 33E 42CE 8 99 93 11 125 75 4 78 120 6 88 90 26 169 18 17

41% 100% 44% 71% 13% 40% 41% 39% 40% 41% 52% 37% 43% 44% 40% 39% 53% 40% 40% 43%

75 33E 75BDE 4 44 29 3 42 33 - 39 35 1 36 33 6 70T 4 1

15% 16% 100% % 18% 13% 9% 14% 18% 19% 13% 8% 16% 14% 13% 17% 8% %
60 42CE 4 60BCE 1 22 34 4 29 301 1 29 28 2 22 30 8 49 4 7

12% 21% 6% 100% 2% 9% 15% 14% 9% 16% 10% 14% 10% 15% 10% 13% 16% 12% 8% 17%

59 8 - 1 59BCD 21 37F 1 36 22 1 31 26 2 18 3900 2 50 7 3

12% 4% 2% 100% 9% 17% 4% 12% 12% 9% 15% 9% 15% 8% 17% 5% 12% 15% 7%

34 4 5 - 1 10 20 4 10 231 0 15 18 1 10 18 60 27 4 2

% 2% 7% 1% 4% 9% 13% 3% 12% 6% % % 6% 4% 8% 12% 6% 10% 6%

32 5 5 - 1 13 19 - 20 12 - 16 15 1 12 17 3 28 3 1
6% 2% 6% 2% 5% 8% 6% 7% 8% 6% 4% 6% 7% 6% 7% 7% 3%

30 5 1 1 4 13 16 1 21 9 1 10 18 2 8 2200 - 23 5 2

% 2% 1% 2% 7% 5% 7% 3% 7% 5% 11% % 6% 15% 4% 10% % 11% 5%

26 6 - 6CE - 8 17 2 13 12 1 15 11 - 5 180 3 24 2 -

% 3% 9% 3% 7% 6% 4% % 10% % % 2% % 6% % 5%

21 15 1 1 - 9 8 3 13 5 3IJ 12 9 - 11 8 1 15 6RT -
4% 7% 1% 2% 4% 4% 11% 4% 3% 38% 6% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 13%

21 6 0 1 - 6 13 2 13 6 213 9 12 - 5 150 1 19 2 -
4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 6% 6% 4% 3% 25% 4% 4% 2% % 2% % 4%

17 4 2 1 - 12 3 2 12 6 - 5 12 - 12 5 - 15 2 -

% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 6% 4% 3% 3% % 5% 2% 4% 5%
17 1 2 1 - 13G 3 1 13 4 - 3 14L - 12 5 - 15 1 1
3% 1% 2% 2% 5% 1% 4% 4% 2% 1% % 5% 2% 4% 2% 3%
16 2 2 1 - 14G 3 - 14 3 - 8 9 - 13P 4 - 16 - -
% 1% 2% 2% 6% 1% % 1% 4% 3% % 2% %

12 1 - - - 7 3 1 8 3 0 7 5 - 8 4 1 11 1 -
% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 6% 3% 2% % 2% 1% 3% 2%

12 3 2 - - 5 7 - 8 4 - 6 5 - 4 8 - 10 1 -
% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%

11 1 - - 1 7 4 - 6 5 - 1 10L - 8 2 1 9 2 -
2% * 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% * 4% 4% 1% 2% 2% 4%

10 - - - 3B 3 7 - 5 4 - 4 4 1M 3 7 - 7 - 3
2% 5% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 10% 1% 3% 2% 7%
9 1 - - - 2 4 3FG 2 71 - 2 7 - 5 3 1 8 1 -
2% 1% 1% 2% 11% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%

7 - - - - 3 4 - 6 1 - 6 1 - 3 4 - 6 - 1
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% * 1% 2% 1% 3%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025
(continued)
Ql12. What do you think is the most important problem facing Oregon today?

—————— Ql2:Most Important Issue —--—--- Q013: Oregon Ql4: Personal Q15: Ql6: 019:
Drugs/ Poor Economic Finances Impression Impression Impression
Home- Housing Addiction/ Leadership/ -- Conditions --- —-———--——--————-—— ————- Trump —----- —-—--- Kotek —----- —----- OHSU ------
less- Afford- Mental Government Total Total Don't Total Total Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't
Total ness ability Health Mismanagement Good Poor Know Good Poor Know tive tive Know tive tive Know tive tive Know
Cleanliness / 6 3 1 1 - 2 4 - 2 4 - 0 5 - 1 2 30P 1 2R 3R
Garbage disposal 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% * 2% * 1% % * 3% 9
Lack of support
system for low 6 2 - 1 - 4 2 - 4 2 - 4 1 2 4 - 4 0 1
income families 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 9% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3
Population growth / 6 3 - - - 2 4 - 3 3 - 3 3 - 2 1 30P 4 - 2R
Overpopulation 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% * % 1% 6
War between 2 - - - - 2 - - 2 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 1P 2 - -
countries * 1% 1% * 1% * 1% 2% 1%
Public land 2 - - - - 1 2 - 1 2 - 1 2 - 1 1 1 1 1 1
management * * 1% * 1% * 1% * * 2% * 2% 2
Social issues 2 - - - - 1 1 0 1 1 - 1 1 - - 2 0 1 - 2R
* 1% * 1% * * 1% * 1% 1% * 4
Abortion / Women's 2 - - - - 1 0 0 1 0 - - 2 - 1 0 - 2 - -
rights * * * 2% * * 1% 1% * *
All other responses 18 - - - - 10 7 1 12 5 - 7 9 1 6 10 1 14 2 2
3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 8% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6
None 2 - - - - 2 - - 2 - - 1 1 - 2 - - 2 - -
* 1% 1% * * 1% *
Other - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Don't know/Refused 6 - - - - 4 1 1G 2 4 - 2 3 1LM 1 2 30P 2 1
1% 2% * 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 9% 1% 1% 6% * 1% 9

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OPQ, RST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3,

Q12.

Total

Homelessness
Housing
affordability

Drugs / Addiction /
Mental health

Poor leadership /
Government
mismanagement

Cost of living
Economy / Jobs
Taxes / Tariffs
Immigration
Crime

Budget / Funding
cuts

Healthcare
Climate change
Wildfire / Forest
fire

Education / Schools

Infrastructure /
Roads
Transportation
Environment
Political divisions
/ Partisanship
Racism / Diversity

Too much government
control/regulations

502
100%

204
41%

75
15%

60
12%
59
12%

34
7%

32
6%

30
6%

26
5%

21
4%

21
4%

17
3%

17
3%

16
3%

12
2%

12

Q31:Candidate

Choice With

-- Don't Know —---
Don't - Forced -- Total Total Don't Appro- appro- Don't
priate priate Know

220
100%
(B)

=N =W w oo
HWw oul wo
o oo

o

o o o° o o°

o

o° o° o o°

Ll ol w ~J =N w oy =W

o

Rep Know
178 104
100% 100%
(C) (D)

69 50
39% 48%
23 17
13% 17%
21 15
12% 15%
35BD 8
20% 8%
13 8
7% 8%
15 6
8% 6%
17B 7
9% 7%
15 3
8% 3%
7 5
4% 5%
7 5
4% 5%
3 2
1% 2%
2 0
1% *
2 3
1% 3%
3 1
2% 1%
5 4
3% 4%
3 2
2% 2%
4 3
2% 3%
1 1
1% 1%
6 -
3%

031+Q32:
Candidate

Choice

Dem

273
100%
(E)

111
41%

47
17%

31

11%

24
9%

16
6%

13
5%

o

o°

oe°

[y
1> w w w w
o

= =
N ogn
oo dorm

o

(e

o

oe o oe

o

* = w =W N~ NSX@]

2025

Q44:

What do you think is the most important problem facing Oregon today?

Transportation

--—- Quality

Rep Good Poor

229
100%
(F)

93
40%

29
12%

28
12%

35E
15%

18
8%

19
8%

22E
10%

17

3

S

12
5%

12

>3

S

N N o> =N =W
o o o

o

o° o° oe o

N oy N w N W w

oe

339
100%
(G)

140
41%

48
14%

39
12%
37
11%

25
7%

18
5%

14
4%

11
3%

14
4%

13
4%

12
3%

17H
5%

12
3%

[ee)

o

o\

o° o° o o°

=W N O [l 2] N N oy

o

143
100%
(H)

55
38%

26
18%

18
13%

20
14%

3
]

13
9%

15G
11%

13G

e U1 (SN}
o° o o

o

N w wou

o

o°

o°

o

NN W wwu N W w
o°

o

Know

21
100%
(1)

9
43%

1
6%

2
11%

o o© o oe

=N o o @ N N

Jny

o°

NO
o

12%

[N ot
o°

Q066:0pen-toed Shoes

242
100%
(J)

o°

= RN
oo

=

i
oe

o
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oe°
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oe
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224
100%
(K)

95
43%

28
12%

29
13%
23
10%

21
9%

17
8%

15
7%

17
7%

13
6%

14
6%

o° o° o° o°

N N =W =W N>

o

36
100%
(L)

13
36

o

6
16

1
2

o

o

N

[~ N ~w =
o

=
NE= N |
o

o oo gy

w 01N 0w

o°

=~
R oRR bW Ww e

oe°

5N
26%

5MNOP

]

4MNOP
24%

4NP
21%

1

i
o°

2MN
12%

Q67: Body Of Water
Lake River Ocean All
102 117 100 165
100% 100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0) (P)
42 47 44 65
41% 40% 44% 39%
8 19 19M 27
8% 17% 19% 16%
11 11 11 25
11% 10% 11% 15%
12 8 13 21
12% 7% 13% 13%
7 2 8 11
7% 2% 8% 7%
7 7 3 11
7% 6% 3% 7%
8 3 7 8
7% 3% 7% %
3 4 3 15
3% 3% 3% 9%
9P 6 4 2
8% 5% 4% 1%
90P 9P 1 2
8% 7% 1% 1%
1 3 3 8
1% 2% 3% 5%
1 7 5 4
1% 6% 5% 2%
1 8 4 3
1% 7% 4% 2%
2 5 2 4
2% 4% 2% 2%

oe

o

oe

o

o° o° o° o°
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025
(continued)
Ql12. What do you think is the most important problem facing Oregon today?

Q031:Candidate 031+Q32: Q44: Q066:0pen-toed Shoes
Choice With Candidate Transportation  --—--—----------————-
-— Don't Know —--- Choice --—- Quality ---- In- Q67: Body Of Water
Don't - Forced -- Total Total Don't Appro- appro- Don't -—-—-—-—------"--"-"-"-"-"-"--"--"-"--"—-——~——

Total Dem Rep Know Dem Rep Good Poor Know priate priate Know Lake River Ocean All None

Cleanliness / 6 - 3 3B 1 5 5 0 - 3 3 - - 2 - 4 -

Garbage disposal 1% 1% 3% * 2% 2% * 1% 1% 2% 2%

Lack of support

system for low 6 2 4 - 2 4 4 1 1 4 2 - - 1 5P 1 -

income families 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1% * 5% *

Population growth / 6 1 2 3 1 5 5 1 - 3 3 - 1 2 2 -

Overpopulation 1% * 1% 3% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%

War between 2 2 - - 2 - 2 - - 2 1 - - 1 1 - -

countries * 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1%

Public land 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 - - 1 1 - 1 1 - - -

management * * * 1% * 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1%

Social issues 2 1 0 1 2 1 - 1GH 0 1 1J 1 1 0 - -
* 1% * 1% * % * * 4% 1% * *

Abortion / Women's 2 1 - 0 2 - 1 0 - 1 0 0 0 - 0 1 -

rights * 1% * 1% * * * 1% * * 1%

All other responses 18 6 7 5 8 10 15 2 - 10 5 2 4 5 3 7 -
3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 2% 4% 2% 6% 3% 4% 3% 4%

None 2 1 1 - 1 1 2 - - 1 1 - 1 - - 1 -
* * * * * 1% * * l% 1%

Other - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Don't know/Refused 6 2 1 3 4 2 3 1 3GH 0 4 1J 2 - - 4 -
1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% * 12% * 2% 4% 2% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNOPQ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

013. How would you rate Oregon's current economic conditions?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------- Income

Willa- Rest —--——--—--————-———--—-- Age = —=————————= H.S. = mmmmmm—————— oo
Tri mette Of Wo- Another ————————-———-—————o— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K

Total County Valley State Man man Gender 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 502 221 136 146 249 249 4 95 136 156 115 361 141 161 171 171 lel 185 92 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)
Total good 248 107 68 73 139F 106 3 38 70 76 63 184 64 51 85N 112NO 61 960 520 38Q
49% 48% 50% 50% 56% 42% 80% 40% 52% 49% 55% 51% 45% 32% 50% 65% 38% 52% 57% 60%

Very good 11 5 1 6 8 4 - 1 8K 3 - 7 5 2 5 4 1 100 1 -

2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 1% 6% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% * 5% 1%

Good 236 102 67 68 131F 102 3 38 62 73 63H 177 59 49 80N 108NO 61 86 52Q 38Q
47% 46% 49% 46% 53% 41% 80% 40% 46% 47% 55% 49% 42% 30% 47% 63% 38% 46% 56% 60%

Total poor 225 100 61 65 102 122 1 48 58 74 45 162 63 970p 75P 53 82 82 37 24
45% 45% 45% 44% 41% 49% 20% 50% 43% 48% 39% 45% 45% 61% 44% 31% 51% 45% 40% 38%

Poor 176 78 48 50 87 88 1 431 39 55 39 129 47 65P 63 47 60 64 29 23
35% 35% 36% 34% 35% 35% 20% 45% 29% 36% 33% 36% 33% 40% 37% 28% 37% 35% 32% 36%

Very poor 49 22 13 15 15 34E - 5 19K 19 6 33 16 320p 11 6 23T 18 7 1
10% 10% 9% 10% 6% 14% 6% 14% 12% 6% 9% 12% 20% % 3% 14% 10% 8% 2%

Don't know 29 14 7 8 8 21E - 9 7 5 7 15 14L 12 11 6 18R 7 3 1
6% 7% 5% 5% 3% 8% 9% 5% 3% 6% 4% 10% 8% 6% 4% 11% 4% 3% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, OQRST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3,

2025

013. How would you rate Oregon's current economic conditions?

Total

Total good

Very good

Good

Total poor

Poor

Very poor

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

502 162 116
100% 100% 100%
(B) (C)

248 110CDE 42
495 68%  36%
11 5 2
s 3% 2%
236 105CDE 41
475 65%  35%
225 44 68B
45%  27%  59%
176 42 51B
355 26%  44%
49 3 17B
105 2% 15%
29 8 6
65 5% 5%

ty
Rent/Own
NAV/ Not
Rep Other Reg. Rent Own Other
193 31 171 321 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
86 9 63 183FH 1
45% 30% 37% 57% 12%
4 - 1 10 -
2% 1% %
82 9 62 173FH 1
43% 30% 36% 54% 12%
96B 17 95G 122 7G
50% 55% 56% 38% 74%
80B 4 71G 99 6G
41% 12% 42% 31% 64%
16B 13BCD 24G 24 1
% 43% 14% % 10%
11 5 12 16 1
6% 15% 7% 5% 14%
IJ, KLMNO, PQ, RST

columns tested BCDE, FGH,
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

COVID-19 Health Insurance
Vaccine = —--——-mm—m—mmmomm—mmm—m oo Have
In Past 12 Medi- Not Pets
————————————————— - Months -- Employer Medi- caid In- ——————-
Yes No Provided care (OHP) Other sured Yes
214 288 213 143 95 100 17 339
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
1423 106 120MO 79MO 380 57MO 1 159
66% 37% 56% 55% 40% 57% 6% 47%
9J 3 8 6 4 6 - 10
% % 4% 4% 4% % 3%
1333 103 113MO 72MO 340 51MO 1 149
62% 36% 53% 51% 36% 51% 6% 44%
63 1621 85 57 46 39 14KL 160
29% 56% 40% 40% 49% 39% 84%MN 47%
55 1211 65 45 35 33 9 124
26% 42% 30% 31% 36% 33% 55% 37%
7 421 20 12 12 6 S5KLN 36
3% 15% 10% 8% 12% 6% 29% 11%
10 19 8 8 11KN 4 2 19
5% 7% 4% 5% 11% 4% 10% 6%

163
100%
(Q)

88
54%

1
1%

87
53%

65
40%

52
32%

13
8%

10
6%

Q11:

Direction
Right Wrong Don't
Dir Track Know

215
100%
(R)

166ST
77%

11s

5%
1558T

2%

43
20%

205
100%
(8)

48
23%

1

*

47
23%

147RT
72%

109RT
53%

39R
19%

10
5%

82
100%
(T)

34s
42%

34s
42%

35R
43%

27R
34%

8R

o

©

12RS
15%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

013. How would you rate Oregon's current economic conditions?

Total

Total good

Very good

Good

Total poor

Poor

Very poor

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

—————— Ql2:Most Important Issue —--—--- Q013: Oregon Ql4: Personal Q15: Ql6: 019:
Drugs/ Poor Economic Finances Impression Impression Impression
Home- Housing Addiction/ Leadership/ -- Conditions --- ———==-———————-m—n ————— Trump —----- ————-— Kotek -—---= —-———- OHSU -—--—-
less- Afford- Mental Government Total Total Don't Total Total Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't
Total ness ability Health Mismanagement Good Poor Know Good Poor Know tive tive Know tive tive Know tive tive Know
502 204 75 60 59 248 225 29 311 184 7 211 2717 14 223 230 49 417 46 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
248 99 44DE 22 21 248GH - - 203JK 44 1 91 149L 7 157PQ 73 18 2238 9 168
49% 49% 59% 36% 36% 100% 65% 24% 10% 43% 54% 53% 70% 32% 37% 53% 19% 43%
11 4 2 3 - 11G - - 8 2 1 8 3 - 9 2 - 11 - -
% 2% % % 5% 3% 1% 10% 4% % 4% 1% %
236 95 42DE 19 21 236GH - - 1950K 42 - 83 146L 7 148PQ 70 18 2118 9 168
47% 47% 56% 32% 36% 95% 63% 23% 39% 53% 53% 66% 31% 37% 51% 19% 43%
225 93 29 34 37BC - 225FH - 99 1241 3 111M 109 5 54 14900 220 176 33RT 16
45% 46% 38% 57% 63% 100% 32% 67% 42% 53% 39% 37% 24% 65% 45% 42% 71% 42%
176 72 26 21 27 - 176FH - 85 881 2 83N 93N - 53 1060 17 139 26RT 11
35% 35% 34% 35% 46% 78% 28% 48% 33% 39% 34% 24% 46% 36% 33% 57% 29%
49 22 3 13BC 10C - 49FH - 13 351 1 28M 16 5LM 2 430 50 37 7 5
10% 11% 4% 22% 17% 22% 4% 19% 9% 13% % 37% 1% 19% 10% % 15% 13%
29 11 3 4 1 - - 29FG 9 171 3IJ 9 19 1 12 8 90P 18 4 6R
6% 6% 4% 7% 2% 100% 3% 9% 48% 4% 7% 10% 5% 4% 18% 4% 10% 16%

columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OPQ, RST
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

013. How would you rate Oregon's current economic conditions?

Q031:Candidate 031+Q32: Q44: Q066:0pen-toed Shoes
Choice With Candidate Transportation  --—--—----------————-
-— Don't Know —--- Choice --—- Quality ---- In- Q67: Body Of Water
Don't - Forced -- Total Total Don't Appro- appro- Don't -—-—-—-—------"--"-"-"-"-"-"--"--"-"--"—-——~——

Total Dem Rep Know Dem Rep Good Poor Know priate priate Know Lake River Ocean All None

Total 502 220 178 104 273 229 339 143 21 242 224 36 102 117 100 165 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

Total good 248 133CD 67 48 163F 85 201H 37 10 145KL 90 13 49 62 56 74 7
49% 60% 38% 46% 60% 37% 59% 26% 47% 60% 40% 35% 48% 53% 56% 45% 38%

Very good 11 9 2 - 9 2 10 - 2H 9 2 - 2 4 1 3 1

% 4% 1% 3% 1% % 8% 4% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 4%

Good 236 124cC 65 48 153F 83 191H 37 8 136KL 88 13 47 58 55 71 6
47% 56% 37% 46% 56% 36% 56% 26% 39% 56% 39% 35% 45% 49% 55% 43% 35%

Total poor 225 72 104B 49B 93 132E 116 102GI 7 83 1223 19 48 50 38 80 10
45% 33% 58% 47% 34% 58% 34% 71% 36% 35% 55% 53% 47% 42% 38% 48% 54%

Poor 176 67 74B 35 85 91 97 74GI 5 65 98J 12 39 41 31 60 5
35% 31% 42% 33% 31% 40% 28% 52% 24% 27% 44% 33% 38% 35% 31% 36% 29%
Very poor 49 5 30B 15B 8 41E 20 27G 2 18 24 7J 9 9 7 20 5NO
10% 2% 17% 14% 3% 18% % 19% 12% 7% 11% 20% 9% 7% 7% 12% 25%

Don't know 29 15 7 7 17 12 22 4 4H 13 11 4 5 5 6 11 1
6% 7% 4% 7% 6% 5% 6% 3% 17% 6% 5% 11% 5% 4% 6% 7% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNOPQ
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2

0l4. How would you rate your current financial situation?

Total

Total good

Very good

Good

Total poor

Poor

Very poor

Don't know

Tri

Willa-
mette

Rest

Total County Valley State

502
100%

311
62%

50
10%

261
52%

184
37%

136
27%

48
10%

221
100%
(B)

144
65%

25
11%

120
54%

72
33%

54
24%

18
8%

5
2%

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

136
100%
()

82
60%

10
7%

72
53%

54
40%

39
29%

15
11%

146
100%
(D)

85
58%

15
11%

69
48%

58
40%

43
29%

16
1

N W =
oo

o°

Gender

Wo-

Man man
249 249
100% 100%

(E) (F)

181FG 130
73% 52%
34F 16
14% 6%

146FG 114
59% 46%
64 116E
26% 47%
50 83E
20% 33%
14 33E
6% 13%

4 3
2% 1%

025

Another
Gender

4
100%
(G)

4E
100%

63%

1E
37%

95
100%
(H)

53
56%

4
5%

49
51%

42K
445

28
29%

14K
15%

0

136
100%
(1)

75
55%

14
10%

61
45%

57K
42%

44
32%

13
10%

3
2%

156
100%
(J)

101
65%

14
9%

86
55%

53
34%

38
25%

15
9%

2
1

o

Ethnicity
White
65+ Alone POC
115 361 141
100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M)
82HI 231 79
71% 64% 57%
17H 37 13
15% 10% 9%
65 194 67
56% 54% 48%
32 126 58
28% 35% 41%
26 89 47
23% 25% 33%
6 37 11
5% 10% 8%
1 4 3
1% 1% 2%

Education

H.S

Gia& Some

Or < Coll
161 171
100% 100%
(N) (0)
67 106N
42% 62%
- 18N
10%

67 89
42% 52%
890P 62P
56% 37%
670P 43P
42% 25%
22p 19p
14% 11%

4 2
3% 1%

Income

$S50K- $100K- $150K
Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Coll

171
100%
(P)

138NO
81%

32NO
19%

105N
62%

32
19%

26
15%

P BN
o0

lel 185
100% 100%
(Q) (R)
49 1230
30% 67%
5 14
3% 7%
44 1090
27% 59%
109RST 60ST
68% 32%
79RST 44ST
49% 24%
30RST 16T
18% 8%
4 2
2% 1%

92
100%
(8)

79QR
85%

120
13%

660
72%

13
14%

10
11%

3
3%

1
1%

64
100%
(T)

600R
95%

19QRS
30%

410
65%

I S w W
o o

[y

o
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

014. How would you rate your current financial situation?

COVID-19 Health Insurance Q1l1:
Party Vaccine = —--——-mm—m—mmmomm—mmm—m oo Have Direction
——————————————————————— Rent/Own In Past 12 Medi- Not Pets —m
NAV/ Not - —-————=——————————- - Months -- Employer Medi- caid In-  —————————-- Right Wrong Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Rent Own Other Yes No Provided care (OHP) Other sured Yes No Dir Track Know

Total 502 162 116 193 31 171 321 10 214 288 213 143 95 100 17 339 163 215 205 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)

Total good 311 111E 70 121 9 71 235FH 5 1573 154 156MO 9eMO 27 85KLMO 2 197 114p 1758T 97 38
62% 69% 60% 63% 30% 42% 73% 47% 73% 53% 73% 67% 29% 84% 12% 58% 70% 81% 47% 47%

Very good 50 14 11 25 - 2 48F - 31J 19 25M 22M 2 16M - 31 19 33ST 14 3
10% 9% 10% 13% % 15% 15% % 12% 16% 3% 16% 9% 12% 15% 7% 4%

Good 261 97 59 96 9 70 186F 5 12573 135 131MO 73MO 25 69LMO 2 166 94 143sT 82 35
52% 60% 50% 50% 30% 41% 58% 47% 59% 47% 62% 51% 26% 69% 12% 49% 58% 66% 40% 43%
Total poor 184 50 45 67 22BD  99G 80 5 57 1271 56N 46N 65KLN 16 13KL 138Q 46 38 103R 43R
37% 31% 39% 35% 70% 58% 25% 49% 27% 44% 26% 32% 68% 16% TTSN  41% 28% 18% 50% 52%
Poor 136 36 37 46 17BD 69G 65 2 45 911 43 35N 42KLN 12 12KLN 99 37 26 71R 39R
27% 22% 32% 24% 56% 41% 20% 19% 21% 32% 20% 25% 445 12% 72% 29% 22% 12% 35% 48%

Very poor 48 14 9 21 4 30G 16 3G 12 361 13 11 23KLN 3 1 39 10 13 32RT 3
10% 8% 7% 11% 15% 17% 5% 29% % 12% 6% 8% 24% 3% 5% 11% 6% 6% 16% 4%

Don't know 7 1 1 5 - 0 6 OF 0 7 1 1 3 - 2KLN 4 3 2 5 0
1% 1% 1% 3% * 2% 4% * 2% 1% 1% 3% 10% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLMNO, PQ, RST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

0l4. How would you rate your current financial situation?

—————— Ql2:Most Important Issue —---—-- Q013: Oregon Ql4: Personal Q15: Ql6: 019:
Drugs/ Poor Economic Finances Impression Impression Impression

Home- Housing Addiction/ Leadership/ -- Conditions --- ———==-———————-m—n ————— Trump —----- ————-— Kotek -—---= —-———- OHSU -—--—-

less- Afford- Mental Government Total Total Don't Total Total Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't

Total ness ability Health Mismanagement Good Poor Know Good Poor Know tive tive Know tive tive Know tive tive Know

Total 502 204 75 60 59 248 225 29 311 184 7 211 2717 14 223 230 49 417 46 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Total good 311 125 42 29 36 203GH 99 9 311JK - - 133 173 5 169PQ 1250 17 269T 24 17
62% 61% 56% 49% 61% 82% 44% 30% 100% 63% 62% 34% 76% 54% 35% 65% 52% 45%

Very good 50 20 10 5 5 36G 13 1 50J - - 20 30 - 35pQ 14 2 43 3 4
10% 10% 13% % % 14% 6% % 16% 10% 11% 16% 6% 4% 10% 6% 10%

Good 261 105 32 24 32 167GH 86 7 261JK - - 113 143 5 134PQ 111 16 226T 21 13
52% 52% 43% 40% 53% 68% 38% 25% 84% 53% 52% 34% 60% 48% 32% 54% 46% 34%
Total poor 184 75 33 30 22 44 124F 17F - 184IK - 71 104 9L 52 1010 310P 144 20 20R
37% 37% 44% 50% 38% 18% 55% 58% 100% 34% 37% 66% 23% 44% 64% 35% 43% 52%

Poor 136 51 26 21 19 36 83F 16F - 1361IK - 59 70 8M 37 780 220 109 16 11
27% 25% 35% 35% 31% 15% 37% 56% 74% 28% 25% 55% 16% 34% 44% 26% 35% 29%
Very poor 48 24 7 9 4 8 40F 1 - 481 - 13 34L 2 15 23 100 36 3 9R
10% 12% 9% 15% 6% 3% 18% 2% 26% % 12% 11% 7% 10% 20% 9% 7% 23%

Don't know 7 4 - 1 1 1 3 3FG - - 71J 6M 1 - 2 5 0 4 2R 1
1% 2% 1% 1% * 1% 12% 100% 3% * 1% 2% 1% 1% 5% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OPQ, RST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3,

0l4. How would you rate your current financial situation?

Total

Total good

Very good

Good

Total poor

Poor

Very poor

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Q31:Candidate
Choice With
-- Don't Know —---

Total Dem
502 220
100% 100%

(B)
311 140

62% 64%

50 28
10% 13%

261 112
52% 51%

184 79
37% 36%

136 55
27% 25%

48 24
10% 11%

7 —

Rep

178
100%
(C)

115
65%

16
9%

99
56%

58
32%

46
26%

12
7%

5B
3%

columns tested BCD, EF,
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

2025
031+Q32: Q44: Q066:0pen-toed Shoes
Candidate Transportation - -—--—-----------———-
Choice --—- Quality ---- In-
Don't - Forced -- Total Total Don't Appro- appro- Don't
Know Dem Rep Good Poor Know priate priate Know
104 273 229 339 143 21 242 224 36
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
55 173 137 225HI 78 7 169KL 125 17
53% 64% 60% 66% 55% 35% 70% 56% 46%
6 31 19 39 11 - 31 18 1
6% 11% % 11% 8% 13% % 3%
49 142 118 186 67 7 138 106 16
47% 52% 52% 55% 47% 35% 57% 47% 43%
47 99 85 110 62G 12G 71 957 18J
45% 36% 37% 32% 43% 60% 29% 42% 51%
35 69 67 78 48G 10G 49 723 157
33% 25% 29% 23% 34% 49% 20% 32% 41%
12 30 19 32 14 2 21 24 4
12% 11% % 9% 10% 11% 9% 11% 10%
2 0 7E 4 2 1 2 4 1
2% * 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3%
GHI, JKL, MNOPQ

Lake

Q67: Body Of Water

102
100%
(M)

65
64%

=
iy

e S5 @I

o

[l NN ww (X0 =
ww [l N W W w o

o

o°

117
100%
(N)

76
65%

12
11%

63Q
54%

40
34%

25
22%

14
12%

2
2

o

100
100%
(0)

63
64%

12
12%

51Q
52%

36
36%

28
28%

* O [eeXee)
oo

165
100%
(P)

99
60%

12
8%

86Q
53%

65
40%

51
31%

14

o

]

72



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q015. Opinion of the following person: Donald Trump

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------- Income

Willa- Rest —--——--—--————-———--—-- Age = —=————————= H.S. = mmmmmm—————— oo
Tri mette Of Wo- Another ————————-———-—————o— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K

Total County Valley State Man man Gender 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 502 221 136 146 249 249 4 95 136 156 115 361 141 161 171 171 161 185 92 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Total positive 211 77 61 73B  132F 78 1 42K 72K 64 33 159 52 77 73 61 41 100QT 46Q 23
42% 35% 45% 50% 53% 31% 19% 44% 53% 41% 29% 445 37% 48% 43% 36% 26% 54% 50% 37%

Very positive 97 29 36B 32B 64F 33 - 15 29 34 19 81M 16 30 36 31 18 45QT 27QT 7
19% 13% 27% 22% 26% 13% 16% 21% 22% 17% 22% 12% 19% 21% 18% 11% 24% 29% 11%

Somewhat positive 114 48 25 40 67F 45 1 27K 43JK 30 14 78 36 46P 37 30 24 55Q 19 16
23% 22% 18% 28% 27% 18% 19% 28% 32% 19% 12% 22% 25% 29% 22% 18% 15% 30% 20% 26%

Total negative 2717 140D 71 66 115 160E 3 47 59 881 82HI 195 83 72 97 109N 108RS 84 45 40R
55% 64% 52% 45% 46% 64% 81% 50% 44% 57% 71%J 54% 59% 45% 57% 64% 67% 46% 49% 63%

Somewhat negative 46 14 13 19 22 24 - 5 16 16 10 29 16 14 17 15 19T 12 13T 1

% 6% 10% 13% 9% 10% 5% 12% 10% % % 12% 9% 10% 9% 12% 7% 14% 2%
Very negative 231 126CD 57 48 92 136E 3 43 43 731 73HI 165 66 58 80 94N 88RS 72 32 39RS
46% 57% 42% 33% 37% 55% 81% 45% 32% 47% 63%J 46% 47% 36% 47% 55% 55% 39% 35% 61%

Don't know 14 4 4 7 3 11E - 6K 5 4 - 8 6 120p 1 1 12RST 1 1 -

3% 2% 3% 5% 1% 4% 6% 3% 2% 2% 4% 8% * 1% 8% * 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, OQRST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q015. Opinion of the following person: Donald Trump

COVID-19 Health Insurance Q1l1:
Party Vaccine = —--——-mm—m—mmmomm—mmm—m oo Have Direction
——————————————————————— Rent/Own In Past 12 Medi- Not Pets —m
NAV/ Not - —-————=——————————- - Months -- Employer Medi- caid In-  —————————-- Right Wrong Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Rent Own Other Yes No Provided care (OHP) Other sured Yes No Dir Track Know

Total 502 162 116 193 31 171 321 10 214 288 213 143 95 100 17 339 163 215 205 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)

Total positive 211 40 94BDE 63 14 59 149F 2 67 1441 105LM 50 30 63KLM 9 151 60 88T 102T 21
42% 25% 80% 33% 46% 35% 46% 21% 31% 50% 49% 35% 31% 63% 50% 45% 37% 41% 50% 25%

Very positive 97 21 53BD 18 5 26 70 1 28 691 48M 27 13 26M 2 68 29 46T 46T 5
19% 13% 46% 9% 18% 15% 22% 14% 13% 24% 22% 19% 13% 26% 14% 20% 18% 21% 23% 6%

Somewhat positive 114 20 40BD 45B 9 33 80 1 39 75 57L 23 17 37LM 6 83 31 42 56 16
23% 12% 35% 23% 28% 20% 25% 7% 18% 26% 27% 16% 18% 37% 36% 24% 19% 19% 27% 19%
Total negative 2717 120CD 21 121C 15 103 166 8 1443 133 106N 91KNO 61KNO 35 5 177 100 124 98 565
55% 74% 18% 63% 47% 61% 52% 79% 67% 46% 50% 64% 64% 35% 29% 52% 61% 58% 48% 68%
Somewhat negative 46 11 9 24 2 19 25 2G 11 341 21 9 13LN 5 2 31 15 12 23 11R
9% % 7% 13% 6% 11% 8% 24% % 12% 10% 6% 14% % 9% 9% 9% % 11% 14%
Very negative 231 109cD 13 97C 13C 84 141 6 1337 99 85 82KNO 47NO 30 3 146 85 112s 75 4453
46% 67% 11% 50% 42% 49% 44% 55% 62% 34% 40% 58% 50% 30% 20% 43% 52% 52% 37% 54%
Don't know 14 2 1 9 2 8 6 - 3 11 2 1 5KL 2 4KLM 11 3 3 5 5R
3% 1% 1% 5% 6% 5% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 5% 2% 21%N 3% 2% 2% 3% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLMNO, PQ, RST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q015. Opinion of the following person: Donald Trump

—————— Ql2:Most Important Issue —--—--- Q013: Oregon Ql4: Personal Q15: Ql6: 019:
Drugs/ Poor Economic Finances Impression Impression Impression

Home- Housing Addiction/ Leadership/ -- Conditions --- ———==-———————-m—n ————— Trump —----- ————-— Kotek -—---= —-———- OHSU -—--—-

less- Afford- Mental Government Total Total Don't Total Total Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't

Total ness ability Health Mismanagement Good Poor Know Good Poor Know tive tive Know tive tive Know tive tive Know

Total 502 204 75 60 59 248 225 29 311 184 7 211 2717 14 223 230 49 417 46 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Total positive 211 78 39B 29 31 91 111F 9 133 71 6IJ 211MN - - 67 13600 8 179 17 15
42% 38% 52% 49% 53% 37% 49% 31% 43% 39% 88% 100% 30% 59% 15% 43% 37% 39%

Very positive 97 33 18 9 15 47 47 3 67 28 2 97MN - - 30 6400 3 79 9 9
19% 16% 24% 16% 25% 19% 21% 12% 22% 15% 30% 46% 14% 28% 6% 19% 19% 23%

Somewhat positive 114 44 21 20 16 44 64F 6 66 44 4T1J 114MN - - 36 7300 4 99 8 6
23% 22% 28% 33% 28% 18% 28% 19% 21% 24% 58% 54% 16% 32% 9% 24% 17% 16%

Total negative 2717 120 35 28 26 149G 109 19 173K 104K 1 - 277LN - 154P 88 35p 231 27 19
55% 59% 46% 47% 44% 60% 49% 64% 56% 56% 12% 100% 69% 38% 71% 55% 58% 50%

Somewhat negative 46 20 7 3 2 24 20 2 25 21 - - 46L - 13 26 80 35 7 4
% 10% % 6% 4% 10% 9% % % 11% 17% % 11% 16% % 15% 11%

Very negative 231 100 28 25 24 125G 89 17 148 83 1 - 231LN - 141P 63 27p 197 20 15
46% 49% 37% 42% 40% 51% 40% 58% 48% 45% 12% 83% 63% 27% 56% 47% 43% 39%
Don't know 14 6 1 2 2 7 5 1 5 9I - - - 141M 2 5 70P 7 3 4R
3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% 5% 100% 1% 2% 13% 2% 6% 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OPQ, RST
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q015. Opinion of the following person: Donald Trump

Q031:Candidate 031+Q32: Q44: Q066:0pen-toed Shoes
Choice With Candidate Transportation  --—--—----------————-
-— Don't Know —--- Choice --—- Quality ---- In- Q67: Body Of Water
Don't - Forced -- Total Total Don't Appro- appro- Don't -—-—-—-—------"--"-"-"-"-"-"--"--"-"--"—-——~——

Total Dem Rep Know Dem Rep Good Poor Know priate priate Know Lake River Ocean All None

Total 502 220 178 104 273 229 339 143 21 242 224 36 102 117 100 165 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
Total positive 211 40 148BD 22 43 167E 136 64 10 107 94 9 51 49 35 68 8
42% 18% 83% 21% 16% 73% 40% 45% 49% 44% 42% 26% 50% 42% 35% 41% 42%
Very positive 97 18 75BD 4 19 78E 62 29 7 52 40 5 21 21 23 25 6
19% % 42% 4% 7% 34% 18% 20% 32% 21% 18% 15% 21% 18% 24% 15% 32%
Somewhat positive 114 23 73BD 18 24 90E 74 36 3 56 54 4 300 280 11 420 2
23% 10% 41% 17% 9% 39% 22% 25% 17% 23% 24% 10% 29% 24% 11% 26% 10%
Total negative 2717 179CD 26 73C  227F 50 196 73 8 131 125 21 48 65 63M 93 8
55% 81% 14% 70% 83% 22% 58% 51% 38% 54% 56% 59% 47% 55% 63% 57% 46%
Somewhat negative 46 15 8 22BC 25 21 26 19 1 15 28J 3 10 14 [ 15 -
9% % % 21% 9% 9% 8% 13% % % 12% % 10% 12% 6% 9%
Very negative 231 164CD 17 51C 202F 29 170H 54 7 116 97 18 38 51 57M 78 8
46% 74% 10% 49% 74% 13% 50% 38% 35% 48% 43% 50% 37% 43% 57% 47% 46%
Don't know 14 1 4 9BC 2 12E 6 5 3G 3 5 6JK 3 3 2 4 20P
3% * 2% 9% 1% 5% 2% 4% 13% 1% 2% 15% 3% 3% 2% 2% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNOPQ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q016. Opinion of the following person: Governor Tina Kotek

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------- Income

Willa- Rest —--——--—--————-———--—-- Age = —=————————= H.S. = mmmmmm—————— oo
Tri mette Of Wo- Another ————————-———-—————o— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K

Total County Valley State Man man Gender 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 502 221 136 146 249 249 4 95 136 156 115 361 141 161 171 171 lel 185 92 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)

Total positive 223 109 56 57 124F 98 1 37 657 52 69HJ 161 62 39 77N  107NO 62 85 41 34
445 50% 41% 39% 50% 39% 37% 39% 48% 33% 60% 445 44% 24% 45% 62% 39% 46% 44% 53%

Very positive 61 27 14 19 32 28 1 6 15 20 19H 41 19 12 17 32NO 20 26 9 5
12% 12% 10% 13% 13% 11% 18% 7% 11% 13% 16% 11% 14% 7% 10% 19% 13% 14% 10% 7%
Somewhat positive 162 82D 42 38 91 70 1 30 500 32 50 119 43 27 60N 75N 42 59 32 290
32% 37% 31% 26% 37% 28% 20% 32% 37% 20% 43% 33% 31% 17% 35% 445 26% 32% 34% 46%

Total negative 230 94 65 71 111 118 2 32 59 94HIK 46 179M 52 92P 83P 55 66 90 49 25
46% 43% 48% 49% 44% 47% 43% 34% 43% 60% 39% 49% 37% 57% 49% 32% 41% 49% 53% 39%

Somewhat negative 87 43 23 21 44 41 2 22K 23K 33K 9 60 28 27 34 26 24 37 15 11
17% 19% 17% 14% 18% 16% 43% 23% 17% 21% 8% 16% 20% 17% 20% 15% 15% 20% 16% 17%

Very negative 143 51 42 50B 66 77 - 11 35H 61HI 36H 119M 24 64P 50p 29 42 52 34 14
28% 23% 31% 34% 27% 31% 11% 26% 39% 31% 33% 17% 40% 29% 17% 26% 28% 37% 22%

Don't know 49 17 14 17 14 34E 1 26IJK 12K 10K 1 22 27L 300pP 10 9 33RST 10 2 5
10% 8% 11% 12% 6% 14% 19% 27% 9% 6% 1% 6% 19% 19% 6% 5% 20% 5% 2% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, ORST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3,

Ql6. Opinion of the following person:

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

502
100%

223
445

61
12%

162
32%

230
46%

87
17%

143
28%

49
10%

162
100%
(B)

123CD
76%

41CD
25%

82CD
51%

31
19%

20
12%

11
7%

8
5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

COVID-19 Health Insurance
Vaccine = ——-—-—mm—mmmmmmmm—m———m—— oo
In Past 12 Medi-
————————————————— - Months -- Employer Medi- caid
Yes No Provided care
214 288 213 143 95
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
138J 85 97 81M 39
64% 30% 46% 57% 41%
443 17 28 27 10
20% 6% 13% 19% 10%
943 68 69 54 29
44% 24% 32% 38% 31%
62 1681 106M 55 30
29% 59% 50% 39% 32%
39 48 43 17 15
18% 17% 20% 12% 16%
23 1201 63M 38M 15
11% 42% 30% 26% 16%
15 34 10 6 26KLN
7% 12% 5% 4% 28%

2025
Governor Tina Kotek
Party
——————————————————————— Rent/Own
NAV/ Not
Rep Other Reg. Rent Own Other
116 193 31 171 321 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
E 26 68C 6 59 161F 3

22% 36% 18% 34% 50% 27%

4 16 - 9 52F -

3% 8% 5% 16%

22 53 6 50 109 3
19% 27% 18% 29% 34% 27%
85BD 96B 18B 82 145 3
73% 50% 59% 48% 45% 33%
17 50BC - 33 52 2
15% 26% 19% 16% 19%
68BD 46B 18BD 49 93 1
58% 24% 59% 29% 29% 14%

5 29BC 7 30G 15 4G

4% 15% 22% 18% 5% 39%

IJ, KLMNO, PQ, RST

columns tested BCDE, FGH,

Q11:
Have Direction
Not Pets = @ -——mmmm——-———————-
In-  —————————-- Right Wrong Don't

(OHP) Other sured Yes No Dir Track Know

17 339 163 215 205 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)

7 141 81 147ST 45 31s
39% 42% 50% 68% 22% 38%
2 42 19 47ST 7 6
10% 12% 12% 22% 4% 8%
5 100 62 101sT 37 24
29% 29% 38% 47% 18% 30%
8 162 69 49 151RT 30R
48% 48% 42% 23% 74% 37%
2 63 24 28 42 17
12% 19% 15% 13% 20% 21%
6 98 45 21 110RT 13

35% 29% 27% 10% 53% 16%

2 36 13 19 9 21RS
13% 11% 8% 9% 4% 26%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3,

Ql6.

Total

Opinion

of the

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

following person:

2025

Governor Tina Kotek

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

—————— Ql2:Most Important Issue —--—--- Q013: Oregon Ql4: Personal Q15: Ql6: 019:
Drugs/ Poor Economic Finances Impression Impression Impression
Home- Housing Addiction/ Leadership/ -- Conditions --- —-———--——--————-—— ————- Trump —----- —-—--- Kotek —----- —----- OHSU ------
less- Afford- Mental Government Total Total Don't Total Total Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't
Total ness ability Health Mismanagement Good Poor Know Good Poor Know tive tive Know tive tive Know tive tive Know
502 204 75 60 59 248 225 29 311 184 7 211 2717 14 223 230 49 417 46 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
223 88 36 22 18 157GH 54 12 1697 52 2 67 154LN 2 223PQ - - 208ST 11 4
44% 43% 48% 38% 31% 63% 24% 40% 54% 28% 31% 32% 55% 17% 100% 50% 24% 10%
61 21 11 6 8 48G 8 4G 443 14 2J 16 441 - 61PQ - - 54 4 2
12% 10% 14% 11% 13% 19% 4% 14% 14% 8% 31% % 16% 27% 13% 8% 6%
162 67E 25 16 10 109G 46 7 124JK 38 - 50 110L 2 162PQ - - 1538T 7 1
32% 33% 34% 27% 18% 44% 20% 25% 40% 21% 24% 40% 17% 73% 37% 16% 4%
230 90 33 30 39BC 73 149FH 8 125 1011 5 136eM 88 5 - 23000 - 181 30R 19
46% 44% 44% 50% 65% 29% 66% 29% 40% 55% 63% 65% 32% 37% 100% 43% 66% 49%
87 41 17 7 6 36 49 2 48 36 3 32 55 - - 8700 - 71 11 5
17% 20% 23% 11% 10% 15% 22% 7% 15% 20% 43% 15% 20% 38% 17% 24% 12%
143 49 16 23 33BC 37 100FH 6 77 651 1 104M 34 5M - 14300 - 109 19R 14
28% 24% 21% 38% 56% 15% 44% 22% 25% 35% 20% 49% 12% 37% 62% 26% 42% 37%
49 26 6 8 2 18 22 9FG 17 31T 0 8 35L 71LM - - 490P 29 5 16RS
10% 13% 8% 13% 4% 7% 10% 31% 6% 17% 6% 4% 13% 46% 100% 7% 10% 41%
columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OPQ, RST
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q016. Opinion of the following person: Governor Tina Kotek

Q031:Candidate 031+Q32: Q44: Q066:0pen-toed Shoes
Choice With Candidate Transportation  --—--—----------————-
-— Don't Know —--- Choice --—- Quality ---- In- Q67: Body Of Water
Don't - Forced -- Total Total Don't Appro- appro- Don't -—-—-—-—------"--"-"-"-"-"-"--"--"-"--"—-——~——

Total Dem Rep Know Dem Rep Good Poor Know priate priate Know Lake River Ocean All None

Total 502 220 178 104 273 229 339 143 21 242 224 36 102 117 100 165 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

Total positive 223 157CD 35 31 180F 43 179HI 39 5 134K 74 15 43 630 44 69 3
44% 72% 20% 29% 66% 19% 53% 28% 24% 56% 33% 41% 42% 54% 45% 42% 19%

Very positive 61 43CD 8 9 51F 10 51H 7 3 41K 15 4 11 16 14 19 -

12% 20% 5% % 19% 4% 15% 5% 14% 17% 7% 12% 11% 14% 14% 12%

Somewhat positive 162 114CD 27 21 130F 32 128HI 33 2 93K 59 10 32 46 31 50 3
32% 52% 15% 21% 48% 14% 38% 23% 10% 39% 26% 29% 31% 40% 31% 30% 19%
Total negative 230 42 138BD 49B 59 171E 124 95G 11 90 1243 16 52N 40 47 80N 11N
46% 19% 78% 47% 22% 74% 37% 67% 52% 37% 55% 43% 51% 34% 47% 48% 61%

Somewhat negative 87 32 31 25 42 45 57 25 5 40 43 4 19 21 13 30 4
17% 14% 17% 24% 16% 19% 17% 18% 22% 16% 19% 12% 19% 18% 13% 18% 22%
Very negative 143 11 107BD 25B 17 126E 67 70G 6 51 81J 11 33N 19 34N 50N N
28% 5% 60% 24% 6% 55% 20% 49% 29% 21% 36% 31% 32% 16% 34% 30% 39%

Don't know 49 20C 5 24BC 33 16 36 8 5H 17 26 6 7 14 8 16 4
10% 9% 3% 23% 12% 7% 11% 6% 24% 7% 12% 16% 7% 12% 8% 10% 20%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNOPQ



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3,

Q17. Opinion of the following person:

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

Tri

Willa-
mette

Rest

Total County Valley State

502
100%

244
49%

106
21%

138
27%

134
27%

66
13%

68
14%

124
25%

221
100%
(B)

115
52%

51
23%

64
29%

51
23%

22
10%

30
13%

55
25%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP,

136
100%
()

62
46%

o

N w =N

o°

6
9
6
7
3

4
32%

22
16%

21
16%

30
22%

146
100%
(D)

67
46%

29
20%

38
26%

40
27%

22
15%

17
12%

39
27%

Man

249
100%
(E)

134F
54%

55
22%

78
31%

81F
32%

38
15%

43F
17%

35
14%

Senator Jeff Merkley

Gender

Another
Gender

Wo-
man

249
100%
(F)

109
44%

50
20%

59
24%

54
21%

28
11%

25
10%

86E
35%

2025

3E
82%

QRST

95
100%
(H)

35
37%

12
13%

23
24%

17
18%

10
11%

6
7%

43JK
45%

136
100%
(1)

63
47%

26
19%

37
28%

23
17%

15
11%

8
6%

49JK
36%

156
100%
(J)

72
46%

28
18%

44
28%

60HI
39%

27
17%

34HI
22%

23
15%

Ethnicity
White
65+ Alone POC
115 361 141
100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M)
73HI 182 62
63%J 50% 44%
40HIJ 82 23
35% 23% 17%
33 100 38
29% 28% 27%
341 104 30
29% 29% 21%
14 49 17
12% 13% 12%
20HI 56 13
17% 15% 9%
9 75 49L
8% 21% 35%

Income

$S50K- $100K- $150K
Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Education
H.S.
Grad Some Coll
Or < Coll
161 171 171
100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P)
48 77N 119NO
30% 45% 69%
14 30 62NO
9% 17% 36%
34 47 57N
21% 27% 33%
54p 49P 30
34% 29% 18%
26 26P 14
16% 16% 8%
29 23 17
18% 13% 10%
58P 45P 22
36% 26% 13%

lel
100%
(Q)

69
43%

26
16%

43
27%

34
21%

16
10%

18
11%

59RST
36%

185
100%
(R)

93
50%

44
24%

49
27%

56
30%

31
17%

25
14%

36
19%

92
100%
(8)

43
47%

20
21%

23
25%

29
32%

12
13%

17
19%

20
21%

64
100%
(T)

38Q
60%

16
25%

22
35%

15
24%

7
11%

8
13%

10
16%

81



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q17. Opinion of the following person: Senator Jeff Merkley

COVID-19 Health Insurance Q1l1:
Party Vaccine = —--——-mm—m—mmmomm—mmm—m oo Have Direction
——————————————————————— Rent/Own In Past 12 Medi- Not Pets —m
NAV/ Not - —-————=——————————- - Months -- Employer Medi- caid In-  —————————-- Right Wrong Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Rent Own Other Yes No Provided care (OHP) Other sured Yes No Dir Track Know

Total 502 162 116 193 31 171 321 10 214 288 213 143 95 100 17 339 163 215 205 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)

Total positive 244 126CDE 35 79 4 57 184FH 3 1500 94 107M 89KM 31 54M 8 160 84 154ST 58 32
49% 78% 30% 41% 12% 34% 57% 28% 70% 33% 50% 62% 33% 53% 49% 47% 51% 72% 28% 39%

Very positive 106 68CDE 9 29 - 14 91FH - 753 30 48M 52KM 9 27M 2 67 38 73ST 22 11
21% 42% 8% 15% 8% 28% 35% 11% 22% 36% 9% 27% 10% 20% 23% 34% 11% 14%

Somewhat positive 138 58CD 26 50 4 43 92 3 743 64 60 37 23 27 7 93 45 81s 36 20
27% 36% 22% 26% 12% 25% 29% 28% 35% 22% 28% 26% 24% 27% 38% 27% 28% 38% 18% 25%

Total negative 134 17 63BD 46B 8 48 84 2 31 1031 62 34 19 29 5 92 42 27 98RT 9
27% 11% 54% 24% 25% 28% 26% 22% 15% 36% 29% 24% 20% 29% 27% 27% 26% 13% 48% 11%

Somewhat negative 66 13 20B 27 5 27 38 1 14 521 35 15 11 14 - 44 22 16 44RT 6
13% 8% 17% 14% 18% 16% 12% 13% 6% 18% 16% 11% 11% 14% 13% 13% 7% 21% 7%

Very negative 68 5 42BD 19B 2 22 46 1 17 51T 27 18 9 15 5 48 20 11 54RT 3
14% 3% 36% 10% 7% 13% 14% 9% 8% 18% 13% 13% 9% 15% 27% 14% 12% 5% 26% 3%
Don't know 124 18 19 68BC 19BC 65G 54 5G 33 911 44 20 45KLN 18 4 86 38 34 49 41RS
25% 11% 16% 35% 63% 38% 17% 50% 16% 32% 21% 14% 47% 18% 25% 25% 23% 16% 24% 50%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLMNO, PQ, RST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q17. Opinion of the following person: Senator Jeff Merkley

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

Total

—————— Ql2:Most Important Issue —--—--- Q013: Oregon Ql4: Personal Q15: Ql6: 019:
Drugs/ Poor Economic Finances Impression Impression Impression
Home- Housing Addiction/ Leadership/ -- Conditions --- ———==-———————-m—n ————— Trump —----- ————-— Kotek -—---= —-———- OHSU -—--—-
less- Afford- Mental Government Total Total Don't Total Total Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't
ness ability Health Mismanagement Good Poor Know Good Poor Know tive tive Know tive tive Know tive tive Know
204 75 60 59 248 225 29 311 184 7 211 2717 14 223 230 49 417 46 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
99 42 22 22 168GH 68 8 1847 57 3 79 163LN 1 185PQ 550 4 218T 17 8
48% 55% 37% 36% 68% 30% 27% 59% 31% 38% 38% 59% 9% 83% 24% 8% 52% 37% 21%
36 20 7 10 79GH 23 4 81J 23 2 30 76L - 90PQ 14 1 91 12T 3
18% 27% 11% 17% 32% 10% 12% 26% 12% 25% 14% 27% 40% 6% 3% 22% 26% 8%
63 21 15 11 88GH 45 4 1037 34 1 50 87 1 94PQ 41 3 128ST 5 5
31% 29% 26% 19% 36% 20% 15% 33% 18% 13% 24% 31% 9% 42% 18% 6% 31% 11% 13%
44 19 15 31BCD 35 93F 6 79 53 1 95M 36 4 15 1180 2 103 21R 10
21% 26% 25% 52% 14% 41% 21% 26% 29% 20% 45% 13% 27% 7% 51% 4% 25% 46% 25%
24 17BD 3 8 27 36 3 40 26 - 43M 22 1 12 5200 1 58T 8T -
12% 23% % 14% 11% 16% 10% 13% 14% 20% % 7% 6% 23% 3% 14% 16%
20 2 12BC 22BC 9 57F 3 39 28 1 52M 14 3M 2 6600Q 0 45 14R 10R
10% 3% 20% 37% 3% 25% 11% 13% 15% 20% 25% % 19% 1% 28% 1% 11% 30% 25%
61E 14 23CE 7 45 64F 15FG 47 741 3 36 79L 9LM 24 580 430P 96 8 21RS
30% 19% 38% 12% 18% 29% 52% 15% 40% 42% 17% 28% 64% 11% 25% 88% 23% 17% 54%

columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OPQ, RST

(sig=.05) (all pairs)
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3,

Q17. Opinion of the following person:

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

502
100%

244
49%

106
21%

138
27%

134
27%

66
13%

68
14%

124
25%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

2025

Senator Jeff Merkley

Q031:Candidate 031+Q32: Q44: Q066:0pen-toed Shoes
Choice With Candidate Transportation - -—--—-----------———-
-— Don't Know —--- Choice --—- Quality ---- In-
Don't - Forced -- Total Total Don't Appro- appro- Don't
Dem Rep Know Dem Rep Good Poor Know priate priate Know
220 178 104 273 229 339 143 21 242 224 36
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
160CD 52 32 181F 63 190HI 48 6 150K 78 16
73% 29% 31% 66% 27% 56% 33% 31% 62% 35% 43%
83CD 14 8 88F 18 85H 16 4 73K 27 6
38% 8% 8% 32% 8% 25% 11% 20% 30% 12% 16%
77C 37 24 93F 45 104 32 2 77K 51 10
35% 21% 23% 34% 20% 31% 22% 11% 32% 23% 27%
18 95BD 21B 25 109E 62 66G 6 48 743 12
8% 54% 20% 9% 48% 18% 46% 29% 20% 33% 32%
14 36B 16B 18 48E 35 31GI - 26 36 3
6% 20% 15% 6% 21% 10% 22% 11% 16% 9%
4 59BD 5 8 61E 27 35G 6G 22 38J 8J
2% 33% 5% 3% 27% 8% 25% 29% 9% 17% 23%
42 31 51BC 67 57 87 29 8 43 723 9
19% 17% 49% 25% 25% 26% 20% 40% 18% 32% 25%
columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNOPQ

Lake

Q67: Body Of Water

102
100%
(M)

42Q
41%

13
13%

290
28%

32N
32%

14
13%

19
18%

28
27

o

117
100%
(N)

67MQ
57%

37MPQ
32%

30Q
26%

22
19%

9
8%

13
11%

28
24%

100
100%
(0)

52Q
52%

27M
27%

250
25%

30
30%

14
14%

16
16%

17
18%

165
100%
(P)

81Q
49%

217
16%

54Q
33%

41
25%

26
16%

15
9%

42
26%

o [N
oo o

9N
47%
17%

5NP
30%

9NO
47%

84



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

018. Opinion of the following organization: Providence Health & Services

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------- Income

Willa- Rest —--——--—--————-———--—-- Age = —=————————= H.S. = mmmmmm—————— oo
Tri mette Of Wo- Another ————————-———-—————o— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K

Total County Valley State Man man Gender 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 502 221 136 146 249 249 4 95 136 156 115 361 141 161 171 171 161 185 92 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Total positive 350 168D 91 92 186G 164G - 73 89 110 79 251 100 96 116 138NO 94 1420Q 67Q 470Q
70% 76% 67% 63% 75% 66% 7% 65% 71% 68% 69% 71% 60% 68% 81% 58% 77% 73% 74%

Very positive 132 72D 30 31 71 61 - 25 38 39 30 93 39 39 38 560 45 54 20 14
26% 33% 22% 21% 29% 25% 26% 28% 25% 26% 26% 28% 24% 22% 33% 28% 29% 22% 22%
Somewhat positive 218 96 61 61 115 103 - 48 51 71 48 157 61 58 78 82 49 890 479 330
43% 44% 45% 42% 46% 41% 50% 37% 46% 42% 44% 43% 36% 46% 48% 31% 48% 51% 52%

Total negative 77 37 19 22 36 39 2 10 23 28 16 54 23 30 28 20 34R 19 14 10
15% 17% 14% 15% 15% 16% 43% 10% 17% 18% 14% 15% 17% 19% 16% 11% 21% 10% 16% 16%

Somewhat negative 62 30 14 18 29 31 2 8 18 21 15 40 22 21 25 16 24 18 14 7
12% 13% 11% 12% 12% 12% 43% 9% 13% 14% 13% 11% 16% 13% 15% 9% 15% 10% 15% 11%
Very negative 15 7 5 4 7 8 - 2 5 7 2 14 1 9 3 4 10R 1 1 4R
% 3% % 3% 3% 3% % 4% 4% 2% 4% 1% 5% 2% 2% 6% 1% 1% 6%

Don't know 74 16 26B 32B 27 45E 2E 12 24 18 20 57 18 34p 27p 13 34 23 11 6
15% 7% 19% 22% 11% 18% 57% 13% 17% 11% 18% 16% 13% 21% 16% 8% 21% 13% 12% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, ORST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

018. Opinion of the following organization: Providence Health & Services

COVID-19 Health Insurance Q1l1:
Party Vaccine = —--——-mm—m—mmmomm—mmm—m oo Have Direction
——————————————————————— Rent/Own In Past 12 Medi- Not Pets —m
NAV/ Not - —-————=——————————- - Months -- Employer Medi- caid In-  —————————-- Right Wrong Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Rent Own Other Yes No Provided care (OHP) Other sured Yes No Dir Track Know

Total 502 162 116 193 31 171 321 10 214 288 213 143 95 100 17 339 163 215 205 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)

Total positive 350 123E 80 137E 11 111 233 7 161J 189 164MO 960 56 82LMO 6 234 116 178ST 122 51
70% 76% 68% 71% 36% 65% 73% 66% 75% 66% 77% 67% 59% 82% 37% 69% 71% 82% 59% 62%

Very positive 132 51 27 43 11 50 81 1 743 58 620 400 290 320 - 86 47 81ST 39 12
26% 31% 23% 22% 36% 30% 25% 12% 35% 20% 29% 28% 31% 32% 25% 29% 38% 19% 15%

Somewhat positive 218 72E 53E 94E - 60 152F 5 87 131 102M 56 27 50M 6 148 70 97 82 39
43% 44% 45% 49% 35% 47% 54% 41% 45% 48% 39% 28% 50% 37% 44% 43% 45% 40% 47%

Total negative 77 21 20 28 9 30 46 1 31 46 25 22 19K 12 7KLN 54 24 20 47R 11
15% 13% 17% 14% 29% 18% 14% 14% 15% 16% 12% 16% 20% 11% 42% 16% 15% 9% 23% 13%

Somewhat negative 62 18 19 20 5 22 39 1 29 33 21 15 17K 10 4 43 19 16 39R 7
12% 11% 16% 10% 16% 13% 12% 9% 13% 12% 10% 10% 18% 10% 24% 13% 12% 8% 19% 9%

Very negative 15 3 1 8 4c 8 7 0 3 13 4 7 2 1 3KMN 10 5 4 8 4
3% 2% 1% 4% 12% 5% 2% 5% 1% % 2% 5% 2% 1% 18% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5%
Don't know 74 18 17 28 11 30 42 2 22 521 25 24N 20KN 6 4 51 23 18 37R 20R
15% 11% 15% 15% 35% 18% 13% 19% 10% 18% 11% 17% 21% 6% 21% 15% 14% 8% 18% 24%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLMNO, PQ, RST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

018. Opinion of the following organization: Providence Health & Services

—————— Ql2:Most Important Issue —--—--- Q013: Oregon Ql4: Personal Q15: Ql6: 019:
Drugs/ Poor Economic Finances Impression Impression Impression

Home- Housing Addiction/ Leadership/ -- Conditions --- ———==-———————-m—n ————— Trump —----- ————-— Kotek -—---= —-———- OHSU -—--—-

less- Afford- Mental Government Total Total Don't Total Total Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't

Total ness ability Health Mismanagement Good Poor Know Good Poor Know tive tive Know tive tive Know tive tive Know

Total 502 204 75 60 59 248 225 29 311 184 7 211 2717 14 223 230 49 417 46 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Total positive 350 146 57 38 37 192GH 142 16 241J 105 4 154N 192N 5 177PQ 148 26 323ST 18 9
70% 72% 75% 64% 63% 78% 63% 55% 78% 57% 49% 73% 69% 35% 79% 64% 53% 78% 39% 24%

Very positive 132 64 22 17 11 90GH 39 4 90 42 1 55 73 4 79PQ 45 9 128ST 3 1
26% 32% 29% 28% 18% 36% 17% 15% 29% 23% 16% 26% 26% 30% 36% 19% 18% 31% 6% 4%

Somewhat positive 218 82 35 22 27 103 104 12 1523 64 2 99N 118N 1 98 103 17 195T 15 8
43% 40% 46% 36% 45% 41% 46% 40% 49% 35% 33% 47% 43% 6% 44% 45% 35% 47% 32% 20%

Total negative 77 32 10 10 11 27 45F 5 38 371 2 29 46 3 23 470 7 48 25RT 4
15% 16% 13% 18% 19% 11% 20% 19% 12% 20% 34% 14% 17% 19% 10% 21% 15% 12% 54% 11%

Somewhat negative 62 25 8 6 8 23 33 5 33 27 2 24 38 - 19 370 6 38 21RT 3
12% 12% 10% 10% 14% 9% 15% 19% 11% 15% 25% 11% 14% 9% 16% 12% % 46% 8%

Very negative 15 7 2 4 3 3 12F - 5 101 1 5 8 3LM 3 11 2 11 4 1
% 3% 3% 7% 5% 1% 5% 2% 5% 9% 2% 3% 19% 1% 5% 3% % 8% 3%
Don't know 74 26 9 11 11 29 38 8 32 411 1 28 40 6LM 23 35 160P 45 3 25RS
15% 13% 12% 18% 18% 12% 17% 26% 10% 22% 17% 13% 14% 45% 11% 15% 32% 11% 7% 66%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OPQ, RST
87



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3,

Q18. Opinion of the following organization:

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Q31:Candidate
Choice With
-- Don't Know —---

Total Dem
502 220
100% 100%

(B)
350 164D
70% 75%
132 63
26% 29%
218 101
43% 46%
77 32
15% 15%
62 25
12% 12%
15 7
% 3%
74 24
15% 11%

Rep

178
100%
(C)

124
70%

47
26%

78
44%

28
16%

25
14%

3
2%

25
14%

2025

Providence Health & Services

Q67: Body Of Water

031+Q32: Q44: Q066:0pen-toed Shoes
Candidate Transportation - -—--—-----------———-
Choice --—- Quality ---- In-
Don't - Forced -- Total Total Don't Appro- appro- Don't
Know Dem Rep Good Poor Know priate priate Know Lake
104 273 229 339 143 21 242 224 36 102
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
62 199 151 2491 93 9 181 148 22 72
59% 73% 66% 73% 65% 45% 75% 66% 60% 71%
23 80 52 100 29 3 74K 48 11 22
22% 29% 23% 30% 20% 15% 30% 21% 30% 22%
39 119 99 148 64 6 107 99 11 50
37% 44% 43% 44% 45% 30% 44% 44% 31% 49%
17 40 37 44 28 5 36 32 9 14
16% 15% 16% 13% 20% 23% 15% 14% 25% 13%
12 34 29 36 23 4 28 29 5 11
11% 12% 12% 11% 16% 18% 12% 13% 13% 11%
5 7 9 9 6 1 8 3 4JK 2
5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 1% 12% 2%
25B 33 41 46 22 7G 24 453 5 17
24% 12% 18% 14% 15% 33% 10% 20% 14% 16%
GHI, JKL, MNOPQ

columns tested BCD, EF,

117
100%
(N)

85
2%

30
26%

55
47%

14
12%

12
10%

o0

2
2
8
6

1
1

oe°

100
100%
(0)

71
72%

27
27%

44
45%

18
18%

15
15%

3
3%

10
10%

165
100%
(P)

112
68%

49
30%

62
38%

25
15%

21
12%

5
3%

28
17%

6
34%

6MN
34%
22%

2N
12%

10%

88



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

019. Opinion of the following organization: Oregon Health & Science University (OHSU)

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------- Income

Willa- Rest —--——--—--————-———--—-- Age = —=————————= H.S. = mmmmmm—————— oo
Tri mette Of Wo- Another ————————-———-—————o— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K

Total County Valley State Man man Gender 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 502 221 136 146 249 249 4 95 136 156 115 361 141 161 171 171 161 185 92 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Total positive 417 186 110 121 217F 197 3 77 118 123 99 306 111 123 142 152N 119 1630 77 580
83% 84% 81% 83% 87% 79% 80% 81% 87% 79% 86% 85% 79% 76% 83% 89% 74% 88% 84% 91%

Very positive 196 86 51 59 102 94 - 29 66HK 61 40 142 55 51 70 76N 57 74 38 28
39% 39% 38% 41% 41% 38% 31% 49% 39% 35% 39% 39% 32% 41% 44% 35% 40% 41% 43%

Somewhat positive 221 100 59 62 115 102 3 48 52 62 59 165 56 72 72 76 62 89 39 31
44% 45% 43% 42% 46% 41% 80% 50% 38% 40% 51% 46% 40% 45% 42% 45% 38% 48% 43% 48%

Total negative 46 23 13 10 18 28 - 6 11 16 12 27 19L 21P 15 10 21 16 6 2
9% 10% 10% 7% 7% 11% 7% 8% 10% 11% 7% 14% 13% 9% 6% 13% 9% 7% 4%

Somewhat negative 36 17 10 9 15 21 - 6 8 11 10 20 16 14 13 9 14 15 6 1
% 8% 7% 6% % % 7% 6% 7% 9% 6% 11% 9% 7% % 9% 8% 7% 1%

Very negative 11 6 3 1 3 7 - - 3 5 2 7 4 7 2 2 7 2 - 2
% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2%

Don't know 39 11 13 15 13 24 1 121K 6 17K 4 28 10 16 14 9 21R 5 9R 3
8% 5% 9% 10% 5% 10% 20% 12% 4% 11% 4% 8% 7% 10% 8% 5% 13% 3% 10% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, ORST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

019. Opinion of the following organization: Oregon Health & Science University (OHSU)

COVID-19 Health Insurance Q1l1:
Party Vaccine = —--——-mm—m—mmmomm—mmm—m oo Have Direction
——————————————————————— Rent/Own In Past 12 Medi- Not Pets —m
NAV/ Not - —-————=——————————- - Months -- Employer Medi- caid In-  —————————-- Right Wrong Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Rent Own Other Yes No Provided care (OHP) Other sured Yes No Dir Track Know

Total 502 162 116 193 31 171 321 10 214 288 213 143 95 100 17 339 163 215 205 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)

Total positive 417 144CD 92 156 26 143H 268H 6 1923 225 194MO 120MO 690 90MO 7 286 131 196ST 156 64
83% 89% 79% 81% 84% 84% 83% 59% 90% 78% 91% 84% 72% 90% 42% 85% 80% 91% 76% 79%

Very positive 196 78CD 40 62 17 68 124 4 88 108 97 60 33 34 4 131 65 107ST 69 21
39% 48% 34% 32% 54% 40% 38% 42% 41% 37% 46% 42% 35% 34% 26% 39% 40% 49% 34% 25%

Somewhat positive 221 66 52 93 9 75 144H 2 104 117 970 61 35 55ILMO 3 155 66 90 87 44
44% 41% 45% 48% 30% 44% 45% 17% 49% 41% 45% 42% 37% 55% 16% 46% 40% 42% 43% 53%

Total negative 46 10 9 24 3 15 30 1 14 32 11 14 14KN 4 6KLN 26 21 8 31R 7
9% 6% 8% 12% 9% 9% 9% 9% 7% 11% 5% 10% 14% 4% 35% 8% 13% 4% 15% 9%

Somewhat negative 36 9 8 16 3 12 23 1 14 22 9 12 12KN 3 2 18 18P 8 20R 7
7% 6% 7% 8% 9% 7% 7% 9% % % 4% 8% 12% 3% 12% 5% 11% 4% 10% 9%

Very negative 11 1 2 8 - 3 7 - - 11T 2 2 2 1 4KLMN 8 3 - 11R -

2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% % 1% 2% 2% 1% 23% 2% 2% 5%

Don't know 39 8 15B 13 2 13 23 3FG 8 311 9 8 13KL 6 4KL 27 12 11 18 10R
8% 5% 13% 7% 7% 7% 7% 31% 4% 11% 4% 6% 14% 6% 23% 8% 7% 5% 9% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLMNO, PQ, RST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3,

Q19.

Total

Opinion

of the

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

following organization:

2025

Oregon Health & Science University (OHSU)

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

—————— Ql2:Most Important Issue —--—--- Q013: Oregon Ql4: Personal Q15: Ql6: 019:
Drugs/ Poor Economic Finances Impression Impression Impression
Home- Housing Addiction/ Leadership/ -- Conditions --- —-———--——--————-—— ————- Trump —----- —-—--- Kotek —----- —----- OHSU ------
less- Afford- Mental Government Total Total Don't Total Total Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't
Total ness ability Health Mismanagement Good Poor Know Good Poor Know tive tive Know tive tive Know tive tive Know
502 204 75 60 59 248 225 29 311 184 7 211 2717 14 223 230 49 417 46 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
417 169 70B 49 50 223GH 176 18 269JK 144 4 179N 231N 7 208PQ 181Q 29 417ST - -
83% 83% 93% 83% 84% 90% 78% 64% 87% 78% 49% 85% 83% 51% 93% 79% 58% 100%
196 88 41E 26 16 112G 77 7 125 69 2 77 117 2 109PQ 73 15 196ST - -
39% 43% 54% 43% 28% 45% 34% 25% 40% 37% 29% 37% 42% 15% 49% 32% 30% 47%
221 81 30 24 34B 111 99 11 144 76 1 101 114 5 99 1080 14 2218T - -
44% 40% 39% 40% 56% 45% 44% 39% 46% 41% 21% 48% 41% 36% 45% 47% 28% 53%
46 18 4 4 7 9 33F 4F 24 20 21 17 27 3 11 300 5 - 46RT -
9% 9% 5% 6% 11% 4% 15% 15% 8% 11% 34% 8% 10% 19% 5% 13% 10% 100%
36 15 4 3 3 7 25F 3 21 15 - 11 24 - 9 22 5 - 36RT -
% % 5% 5% 5% 3% 11% % 7% % % % 4% 9% 10% 77%
11 3 - 1 4 1 TF 2F 3 5 21J 6 2 3LM 2 9 - - 11RT -
% 1% 1% 6% 1% 3% % 1% % 34% 3% 1% 19% 1% 4% 23%
39 17 1 7C 3 16 16 6FG 17 201 1 15 19 41M 4 190 160P - - 39RS
8% 8% 2% 11% 5% 7% 7% 21% 6% 11% 17% 7% 7% 29% 2% 8% 32% 100%
columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OPQ, RST
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

019. Opinion of the following organization: Oregon Health & Science University (OHSU)

Q031:Candidate 031+Q32: Q44: Q066:0pen-toed Shoes
Choice With Candidate Transportation  --—--—----------————-
-— Don't Know —--- Choice --—- Quality ---- In- Q67: Body Of Water
Don't - Forced -- Total Total Don't Appro- appro- Don't -—-—-—-—------"--"-"-"-"-"-"--"--"-"--"—-——~——

Total Dem Rep Know Dem Rep Good Poor Know priate priate Know Lake River Ocean All None

Total 502 220 178 104 273 229 339 143 21 242 224 36 102 117 100 165 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
Total positive 417 194D 144 79 238F 179 2911 1181 8 207L 186 25 880 96Q 84Q 1390 10
83% 88% 81% 76% 87% 78% 86% 83% 40% 86% 83% 68% 86% 82% 84% 85% 53%
Very positive 196 105CD 58 33 123F 73 1391 55 3 97 84 15 40 51 39 61 5
39% 48% 33% 31% 45% 32% 41% 38% 15% 40% 38% 42% 39% 44% 39% 37% 26%
Somewhat positive 221 89 86 46 115 106 153 63 5 110 102 10 48 45 45 78 5
44% 40% 48% 44% 42% 46% 45% 44% 25% 45% 45% 26% 47% 38% 45% 48% 27%
Total negative 46 16 20 10 19 27 26 18 3 17 22 73 4 10 10 15 6MNOP
9% 7% 11% 10% 7% 12% 8% 13% 12% 7% 10% 20% 4% 9% 10% 9% 35%
Somewhat negative 36 13 15 8 16 19 22 11 3 13 18 4 4 8 9 13 2
% 6% 8% 8% % % 6% 8% 12% % % 12% 4% 6% 9% 8% 11%
Very negative 11 3 6 2 3 8 4 7G - 4 3 3K - 3 1 2 4MNOP
% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 5% 2% 1% 8% 2% 1% 1% 24%
Don't know 39 10 14 15B 16 23 22 7 10GH 18 17 4 10 10 6 10 2
8% 4% 8% 15% 6% 10% 6% 5% 48% 7% 7% 12% 10% 9% 6% 6% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNOPQ
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

020. Opinion of the following organization: Les Schwab Tires

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------- Income

Willa- Rest —--——--—--————-———--—-- Age = —=————————= H.S. = mmmmmm—————— oo
Tri mette Of Wo- Another ————————-———-—————o— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K

Total County Valley State Man man Gender 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 502 221 136 146 249 249 4 95 136 156 115 361 141 161 171 171 161 185 92 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)

Total positive 413 183 108 122 203 207 3 68 111 133H 100H 305 108 119 149N 145N 121 1580 79 55
82% 83% 80% 84% 81% 83% 80% 72% 82% 86% 87% 84% 77% 74% 87% 85% 75% 85% 86% 86%

Very positive 190 84 51 55 98 92 1 19 42 77HI 52HI 150M 40 55 64 71 53 74 36 27
38% 38% 38% 38% 39% 37% 19% 20% 31% 49% 45% 41% 29% 34% 38% 42% 33% 40% 39% 42%

Somewhat positive 222 99 57 67 105 115 2 497 69J 56 48 155 68 64 85 74 68 84 43 28
44% 45% 42% 46% 42% 46% 61% 51% 51% 36% 41% 43% 48% 40% 50% 43% 42% 45% 46% 44%

Total negative 53 24 13 16 40F 13 - 15 13 14 11 35 18 23 15 15 13 22 10 8
11% 11% 10% 11% 16% % 15% 10% 9% 9% 10% 13% 14% 9% 9% 8% 12% 11% 12%

Somewhat negative 41 15 10 15 30F 11 - 13 9 10 9 30 12 17 13 11 11 15 8 8
8% 7% 8% 11% 12% $ 14% 7% 6% 8% 8% 8% 11% 7% 7% 7% 8% 9% 12%

Very negative 12 8 3 1 10 2 - 2 4 5 1 5 7 6 3 3 3 7 2 -

2% 4% 2% 1% % 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 5% 4% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2%

Don't know 36 15 15 7 7 29E 1 12K 11 8 5 22 14 190 6 11 27RST 6 3 1
7% 7% 11% 5% 3% 12% 20% 13% 8% 5% 4% 6% 10% 12% 4% 6% 17% 3% 3% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, OQRST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

020. Opinion of the following organization: Les Schwab Tires

COVID-19 Health Insurance Q1l1:
Party Vaccine = —--——-mm—m—mmmomm—mmm—m oo Have Direction
——————————————————————— Rent/Own In Past 12 Medi- Not Pets —m
NAV/ Not - —-————=——————————- - Months -- Employer Medi- caid In-  —————————-- Right Wrong Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Rent Own Other Yes No Provided care (OHP) Other sured Yes No Dir Track Know

Total 502 162 116 193 31 171 321 10 214 288 213 143 95 100 17 339 163 215 205 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)

Total positive 413 139 97 156 20 131 274F 7 186J 227 188M 119M 69 83 14 278 135 182 170 61
82% 85% 83% 81% 67% 77% 85% 69% 87% 79% 88% 84% 72% 82% 83% 82% 83% 85% 83% 75%

Very positive 190 62 43 76 9 53 135F 2 96J 94 86M 66MN 24 33 4 120 70 90T 79 21
38% 38% 37% 39% 30% 31% 42% 21% 45% 33% 40% 46% 25% 32% 25% 35% 43% 42% 38% 26%

Somewhat positive 222 77 54 80 11 79 139 5 90 133 102 53 45 50L 10 157 65 92 91 40
44% 47% 46% 42% 37% 46% 43% 48% 42% 46% 48% 37% 47% 50% 58% 46% 40% 43% 44% 49%

Total negative 53 12 17B 20 4 16 35 2 17 36 19 14 12 13 - 41 12 20 26 7
11% 7% 15% 10% 12% 10% 11% 17% 8% 13% 9% 10% 13% 13% 12% 8% 9% 13% 9%

Somewhat negative 41 9 12 16 4 13 26 2 13 28 16 13 9 8 - 32 9 14 20 7
8% 6% 11% 8% 12% 8% 8% 17% 6% 10% 8% 9% 9% 7% 9% 6% 7% 10% 8%

Very negative 12 3 5 4 - 3 8 - 4 8 3 1 3 5 - 9 3 5 6 1
2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Don't know 36 12C 2 16C 6C 23G 12 1 12 25 6 9 14KLN 5 3K 21 16 14 10 13RS
7% 7% 2% 8% 21% 13% 4% 14% 6% 9% 3% 7% 15% 5% 17% 6% 10% 6% 5% 16%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLMNO, PQ, RST
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

020. Opinion of the following organization: Les Schwab Tires

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

—————— Ql2:Most Important Issue —--—--- Q013: Oregon Ql4: Personal Q15: Ql6: 019:
Drugs/ Poor Economic Finances Impression Impression Impression

Home- Housing Addiction/ Leadership/ -- Conditions --- ———==-———————-m—n ————— Trump —----- ————-— Kotek -—---= —-———- OHSU -—--—-
less- Afford- Mental Government Total Total Don't Total Total Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't

Total ness ability Health Mismanagement Good Poor Know Good Poor Know tive tive Know tive tive Know tive tive Know

502 204 75 60 59 248 225 29 311 184 7 211 2717 14 223 230 49 417 46 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

413 169 70B 49 50 212H 182 19 260 147 6 176 228 9 197PQ 185Q 30 363ST 28 21
82% 83% 93% 82% 85% 85% 81% 67% 84% 80% 85% 84% 82% 62% 88% 80% 62% 87% 61% 55%

190 78 35 26 25 106 77 8 1330 54 3 87 100 3 97Q 840 10 170s 10 11
38% 38% 46% 44% 42% 43% 34% 26% 43% 29% 41% 41% 36% 22% 43% 36% 20% 41% 21% 28%

222 91 35 22 25 106 105 12 126 93 3 89 127 6 100 101 21 193T 18 10
44% 44% 47% 37% 43% 43% 47% 41% 41% 50% 45% 42% 46% 40% 45% 44% 42% 46% 40% 27%
53 19 5 4 5 22 28 3 34 19 - 28 23 2 15 330 5 36 9R 8R
11% 9% 6% 7% 8% 9% 13% 10% 11% 10% 13% 8% 13% 7% 14% 10% 9% 19% 21%
41 14 2 2 3 18 20 3 26 15 - 20 20 1 10 260 5 29 4 8R
% % 3% 3% 5% 7% 9% 10% % % 9% % 9% % 11% 10% % % 20%

12 4 3 2 2 4 8 - 8 3 - 8 3 1 5 7 - 7 4R 1
% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 10% 1%
36 17C 0 7C 4 15 15 TFG 17 19 1 6 27L 3L 11 12 140p 18 10R 9R
7% 8% 1% 11% 7% 6% 7% 23% 5% 10% 15% 3% 10% 24% 5% 5% 28% 4% 21% 23%

columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OPQ, RST
95



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3,

Q020. Opinion of the following organization:

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Q31:Candidate
Choice With
-- Don't Know —---

220
100%
(B)

186
85%

82
37%

105
48%

17
8%

13
6%

3
2%

17
8%

columns tested BCD, EF,

2025

Les Schwab Tires

031+Q32: Q44: Q066:0pen-toed Shoes
Candidate Transportation - -—--—-----------———-
Choice --—- Quality ----
Don't - Forced -- Total Total Don't Appro- appro- Don't
Rep Know Dem Rep Good Poor Know priate priate Know
178 104 273 229 339 143 21 242 224 36
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
147 80 229 183 282 116 15 209K 176 28
82% 76% 84% 80% 83% 81% 71% 86% 79% 77%
71 38 104 87 130 54 7 100 79 11
40% 36% 38% 38% 38% 38% 34% 41% 35% 31%
76 42 126 97 153 62 8 108 97 17
43% 40% 46% 42% 45% 43% 38% 45% 43% 46%
25 11 20 33E 31 19 3 21 30 3
14% 10% 7% 14% 9% 13% 15% 9% 13% 7%
19 9 16 26E 25 13 3 14 24 3
10% 9% 6% 11% 7% 9% 15% 6% 11% 7%
7 2 4 8 6 6 - 7 5 -
4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2%
6 14C 24 13 26 8 3 12 19 6J
3% 13% 9% 5% 8% 6% 13% 5% 8% 16%
GHI, JKL, MNOPQ

o o o

o°

= [l SO ww [ee]

N W NN IS o 0O W [

o

o° g

o°

Body Of Water

117
100%
(N)

94
81%

48
41%

46
40%

13
11%

12
10%

0O
o

o

100
100%
(0)

81
81%

41
42%

40
40%

o© o o©

o NN Jd Vo

oe°

165
100%
(P)

140

85%

58
35%

82
50%

14
8%

7
4

o

6
4%

11
7%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

021. Opinion of the following organization: Intel

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------- Income

Willa- Rest —--——--—--————-———--—-- Age = —=————————= H.S. = mmmmmm—————— oo
Tri mette Of Wo- Another ————————-———-—————o— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K

Total County Valley State Man man Gender 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 502 221 136 146 249 249 4 95 136 156 115 361 141 161 171 171 16l 185 92 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)
Total positive 344 152 94 99 189F 154 2 59 103H 100 83 251 94 104 116 124 94 1300 73Q 47Q
69% 69% 69% 68% 76% 62% 43% 62% 76% 64% 72% 69% 67% 65% 68% 73% 58% 71% 79% 74%

Very positive 97 52C 15 30 65F 32 - 27JK 340K 20 16 62 35 21 33 43N 25 37 18 17
19% 24% 11% 20% 26% 13% 28% 25% 13% 14% 17% 25% 13% 19% 25% 15% 20% 20% 27%

Somewhat positive 248 100 79B 69 124 122 2 32 69H 80H 67H 189 59 83 84 81 69 94 550 30
49% 45% 58% 47% 50% 49% 43% 33% 51% 51% 58% 52% 42% 51% 49% 48% 43% 51% 59% 47%

Total negative 63 37 12 15 36 27 1 15 16 23 10 44 19 17 23 23 21 23 8 12
13% 17% 9% 10% 14% 11% 20% 16% 11% 15% 8% 12% 14% 11% 13% 13% 13% 12% 9% 18%

Somewhat negative 43 24 8 11 22 20 - 11 10 15 6 31 11 14 14 15 14 15 5 9
% 11% 6% 7% % % 12% 7% 10% 5% 9% 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 8% 5% 14%

Very negative 21 13 3 5 13 6 1 4 6 8 3 13 8 4 9 8 7 8 3 3
% 6% 3% 3% % 3% 20% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 2% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4%

Don't know 94 32 30 32 24 69E 1 21 17 33 23 67 27 39P 31 23 46RST 32 11 5
19% 15% 22% 22% 10% 28% 37% 22% 13% 21% 20% 19% 19% 25% 18% 14% 29% 17% 12% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, ORST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

021. Opinion of the following organization: Intel

COVID-19 Health Insurance Q1l1:
Party Vaccine = —--——-mm—m—mmmomm—mmm—m oo Have Direction
——————————————————————— Rent/Own In Past 12 Medi- Not Pets —m
NAV/ Not - —-————=——————————- - Months -- Employer Medi- caid In-  —————————-- Right Wrong Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Rent Own Other Yes No Provided care (OHP) Other sured Yes No Dir Track Know

Total 502 162 116 193 31 171 321 10 214 288 213 143 95 100 17 339 163 215 205 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)

Total positive 344 120D 83 119 22 107 233FH 4 156 188 163MO 106MO 51 73MO 6 234 111 168ST 131 45
69% 74% 72% 62% 72% 63% 73% 40% 73% 65% 77% 74% 54% 73% 37% 69% 68% 78% 64% 55%

Very positive 97 38D 28D 27 4 29 67 - 42 54 50M 23 13 29LM 1 76Q 20 56ST 33 7
19% 23% 24% 14% 14% 17% 21% 20% 19% 23% 16% 14% 29% 7% 23% 13% 26% 16% 9%

Somewhat positive 248 83 55 92 18 77 166 4 114 134 114M 83MN 38 44 5 158 90 112 99 37
49% 51% 47% 48% 58% 45% 52% 40% 53% 47% 53% 58% 40% 44% 29% 47% 55% 52% 48% 46%

Total negative 63 20 13 26 4 29 33 1 25 38 27 11 18LN 9 3 42 21 22 35T 6
13% 12% 11% 14% 13% 17% 10% 14% 12% 13% 13% 8% 19% 9% 16% 12% 13% 10% 17% 7%

Somewhat negative 43 15 11 14 2 19 23 0 21 21 19 8 12LN 4 3 29 13 17 21 4
8% 10% 9% 7% 7% 11% 7% % 10% % 9% 6% 12% 4% 16% 9% 8% 8% 10% 5%

Very negative 21 5 2 12 2 10 10 1 4 171 8 3 6 4 - 13 8 5 15R 1
4% 3% 2% 6% 6% 6% 3% 9% 2% % 4% 2% 6% 4% 4% 5% 2% 7% 2%
Don't know 94 22 20 48B 5 35 55 5FG 33 61 23 25 26KL 18 8KLN 63 32 25 38 31RS
19% 13% 18% 25% 15% 21% 17% 46% 16% 21% 11% 18% 28% 18% 48% 18% 19% 12% 19% 38%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLMNO, PQ, RST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

021. Opinion of the following organization: Intel

—————— Ql2:Most Important Issue —--—--- Q013: Oregon Ql4: Personal Q15: Ql6: 019:
Drugs/ Poor Economic Finances Impression Impression Impression

Home- Housing Addiction/ Leadership/ -- Conditions --- ———==-———————-m—n ————— Trump —----- ————-— Kotek -—---= —-———- OHSU -—--—-

less- Afford- Mental Government Total Total Don't Total Total Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't

Total ness ability Health Mismanagement Good Poor Know Good Poor Know tive tive Know tive tive Know tive tive Know

Total 502 204 75 60 59 248 225 29 311 184 7 211 2717 14 223 230 49 417 46 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Total positive 344 145 59 42 48 189GH 142 13 229JK 113K 2 154N 188N 2 172PQ 1510Q 22 317ST 16 12
69% 71% 79% 71% 80% 76% 63% 45% 74% 62% 23% 73% 68% 15% 77% 65% 44% 76% 35% 30%

Very positive 97 43 16 12 13 59G 34 4 69 27 1 48 49 - 61PQ 33 4 918 1 5
19% 21% 22% 20% 22% 24% 15% 13% 22% 15% 10% 23% 18% 27% 14% 8% 22% 3% 13%

Somewhat positive 248 103 43 30 34 130 108 9 161 86 1 106N 139N 2 112 118 18 226ST 15 7
49% 50% 57% 50% 58% 53% 48% 32% 52% 47% 13% 51% 50% 15% 50% 51% 37% 54% 32% 17%

Total negative 63 26 5 11 4 23 37F 3 38 23 2 22 39 2 24 35 4 42 16RT 4
13% 13% 7% 18% 6% 9% 17% 9% 12% 13% 25% 11% 14% 13% 11% 15% 8% 10% 36% 11%

Somewhat negative 43 19 3 8E 1 16 24 3 25 15 2 14 27 1 20 18 4 31 9R 3
% 9% 4% 14% 2% 6% 11% 9% 8% 8% 25% % 10% 9% 9% 8% 8% % 19% 7%

Very negative 21 7 2 3 2 7 13 - 13 8 - 8 12 1 4 170 - 11 8R 2
% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4% % 4% 2% 7% % 17% 5%
Don't know 94 33 11 7 8 36 46 13FG 43 471 41 34 50 10LM 27 44 230P 58 14R 23RS
19% 16% 15% 11% 14% 14% 20% 45% 14% 26% 52% 16% 18% 72% 12% 19% 48% 14% 29% 58%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OPQ, RST
99



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

021. Opinion of the following organization: Intel

Q031:Candidate 031+Q32: Q44: Q066:0pen-toed Shoes
Choice With Candidate Transportation  --—--—----------————-
-— Don't Know —--- Choice --—- Quality ---- In- Q67: Body Of Water
Don't - Forced -- Total Total Don't Appro- appro- Don't -—-—-—-—------"--"-"-"-"-"-"--"--"-"--"—-——~——

Total Dem Rep Know Dem Rep Good Poor Know priate priate Know Lake River Ocean All None

Total 502 220 178 104 273 229 339 143 21 242 224 36 102 117 100 165 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

Total positive 344 163D 124 58 194 150 2461 961 3 179KL 145 20 65Q 79Q 75Q 1190 6
69% 74% 69% 56% 71% 66% 72% 67% 13% 74% 65% 55% 64% 68% 75% 72% 36%

Very positive 97 48 35 14 56 41 751 22 - 52 43 2 25 26 17 27 3
19% 22% 19% 14% 21% 18% 22% 15% 21% 19% 7% 24% 22% 17% 16% 14%

Somewhat positive 248 115 89 44 138 110 1701 751 3 128 102 18 41 54 58MQ 92MQ 4
49% 52% 50% 42% 51% 48% 50% 52% 13% 53% 46% 49% 40% 46% 58% 56% 21%

Total negative 63 24 23 15 32 31 39 22 2 29 33 1 15 19 11 16 3
13% 11% 13% 15% 12% 13% 11% 16% 10% 12% 15% 4% 15% 16% 11% 9% 16%

Somewhat negative 43 19 14 10 26 17 27 14 1 19 22 1 10 14 [ 11 2
% 9% 8% 9% % % 8% 10% % % 10% 4% 10% 12% 6% % 9%

Very negative 21 6 10 5 7 14 11 8 1 10 11 - 5 5 5 4 1
% 3% 5% 5% 3% % 3% 6% 5% % % 5% 4% 5% 3% 7%
Don't know 94 33 31 30BC 47 48 54 24 16GH 34 46 15JK 22 19 14 30 oM
19% 15% 17% 29% 17% 21% 16% 17% 76% 14% 21% 41% 22% 16% 14% 18% 48%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNOPQ

=4
O
o



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

022. Opinion of the following organization: Dutch Brothers

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------- Income

Willa- Rest —--——--—--————-———--—-- Age = —=————————= H.S. = mmmmmm—————— oo
Tri mette Of Wo- Another ————————-———-—————o— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K

Total County Valley State Man man Gender 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 502 221 136 146 249 249 4 95 136 156 115 361 141 161 171 171 161 185 92 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Total positive 394 163 113 117 195 195 3 85IK 106 125K 78 287 107 132 129 133 122 150 78T 43
78% 74% 83% 81% 78% 78% 80% 89% 78% 81% 68% 79% 76% 82% 75% 78% 76% 81% 85% 68%

Very positive 170 71 44 55 80 89 1 48JK 52K 43 27 126 45 68P 60P 42 56T 81ST 24 10
34% 32% 33% 38% 32% 36% 19% 50% 38% 28% 24% 35% 32% 42% 35% 25% 35% 44% 26% 15%
Somewhat positive 223 92 69 62 115 106 2 37 54 82 51 161 62 64 68 9INO 66 68 55QR  34R
44% 42% 51% 43% 46% 43% 61% 39% 40% 53% 44% 45% 44% 40% 40% 53% 41% 37% 59% 53%

Total negative 54 31 12 11 27 26 1 6 18 17 14 38 17 11 26N 17 17 17 9 11
11% 14% 9% 8% 11% 10% 20% 7% 13% 11% 12% 10% 12% 7% 15% 10% 10% 9% 10% 17%

Somewhat negative 38 23 8 6 15 22 1 4 12 13 9 26 12 7 21N 11 12 12 7 7
% 10% 6% 4% % % 20% 4% 9% 8% 8% 7% 8% 4% 12% 6% 7% 7% 7% 11%

Very negative 16 8 4 5 12 4 - 2 6 4 4 11 5 5 5 7 5 5 3 4
% 4% 3% 3% % 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% % 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6%

Don't know 54 26 11 17 26 28 - 4 12 14 24HIJ 37 17 18 16 20 23S 18 4 9
11% 12% 8% 12% 11% 11% 4% 9% 9% 21% 10% 12% 11% 9% 12% 14% 10% 5% 14%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, ORST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

022. Opinion of the following organization: Dutch Brothers

COVID-19 Health Insurance Q1l1:
Party Vaccine = —--——-mm—m—mmmomm—mmm—m oo Have Direction
——————————————————————— Rent/Own In Past 12 Medi- Not Pets —m
NAV/ Not - —-————=——————————- - Months -- Employer Medi- caid In-  —————————-- Right Wrong Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Rent Own Other Yes No Provided care (OHP) Other sured Yes No Dir Track Know

Total 502 162 116 193 31 171 321 10 214 288 213 143 95 100 17 339 163 215 205 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)

Total positive 394 126 99 147 22 129 256 8 170 224 175 106 70 87LM 13 268 126 172 159 62
78% 77% 85% 76% 72% 76% 80% 85% 79% 78% 82% 74% 74% 86% 78% 79% 77% 80% 78% 76%

Very positive 170 60 41 58 12 65 101 4 74 96 68 49 36 41 4 121 49 77 62 32
34% 37% 35% 30% 38% 38% 31% 42% 35% 33% 32% 34% 38% 41% 23% 36% 30% 36% 30% 39%

Somewhat positive 223 66 58 89 10 64 155F 4 96 128 106M 57 34 45 9 147 77 95 98 31
44% 41% 50% 46% 34% 37% 48% 43% 45% 44% 50% 40% 36% 45% 55% 43% 47% 44% 48% 37%

Total negative 54 17 8 25 4 21 33 - 21 34 24 16 12N 5 1 39 16 21 26 7
11% 10% 7% 13% 12% 12% 10% 10% 12% 11% 12% 13% 5% 5% 11% 10% 10% 13% 9%

Somewhat negative 38 13 5 19 2 17 21 - 16 22 19N 12N 7 2 1 30 8 14 18 6
8% 8% 4% 10% 6% 10% 7% 8% % 9% 8% 7% 2% 5% 9% 5% 7% 9% 7%

Very negative 16 4 4 7 2 4 12 - 4 12 5 4 5 3 - 9 7 7 8 1
3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 4% 2% % 2% 3% 6% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2%

Don't know 54 20 9 20 5 21 32 2 24 30 15 20K 13 9 3 32 22 22 20 12
11% 12% 8% 11% 16% 12% 10% 15% 11% 10% 7% 14% 13% 9% 17% 9% 13% 10% 10% 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLMNO, PQ, RST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

022. Opinion of the following organization: Dutch Brothers

—————— Ql2:Most Important Issue —--—--- Q013: Oregon Ql4: Personal Q15: Ql6: 019:
Drugs/ Poor Economic Finances Impression Impression Impression

Home- Housing Addiction/ Leadership/ -- Conditions --- ———==-———————-m—n ————— Trump —----- ————-— Kotek -—---= —-———- OHSU -—--—-

less- Afford- Mental Government Total Total Don't Total Total Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't

Total ness ability Health Mismanagement Good Poor Know Good Poor Know tive tive Know tive tive Know tive tive Know

Total 502 204 75 60 59 248 225 29 311 184 7 211 2717 14 223 230 49 417 46 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Total positive 394 166 61 45 52 197 177 20 247 143 3 177M 204 13 170 184 40 332 33 29
78% 81% 82% 76% 87% 79% 78% 71% 80% 78% 48% 84% 73% 90% 76% 80% 81% 79% 72% 74%

Very positive 170 84E 23 22 14 88 78 5 102 67 2 76 89 6 72 72 270P 146 11 13
34% 41% 31% 37% 24% 35% 35% 16% 33% 36% 23% 36% 32% 41% 32% 31% 54% 35% 24% 34%

Somewhat positive 223 81 38 23 38BD 109 99 16 146 76 2 102 115 7 980 112Q 13 186 22 16
44% 40% 51% 39% 63% 44% 44% 54% 47% 41% 25% 48% 41% 49% 44% 49% 26% 44% 48% 40%

Total negative 54 16 8 8E 1 25 23 5 35 19 - 18 37 - 26 25 3 46 6 2
11% 8% 10% 13% 1% 10% 10% 19% 11% 10% 8% 13% 12% 11% 6% 11% 14% 4%

Somewhat negative 38 11 7 4 1 18 14 5G 22 16 - 11 27 - 19 16 3 33 3 2
% % 9% 7% 1% 7% 6% 19% % 9% 5% 10% 9% 7% 6% % 7% 4%

Very negative 16 5 1 4 - 7 9 - 13 3 - 6 10 - 7 9 - 13 3 -

% 3% 1% 7% 3% 4% % 2% 3% % 3% 4% % 7%

Don't know 54 22 6 6 7 26 25 3 28 22 413 16 37 1 26 21 7 39 6 8R
11% 11% 8% 11% 11% 10% 11% 11% 9% 12% 52% 7% 13% 10% 12% 9% 13% 9% 14% 21%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OPQ, RST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

022. Opinion of the following organization: Dutch Brothers

Q031:Candidate 031+Q32: Q44: Q066:0pen-toed Shoes
Choice With Candidate Transportation  --—--—----------————-
-— Don't Know —--- Choice --—- Quality ---- In- Q67: Body Of Water
Don't - Forced -- Total Total Don't Appro- appro- Don't -—-—-—-—------"--"-"-"-"-"-"--"--"-"--"—-——~——

Total Dem Rep Know Dem Rep Good Poor Know priate priate Know Lake River Ocean All None

Total 502 220 178 104 273 229 339 143 21 242 224 36 102 117 100 165 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

Total positive 394 164 149B 81 208 186 267 112 14 203KL 166 24 86 90 76 128 13
78% 75% 84% 77% 76% 81% 79% 79% 70% 84% 74% 66% 84% 77% 76% 78% 74%

Very positive 170 74 55 42 93 77 125H 35 11H 92 67 12 440 46 25 52 4
34% 34% 31% 40% 34% 34% 37% 24% 52% 38% 30% 32% 43% 39% 25% 32% 21%

Somewhat positive 223 90 94BD 39 114 109 14271 78GI 4 112 99 13 43 44 51 76 10
44% 41% 53% 37% 42% 48% 42% 54% 18% 46% 44% 35% 42% 38% 51% 46% 53%

Total negative 54 28 13 13 32 22 40 13 1 24 27 3 8 18 12 13 3
11% 13% 7% 13% 12% 10% 12% 9% 6% 10% 12% 8% 8% 16% 12% 8% 14%

Somewhat negative 38 23C 7 8 26 12 29 8 1 19 16 3 5 15 7 10 2
8% 10% 4% 8% 10% % 9% 6% 6% 8% 7% 8% 5% 13% 7% 6% 11%

Very negative 16 6 6 5 6 11 11 5 - 5 11 - 4 4 5 4 1
3% 3% 3% 5% 2% % 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3%

Don't know 54 27 16 10 33 21 32 17 5G 14 31J 9J 8 9 12 23 2
11% 12% 9% 10% 12% 9% 10% 12% 24% 6% 14% 25% 8% 8% 12% 14% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNOPQ



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

023. Opinion of the following organization: Nike

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------- Income

Willa- Rest —--——--—--————-———--—-- Age = —=————————= H.S. = mmmmmm—————— oo
Tri mette Of Wo- Another ————————-———-—————o— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K

Total County Valley State Man man Gender 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 502 221 136 146 249 249 4 95 136 156 115 361 141 161 171 171 161 185 92 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T)

Total positive 346 149 95 101 182 160 3 77JK 101K 97 71 245 101 109 116 120 110 132 60 44
69% 68% 70% 70% 73% 64% 80% 80% 75% 63% 61% 68% 72% 68% 68% 71% 68% 71% 65% 69%

Very positive 115 54 21 41C T4F 41 - 34JK 41JK 25 16 71 441, 32 43 40 34 47 20 14
23% 24% 15% 28% 30% 16% 35% 31% 16% 14% 20% 31% 20% 25% 24% 21% 26% 22% 21%

Somewhat positive 230 95 74 61 108 119 3 43 60 73 55 174 57 78 72 80 76 85 39 30
46% 43% 55% 42% 43% 48% 80% 45% 44% 47% 48% 48% 40% 48% 42% 47% 47% 46% 43% 48%

Total negative 110 55 25 29 58 51 1 11 22 44HI 33HI 86 23 28 40 42 29 35 27 18
22% 25% 19% 20% 23% 21% 20% 12% 16% 28% 28% 24% 17% 17% 23% 25% 18% 19% 30% 29%
Somewhat negative 72 34 15 22 32 39 1 8 15 26 23H 60M 12 14 32N 25 17 24 16 150
14% 16% 11% 15% 13% 16% 20% 9% 11% 17% 20% 16% 9% 9% 19% 15% 10% 13% 18% 23%

Very negative 38 21 10 7 26F 12 - 3 6 18H 10 27 11 14 7 17 12 11 11 4
8% 9% 8% 5% 10% 5% 3% 5% 12% 9% 7% 8% 9% 4% 10% 8% 6% 12% 6%

Don't know 47 17 15 15 9 38E - 7 13 14 12 30 16 23P 15 8 22T 18 5 1
9% 8% 11% 10% 4% 15% 8% 10% 9% 10% 8% 12% 14% 9% 5% 14% 10% 6% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

023. Opinion of the following organization: Nike

COVID-19 Health Insurance Q1l1:
Party Vaccine = —--——-mm—m—mmmomm—mmm—m oo Have Direction
——————————————————————— Rent/Own In Past 12 Medi- Not Pets —m
NAV/ Not - —-————=——————————- - Months -- Employer Medi- caid In-  —————————-- Right Wrong Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Rent Own Other Yes No Provided care (OHP) Other sured Yes No Dir Track Know

Total 502 162 116 193 31 171 321 10 214 288 213 143 95 100 17 339 163 215 205 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)

Total positive 346 125CcD 77 120 23 124 216 5 151 195 1520 95 670 80LO 7 230 115 1675 123 55
69% 77% 66% 62% 76% 73% 67% 52% 70% 68% 71% 66% 70% 80% 41% 68% 71% 78% 60% 68%

Very positive 115 44 27 40 4 37 77 1 51 64 57 25 26 30L 1 85 30 65ST 40 10
23% 27% 24% 21% 13% 22% 24% 15% 24% 22% 27% 18% 27% 30% 7% 25% 19% 30% 20% 13%

Somewhat positive 230 81 49 80 19 87 140 4 99 131 95 70 41 50 6 145 85 103 83 45
46% 50% 42% 42% 63% 51% 44% 37% 46% 45% 45% 49% 43% 50% 34% 43% 52% 48% 40% 55%

Total negative 110 25 32B 50B 2 33 74 3 50 59 47 33 18 16 4 72 38 36 65RT 9
22% 16% 28% 26% 7% 19% 23% 28% 23% 21% 22% 23% 19% 16% 22% 21% 23% 17% 31% 11%

Somewhat negative 72 21 18 33 - 20 49 3 39 33 29 22 13 11 1 51 21 28 37T 6
14% 13% 15% 17% 12% 15% 28% 18% 12% 13% 16% 14% 11% 5% 15% 13% 13% 18% 7%

Very negative 38 5 15B 16B 2 13 25 - 12 26 19 11 5 5 3 21 17 8 27RT 3
8% 3% 13% 8% 7% 7% 8% 5% % 9% 8% 5% 5% 17% 6% 10% 4% 13% 4%
Don't know 47 12 7 23 5 14 31 2 14 33 14 15 11 4 6KLM 36 10 12 17 17RS
9% 7% 6% 12% 16% 8% 10% 20% 6% 12% 6% 10% 11% 4% 37%N  11% 6% 6% 8% 21%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLMNO, PQ, RST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

023. Opinion of the following organization: Nike

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

—————— Ql2:Most Important Issue —--—--- Q013: Oregon Ql4: Personal Q15: Ql6: 019:
Drugs/ Poor Economic Finances Impression Impression Impression
Home- Housing Addiction/ Leadership/ -- Conditions --- ———==-———————-m—n ————— Trump —----- ————-— Kotek -—---= —-———- OHSU -—--—-
less- Afford- Mental Government Total Total Don't Total Total Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't
Total ness ability Health Mismanagement Good Poor Know Good Poor Know tive tive Know tive tive Know tive tive Know
502 204 75 60 59 248 225 29 311 184 7 211 2717 14 223 230 49 417 46 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
346 150E 54E 45E 31 190G 137 19 220K 123 2 148 190 7 176P 135 35 308ST 20 18
69% 74% 72% 76% 53% 77% 61% 65% 71% 67% 34% 70% 68% 51% 79% 59% 70% 74% 44% 45%
115 58E 16 15 7 68 45 3 73 42 1 50 65 1 63P 43 9 104 7 4
23% 29% 21% 25% 12% 27% 20% 10% 23% 23% 10% 24% 23% 8% 28% 19% 17% 25% 15% 11%
230 92 38 30 24 122 92 16 148 81 2 99 125 6 113P 91 26 204s 13 13
46% 45% 50% 51% 41% 49% 41% 55% 48% 44% 24% 47% 45% 44% 51% 40% 53% 49% 29% 34%
110 33 15 8 21BD 39 64F 6 75 32 2 47 62 1 33 7200 5 83 19R 8
22% 16% 20% 13% 35% 16% 28% 21% 24% 17% 31% 22% 22% 4% 15% 31% 10% 20% 42% 20%
72 23 12 3 13D 28 40 4 49 22 0 25 46 1 25 42 5 58 11 3
14% 11% 16% 6% 22% 11% 18% 12% 16% 12% % 12% 16% 4% 11% 18% 10% 14% 23% 9%
38 9 2 4 8B 11 24F 3 26 10 2J 21 17 - 8 3000 - 25 9R 5
% 5% 3% 7% 13% 5% 11% 9% % % 25% 10% % 4% 13% 6% 19% 12%
47 21 6 6 7 19 24 4 15 291 31 15 25 6LM 13 24 100 27 7 13R
9% 10% 9% 11% 12% 7% 11% 14% 5% 16% 35% 7% 9% 45% 6% 10% 20% 6% 14% 34%

columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OPQ, RST
107



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

023. Opinion of the following organization: Nike

Q031:Candidate 031+Q32: Q44: Q066:0pen-toed Shoes
Choice With Candidate Transportation  --—--—----------————-
-— Don't Know —--- Choice --—- Quality ---- In- Q67: Body Of Water
Don't - Forced -- Total Total Don't Appro- appro- Don't -—-—-—-—------"--"-"-"-"-"-"--"--"-"--"—-——~——

Total Dem Rep Know Dem Rep Good Poor Know priate priate Know Lake River Ocean All None

Total 502 220 178 104 273 229 339 143 21 242 224 36 102 117 100 165 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

Total positive 346 160 113 73 198 148 253HI 87I 6 180L 149L 17 69 86Q 65 117Q 8
69% 73% 63% 70% 72% 65% 75% 61% 28% 74% 66% 46% 67% 74% 66% 71% 43%

Very positive 115 58 39 18 67 48 901 25 - 64L 48 2 330 330 11 35 3
23% 26% 22% 18% 25% 21% 27% 18% 27% 22% 7% 33% 29% 11% 21% 15%

Somewhat positive 230 102 73 55 131 100 163 61 6 116 101 14 35 53 55M 82M 5
46% 46% 41% 53% 48% 44% 48% 43% 28% 48% 45% 39% 35% 45% 55% 50% 29%

Total negative 110 43 51D 16 50 59 62 42G 6 49 51 10 23 24 30P 28 4
22% 20% 29% 15% 18% 26% 18% 29% 31% 20% 23% 27% 23% 20% 30% 17% 23%

Somewhat negative 72 36 28 8 41 31 42 25 4 35 30 7 15 14 20 20 2
14% 16% 15% 8% 15% 13% 13% 18% 19% 14% 13% 20% 15% 12% 20% 12% 10%

Very negative 38 7 23B 7 10 28E 19 16 2 14 22 3 8 10 10 8 2
% 3% 13% 7% % 12% 6% 11% 11% 6% 10% 7% 8% % 10% 5% 12%
Don't know 47 17 15 15 25 22 24 14 9GH 13 24 10JK 10 7 4 19 6M
9% 8% 8% 15% 9% 10% 7% 10% 42% 5% 11% 27% 10% 6% 4% 12% 34%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNOPQ

=4
O
o



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q24. How would you rate the quality of programs and services you receive from the Oregon government, considering the state taxes you pay?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------- Income

Willa- Rest —--——--—--————-———--—-- Age = —=————————= H.S. = mmmmmm—————— oo
Tri mette Of Wo- Another ————————-———-—————o— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K

Total County Valley State Man man Gender 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 502 221 136 146 249 249 4 95 136 156 115 361 141 161 171 171 lel 185 92 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)

Total good 253 103 73 78 140F 111 2 573 72 68 56 181 72 59 87N 108NO 78 94 45 36
50% 46% 54% 54% 56% 45% 39% 59% 53% 44% 48% 50% 52% 37% 51% 63% 48% 51% 49% 57%

Very good 29 12 8 8 20F 8 1 4 157 4 7 23 6 6 12 11 11 11 6 2
6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 3% 20% 4% 11% 3% 6% 6% 4% 3% 7% 7% 7% 6% 6% 3%

Good 224 90 64 70 120 103 1 53 58 64 49 158 66 53 74 96NO 67 84 39 34
45% 41% 48% 48% 48% 42% 19% 55% 43% 41% 43% 445 47% 33% 44% 57% 42% 45% 43% 53%

Total poor 223 105 58 60 105 115 2 34 57 76 56 166 57 89pP 77pP 56 70 82 46 25
44% 47% 43% 41% 42% 46% 61% 35% 42% 49% 48% 46% 40% 55% 45% 33% 43% 44% 50% 39%

Poor 142 79CD 32 32 63 77 2 26 35 42 39 109 34 55P 53P 34 51 45 33 13
28% 36% 23% 22% 25% 31% 61% 27% 26% 27% 34% 30% 24% 35% 31% 20% 32% 25% 35% 21%

Very poor 80 26 27 28 42 38 - 8 22 34H 17 57 23 34 24 22 19 37 13 12
16% 12% 20% 19% 17% 15% 8% 16% 22% 14% 16% 16% 21% 14% 13% 12% 20% 14% 18%

Don't know 26 14 5 8 4 23E - 5 6 11 4 15 11 13 7 7 138 9 1 3
5% 6% 3% 5% 1% 9% 5% 5% 7% 3% 4% 8% 8% 4% 4% 8% 5% 1% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, ORST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q24. How would you rate the quality of programs and services you receive from the Oregon government, considering the state taxes you pay?

COVID-19 Health Insurance Q1l1:
Party Vaccine = —--——-mm—m—mmmomm—mmm—m oo Have Direction
——————————————————————— Rent/Own In Past 12 Medi- Not Pets —m
NAV/ Not - —-————=——————————- - Months -- Employer Medi- caid In-  —————————-- Right Wrong Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Rent Own Other Yes No Provided care (OHP) Other sured Yes No Dir Track Know

Total 502 162 116 193 31 171 321 10 214 288 213 143 95 100 17 339 163 215 205 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)
Total good 253 105CDE 42 98C 9 86 165 3 138J 115 114 76 53 58 5 170 83 163ST 52 38S
50% 65% 36% 51% 30% 50% 51% 27% 64% 40% 53% 53% 56% 58% 31% 50% 51% 76% 25% 47%

Very good 29 8 6 15 - 11 18 1 14 15 10 14 11K 8 - 20 9 23ST 5 1
6% 5% 6% 8% 6% 6% 6% % % 5% 10% 11% 8% 6% 5% 11% 3% 1%
Good 224 97CD 35 83C 9 75 147 2 1243 100 103 62 42 50 5 150 74 140ST 47 37s
45% 60% 30% 43% 30% 445 46% 21% 58% 35% 48% 44% 45% 50% 31% 44% 46% 65% 23% 46%
Total poor 223 47 69BD 87B 19B 78 139 5 68 1551 94 59 32 40 10 152 70 43 144R 36R
44% 29% 59% 45% 62% 46% 43% 53% 32% 54% 44% 41% 33% 40% 61% 45% 43% 20% 70% 44%
Poor 142 40 33 56 12 58 81 3 50 92 53 45 26 27 1 99 44 35 74R 33R
28% 25% 29% 29% 40% 34% 25% 31% 24% 32% 25% 31% 27% 27% % 29% 27% 16% 36% 41%

Very poor 80 7 36BD 31B 7 19 59 2 18 631 41LM 15 6 13 10KLM 54 27 8 70RT 3
16% 4% 31% 16% 22% 11% 18% 23% % 22% 19% 10% 6% 13% 56%N  16% 16% 4% 34% 4%

Don't know 26 10 6 8 2 7 17 2FG 8 18 5 7 11KN 2 1 16 10 9 9 7
5% 6% 5% 4% 7% 4% 5% 20% 4% 6% 3% 5% 11% 2% 8% 5% 6% 4% 5% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLMNO, PQ, RST
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q24. How would you rate the quality of programs and services you receive from the Oregon government, considering the state taxes you pay?

Total

Total good

Very good

Good

Total poor

Poor

Very poor

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

—————— Ql2:Most Important Issue —--—--- Q013: Oregon Ql4: Personal Q15: Ql6: 019:
Drugs/ Poor Economic Finances Impression Impression Impression
Home- Housing Addiction/ Leadership/ -- Conditions --- ———==-———————-m—n ————— Trump —----- ————-— Kotek -—---= —-———- OHSU -—--—-
less- Afford- Mental Government Total Total Don't Total Total Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't
Total ness ability Health Mismanagement Good Poor Know Good Poor Know tive tive Know tive tive Know tive tive Know
502 204 75 60 59 248 225 29 311 184 7 211 2717 14 223 230 49 417 46 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
253 102 46E 28 22 182GH 57 14G 184JK 69 1 93 154L 6 161PQ 72 21 2228 15 16
50% 50% 61% 47% 38% 73% 26% 49% 59% 37% 10% 44% 55% 44% 72% 31% 42% 53% 33% 41%
29 10 4 6 1 23G 5 1 20 8 1 13 16 - 23P 5 2 25 2 2
% % % 10% % 9% 2% 3% 7% 4% 10% 6% % 10% 2% 3% % 4% %
224 93 42F 22 22 159G 52 13G 164JK 61 - 81 137L 6 138PQ 67 19 1978 13 14
45% 45% 56% 37% 36% 64% 23% 46% 53% 33% 38% 49% 44% 62% 29% 39% 47% 29% 36%
223 87 25 30 34C 55 155FH 12F 114 1031 5 110M 106 6 51 15100 210 178 30RT 15
44% 42% 34% 50% 58% 22% 69% 43% 37% 56% 70% 52% 38% 42% 23% 66% 42% 43% 65% 38%
142 62 17 15 16 42 92F 8 78 61 3 56 84 2 40 840 180 120 16 6
28% 30% 22% 26% 26% 17% 41% 29% 25% 33% 45% 27% 30% 17% 18% 37% 36% 29% 35% 16%
80 25 9 15B 19BC 14 62F 4 37 421 2 54M 22 4 11 6700 3 58 14R 8
16% 12% 11% 24% 32% 6% 28% 14% 12% 23% 25% 26% % 26% 5% 29% 6% 14% 29% 22%
26 15 4 2 3 11 13 2 12 12 11 7 17 2 11 7 8oP 17 1 8RS
5% 7% 5% 3% 4% 4% 6% 8% 4% 7% 21% 3% 6% 13% 5% 3% 16% 4% 3% 22%

columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OPQ, RST
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q24. How would you rate the quality of programs and services you receive from the Oregon government, considering the state taxes you pay?

Q031:Candidate 031+Q32: Q44: Q066:0pen-toed Shoes
Choice With Candidate Transportation  --—--—----------————-
-— Don't Know —--- Choice --—- Quality ---- In- Q67: Body Of Water
Don't - Forced -- Total Total Don't Appro- appro- Don't -—-—-—-—------"--"-"-"-"-"-"--"--"-"--"—-——~——

Total Dem Rep Know Dem Rep Good Poor Know priate priate Know Lake River Ocean All None

Total 502 220 178 104 273 229 339 143 21 242 224 36 102 117 100 165 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

Total good 253 148CD 66 39 171F 83 202HI 47 5 145KL 97 12 54 68PQ 60PQ 66 5
50% 67% 37% 37% 63% 36% 60% 33% 24% 60% 43% 32% 53% 58% 60% 40% 29%

Very good 29 20C 6 3 22F 7 22 7 - 16 11 2 4 9 8 8 1
% 9% 3% 2% 8% 3% % 5% 7% 5% 6% 4% 8% 8% 5% 4%
Good 224 128CD 60 36 149F 76 180HI 40 5 129KL 86 9 50P 59p 52P 58 5
45% 58% 34% 35% 54% 33% 53% 28% 24% 53% 38% 26% 49% 51% 52% 35% 25%
Total poor 223 59 105B 58B 87 136E 123 90G 9 85 116J 213 45 43 35 88NO 11
44% 27% 59% 55% 32% 59% 36% 63% 45% 35% 52% 59% 44% 37% 35% 53% 62%
Poor 142 52 52 39B 74 68 91 45 6 60 69 14 31 29 21 580 4
28% 24% 29% 37% 27% 30% 27% 32% 28% 25% 31% 37% 30% 25% 21% 35% 20%
Very poor 80 8 53B 19B 13 68E 32 45G 4 25 48J 8 15 14 14 30 8MNOP

16% 3% 30% 19% 5% 30% % 32% 18% 10% 21% 22% 14% 12% 14% 18% 42%

Don't know 26 12 7 7 15 11 14 6 6GH 12 11 3 3 6 5 11 2
5% 6% 4% 7% 6% 5% 4% 4% 31% 5% 5% 9% 2% 5% 5% 7% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNOPQ



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

025. For the following, indicate if you think that group is paying too much, too little, or about the right amount of Oregon state taxes:
You personally

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------- Income

Willa- Rest -------—---—————-—- Age 0 —m-—————-—- H.s. = mmmmmm oo
Tri mette Of Wo- Another -—-—-—-———————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K

Total County Valley State Man man Gender 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 502 221 136 146 249 249 4 95 136 156 115 361 141 161 171 171 16l 185 92 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Too much 267 114 76 77 122 145G - 45 70 88 64 194 73 88 90 89 80 106 52 30
53% 52% 56% 53% 49% 58% 47% 52% 56% 56% 54% 52% 55% 53% 52% 49% 57% 56% 47%

Too little 32 12 8 12 27F 5 - 13J 117 2 6 22 10 11 10 11 7 18 4 4
% 5% 6% % 11% 2% 13% 8% 2% 5% 6% 7% 7% 6% 7% 4% 10% 5% 5%
About the right 182 86 48 49 95 84 3 26 49 64H 43 137 46 53 63 67 65 55 33 29R
amount 36% 39% 35% 33% 38% 34% 80% 27% 36% 41% 37% 38% 32% 33% 37% 40% 41% 30% 36% 45%

Don't know 20 8 4 8 4 15E 1E 12IJK 5 1 2 9 11L 9 8 3 10 6 3 2
4% 4% 3% 5% % 6% 20% 13% 4% 1% 2% 2% 8% 6% 5% 2% 6% 3% 3% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, ORST
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

025. For the following, indicate if you think that group is paying too much, too little, or about the right amount of Oregon state taxes:
You personally

COVID-19 Health Insurance Ql1:
Party Vaccine = —------mo—mmmo—mm—mmm—m oo Have Direction
——————————————————————— Rent/Own In Past 12 Medi- Not Pets —m
NAV/ Not - -————————————————- - Months -- Employer Medi- caid In-  ——-———————-= Right Wrong Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Rent Own Other Yes No Provided care (OHP) Other sured Yes No Dir Track Know

Total 502 162 116 193 31 171 321 10 214 288 213 143 95 100 17 339 163 215 205 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Too much 267 74 80BD 97 16 80 183 3 100 1671 117 69 50 49 10 189 78 86 145RT 35
53% 46% 68% 50% 52% 47% 57% 30% 47% 58% 55% 48% 52% 49% 56% 56% 48% 40% 71% 43%

Too little 32 15 7 11 - 9 22 1 26J 7 16 15 5 18KM - 19 13 258T 7 1
% % 6% 5% 5% 7% 10% 12% 2% 7% 11% 5% 17% % 8% 11% 3% 2%

About the right 182 70C 25 75C 13 66 114 2 83 100 77 57 30 30 6 118 65 98s 49 36S
amount 36% 43% 21% 39% 42% 39% 35% 22% 39% 35% 36% 40% 31% 30% 37% 35% 40% 45% 24% 44%
Don't know 20 3 5 10 2 15G 2 4FG 6 14 3 2 11KLN 4 1 13 7 7 4 9RS
4% 2% 4% 5% 6% 9% 1% 38% 3% 5% 1% 2% 11% 4% 8% 4% 4% 3% 2% 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLMNO, PQ, RST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

025. For the following, indicate if you think that group is paying too much, too little, or about the right amount of Oregon state taxes:
You personally

—————— Ql2:Most Important Issue —--—---— Q13: Oregon Ql4: Personal Q15: Ql6: 019:
Drugs/ Poor Economic Finances Impression Impression Impression

Home- Housing Addiction/ Leadership/ -- Conditions --- —-———=—"="—"——"—--—-- ————— Trump ----- —--——-—-— Kotek ----- —-—---- OHSU ------

less—- Afford- Mental Government Total Total Don't Total Total Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't

Total ness ability Health Mismanagement Good Poor Know Good Poor Know tive tive Know tive tive Know tive tive Know

Total 502 204 75 60 59 248 225 29 311 184 7 211 2717 14 223 230 49 417 46 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Too much 267 106 32 38C 38C 108 144F 15 152 1111 4 124M 134 9 95 1480 24 212 28 27R
53% 52% 42% 63% 63% 44% 64% 52% 49% 60% 53% 59% 48% 64% 43% 64% 49% 51% 61% 69%

Too little 32 10 6 2 2 20 12 0 25 8 - 24M 8 1 21 10 1 28 4 0
6% 5% 8% 3% 4% 8% 5% 1% % % 11% % 8% % 4% 3% 7% 9% 1%

About the right 182 79 35 18 17 111G 62 9 122 57 2 58 125LN - 100P 68 14 162T 12 8
amount 36% 39% 47% 31% 29% 45% 27% 33% 39% 31% 35% 27% 45% 45% 29% 29% 39% 27% 20%

Don't know 20 9 3 2 3 8 8 4FG 12 8 1 5 11 41M 7 5 90P 15 1 4
4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 14% 4% 4% 12% 2% % 29% 3% 2% 19% 4% 3% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OPQ, RST
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q25. For the following, indicate if you think that group is paying too much, too little, or about the right amount of Oregon state taxes:
You personally

Q31:Candidate 031+Q32: Q44: Q66:0pen-toed Shoes
Choice With Candidate Transportation  —-——-—--------—————-
-— Don't Know --- Choice ---- Quality ---- In- Q67: Body Of Water
Don't - Forced -- Total Total Don't Appro- appro- Don't —-—-------------—----—-—————————-

Total Dem Rep Know Dem Rep Good Poor Know priate priate Know Lake River Ocean All None

Total 502 220 178 104 273 229 339 143 21 242 224 36 102 117 100 165 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
Too much 267 101 119BD 46 123 144E 169 86 12 117 1347 16 58 63 51 85 10
53% 46% 67% 45% 45% 63% 50% 60% 58% 48% 60% 45% 56% 54% 52% 51% 53%
Too little 32 17 11 4 18 15 25 7 1 25K 5 3 10pP 15p 6 2 -
% % 6% 4% 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 10% 2% 8% 10% 13% 6% 1%
About the right 182 97C 43 43C  122F 61 1341 45 3 96 74 12 32 35 40 71N 4
amount 36% 44% 24% 41% 45% 26% 40% 32% 13% 40% 33% 34% 31% 30% 41% 43% 22%
Don't know 20 5 5 10BC 10 10 11 5 5GH 5 11 4J 3 4 2 7 4MNOP
4% 2% 3% 10% 4% 4% 3% 3% 23% 2% 5% 12% 3% 3% 2% % 24%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNOPQ



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

026. For the following, indicate if you think that group is paying too much, too little, or about the right amount of Oregon state taxes:
Low-income people

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------- Income

Willa- Rest -------—---—————-—- Age 0 —m-—————-—- H.s. = mmmmmm oo
Tri mette Of Wo- Another -—-—-—-———————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K

Total County Valley State Man man Gender 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 502 221 136 146 249 249 4 95 136 156 115 361 141 161 171 171 16l 185 92 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Too much 278 112 83 82 126 148 3 51 84 83 60 210 68 93 103P 81 99ST 1128 37 29
55% 51% 61% 56% 51% 59% 81% 53% 62% 53% 52% 58% 48% 58% 60% 48% 62% 61% 40% 46%
Too little 76 27 22 27 46 30 - 19K 28K 23K 6 45 31L 27 22 28 16 350 17 7
15% 12% 16% 18% 18% 12% 20% 21% 15% 5% 13% 22% 17% 13% 16% 10% 19% 19% 12%
About the right 82 48CD 16 17 53F 28 1 12 15 28 271 56 26 13 28 41N 20 27 18 17QR
amount 16% 22% 12% 12% 21% 11% 19% 12% 11% 18% 23% 16% 18% 8% 16% 24% 12% 14% 20% 27%
Don't know 66 33 14 19 23 43E - 141 7 221 231 50 16 28 18 21 26R 10 20R 10R
13% 15% 10% 13% 9% 17% 15% 5% 14% 20% 14% 11% 17% 10% 12% 16% 6% 22% 16%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, ORST
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

026. For the following, indicate if you think that group is paying too much, too little, or about the right amount of Oregon state taxes:
Low-income people

COVID-19 Health Insurance Ql1:
Party Vaccine = —------mo—mmmo—mm—mmm—m oo Have Direction
——————————————————————— Rent/Own In Past 12 Medi- Not Pets —m
NAV/ Not - -————————————————- - Months -- Employer Medi- caid In-  ——-———————-= Right Wrong Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Rent Own Other Yes No Provided care (OHP) Other sured Yes No Dir Track Know

Total 502 162 116 193 31 171 321 10 214 288 213 143 95 100 17 339 163 215 205 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Too much 278 95 56 107 20 1156 158 4 105 1731 107 80 59K 65K 7 192 86 123 106 49
55% 59% 48% 55% 66% 67% 49% 42% 49% 60% 50% 56% 62% 65% 40% 57% 53% 57% 52% 60%

Too little 76 23 28BD 21 5 15 60F 1 34 42 45L 12 13 19L 3 60Q 16 38T 34T 4
15% 14% 24% 11% 16% 9% 19% 11% 16% 14% 21% 9% 14% 19% 17% 18% 10% 18% 17% 5%

About the right 82 26 18 38 - 22 58 2 41 41 33 28N 14 9 4 51 31 36 36 10
amount 16% 16% 16% 20% 13% 18% 20% 19% 14% 15% 19% 15% 9% 22% 15% 19% 17% 17% 12%
Don't know 66 19 15 27 6 18 46 3 34 32 28 23N 9 7 4 36 31p 19 29 19R
13% 12% 13% 14% 18% 11% 14% 27% 16% 11% 13% 16% 9% 7% 21% 11% 19% 9% 14% 24%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLMNO, PQ, RST
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

026. For the following, indicate if you think that group is paying too much, too little, or about the right amount of Oregon state taxes:
Low-income people

Total

Too much
Too little
About the right

amount

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

—————— Ql2:Most Important Issue —--—---— Q13: Oregon Ql4: Personal Q15: Ql6: 019:
Drugs/ Poor Economic Finances Impression Impression Impression

Home- Housing Addiction/ Leadership/ -- Conditions --- —-———=—"="—"——"—--—-- ————— Trump ----- —--——-—-— Kotek ----- —-—---- OHSU ------
less—- Afford- Mental Government Total Total Don't Total Total Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't

Total ness ability Health Mismanagement Good Poor Know Good Poor Know tive tive Know tive tive Know tive tive Know
502 204 75 60 59 248 225 29 311 184 7 211 2717 14 223 230 49 417 46 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

278 105 55BD 30 34 139 119 20 162 113 3 113 160 5 125 122 30 230 24 23
55% 51% 73% 51% 58% 56% 53% 69% 52% 62% 35% 53% 58% 35% 56% 53% 62% 55% 52% 60%
76 37 7 17¢C 10 35 38 2 49 25 3 50M 24 1 36 37 3 62 10 4
15% 18% 9% 28% 17% 14% 17% 8% 16% 13% 38% 24% % 9% 16% 16% 7% 15% 22% 10%
82 35 8 7 8 44 36 2 56 26 - 31 51 - 39 39 5 76 4 3
16% 17% 10% 11% 13% 18% 16% 6% 18% 14% 15% 18% 17% 17% 10% 18% 8% 8%
66 28 6 6 7 29 32 5 44 20 2 17 421 8LM 24 32 110 50 8 8
13% 13% 7% 10% 12% 12% 14% 18% 14% 11% 27% 8% 15% 56% 11% 14% 22% 12% 18% 22%

columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OPQ, RST
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

026. For the following, indicate if you think that group is paying too much, too little, or about the right amount of Oregon state taxes:
Low-income people

Q31:Candidate Q31+Q32: Q44: Q66:0pen-toed Shoes
Choice With Candidate Transportation  —-—--—--------—————-
-— Don't Know --- Choice ---- Quality ---- In- Q67: Body Of Water
Don't - Forced -- Total Total Don't Appro- appro- Don't —-—-------------—----—-—————————-

Total Dem Rep Know Dem Rep Good Poor Know priate priate Know Lake River Ocean All None

Total 502 220 178 104 273 229 339 143 21 242 224 36 102 117 100 165 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

Too much 278 135C 83 60 164F 114 198 69 11 127 132 18 44 77MQ 56 94M 7
55% 61% 47% 58% 60% 50% 59% 48% 51% 53% 59% 51% 43% 66% 56% 57% 38%

Too little 76 23 46BD 7 25 51E 46 28 2 50KL 26 - 240p 21 10 20 1
15% 10% 26% 7% % 22% 14% 20% 9% 21% 12% 23% 18% 10% 12% 6%

About the right 82 36 28 18 48 34 52 27 3 36 40 6 20 11 17 29 5
amount 16% 16% 16% 17% 18% 15% 15% 19% 14% 15% 18% 18% 19% 10% 17% 18% 26%
Don't know 66 26 21 19 36 31 42 19 5 28 26 11JK 14 8 16N 22 5N
13% 12% 12% 18% 13% 13% 12% 13% 26% 12% 12% 32% 14% 7% 17% 14% 30%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNOPQ
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q27. For the following, indicate if you think that group is paying too much, too little, or about the right amount of Oregon state taxes:
Middle-income people

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------- Income

Willa- Rest -------—---—————-—- Age 0 —m-—————-—- H.s. = mmmmmm oo
Tri mette Of Wo- Another -—-—-—-———————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K

Total County Valley State Man man Gender 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 502 221 136 146 249 249 4 95 136 156 115 361 141 161 171 171 16l 185 92 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Too much 249 111 69 69 106 142E 1 37 64 84H 64H 193M 57 74 95 80 73 99 50 27
50% 50% 51% 47% 43% 57% 18% 39% 47% 54% 56% 53% 40% 46% 56% 47% 45% 54% 54% 42%

Too little 59 23 15 20 44F 15 - 21JK 17 13 7 38 20 18 19 22 16 31 7 5
12% 11% 11% 14% 18% % 22% 13% 9% 6% 11% 14% 11% 11% 13% 10% 17% % 8%
About the right 155 69 41 45 87F 65 3F 24 49 51 31 104 51 44 46 640 46 51 29 300QRS

amount 31% 31% 30% 31% 35% 26% 82% 25% 36% 33% 27% 29% 36% 28% 27% 38% 28% 27% 31% 48%
Don't know 39 17 11 12 12 28E - 1413 6 7 13 26 13 240p 10 5 27RST 4 7 2
8% 8% 8% 8% % 11% 14% 4% 4% 11% 7% 9% 15% 6% 3% 17% 2% 7% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, ORST
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q27. For the following, indicate if you think that group is paying too much, too little, or about the right amount of Oregon state taxes:
Middle-income people

COVID-19 Health Insurance Ql1:
Party Vaccine = —------mo—mmmo—mm—mmm—m oo Have Direction
——————————————————————— Rent/Own In Past 12 Medi- Not Pets —m
NAV/ Not - -————————————————- - Months -- Employer Medi- caid In-  ——-———————-= Right Wrong Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Rent Own Other Yes No Provided care (OHP) Other sured Yes No Dir Track Know

Total 502 162 116 193 31 171 321 10 214 288 213 143 95 100 17 339 163 215 205 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Too much 249 74 72BD 90 13 80H 167H 2 93 1561 107 74 39 53 8 174 75 89 122R 38
50% 46% 62% 46% 43% 47% 52% 18% 43% 54% 50% 52% 41% 53% 45% 51% 46% 41% 59% 47%

Too little 59 31CD 11 17 - 20 35 3G 32 26 23 18 14 24KL 1 35 23 36T 20 3
12% 19% 10% 9% 12% 11% 30% 15% 9% 11% 13% 15% 24% 8% 10% 14% 17% 10% 3%

About the right 155 54cC 26 68C 7 49 102 4 73 82 76N 37 26 21 8N 107 48 83ST 53 19
amount 31% 33% 22% 35% 23% 29% 32% 35% 34% 29% 35% 26% 27% 21% 48% 32% 29% 39% 26% 23%
Don't know 39 3 7 18B 10BCD 21G 17 2 16 23 8 14KN 16KN 2 - 22 17 7 10 22RS
8% 2% 6% 10% 33% 12% 5% 16% 8% 8% 4% 10% 17% 2% 7% 10% 3% 5% 27%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLMNO, PQ, RST
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q27. For the following, indicate if you think that group is paying too much, too little, or about the right amount of Oregon state taxes:
Middle-income people

—————— Ql2:Most Important Issue —--—---— Q13: Oregon Ql4: Personal Q15: Ql6: 019:
Drugs/ Poor Economic Finances Impression Impression Impression

Home- Housing Addiction/ Leadership/ -- Conditions --- —-———=—"="—"——"—--—-- ————— Trump ----- —--——-—-— Kotek ----- —-—---- OHSU ------

less—- Afford- Mental Government Total Total Don't Total Total Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't

Total ness ability Health Mismanagement Good Poor Know Good Poor Know tive tive Know tive tive Know tive tive Know

Total 502 204 75 60 59 248 225 29 311 184 7 211 2717 14 223 230 49 417 46 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Too much 249 113C 29 39C 30 105 133F 11 153 95 1 109 133 7 101 1340Q 14 210 23 16
50% 56% 39% 65% 51% 42% 59% 39% 49% 52% 15% 52% 48% 51% 45% 58% 29% 50% 50% 42%

Too little 59 20 14 6 6 34 24 - 36 21 1 40M 18 1 32 23 3 49 6 3
12% 10% 18% 10% 9% 14% 11% 12% 12% 13% 19% % 9% 14% 10% 6% 12% 13% 7%

About the right 155 56 27 12 17 96G 53 6 102 49 4 52 103LN - 78 61 16 132 12 11
amount 31% 28% 36% 20% 29% 39% 24% 22% 33% 27% 55% 25% 37% 35% 26% 34% 32% 26% 30%
Don't know 39 14 5 3 7 13 15 11FG 19 19 1 10 24 6LM 12 13 150P 26 5 8R
8% 7% 7% 5% 11% 5% 7% 39% 6% 10% 17% 5% 8% 40% 5% 5% 31% % 10% 21%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OPQ, RST
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q27. For the following, indicate if you think that group is paying too much, too little, or about the right amount of Oregon state taxes:
Middle-income people

Q31:Candidate 031+Q32: Q44: Q66:0pen-toed Shoes
Choice With Candidate Transportation  —-——-—--------—————-
-— Don't Know --- Choice ---- Quality ---- In- Q67: Body Of Water
Don't - Forced -- Total Total Don't Appro- appro- Don't —-—-------------—----—-—————————-

Total Dem Rep Know Dem Rep Good Poor Know priate priate Know Lake River Ocean All None

Total 502 220 178 104 273 229 339 143 21 242 224 36 102 117 100 165 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

Too much 249 101 100 48 121 1288 157 83G 9 117 119 13 49 55 54 83 8
50% 46% 56% 46% 44% 56% 46% 58% 46% 48% 53% 37% 48% 47% 54% 51% 42%

Too little 59 26 24 8 30 29 42 14 3 38K 17 4 14 22p 10 11 2
12% 12% 14% 8% 11% 13% 12% 10% 15% 16% 8% 10% 14% 19% 10% 6% 13%

About the right 155 77¢C 44 34 98F 57 108 42 5 71 77 8 34 32 30 53 7
amount 31% 35% 25% 33% 36% 25% 32% 29% 25% 29% 34% 21% 33% 28% 30% 32% 36%
Don't know 39 16 9 1l4C 24 15 32H 4 3H 16 11 11JK 6 8 6 18 2
8% % 5% 14% 9% 7% 9% 3% 14% 7% 5% 31% 6% 6% 6% 11% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNOPQ
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2

028. For the following,
High-income people
Tri
Total 502 221
100% 100%
(B)
Too much 76 34
15% 15%
Too little 319 139
64% 63%
About the right 58 26
amount 12% 12%
Don't know 50 22
10% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Willa-
mette

136
100%
(C)

21
15%

86
63%

16
12%

13
10%

Total County Valley State

146
100%
(D)

21
14%

94
65%

16
11%

14
10%

Man

249
100%
(E)

53F
21%

143
58%
36

15%

16

7

o
S

man

249
100%
(F)

22
9%

172E
69%

21

<
]

33E
13%

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP,

025

Another

Gender

4
100
(G)

1
19
3
81

QRST

I3
S

o

oe

indicate if you think that group is paying too much, too little,

95
100%
(H)

20K
21%

53
56%

13K
14%

9
10%

136
100%
(1)

26
19%

78
58%

21K
16%

10
7%

156
100%
(J)

18
12%

105
67%

18
12%

14
9%

Ethnicity
White
65+ Alone POC
115 361 141
100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M)
11 51 25
10% 14% 18%
83HI 238 80
71% 66% 57%
5 37 21
5% 10% 15%
16 35 15
14% 10% 10%

Education

H.S.

Grad Some Coll

Or < Coll
161 171 171
100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P)
23 23 30
14% 14% 17%
94 114 111
58% 67% 65%
18 16 24
11% 10% 14%
26P 17p 6
16% 10% 4%

Income

or about the right amount of Oregon state taxes:

$50K- $100K- $150K
Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

16l
100%
(Q)

16
10%

111T
69%

9
5%

26RT
16%

185
100%
(R)

30
16%

117
63%

26Q
14%

12
7%

92
100%
(S)

10
11%

58
63%

130
15%

10
11%

64
100%
(T)

200RS
31%

33
52%

100
15%

1
2

oe
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

028. For the following, indicate if you think that group is paying too much, too little, or about the right amount of Oregon state taxes:
High-income people

COVID-19 Health Insurance Ql1:
Party Vaccine = —------mo—mmmo—mm—mmm—m oo Have Direction
——————————————————————— Rent/Own In Past 12 Medi- Not Pets —m
NAV/ Not - -————————————————- - Months -- Employer Medi- caid In-  ——-———————-= Right Wrong Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Rent Own Other Yes No Provided care (OHP) Other sured Yes No Dir Track Know

Total 502 162 116 193 31 171 321 10 214 288 213 143 95 100 17 339 163 215 205 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Too much 76 21 22 31 2 22 54 - 33 43 43M 21 9 26LM 2 57 19 45T 30T 1
15% 13% 19% 16% 7% 13% 17% 15% 15% 20% 15% 10% 26% 10% 17% 12% 21% 15% 1%
Too little 319 124CD 60 119 16 108 204 7 136 183 126 98N 64N 54 8 217 102 141 123 54
64% 76% 52% 62% 52% 63% 63% 69% 63% 64% 59% 69% 67% 54% 45% 64% 63% 66% 60% 67%
About the right 58 13 25BD 18 2 23 35 0 26 32 29L 6 11L 14L 5L 37 21 21 31 6
amount 12% 8% 21% 9% 6% 13% 11% % 12% 11% 14% 4% 11% 14% 32% 11% 13% 10% 15% 7%
Don't know 50 5 10 24B 11BC 18 29 3G 19 30 15 18 12 7 2 29 21 9 21R 20RS
10% 3% 8% 12% 34% 11% 9% 26% 9% 11% 7% 12% 12% 7% 13% 9% 13% 4% 10% 25%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLMNO, PQ, RST
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

028. For the following, indicate if you think that group is paying too much, too little, or about the right amount of Oregon state taxes:
High-income people

—————— Ql2:Most Important Issue —--—--- Q13: Oregon Ql4: Personal Q15: Ql6: 019:
Drugs/ Poor Economic Finances Impression Impression Impression

Home- Housing Addiction/ Leadership/ -- Conditions --- —-———=—"="—"——"—--—-- ————— Trump ----- —--——-—-— Kotek ----- —-—---- OHSU ------

less—- Afford- Mental Government Total Total Don't Total Total Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't

Total ness ability Health Mismanagement Good Poor Know Good Poor Know tive tive Know tive tive Know tive tive Know

Total 502 204 75 60 59 248 225 29 311 184 7 211 2717 14 223 230 49 417 46 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Too much 76 36 11 6 10 39 32 4 55J 19 2 53M 22 1 33 37 7 60 9 7
15% 18% 14% 10% 18% 16% 14% 15% 18% 10% 34% 25% 8% 8% 15% 16% 13% 14% 19% 19%

Too little 319 134 52 40 31 168 134 17 197 118 3 98 217LN 4 154P 135 30 269 27 23
64% 66% 69% 67% 53% 68% 59% 58% 64% 64% 45% 47% 78% 27% 69% 59% 61% 64% 59% 59%

About the right 58 14 11 5 7 23 32 3 36 22 - 39M 19 - 27 28 3 51 6 1
amount 12% % 14% 8% 12% 9% 14% 10% 11% 12% 18% 7% 12% 12% 6% 12% 12% %
Don't know 50 20 2 9C 10C 18 27 5 23 251 2 21 20 9LM 10 300 90 38 4 8R
10% 10% 3% 15% 17% 7% 12% 17% 7% 14% 21% 10% 7% 65% 5% 13% 19% 9% 9% 20%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OPQ, RST
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

028. For the following, indicate if you think that group is paying too much, too little, or about the right amount of Oregon state taxes:
High-income people

Q31:Candidate 031+Q32: Q44: Q66:0pen-toed Shoes
Choice With Candidate Transportation  —-——-—--------—————-
-— Don't Know --- Choice ---- Quality ---- In- Q67: Body Of Water
Don't - Forced -- Total Total Don't Appro- appro- Don't —-—-------------—----—-—————————-

Total Dem Rep Know Dem Rep Good Poor Know priate priate Know Lake River Ocean All None

Total 502 220 178 104 273 229 339 143 21 242 224 36 102 117 100 165 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
Too much 76 23 39B 14 26 49E 58 13 5H 49K 23 4 190 220 7 24 3
15% 10% 22% 14% 10% 22% 17% 9% 26% 20% 10% 12% 19% 19% 7% 15% 14%
Too little 319 171CD 84 63 206F 112 2181 93 8 145 155 19 53 78M 72M 107 9
64% 78% 47% 61% 76% 49% 64% 65% 41% 60% 69% 52% 52% 66% 72% 65% 50%
About the right 58 17 32BD 8 23 35E 35 19 3 24 31 3 23NOP 9 9 14 2
amount 12% 8% 18% % % 15% 10% 13% 17% 10% 14% 10% 22% 8% % % 13%
Don't know 50 8 22B 19B 17 32E 28 18 3 24 16 10JK 7 8 11 20 4MN
10% 4% 13% 18% 6% 14% 8% 13% 16% 10% 7% 27% 7% 7% 11% 12% 23%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNOPQ
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q29. For the following, indicate if you think that group is paying too much, too little, or about the right amount of Oregon state taxes:
Small businesses

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------- Income

Willa- Rest -------—---—————-—- Age 0 —m-—————-—- H.s. = mmmmmm oo
Tri mette Of Wo- Another -—-—-—-———————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K

Total County Valley State Man man Gender 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 502 221 136 146 249 249 4 95 136 156 115 361 141 161 171 171 16l 185 92 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Too much 263 116 75 73 118 145E 1 45 69 91 58 208M 55 92pP 100P 71 81 104 48 30
52% 52% 55% 50% 47% 58% 18% 47% 51% 58% 51% 58% 39% 57% 59% 42% 50% 56% 52% 47%

Too little 43 23 9 12 31F 12 - 17JK 18JK 4 4 25 18 15 14 14 14 19 6 4
9% 10% 6% 9% 13% % 18% 13% 3% 3% 7% 13% 10% 8% 8% 9% 10% 7% 6%

About the right 124 47 42 35 76F 45 3EF 16 34 39 34 82 41 24 33 66NO 34 41 23 260R

amount 25% 21% 31% 24% 30% 18% 82% 17% 25% 25% 30% 23% 29% 15% 20% 39% 21% 22% 25% 41%

Don't know 72 36C 10 25C 24 47E - 16 15 21 19 46 26 29 23 19 32T 21 14 4
14% 16% 7% 17% 10% 19% 17% 11% 14% 16% 13% 18% 18% 14% 11% 20% 11% 16% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, ORST
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3,

029. For the following,
Small businesses

Total

Too much
Too little
About the right

amount

Don't know

columns tested BCDE,

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

indicate if you think that group is paying too much,

502
100%

263
52%

43

)
S

124
25%

72
14%

162
100%
(B)

75

46%

21D
13%

54CE
33%

13

8%

116
100%
(C)

2B
62%

12
10%

22
19%

10
9%

NAV/ Not
Rep Other Reg.

193

100%

(D)
97

51%

9

4%

48

25%

39BC
20%

o°

FGH,

Rent

2025

Rent/Own
Own
171 321
100% 100%
(F) (G)
98 160
57% 50%
18 24
11% 7%
38 85
22% 27%
17 52
10% 16%
KLMNO, PQ,

too little,

or about the right

amount

Not
In-
sured

17
100%
(0)

N

o

N
~ [N~ (G2l N~
o°

o0 =z

o

COVID-19 Health Insurance
Vaccine = —------mo—mmmo—mm—mmm—m oo
In Past 12 Medi-
————————————————— - Months -- Employer Medi- caid
Yes Provided care (OHP) Other
214 288 143 95 100
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(1) (J) (L) (M) (N)
91 1721 77 52 63K
43% 60% 54% 55% 63%
26J 17 11 13 13
12% 6% 8% 13% 13%
703 54 33 14 20
33% 19% 23% 15% 20%
27 45 22N 16N 5
13% 16% 15% 17% 5%

N

339
100%
(P)

186
55%

34

10%

74

22%

45

13%

163
100%
(Q)

77

47%

10

6%

50

30%

217

16%

of Oregon state taxes:

Direction

Right Wrong Don't
Track Know

205
100%
(S)

124R

61%

11
5%

38
18%

32R
16%

o° o

o

N oy [@Xeol [l o ~ o
0

wN e
a0



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q29. For the following, indicate if you think that group is paying too much, too little, or about the right amount of Oregon state taxes:
Small businesses

—————— Ql2:Most Important Issue —--—---— Q13: Oregon Ql4: Personal Q15: Ql6: 019:
Drugs/ Poor Economic Finances Impression Impression Impression

Home- Housing Addiction/ Leadership/ -- Conditions --- —-———=—"="—"——"—--—-- ————— Trump ----- —--——-—-— Kotek ----- —-—---- OHSU ------

less—- Afford- Mental Government Total Total Don't Total Total Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't

Total ness ability Health Mismanagement Good Poor Know Good Poor Know tive tive Know tive tive Know tive tive Know

Total 502 204 75 60 59 248 225 29 311 184 7 211 2717 14 223 230 49 417 46 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Too much 263 116 41 34 37 111 137F 15 lel 98 4 128MN 132 3 100 1420Q 21 219 25 19
52% 57% 54% 58% 62% 45% 61% 53% 52% 53% 52% 61% 48% 23% 45% 62% 43% 53% 54% 49%

Too little 43 11 6 TE 1 25 16 2 32 11 - 26M 16 1 29p 12 2 40 2 1
9% 6% 8% 12% 1% 10% 7% 8% 10% 6% 12% 6% 9% 13% 5% 5% 10% 5% 2%

About the right 124 48 22 7 11 81GH 40 3 87 37 - 32 90L 2 74P 39 10 111 7 6
amount 25% 23% 29% 12% 19% 33% 18% 10% 28% 20% 15% 32% 15% 33% 17% 21% 27% 15% 15%
Don't know 72 29 7 11 11 31 32 8F 30 381 3I 25 40 71LM 20 36 150p 47 12R 13R
14% 14% 10% 18% 18% 12% 14% 29% 10% 20% 48% 12% 14% 52% 9% 16% 31% 11% 25% 34%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OPQ, RST
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3,

029. For the following,
Small businesses

Total

Too much
Too little
About the right

amount

Don't know

502
100%

263
52%

43

)
S

124
25%

72
14%

Q31:Candidate

-- Don't Know ---

220
100%
(B)

97
44%

22
10%

73CD
33%

28

2025

indicate if you think that group is paying too much,

too little,

or about the right amount of Oregon state taxes:

Q67: Body Of Water

Don't ---—---------—-——————————————
Know Lake

36
100%
(L)

18
50%

18%
12JK

031+Q32: Q44: Q66:0pen-toed
Choice With Candidate Transportation  —-——-—--------—————-
Choice ---- Quality ----

Don't - Forced -- Total Total Don't Appro- appro-

Rep Know Dem Rep Good Poor Know priate priate
178 104 273 229 339 143 21 242 224
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
105B 61B 124 139E 175 78 10 120 125
59% 59% 46% 61% 52% 55% 47% 50% 56%
16 6 25 19 36 8 - 30K 14
9% 5% 9% 8% 11% 5% 12% 6%

33 18 87F 37 87 35 2 64 53
18% 17% 32% 16% 26% 24% 10% 26% 24%
24 19 37 35 40 22 9GH 28 32
13% 19% 13% 15% 12% 15% 44% 12% 14%

13%

columns tested BCD, EF,

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

GHI, JKL, MNOPQ

32%

102
100%
(M)

47
46%

12p
12%

28
27%

15
14%

117
100%
(N)

63
54%

lep
14%

217
23%

10
9%

100
100%
(0)

50
51%

7
7%

24
24%

17
17%

165
100%
(P)

95
58%

7
4%

41
25%

22
13%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q30. For the following, indicate if you think that group is paying too much, too little, or about the right amount of Oregon state taxes:
Large businesses

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------- Income
Willa- Rest -------—---—————-—- Age 0 —m-—————-—- H.s.  mmmmmm—————— -
Tri mette Of Wo- Another -—-—-—-———————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K-

$150K

Total County Valley State Man man Gender 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 502 221 136 146 249 249 4 95 136 156 115 361 141 161 171 171 16l 185 92
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Too much 53 17 18 18 35F 18 - 15 17 11 10 34 18 20 15 17 15 22 6
11% 8% 13% 12% 14% 7% 16% 12% 7% 9% 9% 13% 13% 9% 10% 9% 12% 6%
Too little 326 144 86 96 164 159 3 47 87H 109H 82H 251M 75 87 115N 124N 105 126 56
65% 65% 63% 66% 66% 64% 81% 49% 64% 70% 71% 69% 53% 54% 67% 72% 65% 68% 61%
About the right 60 29 18 13 31 28 1 22IJK 16 15 6 37 23 25 17 18 15 19 16
amount 12% 13% 13% 9% 13% 11% 19% 23% 12% 10% % 10% 16% 15% 10% 11% 9% 10% 17%
Don't know 64 31 14 19 19 45E - 12 15 20 17 40 24 29p 24p 11 27 18 15
13% 14% 10% 13% 8% 18% 12% 11% 13% 15% 11% 17% 18% 14% 7% 17% 10% 16%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, ORST

64
100%
(T)

10
16%

39
61%

10
16%

4
6
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q30. For the following, indicate if you think that group is paying too much, too little, or about the right amount of Oregon state taxes:
Large businesses

COVID-19 Health Insurance Ql1:
Party Vaccine = —------mo—mmmo—mm—mmm—m oo Have Direction
——————————————————————— Rent/Own In Past 12 Medi- Not Pets —m
NAV/ Not - -————————————————- - Months -- Employer Medi- caid In-  ——-———————-= Right Wrong Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Rent Own Other Yes No Provided care (OHP) Other sured Yes No Dir Track Know

Total 502 162 116 193 31 171 321 10 214 288 213 143 95 100 17 339 163 215 205 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Too much 53 12 21BD 16 3 12 41 0 22 31 27 17 10 16 2 39 14 25 24 5
11% 8% 18% 9% 9% 7% 13% 5% 10% 11% 13% 12% 10% 16% 10% 11% 9% 11% 11% 6%

Too little 326 121CD 66 120 19 114 206 7 1543 172 133 101IMO 56 67 7 221 104 1525 122 52
65% 75% 56% 62% 62% 66% 64% 65% 72% 60% 63% 70% 59% 67% 41% 65% 64% 71% 60% 63%

About the right 60 18 17 20 4 29G 31 - 20 40 30L 7 15L 11 3 40 20 26 28 5
amount 12% 11% 15% 11% 14% 17% 10% % 14% 14% 5% 16% 11% 18% 12% 12% 12% 14% 6%
Don't know 64 11 12 36B 5 17 44 3F 19 451 23 17 15N 6 5KN 39 25 13 31R 20R
13% 7% 10% 19% 16% 10% 14% 30% 9% 16% 11% 12% 15% 6% 31% 12% 15% 6% 15% 25%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLMNO, PQ, RST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q30. For the following, indicate if you think that group is paying too much, too little, or about the right amount of Oregon state taxes:
Large businesses

—————— Ql2:Most Important Issue —--—---— Q13: Oregon Ql4: Personal Q15: Ql6: 019:
Drugs/ Poor Economic Finances Impression Impression Impression

Home- Housing Addiction/ Leadership/ -- Conditions --- —-———=—"="—"——"—--—-- ————— Trump ----- —--——-—-— Kotek ----- —-—---- OHSU ------

less—- Afford- Mental Government Total Total Don't Total Total Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't

Total ness ability Health Mismanagement Good Poor Know Good Poor Know tive tive Know tive tive Know tive tive Know

Total 502 204 75 60 59 248 225 29 311 184 7 211 277 14 223 230 49 417 46 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Too much 53 20 10 7 9 18 27 8FG 30 20 2 41M 11 1 19 29 5 37 12R 3
11% 10% 13% 11% 15% 7% 12% 29% 10% 11% 34% 19% 4% 6% 8% 12% 11% 9% 26% 9%

Too little 326 136E 59E 38 29 173 139 15 211 112 3 111N 212LN 3 164PQ 139 22 283S 22 21
65% 66% 78% 64% 49% 70% 61% 50% 68% 61% 39% 53% 77% 18% 74% 60% 46% 68% 49% 54%

About the right 60 26C 1 7C 10C 33 27 0 39 21 - 33M 25 2 23 27 10 52 1 6
amount 12% 13% 1% 11% 17% 13% 12% 1% 12% 11% 16% % 14% 10% 12% 20% 12% 3% 16%
Don't know 64 23 6 8 11 25 33 6 31 31T 2 26 29 9LM 16 360 120 45 10R 8
13% 11% 8% 14% 19% 10% 15% 20% 10% 17% 27% 12% 11% 62% 7% 16% 24% 11% 23% 21%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OPQ, RST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q30. For the following, indicate if you think that group is paying too much, too little, or about the right amount of Oregon state taxes:
Large businesses

Q31:Candidate 031+Q32: Q44: Q66:0pen-toed Shoes
Choice With Candidate Transportation  —-——-—--------—————-
-— Don't Know --- Choice ---- Quality ---- In- Q67: Body Of Water
Don't - Forced -- Total Total Don't Appro- appro- Don't —-—-------------—----—-—————————-

Total Dem Rep Know Dem Rep Good Poor Know priate priate Know Lake River Ocean All None

Total 502 220 178 104 273 229 339 143 21 242 224 36 102 117 100 165 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
Too much 53 18 29BD 6 19 34E 35 15 2 26 24 3 10 18 11 13 1
11% 8% 16% 6% 7% 15% 10% 11% 10% 11% 11% 9% 10% 16% 11% 8% 6%
Too little 326 164CD 96 65 202F 124 226 90 10 161 146 19 59 81 59 118M 9
65% 75% 54% 62% 74% 54% 67% 63% 47% 67% 65% 51% 58% 69% 60% 71% 48%
About the right 60 20 29B 10 26 34 46 14 - 22 35 2 22NP 12 12 12 2
amount 12% % 17% 10% 10% 15% 14% 10% 9% 16% 7% 22% 10% 12% % 9%
Don't know 64 17 24 23B 26 38E 31 24G 9GH 32 20 12JK 12 6 18N 22N TMNP
13% 8% 13% 22% 10% 16% 9% 17% 43% 13% 9% 33% 11% 5% 18% 14% 37%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNOPQ
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27

Q44. Overall, how would you rate the quality of

Total

Excellent/Good

Excellent

Good

Total poor

Poor

Very poor

Don't know

502
100%

339
67%

49
10%

289
58%

143
28%

105
21%

37

)
S

21
4%

Willa-
Tri mette

221
100%
(B)

168CD
76%

28
12%

141
64%

44
20%

33
15%

11
5%

9
4%

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRST

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

136
100%
()

83
61%

12
9%

71

52%

45B
33%

Rest

Total County Valley State

146
100%
(D)

88
60%

10
7%

78
54%

53B
37%

36B
25%

17B
12%

3%

- Jul

transportation in your community?

y 3, 2

Gender

025

Another

Gender

95
100%
(H)

76JK
80%

137
14%

63
66%

16
17%

13
14%

3
3%

3
3%

136
100%
(1)

94
69%

21JK
15%

74
54%

37
27%

27
20%

10
8%

4
3%

156
100%
(J)

93
60%

9
5%

84
54%

55H
35%

37
24%

18H
11%

8
5

o

115
100%
(K)

76
66%

o

NN ww [G2Ke))
[G1X@, ) uro o 00 O ei\e) [N
o0 e

o

o

o°

Ethnicity
White

Alone POC
361 141
100% 100%
(L) (M)
246 93
68% 66%

30 20
8% 14%

216 73
60% 52%

99 43
28% 31%

72 33
20% 23%

27 10
% 7%

16 5
4% 3%

Education
H.S.
Grad Some Coll
Or < Coll
161 171 171
100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P)
93 121N 124N
58% 71% 73%
17 19 14
10% 11% 8%
77 103 110N
48% 60% 64%
56 42 44
35% 24% 26%
40 27 38
25% 16% 22%
17p 14 6
10% 8% 4%
11p 8 2
7% 4% 1%

Income

$S50K- $100K- $150K
Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

lel
100%
(Q)

105
65%

15
9%

89

55%

47
29%

34
21%

13
8%

10
6%

185
100%
(R)

127
69%

22
12%

105
57%

52
28%

38
20%

14
8%

3%

92
100%
(8)

60
65%
9
10%

51
55%

29
31%

22
24%

7
7%

4
4%

64
100%
(T)

47
74%

3
4%

44
70%

15
24%

12
18%

N = OV >
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q44. Overall, how would you rate the quality of transportation in your community?

COVID-19 Health Insurance Q1l1:
Party Vaccine = —--——-mm—m—mmmomm—mmm—m oo Have Direction
——————————————————————— Rent/Own In Past 12 Medi- Not Pets —m
NAV/ Not - —-————=——————————- - Months -- Employer Medi- caid In-  —————————-- Right Wrong Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Rent Own Other Yes No Provided care (OHP) Other sured Yes No Dir Track Know

Total 502 162 116 193 31 171 321 10 214 288 213 143 95 100 17 339 163 215 205 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)
Excellent/Good 339 122C 72 127 18 118 216 5 1703 169 1500 960 680 750 5 229 110 173s 110 565
67% 75% 62% 66% 59% 69% 67% 47% 79% 59% 70% 67% 71% 75% 31% 68% 67% 80% 54% 68%

Excellent 49 16 8 24 2 21 27 2 26 24 25 14 13 12 - 33 17 36ST 10 3
10% 10% 7% 12% 6% 12% 8% 17% 12% % 12% 9% 14% 12% 10% 10% 17% 5% 4%
Good 289 106D 64 103 16 97 190H 3 1443 145 125 83 55 630 5 196 93 1375 100 528
58% 66% 55% 53% 52% 57% 59% 30% 67% 51% 58% 58% 57% 63% 31% 58% 57% 64% 49% 64%

Total poor 143 32 37B 60B 13 46 92 4 38 1041 61 37 24 22 9LMN 94 49 39 86RT 18
28% 20% 32% 31% 41% 27% 29% 42% 18% 36% 29% 26% 25% 22% 54% 28% 30% 18% 42% 22%

Poor 105 28 27 45 5 39 64 3 30 751 43 30 18 18 5 68 38 34 54R 18
21% 18% 23% 23% 18% 23% 20% 29% 14% 26% 20% 21% 19% 18% 28% 20% 23% 16% 26% 22%

Very poor 37 4 10B 16B 7B 8 28 1 8 291 18 7 6 4 4LMN 26 11 5 32RT -

% 2% % 8% 24% 4% % 13% 4% 10% 9% 5% 6% 4% 26% 8% 7% 2% 16%

Don't know 21 8 7 6 - 7 13 1 6 14 2 10K 4 3 3K 16 5 3 9 8R
4% 5% 6% 3% 4% 4% 11% 3% 5% 1% 7% 4% 3% 15% 5% 3% 2% 5% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLMNO, PQ, RST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q44. Overall, how would you rate the quality of transportation in your community?

—————— Ql2:Most Important Issue —--—--- Q013: Oregon Ql4: Personal Q15: Ql6: 019:
Drugs/ Poor Economic Finances Impression Impression Impression

Home- Housing Addiction/ Leadership/ -- Conditions --- ———==-———————-m—n ————— Trump —----- ————-— Kotek -—---= —-———- OHSU -—--—-

less- Afford- Mental Government Total Total Don't Total Total Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't

Total ness ability Health Mismanagement Good Poor Know Good Poor Know tive tive Know tive tive Know tive tive Know

Total 502 204 75 60 59 248 225 29 311 184 7 211 2717 14 223 230 49 417 46 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Excellent/Good 339 140 48 39 37 201G 116 22G 2253 110 4 136 196 6 179p 124 36P 291 26 22
67% 69% 64% 65% 63% 81% 52% 75% 72% 60% 54% 65% 71% 44% 80% 54% 73% 70% 56% 56%

Excellent 49 24 8 9 3 37G 9 3 39J 11 - 23 25 1 31P 16 3 43 4 3
10% 12% 11% 15% % 15% 4% 12% 12% 6% 11% % 9% 14% 7% 6% 10% 8% %

Good 289 117 40 30 34 164G 107 18 187 99 4 113 172 5 148P 109 33P 249 22 19
58% 57% 53% 51% 58% 66% 48% 64% 60% 54% 54% 54% 62% 35% 66% 47% 67% 60% 48% 48%

Total poor 143 55 26 18 20 37 102FH 4 78 62 2 64 73 5 39 9500 8 118 18 7
28% 27% 34% 31% 34% 15% 45% 13% 25% 34% 34% 31% 26% 37% 18% 41% 17% 28% 39% 18%

Poor 105 38 25BD 5 13 34 67F 4 61 42 2 47 58 - 33 650 7 90 10 6
21% 19% 34% % 22% 14% 30% 13% 20% 23% 25% 23% 21% 15% 28% 15% 22% 21% 14%

Very poor 37 17 0 14BC 7C 3 34FH - 17 20 1 17 15 5LM 6 3000 1 27 8R 1
% % 1% 23% 12% 1% 15% % 11% 9% % % 37% 3% 13% 2% % 18% 4%
Don't know 21 9 1 2 2 10 7 4 7 121 1 10 8 3M 5 11 50 8 3 10RS
4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 12% 2% 7% 12% 5% 3% 19% 2% 5% 10% 2% 5% 26%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OPQ, RST
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q44. Overall, how would you rate the quality of transportation in your community?

Q031:Candidate 031+Q32: Q44: Q066:0pen-toed Shoes
Choice With Candidate Transportation  --—--—----------————-
-— Don't Know —--- Choice --—- Quality ---- In- Q67: Body Of Water
Don't - Forced -- Total Total Don't Appro- appro- Don't -—-—-—-—------"--"-"-"-"-"-"--"--"-"--"—-——~——

Total Dem Rep Know Dem Rep Good Poor Know priate priate Know Lake River Ocean All None

Total 502 220 178 104 273 229 339 143 21 242 224 36 102 117 100 165 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
Excellent/Good 339 168CD 105 66 206F 133 339HI - - 186KL 135 17 72 930PQ 63 102 9
67% 77% 59% 63% 75% 58% 100% 77% 60% 47% 71% 80% 63% 62% 47%
Excellent 49 23 21 6 27 22 49H - - 37K 11 2 12 12 8 18
10% 10% 12% 5% 10% 10% 15% 15% % 5% 12% 10% 8% 11%
Good 289 146C 84 60 178F 111 289HI - - 149 125 15 61 81Pp 55 84 9
58% 66% 47% 58% 65% 48% 85% 62% 56% 42% 59% 69% 55% 51% 47%
Total poor 143 45 64B 34B 59 83E - 143GI - 46 86J 11 25 22 33N 55N 7
28% 20% 36% 33% 22% 36% 100% 19% 38% 29% 24% 19% 33% 33% 40%
Poor 105 38 43 25 50 55 - 105GI - 39 62J 5 22 17 27N 35 3
21% 17% 24% 24% 18% 24% 74% 16% 28% 13% 22% 15% 27% 22% 19%
Very poor 37 6 21B 9B 9 28E - 37GI - 8 243 6J 2 5 6 19M 4MN
% 3% 12% % 3% 12% 26% 3% 11% 16% 2% 4% 6% 12% 21%
Don't know 21 7 9 4 8 13 - - 21GH 9 3 9JK 5 1 4 8 2N
4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 6% 100% 4% 1% 24% 5% 1% 4% 5% 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNOPQ
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3,

045. The following is a list of possible transportation priorities for the next 10 years in Oregon.
that could be made in your area,

Total

Maintain and
preserve existing
roads and highways

Build new roads and
highways

Promote alternative-
fuel vehicles like
hybrids and electric
vehicles and build
an electric charging
network

Invest in public
transportation, such
as bus and light
rail

Promote active modes
of transportation
like bicycling or
walking with bike
lanes, trails, and
improved pedestrian
safety

502
100%

232

46%

74
15%

54
11%

90
18%

221
100%
(B)

98
44%

46CD

21%

21
10%

39
18%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Willa-
mette
Total County Valley State

136
100%
(C)

65
48%

13
10%

17
13%

22
16%

.

o

107

43%

44
17%

30
12%

42
17%

[l AN}
oy

o

123

49%

30
12%

24
10%

47

19%

25
10%

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP,

2025

o

o°

95

100%
(H)

27
28%

18
19%

=
oo
kS

22
23%

13K
14%

136
100%
(1)

50
37%

26
19%

12

<

]

28
20%

20K
14%

156
100%
(J)

85HI

54%

17
11%

14

o
]

24
15%

=
oo

o

=

o

Wb

o

70HI 189M

Thinking about transportation improvements
which of these options do you think should be the highest priority?

Education

Ethnicity
White Grad
Alone POC Or <
361 141 161
100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N)
42 84P
52% 30% 53%
48 26 24
13% 19% 15%
33 21 6
% 15% 3%
59 30 24
16% 22% 15%
32 21 22
9% 15% 14%

o

N

o

Income
$50K- $100K-
Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

185
100%
(R)

76
41%

27
15%

31QS
17%

27

15%

23
12%

oe°
wul
oe°

o Ul
o
~ o,

o°



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q45. The following is a list of possible transportation priorities for the next 10 years in Oregon. Thinking about transportation improvements
that could be made in your area, which of these options do you think should be the highest priority?

COVID-19 Health Insurance Ql1:
Party Vaccine = —------mo—mmmo—mm—mmm—m oo Have Direction
——————————————————————— Rent/Own In Past 12 Medi- Not Pets —m
NAV/ Not - -————————————————- - Months -- Employer Medi- caid In-  ——-———————-= Right Wrong Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Rent Own Other Yes No Provided care (OHP) Other sured Yes No Dir Track Know

Total 502 162 116 193 31 171 321 10 214 288 213 143 95 100 17 339 163 215 205 82

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Maintain and

preserve existing 232 61 67B 92 11 68 160 3 93 139 96 74M 33 43 163 68 84 110R 38

roads and highways 46% 38% 58% 48% 37% 40% 50% 32% 43% 48% 45% 52% 35% 43% 41% 48% 42% 39% 54% 46%

Build new roads and 74 20 19 28 8 28 45 1 33 41 35 17 12 13 6LM 49 25 29 37 9

highways 15% 12% 16% 14% 25% 16% 14% 9% 15% 14% 16% 12% 12% 13% 36% 14% 15% 13% 18% 10%

Promote alternative-

fuel vehicles like

hybrids and electric

vehicles and build

an electric charging 54 25C 6 23 - 16 36 2 31J 23 28 16 11 12 1 33 21 298 12 13S

network 11% 15% 5% 12% 9% 11% 24% 15% 8% 13% 11% 11% 12% 9% 10% 13% 14% % 16%

Invest in public

transportation, such

as bus and light 90 39C 14 33 3 39G 48 3 38 52 30 21 30KLN 19 2 58 32 45 30 14

rail 18% 24% 12% 17% 9% 23% 15% 25% 18% 18% 14% 14% 32% 19% 10% 17% 19% 21% 15% 18%

Promote active modes

of transportation

like bicycling or

walking with bike

lanes, trails, and

improved pedestrian 53 17 10 16 9 20 32 1 19 33 24 15 10 13 1 36 17 29 16 8

safety 10% 11% 9% 8% 28% 12% 10% 9% 9% 12% 11% 11% 10% 13% 5% 11% 10% 13% 8% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLMNO, PQ, RST
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q45. The following is a list of possible transportation priorities for the next 10 years in Oregon. Thinking about transportation improvements
that could be made in your area, which of these options do you think should be the highest priority?

—————— Ql2:Most Important Issue —--—---— Q13: Oregon Ql4: Personal Q15: Ql6: 019:
Drugs/ Poor Economic Finances Impression Impression Impression
Home- Housing Addiction/ Leadership/ -- Conditions --- —-———=—"="—"——"—--—-- ————— Trump ----- —--——-—-— Kotek ----- —-—---- OHSU ------
less—- Afford- Mental Government Total Total Don't Total Total Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't
Total ness ability Health Mismanagement Good Poor Know Good Poor Know tive tive Know tive tive Know tive tive Know
Total 502 204 75 60 59 248 225 29 311 184 7 211 2717 14 223 230 49 417 46 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Maintain and
preserve existing 232 88 41 28 39B 113 106 13 150 77 4 101 120 11M 83 1340 14 191 19 22
roads and highways 46% 43% 54% 47% 65% 46% 47% 43% 48% 42% 53% 48% 43% 78% 37% 58% 29% 46% 41% 56%
Build new roads and 74 37 7 5 6 27 40F 7 42 30 2 39 34 1 34 30 10 57 10 7
highways 15% 18% 9% 8% 11% 11% 18% 25% 14% 16% 25% 18% 12% 8% 15% 13% 21% 14% 22% 17%
Promote alternative-
fuel vehicles like
hybrids and electric
vehicles and build
an electric charging 54 21 9 6 5 33 17 4 34 19 2 14 40L - 35P 13 6 52 1 1
network 11% 11% 12% 11% 9% 13% % 14% 11% 10% 22% % 14% 16% % 12% 12% 3% 2%
Invest in public
transportation, such
as bus and light 90 36 11 10 7 53 33 4 55 35 - 24 63L 2 45 31 13P 73 10 7
rail 18% 18% 15% 16% 11% 21% 15% 12% 18% 19% 12% 23% 15% 20% 14% 27% 17% 21% 19%
Promote active modes
of transportation
like bicycling or
walking with bike
lanes, trails, and
improved pedestrian 53 21 7 11E 2 22 29 2 30 23 - 32M 20 - 26 21 6 45 6 2
safety 10% 10% 9% 18% 3% 9% 13% 6% 10% 12% 15% 7% 11% 9% 12% 11% 12% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OPQ, RST
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q45. The following is a list of possible transportation priorities for the next 10 years in Oregon. Thinking about transportation improvements
that could be made in your area, which of these options do you think should be the highest priority?

Q31:Candidate 031+Q32: Q44: Q66:0pen-toed Shoes
Choice With Candidate Transportation  —-——-—--------—————-
-— Don't Know --- Choice ---- Quality ---- In- Q67: Body Of Water
Don't - Forced -- Total Total Don't Appro- appro- Don't —-—-------------—----—-—————————-

Total Dem Rep Know Dem Rep Good Poor Know priate priate Know Lake River Ocean All None

Total 502 220 178 104 273 229 339 143 21 242 224 36 102 117 100 165 18

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

Maintain and

preserve existing 232 84 98B 50 112 119E 149 74 9 109 106 16 46 54 51 72 10

roads and highways 46% 38% 55% 48% 41% 52% 44% 52% 44% 45% 47% 45% 45% 46% 51% 44% 54%

Build new roads and 74 29 27 18 38 36 46 24 5 35 29 10 18 17 13 24 3

highways 15% 13% 15% 17% 14% 16% 13% 17% 24% 15% 13% 27% 18% 14% 13% 14% 16%

Promote alternative-

fuel vehicles like

hybrids and electric

vehicles and build

an electric charging 54 32C 13 10 38F 16 42 11 1 28 22 4 10 12 14 15 2

network 11% 14% % % 14% 7% 12% % 4% 12% 10% 11% 10% 10% 14% 9% 13%

Invest in public

transportation, such

as bus and light 90 55CD 20 14 62F 28 65 20 5 42 44 4 18 22 16 32 2

rail 18% 25% 11% 14% 23% 12% 19% 14% 22% 17% 20% 10% 17% 19% 16% 19% 9%

Promote active modes

of transportation

like bicycling or

walking with bike

lanes, trails, and

improved pedestrian 53 20 20 13 23 30 38 13 1 27 23 3 11 13 6 22 2

safety 10% 9% 11% 12% 8% 13% 11% 9% 6% 11% 10% 7% 10% 11% 6% 13% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNOPQ
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q45. The following is a list of possible transportation priorities for the next 10 years in Oregon. Thinking about transportation improvements
that could be made in your area, which of these options do you think should be the second highest priority?
Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity -------"-------—- Income
Willa- Rest -——=——=—=-———--——————- Age —m=m——————= H.S.  mmmmmmm e
mette Wo- Another —--—--——--—--—-—--—"—-—-—"———— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K
Total County Valley State Man man Gender 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >
Total 502 221 136 146 249 249 4 95 136 156 115 361 141 161 171 171 161 185 92 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Maintain and
preserve existing 118 58 29 32 65 53 - 16 40 35 26 83 35 38 37 43 39 47 15 17
roads and highways 24% 26% 21% 22% 26% 21% 17% 29% 23% 23% 23% 25% 23% 22% 25% 24% 26% 17% 26%
Build new roads and 87 38 17 32¢C 53 34 - 12 22 28 26 68 19 28 36 22 15 370 21Q 140
highways 17% 17% 12% 22% 21% 14% 13% 16% 18% 22% 19% 13% 18% 21% 13% 9% 20% 22% 22%
Promote alternative-
fuel vehicles like
hybrids and electric
vehicles and build
an electric charging 70 30 21 19 38 32 1 15 17 21 16 42 28L 17 14 38NO 17 23 18 11
network 14% 13% 15% 13% 15% 13% 19% 16% 13% 14% 14% 12% 20% 11% % 22% 11% 12% 20% 18%
Invest in public
transportation, such
as bus and light 134 55 40 40 57 77 1 28 34 45 27 104 30 48 51 35 51 53 18 12
rail 27% 25% 29% 27% 23% 31% 18% 30% 25% 29% 23% 29% 21% 30% 30% 21% 31% 29% 20% 20%
Promote active modes
of transportation
like bicycling or
walking with bike
lanes, trails, and
improved pedestrian 92 40 30 23 37 53 3E 23 22 26 20 64 28 29 32 32 39R 24 20 9
safety 18% 18% 22% 16% 15% 21% 63% 24% 16% 17% 18% 18% 20% 18% 19% 19% 24% 13% 21% 14%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, ORST
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3,

Q45.

Total

Maintain and
preserve existing
roads and highways

Build new roads and

highways

Promote alternative-
fuel vehicles like
hybrids and electric
vehicles and build
an electric charging

network

Invest in public

transportation,

such

as bus and light

rail

Promote active modes
of transportation
like bicycling or
walking with bike

lanes,

trails,

and

improved pedestrian

safety

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

Party
NAV/ Not
Total Dem Rep Other Reg.
502 162 116 193 31
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E)
118 42 24 38 15
24% 26% 21% 20% 48%
87 10 35BE 42B -
17% 6% 30% 22%
70 34C 6 27C 3
14% 21% 6% 14% 9%
134 53 26 44 11
27% 33% 22% 23% 37%
92 24 25 41 2
18% 15% 21% 21% 6%
columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ,

2025

The following is a list of possible transportation priorities for the next 10 years in Oregon.
that could be made in your area,

Thinking about

which of these options do you think should be the second highest priority?

COVID-19 Health Insurance
Vaccine W @ —mmmmmmmmmmmm e
In Past 12 Medi- Not
————————————————— - Months -- Employer Medi- caid In-
Yes No Provided care (OHP) Other sured
214 288 213 143 95 100 17
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
46 73 47 39 21 20 4
21% 25% 22% 27% 22% 20% 23%
29 58 37 29M 11 25M -
13% 20% 17% 20% 11% 25%
417 29 35 17 13 15 1
19% 10% 16% 12% 13% 15% 7%
62 73 55 36 25 25 8
29% 25% 26% 25% 26% 25% 445
37 56 39 22 26LN 15 4
17% 19% 18% 15% 27% 15% 25%

Rent/Own

Rent Own Other
171 321 10
100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H)
41 75 2
24% 23% 20%
23 64 0
13% 20% 3%
19 50 1
11% 16% 11%
56 76 3
33% 24% 30%
33 56 4
19% 17% 36%

KLMNO, PQ, RST

transportation improvements

Q1l1:
Have Direction
Pets @ -—-——7m—--—-—-—---
——————————— Right Wrong Don't
Yes No Dir Track Know
339 163 215 205 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
79 40 48 48 22
23% 24% 22% 23% 27%
59 28 24 55RT 8
17% 17% 11% 27% 9%
40 30 38S 19 13
12% 18% 18% 9% 16%
98 36 69 47 19
29% 22% 32% 23% 23%
63 30 36 36 20
19% 18% 17% 17% 25%
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Q45. The following is a list of possible transportation priorities for the next 10 years in Oregon. Thinking about transportation improvements
that could be made in your area, which of these options do you think should be the second highest priority?

Total

Maintain and
preserve existing
roads and highways

Build new roads and
highways

Promote alternative-
fuel vehicles like
hybrids and electric
vehicles and build
an electric charging
network

Invest in public
transportation, such
as bus and light
rail

Promote active modes
of transportation
like bicycling or
walking with bike
lanes, trails, and
improved pedestrian
safety

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

—————— Ql2:Most Important Issue —--—---— Q13: Oregon Ql4: Personal Q15: Ql6: 019:
Drugs/ Poor Economic Finances Impression Impression Impression
Home- Housing Addiction/ Leadership/ -- Conditions --- —-———=—"="—"——"—--—-- ————— Trump ----- —--——-—-— Kotek ----- —-—---- OHSU ------
less—- Afford- Mental Government Total Total Don't Total Total Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't
Total ness ability Health Mismanagement Good Poor Know Good Poor Know tive tive Know tive tive Know tive tive Know
502 204 75 60 59 248 225 29 311 184 7 211 2717 14 223 230 49 417 46 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
118 61CE 13 13 9 48 66F 4 66 50 2 53 65 - 53 53 12 97 13 7
24% 30% 17% 22% 16% 20% 29% 13% 21% 27% 25% 25% 24% 24% 23% 25% 23% 29% 19%
87 30 8 8 17BC 35 46 5 61 23 413 60M 24 3 18 6600 4 71 8 9
17% 15% 11% 13% 29% 14% 21% 19% 20% 12% 53% 29% % 19% 8% 29% 8% 17% 17% 23%
70 27 14 6 7 43G 21 7G 51 19 - 20 48L 1 41p 22 7 58 8 4
14% 13% 18% 9% 11% 17% % 23% 16% 10% 10% 17% 9% 18% % 15% 14% 18% 10%
134 55 30B 21 14 76G 46 13G 83 50 1 50 81 4 69 51 14 116 9 9
27% 27% 40% 36% 23% 31% 20% 43% 27% 27% 16% 24% 29% 28% 31% 22% 28% 28% 20% 23%
92 32 11 12 13 45H 47H 0 50 42 0 28 59L 6L 42 39 12 75 8 9
18% 16% 14% 20% 21% 18% 21% 1% 16% 23% 6% 13% 21% 44% 19% 17% 24% 18% 17% 24%

columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OPQ, RST
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Q45. The following is a list of possible transportation priorities for the next 10 years in Oregon. Thinking about transportation improvements
that could be made in your area, which of these options do you think should be the second highest priority?

Q31:Candidate 031+Q32: Q44: Q66:0pen-toed Shoes
Choice With Candidate Transportation  —-——-—--------—————-
-— Don't Know --- Choice ---- Quality ---- In- Q67: Body Of Water
Don't - Forced -- Total Total Don't Appro- appro- Don't —-—-------------—----—-—————————-

Total Dem Rep Know Dem Rep Good Poor Know priate priate Know Lake River Ocean All None

Total 502 220 178 104 273 229 339 143 21 242 224 36 102 117 100 165 18

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

Maintain and

preserve existing 118 49 39 31 62 57 71 38 8G 58 49 10 22 25 14 530 3

roads and highways 24% 22% 22% 29% 23% 25% 21% 27% 41% 24% 22% 29% 21% 22% 15% 32% 16%

Build new roads and 87 10 61BD 16B 18 69E 51 33 4 41 40 7 20 22 18 22 5

highways 17% 5% 34% 15% 7% 30% 15% 23% 19% 17% 18% 19% 20% 19% 18% 13% 28%

Promote alternative-

fuel vehicles like

hybrids and electric

vehicles and build

an electric charging 70 51CDh 12 7 56F 13 53 16 1 35 31 4 15 17 18 19 1

network 14% 23% % 6% 21% % 16% 11% 6% 14% 14% 11% 15% 14% 18% 11% 7%

Invest in public

transportation, such

as bus and light 134 68C 37 29 84 51 100 33 2 66 60 8 27 35 30 38 5

rail 27% 31% 21% 28% 31% 22% 29% 23% 9% 27% 27% 23% 26% 30% 30% 23% 26%

Promote active modes

of transportation

like bicycling or

walking with bike

lanes, trails, and

improved pedestrian 92 41 29 22 53 40 64 23 5 42 44 7 18 18 20 32 4

safety 18% 19% 16% 21% 19% 17% 19% 16% 25% 17% 20% 18% 18% 16% 20% 20% 23%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNOPQ



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q45. The following is a list of possible transportation priorities for the next 10 years in Oregon. Thinking about transportation improvements
that could be made in your area, which of these options do you think should be the third highest priority?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------- Income

Willa- Rest -------—---—————-—- Age 0 —m-—————-—- H.s. = mmmmmm oo
Tri mette Of Wo- Another -—-—-—-———————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K

Total County Valley State Man man Gender 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 502 221 136 146 249 249 4 95 136 156 115 361 141 161 171 171 161 185 92 64

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Maintain and

preserve existing 70 28 23 19 34 36 - 25IJK 14 22 8 45 25 16 27 27 22 30 9 9

roads and highways 14% 13% 17% 13% 14% 15% 27% 11% 14% 7% 13% 18% 10% 16% 16% 13% 16% % 15%

Build new roads and 85 29 24 32B 37 46 1 9 25 34H 16 60 24 36 22 27 35 28 14 8

highways 17% 13% 18% 22% 15% 19% 37% 10% 19% 22% 14% 17% 17% 22% 13% 16% 22% 15% 15% 12%

Promote alternative-

fuel vehicles like

hybrids and electric

vehicles and build

an electric charging 98 51 20 27 56 41 1 20 26 28 25 76 22 26 35 37 31 27 25R 16

network 20% 23% 15% 18% 22% 17% 20% 21% 19% 18% 21% 21% 16% 16% 21% 22% 19% 14% 27% 25%

Invest in public

transportation, such

as bus and light 111 54 29 28 57 52 2 14 37H 33 27 84 26 34 43 34 35 38 23 15

rail 22% 24% 22% 19% 23% 21% 43% 14% 27% 21% 24% 23% 19% 21% 25% 20% 22% 21% 25% 23%

Promote active modes

of transportation

like bicycling or

walking with bike

lanes, trails, and

improved pedestrian 139 59 40 40 65 74 - 27 33 39 39 95 43 49 44 46 39 61 23 16

safety 28% 27% 29% 27% 26% 30% 29% 25% 25% 34% 26% 31% 31% 26% 27% 24% 33% 25% 25%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, ORST
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q45. The following is a list of possible transportation priorities for the next 10 years in Oregon. Thinking about transportation improvements
that could be made in your area, which of these options do you think should be the third highest priority?

COVID-19 Health Insurance Ql1:
Party Vaccine = —------mo—mmmo—mm—mmm—m oo Have Direction
——————————————————————— Rent/Own In Past 12 Medi- Not Pets —m
NAV/ Not - -————————————————- - Months -- Employer Medi- caid In-  ——-———————-= Right Wrong Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Rent Own Other Yes No Provided care (OHP) Other sured Yes No Dir Track Know

Total 502 162 116 193 31 171 321 10 214 288 213 143 95 100 17 339 163 215 205 82

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Maintain and

preserve existing 70 28C 10 29 3 21 46 3FG 35 35 29 11 23KL 16L 4 44 26 35 20 14

roads and highways 14% 17% 9% 15% 9% 12% 14% 35% 16% 12% 14% 7% 24% 16% 21% 13% 16% 16% 10% 18%

Build new roads and 85 29 19 32 5 26 57 2 33 51 39 24 13 13 5 61 24 34 40 10

highways 17% 18% 16% 17% 16% 15% 18% 24% 16% 18% 18% 17% 14% 13% 32% 18% 15% 16% 19% 13%

Promote alternative-

fuel vehicles like

hybrids and electric

vehicles and build

an electric charging 98 36 25 36 2 23 T4F 1 42 56 35 29 15 28KM 4 67 31 45 38 15

network 20% 22% 21% 18% 6% 13% 23% 12% 20% 19% 17% 20% 16% 28% 21% 20% 19% 21% 18% 19%

Invest in public

transportation, such

as bus and light 111 22 37B 42 9 42 68 1 41 70 49 34 18 20 1 78 32 37 49 25R

rail 22% 14% 32% 22% 31% 25% 21% 10% 19% 24% 23% 24% 19% 20% 8% 23% 20% 17% 24% 31%

Promote active modes

of transportation

like bicycling or

walking with bike

lanes, trails, and

improved pedestrian 139 47 26 54 12 59G 78 2 63 76 60 46 26 23 3 88 51 64 58 16

safety 28% 29% 23% 28% 39% 35% 24% 19% 29% 26% 28% 32% 27% 23% 19% 26% 31% 30% 28% 20%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLMNO, PQ, RST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3,

Q45.

Total

The following is a list of possible transportation priorities for the next 10 years in Oregon.
that could be made in your area,

Maintain and
preserve existing
roads and highways

Build new roads and

highways

Promote alternative-
fuel vehicles like
hybrids and electric
vehicles and build
an electric charging

network

Invest in public

transportation,

such

as bus and light

rail

Promote active modes
of transportation
like bicycling or
walking with bike

lanes,

trails,

and

improved pedestrian

safety

2025

Thinking about transportation improvements
which of these options do you think should be the third highest priority?

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

—————— Ql2:Most Important Issue —--—---— Q13: Oregon Ql4: Personal Q15: Ql6: 019:
Drugs/ Poor Economic Finances Impression Impression Impression
Home- Housing Addiction/ Leadership/ -- Conditions --- ------——-——-—————— ————— Trump ----- —-—-—-- Kotek ----- ——---- OHSU ------
less—- Afford- Mental Government Total Total Don't Total Total Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't
Total ness ability Health Mismanagement Good Poor Know Good Poor Know tive tive Know tive tive Know tive tive Know
502 204 75 60 59 248 225 29 311 184 7 211 2717 14 223 230 49 417 46 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
70 22 9 9 3 38 23 9G 40 29 1 26 43 1 40P 18 12p 55 10 5
14% 11% 12% 15% 5% 15% 10% 30% 13% 16% 12% 12% 16% 6% 18% 8% 24% 13% 21% 13%
85 29 15 16B 12 45H 39H 0 51 33 1 28 50 6LM 37 42 5 69 9 7
17% 14% 20% 26% 20% 18% 17% % 16% 18% 10% 13% 18% 44% 17% 18% 11% 17% 19% 17%
98 41 11 7 10 51 42 5 63 32 3 38 59 1 45 44 8 79 9 10
20% 20% 14% 12% 16% 20% 19% 17% 20% 17% 38% 18% 21% 8% 20% 19% 17% 19% 19% 25%
111 52 14 13 15 39 68F 3 66 42 2 57M 50 4 38 630 10 96 5 9
22% 25% 19% 22% 25% 16% 30% 12% 21% 23% 32% 27% 18% 29% 17% 27% 21% 23% 12% 23%
139 60 26 15 20 75 52 11 90 48 1 61 76 2 62 63 14 117 14 8
28% 29% 34% 25% 33% 30% 23% 40% 29% 26% 9% 29% 27% 14% 28% 27% 28% 28% 30% 22%
columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OPQ, RST
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Q45. The following is a list of possible transportation priorities for the next 10 years in Oregon. Thinking about transportation improvements
that could be made in your area, which of these options do you think should be the third highest priority?

Q31:Candidate 031+Q32: Q44: Q66:0pen-toed Shoes
Choice With Candidate Transportation  —-——-—--------—————-
-— Don't Know --- Choice ---- Quality ---- In- Q67: Body Of Water
Don't - Forced -- Total Total Don't Appro- appro- Don't —-—-------------—----—-—————————-

Total Dem Rep Know Dem Rep Good Poor Know priate priate Know Lake River Ocean All None

Total 502 220 178 104 273 229 339 143 21 242 224 36 102 117 100 165 18

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

Maintain and

preserve existing 70 42C 17 10 49F 21 54 15 1 34 33 4 15 19 17 16 3

roads and highways 14% 19% 10% 10% 18% 9% 16% 11% 4% 14% 15% 10% 15% 16% 17% 10% 16%

Build new roads and 85 36 28 20 44 41 52 27 6 38 40 7 13 19 16 31 5

highways 17% 17% 16% 19% 16% 18% 15% 19% 29% 16% 18% 18% 13% 16% 16% 19% 25%

Promote alternative-

fuel vehicles like

hybrids and electric

vehicles and build

an electric charging 98 49 32 17 58 40 64 30 4 56 35 7 25 25 20 25 3

network 20% 22% 18% 17% 21% 18% 19% 21% 20% 23% 16% 20% 25% 21% 20% 15% 16%

Invest in public

transportation, such

as bus and light 111 31 51B 29B 46 65E 72 33 6 48 54 9 24 25 14 470 1

rail 22% 14% 29% 28% 17% 28% 21% 23% 30% 20% 24% 25% 23% 21% 14% 29% 8%

Promote active modes

of transportation

like bicycling or

walking with bike

lanes, trails, and

improved pedestrian 139 62 50 28 77 62 97 39 3 66 63 10 25 29 33 46 6

safety 28% 28% 28% 27% 28% 27% 29% 27% 16% 27% 28% 27% 24% 25% 33% 28% 35%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNOPQ
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q45. The following is a list of possible transportation priorities for the next 10 years in Oregon. Thinking about transportation improvements
that could be made in your area, which of these options do you think should be the highest, second, or third highest priority?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------- Income

Willa- Rest -------—---—————-—- Age 0 —m-—————-—- H.s. = mmmmmm oo
Tri mette Of Wo- Another -—-—-—-———————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K

Total County Valley State Man man Gender 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 502 221 136 146 249 249 4 95 136 156 115 361 141 161 171 171 161 185 92 64

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Maintain and

preserve existing 420 184 116 120 206 212 2 69 105 143HT 104HI 317M 102 138 146 136 132 154 76 57

roads and highways 84% 83% 85% 82% 83% 85% 61% 72% 77% 92% 90% 88% 73% 86% 85% 80% 82% 83% 83% 90%

Build new roads and 246 114 54 79C 133 111 1 39 73 79 56 176 70 89 82 75 73 93 51 29

highways 49% 51% 40% 54% 54% 45% 37% 41% 54% 50% 48% 49% 50% 55% 48% 44% 45% 50% 55% 46%

Promote alternative-

fuel vehicles like

hybrids and electric

vehicles and build

an electric charging 222 102 59 61 124F 96 2 51 55 63 53 151 71 49 70 103NO 61 81 47 33

network 44% 46% 43% 42% 50% 39% 39% 53% 41% 40% 46% 42% 50% 30% 41% 60% 38% 44% 51% 51%

Invest in public

transportation, such

as bus and light 335 148 91 96 156 176 3 64 99K 102 70 248 87 107 123P 105 120s 119 55 42

rail 67% 67% 67% 66% 63% 71% 81l% 67% 73% 65% 61% 69% 62% 67% 72% 61% 74% 64% 59% 66%

Promote active modes

of transportation

like bicycling or

walking with bike

lanes, trails, and

improved pedestrian 284 115 88B 81 128 152 3 64J 75 81 64 192 92L 100 91 93 99 108 48 30

safety 57% 52% 65% 56% 52% 61% 82% 67% 55% 52% 55% 53% 66% 62% 53% 55% 61% 58% 52% 47%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, ORST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q45. The following is a list of possible transportation priorities for the next 10 years in Oregon. Thinking about transportation improvements
that could be made in your area, which of these options do you think should be the highest, second, or third highest priority?

COVID-19 Health Insurance Ql1:
Party Vaccine = —------mo—mmmo—mm—mmm—m oo Have Direction
——————————————————————— Rent/Own In Past 12 Medi- Not Pets —m
NAV/ Not - -————————————————- - Months -- Employer Medi- caid In-  ——-———————-= Right Wrong Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Rent Own Other Yes No Provided care (OHP) Other sured Yes No Dir Track Know

Total 502 162 116 193 31 171 321 10 214 288 213 143 95 100 17 339 163 215 205 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Maintain and

preserve existing 420 131 101 159 29 130 281F 9 173 246 173 123 77 79 15 286 134 167 179R 74R
roads and highways 84% 81% 87% 83% 94% 76% 88% 87% 81% 86% 81% 86% 81% 79% 85% 84% 82% 77% 87% 91%
Build new roads and 246 59 73B  102B 13 76 166 4 95 151 111M 70 36 51M 12M 168 77 87 132RT 27
highways 49% 36% 62% 53% 42% 45% 52% 37% 44% 52% 52% 49% 38% 51% 68% 50% 47% 40% 64% 33%
Promote alternative-

fuel vehicles like

hybrids and electric

vehicles and build

an electric charging 222 94CDE 37 86C 4 57 160F 5 1153 107 98 61 39 55LM 6 141 81 1138 69 418
network 44% 58% 32% 45% 15% 33% 50% 47% 54% 37% 46% 43% 40% 55% 37% 41% 50% 52% 33% 50%
Invest in public

transportation, such

as bus and light 335 114 77 120 24 137G 191 7 141 194 135 91 73KLN 65 11 235 100 151 126 58
rail 67% 70% 66% 62% 77% 80% 60% 65% 66% 67% 63% 63% 77% 64% 62% 69% 61% 70% 61% 71%
Promote active modes

of transportation

like bicycling or

walking with bike

lanes, trails, and

improved pedestrian 284 88 61 112 23 112G 165 6 119 165 123 83 62N 51 8 187 97 129 110 45
safety 57% 54% 53% 58% 74% 66% 51% 64% 56% 57% 58% 58% 65% 50% 49% 55% 60% 60% 54% 55%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLMNO, PQ, RST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q45. The following is a list of possible transportation priorities for the next 10 years in Oregon. Thinking about transportation improvements
that could be made in your area, which of these options do you think should be the highest, second, or third highest priority?

—————— Ql2:Most Important Issue —--—---— Q13: Oregon Ql4: Personal Q15: Ql6: 019:
Drugs/ Poor Economic Finances Impression Impression Impression
Home- Housing Addiction/ Leadership/ -- Conditions --- —-———=—"="—"——"—--—-- ————— Trump ----- —--——-—-— Kotek ----- —-—---- OHSU ------
less—- Afford- Mental Government Total Total Don't Total Total Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't
Total ness ability Health Mismanagement Good Poor Know Good Poor Know tive tive Know tive tive Know tive tive Know
Total 502 204 75 60 59 248 225 29 311 184 7 211 2717 14 223 230 49 417 46 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Maintain and
preserve existing 420 171 63 50 51 199 195 25 257 156 6 180 228 12 176 2050Q 38 343 42 34
roads and highways 84% 84% 83% 84% 86% 80% 87% 87% 83% 85% 90% 85% 82% 83% 79% 89% 78% 82% 91% 88%
Build new roads and 246 96 30 28 35C 107 126F 13 153 86 6J 127M 109 10M 89 13800 19 197 27 22
highways 49% 47% 40% 48% 59% 43% 56% 44% 49% 47% 88% 60% 39% 70% 40% 60% 39% 47% 58% 57%
Promote alternative-
fuel vehicles like
hybrids and electric
vehicles and build
an electric charging 222 89 34 19 22 126G 80 16 148 70 4 73 146LN 2 122P 79 21 189 18 15
network 44% 44% 45% 32% 37% 51% 36% 54% 48% 38% 60% 35% 53% 17% 55% 34% 44% 45% 40% 38%
Invest in public
transportation, such
as bus and light 335 143 56 44 35 168 147 20 204 127 3 131 194 10 152 145 37 285 24 25
rail 67% 70% 74% 74% 59% 68% 65% 68% 66% 69% 48% 62% 70% 72% 68% 63% 76% 68% 52% 65%
Promote active modes
of transportation
like bicycling or
walking with bike
lanes, trails, and
improved pedestrian 284 113 43 37 34 143 127 14 169K 113K 1 121 154 8 130 123 31 237 27 20
safety 57% 55% 57% 62% 58% 58% 57% 47% 55% 62% 15% 58% 56% 57% 58% 53% 63% 57% 58% 51%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OPQ, RST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q45. The following is a list of possible transportation priorities for the next 10 years in Oregon. Thinking about transportation improvements
that could be made in your area, which of these options do you think should be the highest, second, or third highest priority?

Q31:Candidate 031+Q32: Q44: Q66:0pen-toed Shoes
Choice With Candidate Transportation  —-——-—--------—————-
-— Don't Know --- Choice ---- Quality ---- In- Q67: Body Of Water
Don't - Forced -- Total Total Don't Appro- appro- Don't —-—-------------—----—-—————————-

Total Dem Rep Know Dem Rep Good Poor Know priate priate Know Lake River Ocean All None

Total 502 220 178 104 273 229 339 143 21 242 224 36 102 117 100 165 18

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

Maintain and

preserve existing 420 175 154 91 223 197 274 127 18 201 188 30 83 98 82 141 16

roads and highways 84% 80% 86% 87% 82% 86% 81% 89% 89% 83% 84% 83% 81% 84% 82% 86% 86%

Build new roads and 246 75 117BD 54B 100 145E 148 83G 15G 114 108 23 52 58 47 77 12

highways 49% 34% 66% 51% 37% 63% 44% 58% 73% 47% 48% 64% 51% 50% 47% 47% 69%

Promote alternative-

fuel vehicles like

hybrids and electric

vehicles and build

an electric charging 222 132CD 56 34 152F 70 159 57 6 118 88 15 51P 54 53P 58 7

network 44% 60% 32% 32% 56% 30% 47% 40% 30% 49% 39% 42% 49% 46% 53% 35% 36%

Invest in public

transportation, such

as bus and light 335 154 108 72 191 143 236 86 13 157 157 21 68 82Q 59 1180 8

rail 67% 70% 61% 69% 70% 63% 70% 60% 61% 65% 70% 58% 67% 70% 60% 71% 42%

Promote active modes

of transportation

like bicycling or

walking with bike

lanes, trails, and

improved pedestrian 284 123 99 62 152 132 199 75 10 134 130 19 53 60 58 100 12

safety 57% 56% 56% 60% 56% 57% 59% 53% 47% 56% 58% 53% 52% 51% 59% 61% 68%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNOPQ



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q46. Gas taxes are the largest source of transportation funding in the state. These funds help maintain Oregon's roads, tunnels, and bridges.
However, revenue from gas taxes is expected to fall because vehicles are becoming more fuel-efficient or run on electricity.
One option being discussed to fund road maintenance in Oregon is a road usage charge (RUC), which would charge drivers based on the number
of miles they drive, instead of paying a gas tax based on how many gallons of gas they purchase.

Knowing this, do you support or oppose road usage charges as an alternative way to fund maintenance of the state's roads, tunnels, and bridges?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity -------"-""-"----- Income

Willa- Rest —--—-—--—-————————--——- Age = —=————————= H.S. = mmmmmm—————— oo
Tri mette Of Wo- Another ——-—-——-——-—--——————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K

Total County Valley State Man man Gender 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 502 221 136 146 249 249 4 95 136 156 115 361 141 161 171 171 161 185 92 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Total support 250 115 66 69 154F 96 1 59K 72K 74 45 177 73 63 75 113NO 69 98 43 390
50% 52% 48% 48% 62% 38% 20% 62% 53% 48% 39% 49% 52% 39% 44% 66% 43% 53% 47% 62%

Strongly support 57 27 15 15 39F 18 - 15 20 12 11 33 24L 19 14 24 16 26 6 8
11% 12% 11% 10% 15% 7% 15% 14% 8% 9% 9% 17% 12% 8% 14% 10% 14% 7% 13%
Somewhat support 194 88 51 55 115F 78 1 44K 53 63 34 144 49 44 61 88NO 53 72 37 310
39% 40% 38% 38% 46% 31% 20% 47% 39% 40% 29% 40% 35% 28% 36% 52% 33% 39% 40% 49%

Total oppose 193 77 50 66 80 110E 3 22 49 68H 55H 140 54 69P 78P 47 66T 72 39T 16
38% 35% 37% 45% 32% 44% 80% 23% 36% 44% 47% 39% 38% 43% 46% 27% 41% 39% 42% 25%

Somewhat oppose 75 27 27 22 30 44 1 11 16 29 19 53 23 26 28 21 30 27 13 5
15% 12% 20% 15% 12% 18% 19% 12% 12% 19% 17% 15% 16% 16% 16% 12% 18% 15% 15% 7%

Strongly oppose 118 50 23 44cC 50 66 2 11 33H 39H 35H 87 31 42P 50P 26 36 45 26 11
24% 23% 17% 31% 20% 27% 61% 11% 24% 25% 31% 24% 22% 26% 29% 15% 22% 24% 28% 17%

Don't know 59 29 20 10 16 43E - 15 15 13 16 45 14 29P 18 12 26R 14 10 8
12% 13% 15% 7% % 17% 15% 11% % 14% 12% 10% 18% 10% 7% 16% 7% 11% 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRST
158



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q46. Gas taxes are the largest source of transportation funding in the state. These funds help maintain Oregon's roads, tunnels, and bridges.
However, revenue from gas taxes is expected to fall because vehicles are becoming more fuel-efficient or run on electricity.
One option being discussed to fund road maintenance in Oregon is a road usage charge (RUC), which would charge drivers based on the number
of miles they drive, instead of paying a gas tax based on how many gallons of gas they purchase.

Knowing this, do you support or oppose road usage charges as an alternative way to fund maintenance of the state's roads, tunnels, and bridges?

COVID-19 Health Insurance Q1l1:
Party Vaccine = —----mmmmmmmmmm—mmmm—m— Have Direction
——————————————————————— Rent/Own In Past 12 Medi- Not Pets —o
NAV/ Not  ——=—==—=——————————- - Months -- Employer Medi- caid In- —————————-- Right Wrong Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Rent Own Other Yes No Provided care (OHP) Other sured Yes No Dir Track Know

Total 502 162 116 193 31 171 321 10 214 288 213 143 95 100 17 339 163 215 205 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)

Total support 250 107CD 52 81 11 71 177FH 2 1353 115 112 71 48 67KLMO 4 165 86 134ST 85 32
50% 66% 44% 42% 35% 41% 55% 22% 63% 40% 52% 50% 50% 67% 26% 49% 53% 62% 41% 39%

Strongly support 57 17 10 25 5 18 37 1 330 23 24 16 15 14 3 41 16 32 18 6
11% 10% 9% 13% 15% 11% 12% 12% 15% 8% 11% 11% 16% 13% 18% 12% 10% 15% 9% 8%

Somewhat support 194 90CDE 41 56 6 53 140FH 1 1023 92 880 550 33 53KLMO 1 124 70 102ST 66 26
39% 56% 36% 29% 20% 31% 44% 10% 48% 32% 41% 38% 34% 53% 8% 37% 43% 47% 32% 31%
Total oppose 193 41 59B 77B 16 81G 108 4 57 1361 84N 56N 34 27 6 131 62 63 92R 39R
38% 25% 51% 40% 52% 47% 34% 42% 27% 47% 39% 39% 35% 27% 34% 39% 38% 29% 45% 47%

Somewhat oppose 75 24 16 30 5 37G 35 3 28 47 34N 22N 14N 5 4 52 23 36 26 12
15% 15% 14% 16% 18% 22% 11% 29% 13% 16% 16% 16% 15% 5% 21% 15% 14% 17% 13% 15%
Strongly oppose 118 18 44BD 46B 11 44 73 1 29 891 49 34 19 21 2 79 39 26 66R 26R
24% 11% 38% 24% 34% 26% 23% 14% 14% 31% 23% 24% 20% 21% 12% 23% 24% 12% 32% 32%

Don't know 59 14 5 35BC 4 19 36 4FG 22 36 17 16 14 7 7KLM 43 15 19 29 11
12% % % 18% 13% 11% 11% 35% 10% 13% % 11% 15% 7% 408N  13% % 9% 14% 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLMNO, PQ, RST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q46. Gas taxes are the largest source of transportation funding in the state. These funds help maintain Oregon's roads, tunnels, and bridges.
However, revenue from gas taxes is expected to fall because vehicles are becoming more fuel-efficient or run on electricity.
One option being discussed to fund road maintenance in Oregon is a road usage charge (RUC), which would charge drivers based on the number
of miles they drive, instead of paying a gas tax based on how many gallons of gas they purchase.

Knowing this, do you support or oppose road usage charges as an alternative way to fund maintenance of the state's roads, tunnels, and bridges?

—————— Ql2:Most Important Issue —--—--- Q013: Oregon Ql4: Personal Q15: Qle: 019:
Drugs/ Poor Economic Finances Impression Impression Impression

Home- Housing Addiction/ Leadership/ -- Conditions —--=- ———==-———————— ————— Trump —----- ————-— Kotek -—---- —-——-- OHSU -—---—-

less- Afford- Mental Government Total Total Don't Total Total Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't

Total ness ability Health Mismanagement Good Poor Know Good Poor Know tive tive Know tive tive Know tive tive Know

Total 502 204 75 60 59 248 225 29 311 184 7 211 2717 14 223 230 49 417 46 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)

Total support 250 96 42E 32 21 144GH 98 8 1763 72 2 113 132 5 145PQ 90 14 223T 17 10
50% 47% 56% 53% 36% 58% 43% 28% 57% 39% 29% 53% 48% 39% 65% 39% 30% 54% 37% 25%

Strongly support 57 23 7 11 6 36G 15 5 37 19 1 26 29 2 37P 14 5 50 4 2
11% 11% 9% 18% 10% 15% 7% 18% 12% 10% 10% 12% 10% 12% 17% 6% 11% 12% 10% 5%

Somewhat support 194 74 35E 21 16 108H 83H 3 1390 53 1 87 103 4 108PQ 76 9 173T 13 8
39% 36% 47% 35% 26% 44% 37% 10% 45% 29% 19% 41% 37% 27% 49% 33% 18% 42% 27% 20%

Total oppose 193 81 30 25 28 79 102F 13 104 871 2 82 106 5 59 1130 200 158 21 14
38% 40% 39% 41% 46% 32% 45% 43% 33% 47% 29% 39% 38% 33% 27% 49% 42% 38% 45% 37%

Somewhat oppose 75 28 16 6 10 39 29 7 44 32 - 22 51L 2 31 32 11 66 4 5
15% 14% 21% 9% 16% 16% 13% 25% 14% 17% 10% 19% 13% 14% 14% 23% 16% 9% 13%

Strongly oppose 118 53 14 19 18 40 73F 5 60 561 2 60M 55 3 28 8100Q 9 92 17 9
24% 26% 18% 32% 30% 16% 32% 18% 19% 30% 29% 29% 20% 20% 13% 35% 18% 22% 36% 24%
Don't know 59 26 3 3 10C 24 26 8FG 31 25 3IJ 16 39L 4L 18 26 140P 36 8 14R
12% 13% 4% 6% 18% 10% 11% 29% 10% 13% 42% 8% 14% 28% 8% 11% 29% 9% 18% 37%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OPQ, RST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q46. Gas taxes are the largest source of transportation funding in the state. These funds help maintain Oregon's roads, tunnels, and bridges.
However, revenue from gas taxes is expected to fall because vehicles are becoming more fuel-efficient or run on electricity.
One option being discussed to fund road maintenance in Oregon is a road usage charge (RUC), which would charge drivers based on the number
of miles they drive, instead of paying a gas tax based on how many gallons of gas they purchase.

Knowing this, do you support or oppose road usage charges as an alternative way to fund maintenance of the state's roads, tunnels, and bridges?

031:Candidate 031+Q32: Q44: 066:0pen-toed Shoes
Choice With Candidate Transportation  --——-—----------————-
-- Don't Know --- Choice --—- Quality ---- In- Q67: Body Of Water
Don't - Forced -- Total Total Don't Appro- appro- Don't -----—-—--—-——————————————————

Total Dem Rep Know Dem Rep Good Poor Know priate priate Know Lake River Ocean All None

Total 502 220 178 104 273 229 339 143 21 242 224 36 102 117 100 165 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

Total support 250 138CD 77 34 157F 93 190HI 55 5 136L 106L 9 550 740PQ 43 74 5
50% 63% 43% 33% 58% 41% 56% 39% 24% 56% 47% 24% 53% 63% 44% 45% 26%

Strongly support 57 35D 17 4 37 20 44 10 2 28 27 2 14 14 15 13 2
11% 16% 10% 4% 13% 9% 13% 7% 11% 12% 12% 5% 13% 12% 15% 8% 10%

Somewhat support 194 103CD 60 30 121F 73 146HI 45 3 108L 79 7 41 600PQ 29 61 3
39% 47% 34% 29% 44% 32% 43% 31% 13% 45% 35% 19% 40% 51% 29% 37% 16%
Total oppose 193 60 85B 48B 84 109E 112 71G 10 74 1000 193 39N 27 44N 74N 10N
38% 27% 48% 46% 31% 48% 33% 50% 48% 31% 45% 53% 38% 23% 44% 45% 53%

Somewhat oppose 75 35 24 16 44 31 47 23 6 32 35 8 14 15 21 21 4
15% 16% 13% 16% 16% 14% 14% 16% 27% 13% 15% 22% 14% 13% 21% 13% 22%
Strongly oppose 118 25 61B 32B 40 78E 65 49G 4 42 657 11 24N 13 23N 53N 6N
24% 11% 35% 30% 15% 34% 19% 34% 20% 17% 29% 31% 24% 11% 23% 32% 31%

Don't know 59 21 15 22BC 32 27 36 16 6G 32 19 8K 9 16 12 17 4
12% 10% 9% 21% 12% 12% 11% 11% 28% 13% % 22% 9% 14% 12% 11% 22%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNOPQ



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q47. Would you support or oppose a state law prohibiting the sale of new gasoline and diesel vehicles by 20357

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------- Income

Willa- Rest —--——--—--————-———--—-- Age = ———=——————= H.S. = mmmmmm—————— oo
Tri mette Of Wo- Another ————————-———-—————o— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K

Total County Valley State Man man Gender 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 502 221 136 146 249 249 4 95 136 156 115 361 141 161 171 171 161 185 92 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Total support 159 67 43 48 102F 55 1 46JK 56JK 28 29 105 54 33 45 80NO 40 690 25 24
32% 30% 32% 33% 41% 22% 37% 48% 41% 18% 25% 29% 38% 21% 27% 47% 25% 37% 28% 38%

Strongly support 57 29 12 17 35 22 1 16J 203 8 14 38 20 18 14 25 17 25 7 9
11% 13% 9% 12% 14% 9% 18% 17% 15% 5% 12% 10% 14% 11% 8% 15% 10% 13% 7% 15%

Somewhat support 101 38 32 31 67F 33 1 300K 36JK 20 15 68 34 15 31N 55NO 23 440 19 15
20% 17% 23% 22% 27% 13% 20% 31% 27% 13% 13% 19% 24% 9% 18% 32% 15% 24% 20% 23%

Total oppose 285 123 77 84 131 153 1 37 62 110HI 76HI 223M 62 102P 109P 74 88 105 63QT 29
57% 56% 57% 58% 52% 62% 19% 39% 46% 71% 66% 62% 44% 63% 64% 43% 55% 57% 69% 45%

Somewhat oppose 107 58D 28 22 50 57 1 21 22 38 26 76 31 28 41 39 31 37 27 12
21% 26% 21% 15% 20% 23% 19% 22% 17% 24% 23% 21% 22% 17% 24% 23% 19% 20% 30% 18%

Strongly oppose 178 66 49 63B 81 97 - 16 40H 72HI 50HI 147M 31 74P 69P 35 57 68 36 17
35% 30% 36% 43% 32% 39% 17% 29% 46% 43% 41% 22% 46% 40% 20% 35% 37% 39% 27%
Don't know 58 31 15 13 16 41E 2E 12 17 18 11 33 25L 26 16 17 33RS 11 4 11RS
12% 14% 11% 9% 6% 16% 43% 13% 13% 12% 9% 9% 18% 16% 9% 10% 21% 6% 4% 17%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, ORST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q47. Would you support or oppose a state law prohibiting the sale of new gasoline and diesel vehicles by 20357

COVID-19 Health Insurance Q1l1:
Party Vaccine = —--——-mm—m—mmmomm—mmm—m oo Have Direction
——————————————————————— Rent/Own In Past 12 Medi- Not Pets —m
NAV/ Not - —-————=——————————- - Months -- Employer Medi- caid In-  —————————-- Right Wrong Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Rent Own Other Yes No Provided care (OHP) Other sured Yes No Dir Track Know

Total 502 162 116 193 31 171 321 10 214 288 213 143 95 100 17 339 163 215 205 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)
Total support 159 83CD 21 48 6 49 108 2 1013 58 77 47 31 43 6 100 59 104sT 28 278
32% 51% 18% 25% 21% 29% 34% 19% 47% 20% 36% 33% 33% 43% 37% 29% 36% 48% 14% 33%

Strongly support 57 21C 6 24C 6 19 37 1 390 19 23 24 10 12 3 33 24 33S 13 11
11% 13% 5% 13% 21% 11% 12% 10% 18% 6% 11% 17% 10% 12% 18% 10% 15% 16% 6% 14%
Somewhat support 101 62CDE 15 24 - 30 71 1 62J 39 54 23 22 31L 3 67 35 71sT 15 158
20% 38% 13% 12% 17% 22% 9% 29% 14% 25% 16% 23% 31% 20% 20% 21% 33% 7% 19%

Total oppose 285 63 90BD 111B 22 95 184 6 90 1941 118 85 46 51 5 195 90 92 154RT 38
57% 39% 77% 57% 72% 55% 57% 58% 42% 68% 55% 59% 48% 51% 32% 58% 55% 43% 75% 47%

Somewhat oppose 107 43C 15 47C 2 35 70 2 47 60 42 31 18 22 - 69 38 51 45 12
21% 27% 13% 24% % 20% 22% 22% 22% 21% 20% 22% 18% 22% 20% 23% 23% 22% 15%
Strongly oppose 178 19 74BD 64B 20B 60 114 4 44 1341 76 53 28 29 5 126 52 42 110RT 26R
35% 12% 64% 33% 65% 35% 36% 36% 20% 47% 36% 37% 29% 29% 32% 37% 32% 19% 54% 32%
Don't know 58 16 6 34BC 2 277G 29 2 23 35 18 12 18KLN 6 S5KLN 44 14 19 23 17R
12% 10% 5% 18% 7% 16% 9% 23% 11% 12% 9% 8% 19% 6% 31% 13% 9% 9% 11% 21%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLMNO, PQ, RST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q47. Would you support or oppose a state law prohibiting the sale of new gasoline and diesel vehicles by 20357

—————— Ql2:Most Important Issue —--—--- Q013: Oregon Ql4: Personal Q15: Ql6: 019:
Drugs/ Poor Economic Finances Impression Impression Impression

Home- Housing Addiction/ Leadership/ -- Conditions --- ———==-———————-m—n ————— Trump —----- ————-— Kotek -—---= —-———- OHSU -—--—-

less- Afford- Mental Government Total Total Don't Total Total Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't

Total ness ability Health Mismanagement Good Poor Know Good Poor Know tive tive Know tive tive Know tive tive Know

Total 502 204 75 60 59 248 225 29 311 184 7 211 2717 14 223 230 49 417 46 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Total support 159 55 30E 22E 10 109GH 43 6 109 49 0 70 87 1 113PQ 33 13 142T 10 7
32% 27% 40% 37% 16% 44% 19% 21% 35% 27% 6% 33% 31% 9% 51% 14% 26% 34% 22% 17%

Strongly support 57 23 8 10 4 34 19 4 35 22 0 24 33 - 37P 15 6 51 5 1
11% 11% 10% 16% 6% 14% 8% 15% 11% 12% % 11% 12% 17% 6% 11% 12% 10% %

Somewhat support 101 32 22BE 12 6 75GH 24 2 743 27 - 46 54 1 76PQ 18 7 91 6 5
20% 16% 30% 20% 10% 30% 11% 7% 24% 15% 22% 19% 9% 34% 8% 14% 22% 12% 13%

Total oppose 285 129 37 34 41C 116 153F 16 175 105 4 128 151 6 82 1810 22 235 28 21
57% 63% 50% 57% 69% 47% 68% 55% 56% 57% 59% 61% 54% 43% 37% 79% 44% 56% 62% 56%

Somewhat oppose 107 57 15 9 10 56 45 6 75 31 0 23 83L 1 51 48 8 93 10 4
21% 28% 20% 15% 17% 22% 20% 22% 24% 17% 6% 11% 30% 4% 23% 21% 16% 22% 22% 11%

Strongly oppose 178 72 22 25 31BC 61 107F 10 100 74 4 105M 67 6 31 1330Q 140 142 18 17
35% 35% 29% 42% 52% 24% 48% 33% 32% 40% 53% 50% 24% 39% 14% 58% 28% 34% 40% 45%
Don't know 58 20 8 4 9 22 29 TF 26 301 21 12 40L M 27 16 150P 40 8 11R
12% 10% 10% 6% 14% 9% 13% 24% 8% 16% 35% 6% 14% 48% 12% 7% 30% 10% 16% 27%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OPQ, RST
164



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q47. Would you support or oppose a state law prohibiting the sale of new gasoline and diesel vehicles by 20357

Q031:Candidate 031+Q32: Q44: Q066:0pen-toed Shoes
Choice With Candidate Transportation  --—--—----------————-
-— Don't Know —--- Choice --—- Quality ---- In- Q67: Body Of Water
Don't - Forced -- Total Total Don't Appro- appro- Don't -—-—-—-—------"--"-"-"-"-"-"--"--"-"--"—-——~——

Total Dem Rep Know Dem Rep Good Poor Know priate priate Know Lake River Ocean All None

Total 502 220 178 104 273 229 339 143 21 242 224 36 102 117 100 165 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

Total support 159 101CD 37 20 114F 45 129HI 26 3 105KL 46 8 33 45 31 46 4
32% 46% 21% 19% 42% 20% 38% 19% 15% 43% 21% 21% 32% 38% 31% 28% 21%

Strongly support 57 38CD 11 8 40F 17 46 9 2 30 22 6 11 12 14 20 0
11% 17% 6% % 15% 8% 14% 6% 10% 12% 10% 16% 10% 10% 14% 12% 2%
Somewhat support 101 63CD 26 12 T4F 28 83H 17 1 75KL 25 2 22 33P 16 26 3
20% 29% 15% 12% 27% 12% 25% 12% 5% 31% 11% 5% 22% 28% 16% 16% 19%
Total oppose 285 94 129BD 62B 122 163E 178 99GI 8 114 15491 17 58 64 63 93 7
57% 43% 73% 59% 45% 71% 53% 69% 39% 47% 69% 47% 57% 54% 63% 56% 41%
Somewhat oppose 107 67CD 24 16 75F 32 73 32 1 57 47 3 21 34PQ 26 26 1
21% 30% 14% 16% 27% 14% 22% 23% 6% 24% 21% 7% 20% 29% 26% 16% 5%
Strongly oppose 178 27 105BD 45B 47 131E 105 66G 7 6 107J 14 37 29 37 67N 6
35% 12% 59% 43% 17% 57% 31% 46% 33% 23% 48% 40% 37% 25% 37% 41% 36%
Don't know 58 25 11 23BC 38 21 32 17 9GH 23 24 12JK 11 9 6 25 TMNOP

12% 11% 6% 22% 14% 9% 9% 12% 46% 10% 11% 32% 11% 7% 6% 15% 38%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNOPQ



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q48. What grade would you give the following aspects of the K-12 public education system in Oregon:
Your local public schools

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------- Income

Willa- Rest -------—---—————-—- Age 0 —m-—————-—- H.s. = mmmmmm oo
Tri mette Of Wo- Another -—-—-—-———————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K

Total County Valley State Man man Gender 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 502 221 136 146 249 249 4 95 136 156 115 361 141 161 171 171 16l 185 92 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

A (4) 51 21 8 22C 30 21 - 4 27HJK 12 7 37 14 14 11 250 15 19 10 7
10% 9% 6% 15% 12% 8% 5% 20% 8% 6% 10% 10% 9% 7% 15% 9% 10% 10% 10%

B (3) 142 68 36 37 88F 53 1 41JK 40 29 31 97 45 32 51 60N 217 71Q 25 19
28% 31% 27% 25% 35% 21% 18% 43% 30% 19% 27% 27% 32% 20% 30% 35% 17% 38% 27% 29%
c (2) 157 66 44 47 69 87 1 26 31 60T 39 113 44 57 57 43 57R 41 35R 24R
31% 30% 33% 32% 28% 35% 19% 28% 23% 39% 34% 31% 32% 36% 33% 25% 35% 22% 38% 37%

D (1) 57 22 19 15 21 36 - 14 13 14 15 44 13 17 25 14 17 21 13 6
11% 10% 14% 10% 8% 14% 15% 9% 9% 13% 12% 9% 11% 15% 8% 10% 11% 14% 10%

F (0) 44 17 16 10 14 30E - 3 11 23H 8 34 10 23P 11 10 17 20 4 3
% 8% 12% 7% % 12% % 8% 14% 7% % 7% 14% 7% 6% 11% 11% 4% 5%

Don't know 52 26 11 15 217 22 3EF 7 13 18 15 37 15 18 16 19 28RS 13 6 5
10% 12% 8% 10% 11% 9% 63% 8% 9% 11% 13% 10% 10% 11% 9% 11% 17% 7% 7% 8%

Mean base 450 195 124 131 222G 227G 1 88 123 138 101 324 126 143 155 152 134 1710 86Q 59
90% 88% 92% 90% 89% 91% 37% 92% 91% 89% 87% 90% 90% 89% 91% 89% 83% 93% 93% 92%

Mean 2.2 2.3 2.0 2.3C 2.4F 2.0 2.5 2.3J 2.5JK 2.0 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.0 2.2 2.5NO 2.1 2.3 2.3 2.3

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, ORST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q48. What grade would you give the following aspects of the K-12 public education system in Oregon:
Your local public schools

COVID-19 Health Insurance Ql1:
Party Vaccine = —------mo—mmmo—mm—mmm—m oo Have Direction
——————————————————————— Rent/Own In Past 12 Medi- Not Pets —m
NAV/ Not - -————————————————- - Months -- Employer Medi- caid In-  ——-———————-= Right Wrong Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Rent Own Other Yes No Provided care (OHP) Other sured Yes No Dir Track Know

Total 502 162 116 193 31 171 321 10 214 288 213 143 95 100 17 339 163 215 205 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

A (4) 51 19 11 17 4 19 31 1 28 22 20 19 8 17M - 31 20 358 9 7
10% 12% 9% 9% 12% 11% 10% 6% 13% 8% 9% 13% 8% 17% 9% 12% 16% 4% 8%

B (3) 142 59C 28 53 2 40 100 3 82J 60 67 42 25 37 4 97 44 82ST 44 16
28% 36% 24% 27% 6% 23% 31% 26% 38% 21% 32% 29% 26% 37% 24% 29% 27% 38% 22% 19%

c (2) 157 44 39 56 19BD 53 100 4 56 1011 69 42 28 22 5 114 43 61 67 30
31% 27% 33% 29% 62% 31% 31% 36% 26% 35% 32% 30% 29% 22% 27% 34% 26% 28% 32% 37%
D (1) 57 15 19 21 2 16 39 2 16 411 24 11 13 10 2 39 18 11 34R 12R
11% 10% 16% 11% 6% 9% 12% 17% 7% 14% 11% 8% 14% 10% 12% 11% 11% 5% 16% 15%
F (0) 44 3 16B 21B 4 21 22 1 12 32 16 8 11 10 2 30 14 3 36RT 5R
% 2% 14% 11% 14% 12% 7% 5% % 11% 7% 6% 12% 10% 13% 9% 9% 1% 18% %

Don't know 52 22C 4 26C - 22 29 1 20 32 17 21N 10 4 4N 29 24 24 15 12
10% 13% 4% 13% 13% 9% 9% 10% 11% 8% 15% 11% 4% 24% 8% 14% 11% 8% 15%

Mean base 450 140 112BD 167 31 148 292 9 194 256 196 122 85 96L0 13 310 140 191 190 69
90% 87% 96% 87% 100% 87% 91% 91% 90% 89% 92% 85% 89% 96% 76% 92% 86% 89% 92% 85%

Mean 2.2 2.5CD 2.0 2.1 2.0 2.1 2.3 2.1 2.5 2.0 2.3 2.4M 2.1 2.4M 1.8 2.2 2.3 2.7ST 1.8 2.1

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLMNO, PQ, RST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q48. What grade would you give the following aspects of the K-12 public education system in Oregon:
Your local public schools

—————— Ql2:Most Important Issue —--—---— Q13: Oregon Ql4: Personal Q15: Ql6: 019:
Drugs/ Poor Economic Finances Impression Impression Impression

Home- Housing Addiction/ Leadership/ -- Conditions --- ------——-——-—————— ————— Trump ----- —-—-—-- Kotek ----- ——---- OHSU ------

less—- Afford- Mental Government Total Total Don't Total Total Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't

Total ness ability Health Mismanagement Good Poor Know Good Poor Know tive tive Know tive tive Know tive tive Know

Total 502 204 75 60 59 248 225 29 311 184 7 211 2717 14 223 230 49 417 46 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

A (4) 51 22 4 9 2 38G 12 1 35 16 - 23 27 1 30P 15 6 43 2 6
10% 11% 6% 16% 4% 15% 5% 2% 11% 9% 11% 10% 8% 13% 6% 13% 10% 4% 16%

B (3) 142 52 25D 9 14 98G 37 7 1060 36 - 60 81 1 91PQ 45 5 131ST 6 4
28% 26% 34% 16% 23% 39% 16% 25% 34% 20% 29% 29% 6% 41% 20% 11% 31% 14% 11%

c (2) 157 71 24 25 13 59 90F 8 98 57 2 68 87 3 58 840 16 131 12 14
31% 35% 32% 42% 22% 24% 40% 27% 32% 31% 24% 32% 31% 19% 26% 36% 32% 31% 26% 35%

D (1) 57 25 5 7 10 19 35F 3 27 291 - 27 25 4 16 30 110 46 6 5
11% 12% 7% 12% 17% 8% 16% 9% 9% 16% 13% 9% 27% 7% 13% 22% 11% 13% 13%

F (0) 44 16 4 5 12BC 5 37F 2 18 251 1 22 19 3 4 3800 1 29 14RT 1
% 8% 5% 9% 20% 2% 16% 8% 6% 14% % 11% % 19% 2% 17% 3% % 30% %
Don't know 52 17 12 3 8 29 15 9FG 26 21 5IJ 10 39L 3L 24 19 9P 38 6 8R
10% 8% 16% 5% 14% 12% 6% 30% 8% 11% 67% 5% 14% 21% 11% 8% 19% 9% 13% 22%

Mean base 450 187 63 57 51 219H 211H 20 284K 163K 2 200MN 238 11 199 212Q 40 379T 40 30
90% 92% 84% 95% 86% 88% 94% 70% 92% 89% 33% 95% 86% 79% 89% 92% 81% 91% 87% 78%
Mean 2.2 2.2E 2.3E 2.2 1.7 2.7GH 1.8 2.1 2.43 1.9 1.5 2.2 2.3N 1.4 2.6PQ 1.9 2.1 2.3 1.4 2.38

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OPQ, RST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3,

2025

Q48. What grade would you give the following aspects of the K-12 public education system in Oregon:
Your local public schools

Total

Don't know

Mean base

Mean

502
100%

51
10%

142
28%

157
31%

57
11%

44

I3
S

52
10%

450
90%

2.2

Q31:Candidate

220
100%
(B)

28C
13%

78CD
36%

57
26%

21
10%

8

I
S

27C
12%

193
88%

2.5CD

columns tested BCD, EF,

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

-- Don't Know ---

GHI, JKL, MNOPQ

031+Q32: Q44: Q66:0pen-toed Shoes
Choice With Candidate Transportation  —-——-—--------—————-
Choice ---- Quality ---- In-
Don't - Forced -- Total Total Don't Appro- appro- Don't
Rep Know Dem Rep Good Poor Know priate priate Know
178 104 273 229 339 143 21 242 224 36
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
10 12 33 18 39 10 2 33K 16 2
6% 12% 12% 8% 11% 7% 11% 14% 7% 5%
43 21 89F 53 119HI 20 3 82L 55 5
24% 20% 33% 23% 35% 14% 12% 34% 25% 13%
67B 33 76 81 89 63G 5 70 74 13
38% 31% 28% 35% 26% 45% 23% 29% 33% 36%
21 14 26 30 36 18 3 28 25 4
12% 13% 10% 13% 11% 12% 15% 12% 11% 11%
27B 9 10 34E 19 24G 1 11 28J 5
15% % % 15% 6% 17% % 4% 13% 13%
9 16C 38F 14 37 8 7GH 19 25 8J
5% 15% 14% 6% 11% 6% 33% 8% 11% 22%
169BD 88 234 215E 302 1341 14 223L 199 28
95% 85% 86% 94% 89% 94% 67% 92% 89% 78%
1.9 2.2 2.5F 2.0 2.4 1.8 2.1 2.4KL 2.0 1.8

Q67: Body Of Water

Lake River Ocean All None

102 117
100% 100%
(M) (N)

13
11%

o

34
29%

o°

29
25%

16
14%

ww ww [l e

o

13
11%

o°

11
9%

oe

106
91%

N W [eelNe) [e)¥ex} Xel\e) o o~ [l
oe

o

NelNe}

2.40Q 2.2

100
100%
(0)

2.

6%

23
23%

33
33%

15
15%

11
11%

12
12%

87
88%

0

165 18
100% 100%
(P) (Q)
18 2
11% 9%
45 3
27% 18%
62NQ 2
38% 13%
12 4
8% 20%
9 S5MNP
% 30%
18 2
11% 10%
146 16
89% 90%
2.40Q 1.5



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3,

Q49.

Area
——————————————————— Gender
Willa- Rest -------—---—————-—-
mette Wo- Another
Total County Valley State Man man Gender
Total 502 221 136 146 249 249 4
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
A (4) 43 15 11 17 27 16 -
9% 7% 8% 12% 11% 6%
B (3) 93 39 21 33 66F 26 1
19% 18% 15% 23% 26% 10% 37%
C (2) 175 77 47 51 79 96 -
35% 35% 35% 35% 32% 39%
D (1) 72 31 24 17 30 41 -
14% 14% 17% 11% 12% 17%
F (0) 54 25 17 13 20 34 -
11% 11% 12% 9% 8% 14%
Don't know 65 33 16 15 27 35 3EF
13% 15% 12% 10% 11% 14% 63%
Mean base 437 188 119 130 222G 214G 1
87% 85% 88% 90% 89% 86% 37%
Mean 2.0 1.9 1.9 2.2 2.2F 1.8 3.0
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, ORST

2025

95
100%
(H)

8
9%

34IJK
35%

28
30%

13
14%

2
3%

9
9%

86
91%

136
100%
(1)

26HJK
20%

20
15%

47
34%

17
12%

12
9%

14
10%

122
90%

156
100%
(J)

5
4%

20
13%

58
37%

20
13%

28HI
18%

23
15%

132
85%

2.4JK 2.3JK 1.7

115
100%
(K)

3
3%

20
17%

42
36%

21
18%

12H
10%

19
16%
84%

1.8

What grade would you give the following aspects of the K-12 public education system in Oregon:
Oregon's public schools

Income

$50K- $100K- $150K

Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Education
Ethnicity -----------------
——————————— H.S.
White Grad Some Coll
Alone POC Or < Coll
361 141 161 171 171 161
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
30 13 12 13 18 11
8% 9% 8% 8% 11% 7%
56 37L 26 32 35 31T
16% 26% 16% 19% 21% 19%
133 42 60 53 62 55
37% 30% 37% 31% 36% 34%
55 17 22 35P 15 22
15% 12% 14% 21% 9% 13%
42 12 25P 16 12 14
12% 8% 16% 10% 7% %
45 20 16 21 28 29S8
12% 14% 10% 12% 16% 18%
317 121 145 150 143 132
88% 86% 90% 88% 84% 82%
1.9 2.2L 1.8 1.9 2.2NO 2.0

185
100%

(

1

2.

R)

19
10%

45T
24%

53
29%

24
13%

25
13%

20
11%

65
89%

1

92
100%
(S)

10
11%

14
15%

38
41%

14
15%
9
10%

8
8%

850
92%

64
100%
(T)

4
6%

4
7%

28R
45%

13
20%

170



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June

049. What grade would you give the following

Oregon's public schools

27 - July 3,

2025

aspects of the K-12 public education system in Oregon:

COVID-19 Health Insurance Ql1l:
Vaccine = —------mo—mmmo—mm—mmm—m oo Have Direction
In Past 12 Medi- Not Pets  ——-mm———————————-
————————————————— - Months -- Employer Medi- caid n- -—--—--—------ Right Wrong Don't
Yes No Provided care (OHP) Other sured Yes No Dir Track Know
214 288 213 143 95 100 17 339 163 215 205 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
20 23 19 15 10 13 - 28 15 32ST 7 4
9% 8% 9% 11% 11% 13% 8% 9% 15% 3% 5%
65J 29 38 28 18 33KLM 3 59 34 6335T 20 10
30% 10% 18% 20% 19% 33% 18% 18% 21% 29% 10% 12%
70 105 78 48 29 29 5 1340 41 75 72 28
33% 36% 37% 34% 30% 29% 31% 40% 25% 35% 35% 34%
17 54T 30 18 15 11 - 48 23 13 45R 14R
8% 19% 14% 12% 16% 11% 14% 14% 6% 22% 17%
12 421 25 12 7 11 3 35 20 3 44RT TR
6% 15% 12% 9% % 11% 19% 10% 12% 2% 21% %
30 35 23 21N 16N 4 S5KN 34 30P 28 17 198
14% 12% 11% 15% 16% 4% 32% 10% 19% 13% 8% 23%
184 253 1910 121 80 97LMO 12 3040 133 187 188T 62
86% 88% 89% 85% 84% 96% 68% 90% 81% 87% 92% 77%
2.3 1.7 2.0 2.1 2.1 2.3 1.7 2.0 2.0 2.63T 1.5 1.98

Party
——————————————————————— Rent/Own
NAV/ Not
Total Dem Rep Other Reg Rent Own Other
Total 502 162 116 193 31 171 321 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
A (4) 43 17 13D 9 4 13 29 2
% 10% 12% 5% 12% % 9% 15%
B (3) 93 47CD 11 33 3 28 64 1
19% 29% 9% 17% 9% 17% 20% 6%
c (2) 175 55 41 61 18 60 112 3
35% 34% 35% 32% 59% 35% 35% 30%
D (1) 72 14 25B 31 2 20 48 3F
14% 9% 21% 16% 6% 12% 15% 34%
F (0) 54 4 21B 27B 2 21 33 -
11% 3% 18% 14% 7% 12% 10%
Don't know 65 25C 5 33C 2 28 35 1
13% 15% 5% 17% 6% 16% 11% 14%
Mean base 437 137 111BD 160 29 143 286 9
87% 85% 95% 83% 94% 84% 89% 86%
Mean 2.0 2.4CD 1.7 1.8 2.1 1.9 2.0 2.0
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLMNO, PQ, RST

171



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q49. What grade would you give the following aspects of the K-12 public education system in Oregon:
Oregon's public schools

—————— Ql2:Most Important Issue —--—---— Q13: Oregon Ql4: Personal Q15: Ql6: 019:
Drugs/ Poor Economic Finances Impression Impression Impression

Home- Housing Addiction/ Leadership/ -- Conditions --- ------——-——-—————— ————— Trump ----- —-—-—-- Kotek ----- ——---- OHSU ------

less—- Afford- Mental Government Total Total Don't Total Total Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't

Total ness ability Health Mismanagement Good Poor Know Good Poor Know tive tive Know tive tive Know tive tive Know

Total 502 204 75 60 59 248 225 29 311 184 7 211 2717 14 223 230 49 417 46 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

A (4) 43 18 6 11E 1 31G 11 1 31 12 - 28M 14 1 29pP 11 3 41 0 2
9% 9% 7% 18% 1% 13% 5% 3% 10% 7% 13% 5% 8% 13% 5% 5% 10% 1% 4%

B (3) 93 30 12 11 8 67G 22 4 68J 25 - 38 53 2 65P 21 8 84 6 3
19% 15% 16% 18% 13% 27% 10% 14% 22% 13% 18% 19% 15% 29% 9% 17% 20% 14% 8%

c (2) 175 81 33 17 17 83 83 9 112 61 2 67 106 1 74 84 17 151 11 13
35% 40% 44% 29% 28% 33% 37% 30% 36% 33% 24% 32% 38% 10% 33% 36% 35% 36% 23% 33%

D (1) 72 28 8 8 13 19 50F 3 39 32 - 37 34 1 21 450 5 61 5 6
14% 14% 11% 13% 22% 8% 22% 10% 13% 17% 18% 12% 6% % 20% 11% 15% 10% 16%

F (0) 54 22 4 7 13BC 8 45F 1 28 26 1 29 22 4M 5 4900 0 35 17RT 2
11% 11% % 13% 22% 3% 20% 4% 9% 14% 9% 14% 8% 27% 2% 21% 1% 8% 37% 5%
Don't know 65 23 12 6 8 39G 15 11FG 32 28 5IJ 12 48L 5L 29 20 150P 45 7 13R
13% 11% 16% 10% 13% 16% 6% 39% 10% 15% 67% 6% 17% 35% 13% 9% 31% 11% 15% 33%

Mean base 437 181 63 54 51 209H 211FH 18 279K 156K 2 199MN 229 9 1940 210Q 34 372T 39 26
87% 89% 84% 90% 87% 84% 94% 61% 90% 85% 33% 94% 83% 65% 87% 91% 69% 89% 85% 67%
Mean 2.0 2.0E 2.1E 2.2E 1.4 2.56 1.6 2.0 2.1J 1.8 1.5 2.0 2.0 1.6 2.5p 1.5 2.2p 2.18 1.2 1.98

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OPQ, RST

172



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q49. What grade would you give the following aspects of the K-12 public education system in Oregon:
Oregon's public schools

Q31:Candidate 031+Q32: Q44: Q66:0pen-toed Shoes
Choice With Candidate Transportation  —-——-—--------—————-
-— Don't Know --- Choice ---- Quality ---- In- Q67: Body Of Water
Don't - Forced -- Total Total Don't Appro- appro- Don't —-—-------------—----—-—————————-

Total Dem Rep Know Dem Rep Good Poor Know priate priate Know Lake River Ocean All None

Total 502 220 178 104 273 229 339 143 21 242 224 36 102 117 100 165 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

A (4) 43 22 15 7 23 21 34 8 2 33K 9 1 12 8 5 17 1
9% 10% 9% 6% 8% 9% 10% 6% 8% 14% 4% 4% 11% 7% 5% 11% 5%

B (3) 93 56CD 25 12 64F 30 75H 17 2 52L 41L 1 20 30p 21 21 2
19% 25% 14% 12% 23% 13% 22% 12% 9% 21% 18% 3% 19% 25% 21% 13% 10%
C (2) 175 77 61 36 97 78 109 61 5 87 72 16 42 33 27 67 5
35% 35% 35% 35% 35% 34% 32% 43% 24% 36% 32% 44% 41% 28% 28% 40% 30%
D (1) 72 26 32 14 31 40 48 21 2 31 38 3 12 21 18 20 0
14% 12% 18% 13% 11% 18% 14% 15% 10% 13% 17% 7% 12% 18% 18% 12% 2%
F (0) 54 7 34B 13B 11 43E 24 28G 2 15 3230 8J 9 11 13 16 S5MNP

11% 3% 19% 12% 4% 19% 7% 20% 10% 6% 14% 21% 9% % 13% 10% 30%

Don't know 65 32C 10 23C 47F 17 49H 8 8GH 25 33 7 8 14 16 24 4
13% 15% 6% 22% 17% 8% 14% 6% 39% 10% 15% 20% 8% 12% 16% 14% 23%

Mean base 437 188 168BD 82 226 2128 290I 135GI 13 217 191 29 95 104 84 141 14
87% 85% 94% 78% 83% 92% 86% 94% 61% 90% 85% 80% 92% 88% 84% 86% 77%

Mean 2.0 2.3CD 1.7 1.8 2.2F 1.7 2.20 1.7 1.9 2.3KL 1.8 1.5 2.1 2.0 1.8 2.0 1.5

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNOPQ
173



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3,

Q50. Which of the following statements most closely matches your view of Oregon's public education system,

even if neither matches your opinion exactly?

Total

Our K-12 schools do
not have a funding
problem; if they
spent what they have
more efficiently
they could meet the
needs of all
students.

Our K-12 schools
have a serious
funding problem;
there's simply not
enough money to meet
the needs of all
students.

Don't know

Willa-
mette

Rest

Total County Valley State

502

100%

172

34%

263

52%

67

13%

221
100%
(B)

89D
40%

106
48%

27
12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP,

136
100%
(C)

43
31%

80
59%

13
9%

146
100%
(D)

N

o°

77
53%

28C
19%

129
52%

34
14%

85
34%

133
54%

31
12%

2025

o°

95

100%
(H)

35

37%

50

52%

10

11%

136
100%
(1)

33
25%

82J
60%

21
15%

156
100%
(J)

72
46%

19
12%

ww

o°

Education

Ethnicity
White Grad
Alone POC Or <
361 141 161
100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N)
126 46 48
35% 33% 30%
189 74 84
52% 53% 53%
47 20 28
13% 14% 18%

Coll

171

63
37%

90
53%

17
10%

16l
100%
(Q)

N

o°

85
52%

30T
18%

Income

$50K- $S100K-
Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

185
100%
(R)

61
33%

100
54%

24T
13%

92

100%
(S)

(IS
SO
S e)

40
44%

12
12%

$150K

64

100%
(T)

24
37%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q50. Which of the following statements most closely matches your view of Oregon's public education system,
even if neither matches your opinion exactly?

COVID-19 Health Insurance Ql1:
Party Vaccine = —------mo—mmmo—mm—mmm—m oo Have Direction
——————————————————————— Rent/Own In Past 12 Medi- Not Pets —m
NAV/ Not - -————————————————- - Months -- Employer Medi- caid In-  ——-———————-= Right Wrong Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Rent Own Other Yes No Provided care (OHP) Other sured Yes No Dir Track Know

Total 502 162 116 193 31 171 321 10 214 288 213 143 95 100 17 339 163 215 205 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Our K-12 schools do

not have a funding
problem; if they

spent what they have

more efficiently

they could meet the

needs of all 172

49 59BD 58 6 38 131F 3 72 100 78 49 26 39 5 114 58 61 92RT 19

students. 34% 30% 51% 30% 21% 22% 41% 29% 33% 35% 37% 34% 28% 39% 27% 34% 35% 28% 45% 23%
Our K-12 schools
have a serious
funding problem;
there's simply not
enough money to meet
the needs of all 263 96C 43 103C 20 103G 155 5 117 146 114 71 52 52 9 1890 74 1278 88 488
students. 52% 59% 37% 54% 67% 60% 48% 49% 54% 51% 54% 50% 54% 52% 50% 56% 45% 59% 43% 59%
Don't know 67 18 14 32 4 29 36 2 26 41 21 23 17K 9 4 35 32P 28 25 15

13% 11% 12% 16% 12% 17% 11% 22% 12% 14% 10% 16% 18% 9% 23% 10% 19% 13% 12% 18%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLMNO, PQ, RST
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q50. Which of the following statements most closely matches your view of Oregon's public education system,

even if neither

Total

Our K-12 schools do
not have a funding
problem; if they
spent what they have
more efficiently
they could meet the
needs of all
students.

Our K-12 schools
have a serious
funding problem;
there's simply not
enough money to meet
the needs of all
students.

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

matches your opinion exactly?

—————— Ql2:Most Important Issue —--—---— Q13: Oregon Ql4: Personal Q15: Ql6: 019:
Drugs/ Poor Economic Finances Impression Impression Impression

Home- Housing Addiction/ Leadership/ -- Conditions --- —-———=—"="—"——"—--—-- ————— Trump ----- —--——-—-— Kotek ----- —-—---- OHSU ------
less—- Afford- Mental Government Total Total Don't Total Total Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't

Total ness ability Health Mismanagement Good Poor Know Good Poor Know tive tive Know tive tive Know tive tive Know
502 204 75 60 59 248 225 29 311 184 7 211 2717 14 223 230 49 417 46 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

172 63 21 24 26 77 87 7 118 54 1 93M 77 2 62 10200 8 137 25RT 9
34% 31% 28% 40% 43% 31% 39% 24% 38% 29% 9% 44% 28% 15% 28% 44% 16% 33% 55% 24%
263 117 45 30 27 133 116 14 158 102 3 94 163L 6 138P 96 29p 2358 12 16
52% 57% 60% 51% 45% 54% 51% 50% 51% 55% 39% 45% 59% 40% 62% 42% 59% 56% 25% 43%
67 24 9 5 7 38 22 7G 35 29 413 23 38 6LM 23 32 120 45 9 13R
13% 12% 12% 9% 12% 15% 10% 26% 11% 16% 52% 11% 14% 44% 10% 14% 25% 11% 20% 34%

columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OPQ, RST
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q50. Which of the following statements most closely matches your view of Oregon's public education system,
even if neither matches your opinion exactly?

Q31:Candidate Q31+Q32: Q44: Q66:0pen-toed Shoes
Choice With Candidate Transportation  —-—--—--------—————-
-— Don't Know --- Choice ---- Quality ---- In- Q67: Body Of Water
Don't - Forced -- Total Total Don't Appro- appro- Don't —-—-------------—----—-—————————-

Total Dem Rep Know Dem Rep Good Poor Know priate priate Know Lake River Ocean All None

Total 502 220 178 104 273 229 339 143 21 242 224 36 102 117 100 165 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

Our K-12 schools do
not have a funding
problem; if they
spent what they have
more efficiently
they could meet the

needs of all 172 54 90BD 28 63 109E 110 54 7 87 75 10 42 35 40 48 8

students. 34% 24% 51% 27% 23% 47% 33% 38% 35% 36% 33% 27% 41% 30% 40% 29% 43%

Our K-12 schools

have a serious

funding problem;

there's simply not

enough money to meet

the needs of all 263 142CD 70 50 177F 86 181T 771 5 126 116 20 52 64 47 94 7

students. 52% 65% 39% 48% 65% 38% 53% 54% 24% 52% 52% 56% 51% 54% 47% 57% 36%

Don't know 67 24 18 26BC 33 34 47 11 8GH 28 33 6 9 19 13 23 4
13% 11% 10% 25% 12% 15% 14% 8% 40% 12% 15% 17% 8% 16% 13% 14% 21%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNOPQ



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q51. How concerned are you about the impact of increasing student use of AI on the quality of the K-12 education students receive in your community?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------- Income

Willa- Rest —--——--—--————-———--—-- Age = —=————————= H.S. = mmmmmm—————— oo
Tri mette Of Wo- Another ————————-———-—————o— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K

Total County Valley State Man man Gender 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 502 221 136 146 249 249 4 95 136 156 115 361 141 161 171 171 161 185 92 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T)
Very/Somewhat 387 162 110 116 183 200 3 80 99 114 94 284 103 125 134 127 128T 1497 69 41
77% 73% 81% 79% 74% 81% 81% 83% 73% 73% 82% 79% 73% 78% 79% 75% 79% 80% 74% 65%
Very concerned 177 83 41 53 67 108E 3 34 46 52 45 129 49 68P 64P 45 67T 64 32 15
35% 38% 30% 36% 27% 43% 63% 36% 34% 33% 39% 36% 35% 42% 38% 26% 41% 35% 34% 23%
Somewhat concerned 209 78 69B 63 116 93 1 45 53 62 49 155 54 57 70 82N 61 85 37 27
42% 35% 51% 43% 47% 37% 18% 48% 39% 40% 43% 43% 39% 35% 41% 48% 38% 46% 40% 42%
Not very/Not at all 86 43 19 24 56F 29 1 13 30K 31 12 58 28 19 30 37N 21 23 20 210R
17% 19% 14% 17% 23% 12% 19% 14% 22% 20% 11% 16% 20% 12% 18% 21% 13% 13% 22% 34%
Not very concerned 72 39 17 16 46F 25 1 11 25 26 11 46 26 14 26 31N 16 19 19Q0R 18QR
14% 18% 12% 11% 19% 10% 19% 11% 18% 17% 9% 13% 18% 9% 15% 18% 10% 10% 21% 28%
Not at all 14 4 2 8 10 4 - 2 5 5 1 12 2 5 4 5 5 4 1 4
concerned % 2% 2% 6% % 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 6%
Don't know 29 16 7 6 10 19 - 3 7 11 9 19 10 160 6 7 12 13 3 1
6% 7% 5% 4% 4% 8% 3% 5% 7% 8% 5% 7% 10% 3% 4% 7% 7% 4% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, ORST
178



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q51. How concerned are you about the impact of increasing student use of AI on the quality of the K-12 education students receive in your community?

COVID-19 Health Insurance Q1l1:
Party Vaccine = —--——-mm—m—mmmomm—mmm—m oo Have Direction
——————————————————————— Rent/Own In Past 12 Medi- Not Pets —m
NAV/ Not - —-————=——————————- - Months -- Employer Medi- caid In-  —————————-- Right Wrong Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Rent Own Other Yes No Provided care (OHP) Other sured Yes No Dir Track Know

Total 502 162 116 193 31 171 321 10 214 288 213 143 95 100 17 339 163 215 205 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Very/Somewhat 387 130D 94D 134 29 136 244 7 174 213 168 1170 71 78 10 257 130 173 147 67
77% 80% 81% 70% 94% 79% 76% 67% 81% 74% 79% 82% 75% 77% 56% 76% 79% 80% 72% 82%
Very concerned 177 43 36 72B 27BCD 71G 101 5 69 109 76 53 35 32 5 109 68 58 85R 34R
35% 27% 31% 37% 88% 42% 31% 52% 32% 38% 36% 37% 37% 32% 28% 32% 42% 27% 42% 42%

Somewhat concerned 209 87DE 59DE 62 2 65 143H 2 1053 104 92 64 36 45 5 148 62 1158 61 33
42% 53% 50% 32% 6% 38% 45% 15% 49% 36% 43% 45% 38% 45% 28% 44% 38% 53% 30% 41%

Not very/Not at all 86 22 20 43B 2 24 60 3 29 57 41L 14 17L 20L 2 63 24 33 45 8
17% 13% 17% 22% 6% 14% 19% 26% 14% 20% 19% 10% 18% 20% 13% 18% 14% 15% 22% 10%

Not very concerned 72 19 16 37 - 22 49 1 25 47 35L 12 14 17L 1 53 19 26 38 8
14% 12% 14% 19% 13% 15% 14% 12% 16% 16% 8% 15% 17% 9% 16% 12% 12% 18% 10%

Not at all 14 3 4 6 2 2 11 1F 4 10 7 3 3 3 1 10 4 7 7 -

concerned 3% 2% 3% 3% 6% 1% 3% 13% 2% % 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3%

Don't know 29 11 2 16C - 11 17 1 11 18 5 12K 7K 3 S5KILM 19 10 9 14 6

6% 7% 2% 8% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 2% 8% 7% 3% 318N 6% 6% 4% 7% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLMNO, PQ, RST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q51. How concerned are you about the impact of increasing student use of AI on the quality of the K-12 education students receive in your community?

—————— Ql2:Most Important Issue —--—--- Q013: Oregon Ql4: Personal Q15: Ql6: 019:
Drugs/ Poor Economic Finances Impression Impression Impression

Home- Housing Addiction/ Leadership/ -- Conditions --- ———==-———————-m—n ————— Trump —----- ————-— Kotek -—---= —-———- OHSU -—--—-

less- Afford- Mental Government Total Total Don't Total Total Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't

Total ness ability Health Mismanagement Good Poor Know Good Poor Know tive tive Know tive tive Know tive tive Know

Total 502 204 75 60 59 248 225 29 311 184 7 211 2717 14 223 230 49 417 46 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Very/Somewhat 387 157 63 50 44 195 172 19 243K 141K 3 168 211 8 179Q 176 31 327 34 26
77% 77% 84% 84% 75% 79% 76% 66% 78% 77% 42% 80% 76% 56% 81% 77% 63% 78% 73% 66%

Very concerned 177 81 30 32E 19 68 96F 13 97 781 2 68 106 4 66 950 16 139 23 15
35% 40% 40% 54% 32% 28% 43% 45% 31% 43% 21% 32% 38% 26% 30% 41% 32% 33% 49% 40%

Somewhat concerned 209 77 33 18 25 127GH 76 6 1453 63 1 100 105 4 113pQ 81 15 188sST 11 10
42% 38% 44% 30% 43% 51% 34% 22% 47% 34% 21% 48% 38% 30% 51% 35% 31% 45% 24% 27%

Not very/Not at all 86 35 9 9 11 43 39 4 58 28 0 33 51 2 34 42 11 72 5 9
17% 17% 12% 15% 18% 17% 17% 14% 19% 15% 6% 16% 19% 15% 15% 18% 22% 17% 12% 22%

Not very concerned 72 32 7 8 11 36 33 3 50 21 0 26 44 1 29 35 8 59 5 8
14% 16% 10% 13% 18% 15% 15% % 16% 12% 6% 13% 16% 8% 13% 15% 15% 14% 12% 19%

Not at all 14 3 1 1 - 7 6 1 7 7 - 6 7 1 4 7 3 13 - 1
concerned % 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 2% 8% 2% 3% 6% % 3%
Don't know 29 11 3 1 4 9 14 6FG 10 151 41J 10 15 41M 10 12 70P 18 7R 4
6% 6% 4% 1% 7% 4% 6% 20% 3% 8% 52% 5% 5% 29% 4% 5% 15% 4% 15% 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OPQ, RST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q51. How concerned are you about the impact of increasing student use of AI on the quality of the K-12 education students receive in your community?

Q031:Candidate 031+Q32: Q44: Q066:0pen-toed Shoes
Choice With Candidate Transportation  --—--—----------————-
-— Don't Know —--- Choice --—- Quality ---- In- Q67: Body Of Water
Don't - Forced -- Total Total Don't Appro- appro- Don't -—-—-—-—------"--"-"-"-"-"-"--"--"-"--"—-——~——

Total Dem Rep Know Dem Rep Good Poor Know priate priate Know Lake River Ocean All None

Total 502 220 178 104 273 229 339 143 21 242 224 36 102 117 100 165 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
Very/Somewhat 387 173 140 74 211 175 266 1121 9 195L 169 23 76Q 88Q 83Q 1300 8
77% 79% 79% 71% 77% 77% 79% 78% 43% 81% 75% 63% 74% 76% 84% 79% 45%
Very concerned 177 78 58 42 99 78 1161 591 2 87 78 12 27 36 45M 63 5
35% 36% 32% 40% 36% 34% 34% 42% 9% 36% 35% 32% 27% 31% 45% 38% 28%
Somewhat concerned 209 95 82D 33 112 97 150 53 7 108 91 11 490 520 38 67 3
42% 43% 46% 31% 41% 42% 44% 37% 34% 45% 40% 31% 48% 45% 38% 41% 17%
Not very/Not at all 86 36 31 19 46 40 59 24 3 33 47 6 21 25 11 24 5
17% 17% 17% 18% 17% 17% 18% 17% 14% 14% 21% 17% 21% 21% 11% 15% 29%
Not very concerned 72 34 24 14 43 29 50 19 3 27 40 5 18 20 9 21 50
14% 15% 14% 14% 16% 13% 15% 13% 14% 11% 18% 14% 17% 17% 9% 13% 29%
Not at all 14 3 7 5 4 10 9 5 - 6 8 1 3 5 2 3 -
concerned 3% 1% 4% 5% 1% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2%
Don't know 29 11 7 11 15 14 13 7 9GH 13 8 7JK 5 4 5 10 5MNOP
6% 5% 4% 10% 6% 6% 4% 5% 43% 6% 4% 20% 5% 4% 5% 6% 26%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNOPQ
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q059. In your community, what percent of the population do you estimate is currently receiving medical coverage under the Oregon Health Plan,
which functions as Oregon's Medicaid program?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------- Income

Willa- Rest -------—---—————-—- Age  —m-—————-—- H.s. = mmmmmm oo
Tri mette Of Wo- Another -—-—-—-———————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K

Total County Valley State Man man Gender 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 502 221 136 146 249 249 4 95 136 156 115 361 141 161l 171 171 161 185 92 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
0% 1 - - 1 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - -
* 1% * * * * *
1% - 10% 29 20D 5 4 20F 8 1 6 5 10 9 20 9 7 9 13 8 11 6 4
% % 4% 3% % 3% 20% 6% 4% 6% 7% % 6% 4% 5% % 5% % 7% 6%
11% - 20% 74 30 27 17 42 33 - 9 13 29 24HI 60 14 15 25 34N 22 21 17 15R
15% 14% 20% 12% 17% 13% 9% 10% 18% 21% 17% 10% % 15% 20% 14% 11% 18% 23%
21% - 30% 94 49 21 24 55 39 - 7 24H 35H 28H 72 23 13 28N 54NO 13 32Q 23Q 260QR
19% 22% 16% 17% 22% 16% 8% 18% 22% 24% 20% 16% 8% 16% 32% 8% 17% 25% 40%
31% - 40% 107 42 35 30 61 44 2 25 33 24 24 81 26 32 36 39 29 42T 30Q0T 6
21% 19% 26% 20% 25% 18% 43% 27% 24% 16% 21% 22% 18% 20% 21% 23% 18% 23% 33% 10%
41% - 50% 59 27 15 16 22 37 - 16 14 13 15 41 18 26P 24P 10 23 24 6 6
12% 12% 11% 11% 9% 15% 17% 11% 8% 13% 11% 13% 16% 14% 6% 14% 13% 6% 9%
51% - 60% 38 17 9 13 16 22 - 12 9 12 5 21 17L 17p 14 7 20T 13 5 1
% % % 9% 6% % 12% 7% % 5% % 12% 11% % 4% 12% % 5% 2%
6l% - 70% 43 14 13 16 12 30E 1 9 15K 16K 4 32 12 19P 20P 5 208 19 3 2
% % 10% 11% 5% 12% 19% 10% 11% 10% 3% % % 12% 12% 3% 12% 10% 3% 3%
71% - 80% 48 18 9 22C 17 31E 1 8 18K 15 6 30 19 290p 12 8 218 21 4 3
10% 8% 6% 15% 7% 12% 18% 9% 14% 10% 5% 8% 13% 18% 7% 5% 13% 11% 4% 5%
81% - 90% 4 1 0 2 1 3 - 1 1 2 - 3 2 2 1 0 3 1 - -
1% 1% * 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2% *
91% - 99% 3 2 - 1 1 2 - 1 1 - 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 - - 1
1% 1% 1% * % 1% % 1% * % % * 1% 1% 1%
100% 1 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - -
* 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Mean 41.3 39.0

39.6 46.2B 36.4 46.0E 45.5 44.7K 45.2K 40.4 34.9 39.6 45.6L 49.50 42.0P 32.7 47.6S 42.8ST 33.2 32.4
C P T

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, OQRST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q059. In your community, what percent of the population do you estimate is currently receiving medical coverage under the Oregon Health Plan,
which functions as Oregon's Medicaid program?

COVID-19 Health Insurance Ql1:
Party Vaccine = —------mo—mmmo—mm—mmm—m oo Have Direction
——————————————————————— Rent/Own In Past 12 Medi- Not Pets —m
NAV/ Not - -————————————————- - Months -- Employer Medi- caid In-  ——-———————-= Right Wrong Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Rent Own Other Yes No Provided care (OHP) Other sured Yes No Dir Track Know

Total 502 162 116 193 31 171 321 10 214 288 213 143 95 100 17 339 163 215 205 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
0% 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 -
* * * * 1% * *
1% - 10% 29 7 6 16 - 11 18 - 12 17 12 7 4 5 3 14 15 13 14 2
% 43 5% % % % % % % 5% 43 5% 18% % % % % 3%
11% - 20% 74 27 14 33 - 18 56 0 37 37 33 25M 8 15 - 48 26 36 28 11
155 1es 12% 173 11 173 5% 17%  13% 155 18% 85 15% 145 1e% 17%  13% 133
21% - 30% 94 43D 20 31 - 15 78F 1 46 48 47v  30M 10 20 - 57 37 47 32 14
19%  27% 18%  16% 9% 243 65 21%  17% 22%  21%  10%  20% 175 23%  22% 16%  18%
31% - 40% 107 42 24 37 4 31 75 1 597 48 59M  35M 10 26M  8M 72 35 50 38 19
215 26% 21% 19% 123  18%  23%  12% 27% 17% 28% 243 10%  26%  46% 21% 213  23%  19%  23%
41% - 50% 59 14 17 22 6 296 29 1 17 421 15 16 20KL 11 1 41 18 21 26 12
12% 8% 15%  11% 213  17% 9% 10% 8% 143 7% 11 21% 113 5% 12% 11%  10% 13%  14%
51% - 60% 38 7 11 19 2 216 17 - 17 21 13 12 14K 7 1 320 6 12 23 4
% 43 s 103 65 12% % % % % 8% 14% 7% 5% g 43 s 11% 43
61% - 703 43 8 138 17 5 216 18 4FG 7 361 13 6 12KL 11 2 380 5 16 18 9
% 5% 11% s 18%  12% S 413 s 133 % 4% 13%  11%  13% 115 33 % 9% 11%
71% - 80% 48 12 9 14 13BCD 17 29 2 15 33 21 12 14N 5 1 33 15 15 23 10
10% 8% 7% 7% 43%  10% 9% 21% 7% 113 10% 8% 14% 5% 65 10% 9% 7% 11%  13%
81% - 90% 4 1 1 2 - 4G - oG 2 3 - - KL 1 - 2 2 3 0 1
13 13 13 13 % 43 13 13 % 13 * 2% 13 * 13
91% - 993 3 2 1 - - 2 1 - 1 2 1 1 1 - - 1 2 2 1 -
1% 1% 1% 13 * 13 13 * 13 1% * 13 13 1%
100% 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - - - 1KLMN - 1 - 1 -
* 13 13 13 2 13 13
Mean 41.3 37.2 43.2B 39.9 63.8B 47.2G 37.5 59.5G 37.3 44.21 38.5 38.3 50.8K 39.8 44.8 42.90 37.9 38.5 43.1R 43.9
CD LN

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLMNO, PQ, RST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q059. In your community, what percent of the population do you estimate is currently receiving medical coverage under the Oregon Health Plan,
which functions as Oregon's Medicaid program?

—————— Ql2:Most Important Issue —--—---— Q13: Oregon Ql4: Personal Q15: Ql6: 019:
Drugs/ Poor Economic Finances Impression Impression Impression
Home- Housing Addiction/ Leadership/ -- Conditions --- ------——-——-—————— ————— Trump ----- —-—-—-- Kotek ----- ——---- OHSU ------
less—- Afford- Mental Government Total Total Don't Total Total Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't
Total ness ability Health Mismanagement Good Poor Know Good Poor Know tive tive Know tive tive Know tive tive Know
Total 502 204 75 60 59 248 225 29 311 184 7 211 2717 14 223 230 49 417 46 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
0% 1 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1R -
* * * * * * 2%
1% - 10% 29 10 0 3 3 14 13 2 19 10 1 10 19 - 16 12 1 23 2 4
% 5% 1% 5% 5% 6% % 8% % % 11% 5% % % % 1% 6% 3% 10%
11% - 20% 74 26 11 5 2 48G 22 4 52 22 - 24 50 1 39 29 6 63 4 7
15% 13% 15% 9% 4% 19% 10% 15% 17% 12% 11% 18% 6% 18% 13% 11% 15% 9% 18%
21% - 30% 94 40D 20D 3 11 59G 33 2 76J 18 0 35 59 - 54P 35 6 80 12T 2
19% 19% 27% 6% 18% 24% 14% 7% 24% 10% 6% 17% 21% 24% 15% 12% 19% 26% 6%
31% - 40% 107 33 18 13 22B 59 44 4 70 35 2 50 54 3 54Q 48 5 94 7 6
21% 16% 24% 22% 37% 24% 20% 15% 23% 19% 25% 24% 19% 24% 24% 21% 10% 22% 15% 16%
41% - 50% 59 28C 3 7 5 25 31 3 32 24 31 23 33 3 18 29 120 46 5 8
12% 14% 4% 12% 9% 10% 14% 10% 10% 13% 36% 11% 12% 18% 8% 13% 24% 11% 11% 21%
51% - 60% 38 13 7 2 10B 11 21 5F 20 18 - 13 22 3L 15 18 5 33 3 2
% 6% 9% 4% 16% 5% % 19% % 10% 6% % 24% % % 11% % 7% 6%
61% - 70% 43 20 8 7 4 14 26F 3 21 22 - 26M 14 3M 13 25 6 36 3 4
% 10% 10% 11% 7% 6% 12% 10% 7% 12% 13% % 20% % 11% 11% % 6% 10%
71% - 80% 48 29E 5 17BCE 1 16 28F 4 16 31T 2 23 25 - 11 300 70 38 7 3
10% 14% 7% 29% 2% 6% 13% 15% 5% 17% 21% 11% 9% 5% 13% 14% 9% 15% 8%
81% - 90% 4 3 0 1 - 2 3 - 2 3 - 1 2 11M 1 1 20P 3 0 1
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 8% * * 5% 1% 1% 2%
91% - 99% 3 2 1 1 1 1 2 - 2 1 - 2 1 - 2 1 - 1 1 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * % 1% * 1% * 1% * * 2% 1%
100% 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - 1R -
* 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Mean 41.3 44.3 42.2 52 .5BCE 41.1 36.3 45.9F 47.3F 37.3 47.7I 47.2 44.2M 38.4 53.2M 35.9 44.60 50.00 40.7 46.0 42.1

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OPQ, RST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q059. In your community, what percent of the population do you estimate is currently receiving medical coverage under the Oregon
which functions as Oregon's Medicaid program?

Q31:Candidate 031+Q32: Q44: Q66:0pen-toed Shoes
Choice With Candidate Transportation  —-——-—--------—————-
-— Don't Know --- Choice ---- Quality ---- In- Q67: Body Of Water
Don't - Forced -- Total Total Don't Appro- appro- Don't —-—-------------—----—-—————————-

Total Dem Rep Know Dem Rep Good Poor Know priate priate Know Lake River Ocean All None

Total 502 220 178 104 273 229 339 143 21 242 224 36 102 117 100 165 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
0% 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - -
* * * 13 * 13
1% - 10% 29 14 11 3 17 12 18 11 - 13 14 1 11 4 7 7 -
% 7% % 33 % % % 8% 59 % 3% 113 e 7% 43
11% - 20% 74 46CD 20 9 53F 22 55 17 3 38 30 6 12 20 20 20 2
158 21%  11% 8% 19% s 163 12% 123 163 135 18% 11% 17% 20% 12% 133
21% - 30% 94 47 29 18 59 35 69 22 2 50 39 5 18 20 18 34 4
19% 21% 16% 18%  22%  15% 20% 16% 113 21% 17% 15% 18% 17% 19%  20%  24%
31% - 40% 107 50 36 20 61 46 74 26 7 55 41 11 16 33M 17 38 3
215 23%  20% 20% 22% 20%  22%  18%  34% 23% 18%  29% 16% 28% 17%  23%  16%
41% - 50% 59 20 23 17 26 33 41 15 2 27 30 2 210P 15 8 13 2
12% 9% 13% 163 9% 14% 12% 113 10% 113 13% 5% 20%  13% 8% 8% 123
51% - 60% 38 10 14 158 18 20 28 10 - 21 13 3 6 10 11 10 1
% % s 143 % % % 7% % % 93 6% s 113 % 5%
61% - 70% 43 10 23B 10 14 29E 20 21G 3 16 26 2 11 7 10 14 2
% s 13%  10% s 13% s 15%  12% % 113 5% 103 65 103 s 123
71% - 80% 48 19 20 9 20 28 28 18 3 20 25 4 7 6 8 27MN 0
10% 9% 113 9% 85 123 85 13% 143 8% 11 10% 7% 5% 85 16% 23
81% - 90% 4 2 1 2 2 2 3 1 - - 3 17 1 2 - 1 0
13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 33 13 13 13 33
91% - 993 3 2 1 - 2 1 2 1 - 1 2 - 1 - 1 1 N
1% 1% 1% % * 1% % * 1% 13 1% 1% 5%
100% 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1GH - - 1JK - - - - 1MNOP
* 13 13 6% 43 7%
Mean 41.3 36.8 44.2B 45.7B 37.3 46.0F 39.4 44.5G 49.0 39.1 43.4 42.4 40.9 38.1 39.7 43.9N 48.8N

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNOPQ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Health Plan,



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q060. Which of the following statements aligns most closely with your opinion of the number of Oregonians eligible
for coverage under the Oregon Health Plan?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------- Income
Willa- Rest -------—---—————-—- Age 0 —m-—————-—- H.s.  mmmmmm—————— -
Tri mette Of Wo- Another -—-—-—-———————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K-

$150K

Total County Valley State Man man Gender 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 502 221 136 146 249 249 4 95 136 156 115 361 141 161 171 171 16l 185 92
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Too many people are
eligible to enroll

in the Oregon Health 112 41 33 38 67F 45 - 18 36 35 23 80 32 35 39 39 21 57Q 21

Plan 22% 18% 25% 26% 27% 18% 19% 26% 23% 20% 22% 23% 21% 23% 23% 13% 31% 23%

Not enough people

are eligible to

enroll in the Oregon 159 66 54D 39 64 91E 4EF 35 43 54 28 115 44 60 52 47 64RS 50 19

Health Plan 32% 30% 40% 26% 26% 37% 100% 36% 31% 34% 24% 32% 31% 37% 30% 27% 39% 27% 21%

The right number of

people are eligible

to enroll in the 134 64C 24 46C 82F 52 - 30 457 32 28 92 43 32 45 57N 41 46 29

Oregon Health Plan 27% 29% 18% 32% 33% 21% 31% 33% 20% 24% 25% 30% 20% 26% 33% 25% 25% 31%

Don't know 97 50 24 23 36 61E - 13 13 351 36HI 74 22 34 35 28 36 31 23
19% 23% 18% 15% 14% 24% 13% 9% 23% 31% 21% 16% 21% 20% 17% 22% 17% 25%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, ORST

64
100%
(T)

N~

o°

oe

187



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q060. Which of the following statements aligns most closely with your opinion of the number of Oregonians eligible
for coverage under the Oregon Health Plan?

COVID-19 Health Insurance Ql1:
Party Vaccine = —------mo—mmmo—mm—mmm—m oo Have Direction
——————————————————————— Rent/Own In Past 12 Medi- Not Pets —m
NAV/ Not - -————————————————- - Months -- Employer Medi- caid In-  ——-———————-= Right Wrong Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Rent Own Other Yes No Provided care (OHP) Other sured Yes No Dir Track Know

Total 502 162 116 193 31 171 321 10 214 288 213 143 95 100 17 339 163 215 205 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Too many people are
eligible to enroll

in the Oregon Health 112 23 41BD 39 9 19 93FH 0 50 62 62LM 27 15 35LM 3 890 23 39 67RT 6

Plan 22% 14% 35% 20% 28% 11% 29% 3% 23% 22% 29% 19% 16% 35% 19% 26% 14% 18% 33% 8%

Not enough people

are eligible to

enroll in the Oregon 159 54 32 58 15 78G 76 5G 67 92 65 31 33L 30 5 114 45 70 61 28

Health Plan 32% 33% 27% 30% 51% 46% 24% 49% 31% 32% 30% 22% 35% 30% 32% 34% 27% 32% 30% 35%

The right number of

people are eligible

to enroll in the 134 50C 23 57 4 49 84 2 62 72 60 43 27 27 3 82 52 778 34 23

Oregon Health Plan 27% 31% 20% 30% 12% 28% 26% 16% 29% 25% 28% 30% 28% 27% 15% 24% 32% 36% 17% 28%

Don't know 97 35 21 39 3 25 68 3 36 61 27 41KN 21KN 9 6KN 54 43P 30 43 24R
19% 22% 18% 20% 9% 15% 21% 31% 17% 21% 13% 29% 22% 9% 34% 16% 26% 14% 21% 30%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLMNO, PQ, RST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q060. Which of the following statements aligns most closely with your opinion of the number of Oregonians eligible
for coverage under the Oregon Health Plan?

—————— Ql2:Most Important Issue —--—---— Q13: Oregon Ql4: Personal Q15: Ql6: 019:
Drugs/ Poor Economic Finances Impression Impression Impression
Home- Housing Addiction/ Leadership/ -- Conditions --- —-———=—"="—"——"—--—-- ————— Trump ----- —--——-—-— Kotek ----- —-—---- OHSU ------
less—- Afford- Mental Government Total Total Don't Total Total Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't
Total ness ability Health Mismanagement Good Poor Know Good Poor Know tive tive Know tive tive Know tive tive Know
Total 502 204 75 60 59 248 225 29 311 184 7 211 2717 14 223 230 49 417 46 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Too many people are
eligible to enroll
in the Oregon Health 112 40 13 18 20B 47 60 5 75 36 1 79M 31 2 37 7300 3 96 10 6
Plan 22% 20% 17% 30% 33% 19% 27% 16% 24% 20% 9% 37% 11% 15% 16% 32% 6% 23% 22% 16%
Not enough people
are eligible to
enroll in the Oregon 159 68 30 17 16 78 75 7 88 69 1 47 104L 8L 74 66 19 134 13 12
Health Plan 32% 33% 39% 28% 27% 31% 33% 23% 28% 38% 16% 22% 38% 56% 33% 29% 39% 32% 28% 30%
The right number of
people are eligible
to enroll in the 134 58 21 18 10 88GH 42 4 96J 37 54 78 2 79P 43 12 122 7 5
Oregon Health Plan 27% 29% 29% 31% 16% 36% 19% 13% 31% 20% 13% 25% 28% 17% 35% 19% 25% 29% 15% 14%
Don't know 97 37 11 7 14 35 48 14FrG 51 41 5IJ 32 64 2 34 48 150 65 16R 15R
19% 18% 15% 11% 23% 14% 21% 49% 16% 22% 63% 15% 23% 11% 15% 21% 30% 16% 35% 39%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OPQ, RST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q060. Which of the following statements aligns most closely with your opinion of the number of Oregonians eligible
for coverage under the Oregon Health Plan?

Q31:Candidate 031+Q32: Q44: Q66:0pen-toed Shoes
Choice With Candidate Transportation  —-——-—--------—————-
-— Don't Know --- Choice ---- Quality ---- In- Q67: Body Of Water
Don't - Forced -- Total Total Don't Appro- appro- Don't —-—-------------—----—-—————————-

Total Dem Rep Know Dem Rep Good Poor Know priate priate Know Lake River Ocean All None

Total 502 220 178 104 273 229 339 143 21 242 224 36 102 117 100 165 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

Too many people are
eligible to enroll

in the Oregon Health 112 26 72BD 15 30 82E 73 37 2 53 51 8 21 33 19 32 7

Plan 22% 12% 40% 14% 11% 36% 21% 26% 11% 22% 23% 21% 21% 28% 19% 19% 39%

Not enough people

are eligible to

enroll in the Oregon 159 82C 45 33 103F 56 99 53 7 61 88J 10 36 36 28 56 3

Health Plan 32% 37% 25% 31% 38% 24% 29% 37% 34% 25% 39% 27% 35% 30% 28% 34% 16%

The right number of

people are eligible

to enroll in the 134 72C 35 27 84F 50 103H 28 3 82K 45 7 32Q 35 26 39 1

Oregon Health Plan 27% 33% 20% 26% 31% 22% 30% 20% 14% 34% 20% 20% 32% 30% 26% 24% %

Don't know 97 41 27 29C 56 41 64 24 8GH 46 40 12 13 14 26MN 37N TMN
19% 19% 15% 28% 21% 18% 19% 17% 41% 19% 18% 32% 12% 12% 26% 22% 39%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNOPQ



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q61. Would you support or oppose requiring individuals to complete 80 hours of work or community service activities per month
to qualify for the Oregon Health Plan?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------- Income

Willa- Rest -------—---—————-—- Age 0 —m-—————-—- H.s. = mmmmmm oo
Tri mette Of Wo- Another -—-—-—-———————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K

Total County Valley State Man man Gender 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 502 221 136 146 249 249 4 95 136 156 115 361 141 161 171 171 161 185 92 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Total support 250 101 71 77 131 117 2 52 60 73 64 185 65 76 90 84 50 107Q 560 37Q
50% 46% 53% 53% 53% 47% 63% 55% 44% 47% 56% 51% 46% 47% 53% 49% 31% 58% 61% 58%
Strongly support 106 41 32 33 55 51 - 20 25 31 31 80 26 39 34 33 19 450Q 260Q 160
21% 19% 24% 23% 22% 20% 21% 18% 20% 27% 22% 19% 24% 20% 19% 12% 24% 28% 25%
Somewhat support 144 60 39 44 75 66 2 33 36 42 33 105 39 36 56 51 30 620 300 21Q
29% 27% 29% 30% 30% 26% 63% 34% 26% 27% 29% 29% 28% 23% 33% 30% 19% 34% 33% 33%

Total oppose 222 101 59 62 105 116 1 37 68K 75 42 159 63 73 69 80 97RST 67 33 26
44% 46% 44% 43% 42% 47% 37% 39% 50% 48% 37% 44% 45% 46% 40% 47% 60% 36% 35% 40%

Somewhat oppose 98 40 25 33 49 49 - 23 27 33 16 62 36 28 32 38 38 27 21 12
20% 18% 19% 23% 20% 20% 24% 20% 21% 14% 17% 25% 17% 19% 22% 23% 15% 23% 19%

Strongly oppose 124 62 34 29 56 67 1 15 41H 42 26 97 27 45 37 42 59RST 40 11 13
25% 28% 25% 20% 22% 27% 37% 15% 30% 27% 23% 27% 20% 28% 22% 25% 37% 22% 12% 21%

Don't know 30 18 5 6 13 16 - 6 8 8 9 17 12 12 11 6 15 11 3 1
% 8% 4% 4% 5% % 6% 6% 5% 8% 5% 9% 7% 7% 4% 9% 6% 4% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, ORST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q61. Would you support or oppose requiring individuals to complete 80 hours of work or community service activities per month
to qualify for the Oregon Health Plan?

COVID-19 Health Insurance Ql1:
Party Vaccine = —------mo—mmmo—mm—mmm—m oo Have Direction
——————————————————————— Rent/Own In Past 12 Medi- Not Pets —m
NAV/ Not - -————————————————- - Months -- Employer Medi- caid In-  ——-———————-= Right Wrong Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Rent Own Other Yes No Provided care (OHP) Other sured Yes No Dir Track Know

Total 502 162 116 193 31 171 321 10 214 288 213 143 95 100 17 339 163 215 205 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Total support 250 71 78BDE 92 9 64 185FH 1 117 133 123M 78M 26 64M 10M 159 90 107T 1147 28
50% 44% 67% 48% 28% 37% 58% 11% 54% 46% 58% 55% 28% 64% 59% 47% 55% 50% 56% 35%

Strongly support 106 15 39B 48B 5 23 83F 0 39 68 57M 33M 8 20M 9LMN 73 33 32 66RT 8
21% 9% 33% 25% 16% 14% 26% 5% 18% 23% 27% 23% 9% 20% 51% 22% 20% 15% 32% 10%

Somewhat support 144 56D 39D 44 4 40 103 1 783 66 67M 45M 18 44KLMO 1 86 57pP 758 48 21
29% 35% 34% 23% 12% 24% 32% 6% 36% 23% 31% 32% 19% 44% 8% 25% 35% 35% 23% 25%
Total oppose 222 84C 32 84C 22C 93G 122 8G 84 139 84 54 64KLN 32 4 165Q 58 100 78 443
44% 52% 28% 43% 72% 54% 38% 76% 39% 48% 39% 38% 68%0 32% 23% 49% 36% 47% 38% 53%

Somewhat oppose 98 35 21 37 5 36 60 3 40 58 42 24 22 17 1 69 29 44 34 20
20% 22% 18% 19% 16% 21% 19% 25% 19% 20% 20% 17% 23% 17% 9% 20% 18% 20% 16% 25%

Strongly oppose 124 49C 11 47C 17CD 57G 62 5G 43 81 41 30 42KLN 15 2 95Q 29 57 45 23
25% 30% 10% 24% 56% 33% 19% 51% 20% 28% 19% 21% 44%0 15% 14% 28% 18% 26% 22% 28%
Don't know 30 7 6 17 - 14 14 1 14 16 7 11 5 5 3K 15 15 8 13 10R
% 4% 5% 9% % 4% 12% 7% 5% 3% 8% % 5% 18% 4% 9% 4% 6% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLMNO, PQ, RST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q61. Would you support or oppose requiring individuals to complete 80 hours of work or community service activities per month
to qualify for the Oregon Health Plan?

—————— Ql2:Most Important Issue —--—---— Q13: Oregon Ql4: Personal Q15: Ql6: 019:
Drugs/ Poor Economic Finances Impression Impression Impression

Home- Housing Addiction/ Leadership/ -- Conditions --- —-———=—"="—"——"—--—-- ————— Trump ----- —--——-—-— Kotek ----- —-—---- OHSU ------

less—- Afford- Mental Government Total Total Don't Total Total Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't

Total ness ability Health Mismanagement Good Poor Know Good Poor Know tive tive Know tive tive Know tive tive Know

Total 502 204 75 60 59 248 225 29 311 184 7 211 2717 14 223 230 49 417 46 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Total support 250 89 29 39BC 35C 132H 111H 8 1700 78 2 147MN 98 5 104Q 13200 14 2218 13 16
50% 44% 39% 66% 59% 53% 49% 26% 55% 42% 33% 70% 35% 35% 47% 57% 28% 53% 29% 41%

Strongly support 106 38 11 19BC 19BC 36 66F 5 70 35 1 71M 31 5M 32 7100 4 87 7 11
21% 18% 15% 32% 32% 15% 29% 16% 22% 19% 20% 34% 11% 35% 14% 31% 8% 21% 16% 30%

Somewhat support 144 52 18 20 16 96GH 45 3 100 43 1 7T6MN 67 - 72 62 10 133S8T 6 4
29% 25% 24% 33% 27% 39% 20% 10% 32% 23% 13% 36% 24% 32% 27% 21% 32% 13% 11%

Total oppose 222 102DE 43DE 18 18 104 102 16 123 971 3 53 164L 6 110P 84 29p 177 26 20
44% 50% 57% 30% 31% 42% 45% 54% 39% 53% 42% 25% 59% 43% 49% 36% 60% 42% 56% 52%

Somewhat oppose 98 45E 20E 6 5 49 40 9 58 39 1 25 72L 1 43 42 14 74 14 10
20% 22% 27% 10% % 20% 18% 30% 19% 21% 21% 12% 26% 6% 19% 18% 28% 18% 31% 26%

Strongly oppose 124 57 23 12 14 55 62 7 64 581 2 28 91L 5L 67P 42 16p 102 12 10
25% 28% 30% 20% 23% 22% 28% 24% 21% 32% 22% 13% 33% 37% 30% 18% 32% 25% 25% 26%

Don't know 30 13 3 2 6 12 12 6FG 18 10 2J 11 16 3LM 10 14 6 20 7R 3
6% 6% 4% 4% 10% 5% 5% 20% % 5% 25% 5% 6% 22% 4% 6% 12% % 15% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OPQ, RST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q61. Would you support or oppose requiring individuals to complete 80 hours of work or community service activities per month
to qualify for the Oregon Health Plan?

Q31:Candidate 031+Q32: Q44: Q66:0pen-toed Shoes
Choice With Candidate Transportation  —-——-—--------—————-
-— Don't Know --- Choice ---- Quality ---- In- Q67: Body Of Water
Don't - Forced -- Total Total Don't Appro- appro- Don't —-—-------------—----—-—————————-

Total Dem Rep Know Dem Rep Good Poor Know priate priate Know Lake River Ocean All None

Total 502 220 178 104 273 229 339 143 21 242 224 36 102 117 100 165 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

Total support 250 86 123BD 41 101 1495 171 71 7 128L 111L 10 57 54 50 79 9
50% 39% 69% 39% 37% 65% 51% 50% 34% 53% 50% 28% 56% 46% 50% 48% 52%
Strongly support 106 25 60BD 21 31 75E 55 48G 3 45 54 7 26N 12 21 40N 8N
21% 11% 34% 20% 11% 33% 16% 34% 14% 19% 24% 18% 25% 10% 21% 24% 41%

Somewhat support 144 61 63D 20 70 74 116H 23 4 83L 57 3 31 42Q 29 39 2
29% 28% 35% 19% 26% 32% 34% 16% 20% 34% 25% 10% 30% 36% 29% 24% 11%

Total oppose 222 127C 47 48C 158F 65 148 66 8 100 103 20 40 59 43 74 7
44% 58% 26% 46% 58% 28% 44% 46% 40% 41% 46% 55% 39% 50% 43% 45% 37%

Somewhat oppose 98 51 27 20 63F 35 65 30 3 48 43 7 24 19 18 32 5
20% 23% 15% 20% 23% 15% 19% 21% 16% 20% 19% 19% 23% 17% 18% 20% 27%

Strongly oppose 124 76C 20 28C 94F 30 83 36 5 51 60 13 16 40M 25 42 2
25% 35% 11% 27% 35% 13% 25% 25% 24% 21% 27% 36% 16% 34% 25% 25% 11%

Don't know 30 7 8 15BC 14 16 19 5 5GH 13 10 6JK 5 4 7 11 2
% 3% 4% 14% 5% 7% 6% 4% 26% 6% 4% 17% 5% 4% 7% % 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNOPQ

194



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3,

Q62. In your opinion,

Total
Total good
Very good

Somewhat good

Total poor

Somewhat poor

Very poor

Don't know

what is the quality of the medical benefits provided under the Oregon Health Plan?

502
100%

305
61%

84
17%

221
445

102
20%

85
17%

17
3%

95
19%

221
100%
(B)

138
62%

46C
21%

91
41%

39
18%

30
14%

9
4%

44
20%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP,

136
100%
()

76
56%

11
8%

65

48%

32
24%

29
22%

3
2%

217
20%

Willa-
mette
Total County Valley State

Rest

146
100%
(D)

91
63%

27C
18%

65
44%

31
21%

26
18%

oo

6
4
23
16

o

Man

249
100%
(E)

159
64%

45
18%

114
46%

42
17%

15%

ww Ny
oo

oe°

(SN

Gender

Another
Gender

Wo-
man

249
100%
(F)

145
58%

38
15%

106
43%

60
24%

48
19%

11
5%

45
18%

2025

QRST

o

95
100%
(H)

62
66%

17
18%

45
48%

21
22%

15
16%

6
6%

12
13%

136
100%
(1)

95JK
70%

31K
23%

63
47%

28
21%

26
19%

2
1%

13
9%

156
100%
(J)

86
55%

22
14%

64
41%

36
23%

28
18%

o°

7
5
4
2

o H

3
2

115
100%
(K)

62
54%

14
12%

48
42%

17
15%

15
13%

o°

2
2
6
1

3
3

o

Education
Ethnicity -------"-------—-
——————————— H.S.
White Grad Some Coll
Alone POC Or < Coll
361 141 161 171 171
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
219 87 79 115N 111N
61% 62% 49% 68% 65%
60 24 27 29 28
17% 17% 17% 17% 16%
159 62 52 86N 83N
44% 44% 32% 51% 49%
73 29 510P 28 23
20% 21% 31% 17% 13%
60 25 450P 23 16
16% 18% 28% 14% 10%
13 4 6 5 7
4% 3% 4% 3% 4%
70 25 31 27 36
19% 18% 20% 16% 21%

lel
100%
(Q)

98
61%

31
19%

67
42%

39
24%

37R
23%

3
2%

24
15%

Income

$S50K- $100K- $150K
Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

185
100%
(R)

121s
65%

32
17%

89
48%

32
17%

23
12%

10
5%

32
17%

92
100%
(8)

48
52%

15
17%

32
35%

20
22%

17
19%

64
100%
(T)

38
60%

6

9%
33
51%

10
16%

8
13%

2
3%

15
24%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q062. In your opinion, what is the quality of the medical benefits provided under the Oregon Health Plan?

COVID-19 Health Insurance Q1l1:
Party Vaccine = —--——-mm—m—mmmomm—mmm—m oo Have Direction
——————————————————————— Rent/Own In Past 12 Medi- Not Pets —m
NAV/ Not - —-————=——————————- - Months -- Employer Medi- caid In-  —————————-- Right Wrong Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Rent Own Other Yes No Provided care (OHP) Other sured Yes No Dir Track Know

Total 502 162 116 193 31 171 321 10 214 288 213 143 95 100 17 339 163 215 205 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)

Total good 305 123CDE 63E 115E 6 105 195 5 141 165 131 87 71KLO 640 6 215 90 153S8T 112 40
61% 76% 54% 59% 18% 62% 61% 52% 66% 57% 62% 61% 75% 64% 33% 63% 55% 71% 55% 49%

Very good 84 30 14 37 4 37 47 1 43 41 36 25 26KN 14 1 61 23 46S 26 13
17% 18% 12% 19% 12% 21% 15% 7% 20% 14% 17% 18% 27% 14% 7% 18% 14% 21% 13% 15%

Somewhat good 221 93CDE 49E 78E 2 68 148 5 98 124 95 62 45 50 4 154 67 107T 86 28
445 57% 42% 40% 6% 40% 46% 45% 46% 43% 45% 43% 47% 49% 26% 46% 41% 50% 42% 34%
Total poor 102 13 30B 34B 25BCD 46G 55 2 24 771 44 18 22L 21 3 76 26 28 54R 20R
20% 8% 26% 17% 82% 27% 17% 17% 11% 27% 21% 13% 23% 21% 15% 22% 16% 13% 27% 24%

Somewhat poor 85 11 22B 29B 23BCD 40G 43 1 22 631 38 16 19 14 1 64 20 25 42R 17
17% 7% 19% 15% 75% 24% 13% 13% 10% 22% 18% 11% 20% 14% 8% 19% 12% 12% 21% 21%

Very poor 17 2 8B 5 2 5 11 0 3 151 6 2 3 7L 1 11 6 3 12R 3
3% 1% 7% 3% 7% 3% 4% 5% 1% % 3% 1% 3% 7% 6% 3% 4% 1% 6% 3%

Don't know 95 26 24 44 - 20 12F 3F 49 45 38M 37MN 2 15M 9KMN 438 47p 35 39 22
19% 16% 21% 23% 12% 22% 31% 23% 16% 18% 26% 3% 15% 52% 14% 29% 16% 19% 26%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLMNO, PQ, RST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q062. In your opinion, what is the quality of the medical benefits provided under the Oregon Health Plan?

—————— Ql2:Most Important Issue —--—--- Q013: Oregon Ql4: Personal Q15: Ql6: 019:
Drugs/ Poor Economic Finances Impression Impression Impression

Home- Housing Addiction/ Leadership/ -- Conditions --- ———==-———————-m—n ————— Trump —----- ————-— Kotek -—---= —-———- OHSU -—--—-

less- Afford- Mental Government Total Total Don't Total Total Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't

Total ness ability Health Mismanagement Good Poor Know Good Poor Know tive tive Know tive tive Know tive tive Know

Total 502 204 75 60 59 248 225 29 311 184 7 211 2717 14 223 230 49 417 46 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Total good 305 123 46 39 32 170GH 125 11 193 108 5 133N 169N 3 172PQ 113 21 270ST 21 14
61% 60% 61% 65% 54% 69% 55% 37% 62% 58% 64% 63% 61% 23% 77% 49% 43% 65% 46% 37%

Very good 84 37 12 17 7 45 38 1 50 33 2 35 47 2 51P 29 5 77 3 5
17% 18% 16% 28% 11% 18% 17% % 16% 18% 23% 17% 17% 17% 23% 12% 10% 18% 6% 12%

Somewhat good 221 86 34 22 25 125G 87 9 143 75 3 98N 123N 1 121PQ 84 16 193T 18 9
44% 42% 45% 37% 43% 50% 38% 33% 46% 41% 41% 46% 44% 6% 54% 37% 33% 46% 40% 24%

Total poor 102 52 19 14 9 31 62F 9F 56 46 - 45 52 6 18 680 160 80 13 8
20% 26% 25% 24% 15% 13% 28% 29% 18% 25% 21% 19% 39% 8% 30% 33% 19% 28% 22%

Somewhat poor 85 43 19E 12 5 29 47F 9F 44 411 - 36 43 oM 15 560 140 68 11 5
17% 21% 25% 20% % 12% 21% 29% 14% 22% 17% 16% 39% 7% 24% 28% 16% 25% 13%

Very poor 17 10 0 2 4 2 15F - 12 6 - 9 8 - 3 120 2 12 2 3
% 5% 1% 3% 6% 1% 7% % 3% 4% 3% 1% 5% 4% % 4% 8%
Don't know 95 28 10 7 18BCD 47 38 10 62 30 3 33 57 5 33 49 12 67 12 16R
19% 14% 14% 12% 31% 19% 17% 33% 20% 16% 36% 16% 20% 38% 15% 21% 25% 16% 26% 42%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OPQ, RST
197



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q062. In your opinion, what is the quality of the medical benefits provided under the Oregon Health Plan?

Q031:Candidate 031+Q32: Q44: Q066:0pen-toed Shoes
Choice With Candidate Transportation  --—--—----------————-
-— Don't Know —--- Choice --—- Quality ---- In- Q67: Body Of Water
Don't - Forced -- Total Total Don't Appro- appro- Don't -—-—-—-—------"--"-"-"-"-"-"--"--"-"--"—-——~——

Total Dem Rep Know Dem Rep Good Poor Know priate priate Know Lake River Ocean All None

Total 502 220 178 104 273 229 339 143 21 242 224 36 102 117 100 165 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

Total good 305 152CD 94 59 184F 121 229HI 71 5 168KL 127L 10 66 830P 53 93 11
61% 69% 53% 57% 67% 53% 68% 49% 26% 70% 57% 28% 65% 70% 53% 56% 58%

Very good 84 40 23 22 53 31 64 19 1 49L 34 1 21 20 13 27 3
17% 18% 13% 21% 19% 14% 19% 13% 6% 20% 15% 4% 21% 17% 13% 16% 17%

Somewhat good 221 113CD 72 37 131 90 165HI 52 4 119L 93 9 45 63P 40 66 7
44% 51% 40% 36% 48% 39% 49% 36% 20% 49% 42% 25% 44% 54% 40% 40% 41%

Total poor 102 29 54B 20 38 64E 52 44G 5 32 587 123 21 25 24 30 2
20% 13% 30% 19% 14% 28% 15% 31% 27% 13% 26% 33% 21% 21% 24% 18% 10%

Somewhat poor 85 27 43B 15 34 51E 41 38G 5 25 487 123 17 18 19 29 2
17% 12% 24% 14% 12% 22% 12% 27% 27% 10% 21% 33% 17% 15% 19% 18% 10%

Very poor 17 2 10B 5 4 14E 11 6 - 7 10 - 4 7P 5 1 -

% 1% 6% 5% 1% 6% % 4% 3% 4% 4% 6% 5% 1%

Don't know 95 39 30 26 51 44 57 28 10GH 41 39 14JK 15 10 23N 41N 6N
19% 18% 17% 25% 19% 19% 17% 20% 47% 17% 18% 39% 15% 9% 23% 25% 32%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNOPQ



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q063. All things considered, do you think Oregon spends too little, about the right amount, or too much on providing healthcare for low-income people?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------- Income

Willa- Rest —--——--—--————-———--—-- Age = —=————————= H.S. = mmmmmm—————— oo
Tri mette Of Wo- Another ————————-———-—————o— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K

Total County Valley State Man man Gender 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 502 221 136 146 249 249 4 95 136 156 115 361 141 161 171 171 lel 185 92 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)

Too little 177 75 60D 41 82 92 3 41 41 62 33 124 53 73P 58 46 76RST 59 22 20
35% 34% 44% 28% 33% 37% 81% 43% 30% 40% 29% 34% 38% 45% 34% 27% 47% 32% 24% 32%

About the right 180 85C 35 61C 100 79 1 37 58 47 38 128 52 46 69N 65 54 70 34 22
amount 36% 38% 26% 42% 40% 32% 19% 39% 43% 30% 33% 35% 37% 28% 41% 38% 33% 38% 37% 35%
Too much 84 27 28 29 47 37 - 11 23 31 19 65 19 27 25 33 16 37Q 21Q 10
17% 12% 21% 20% 19% 15% 12% 17% 20% 17% 18% 14% 17% 14% 19% 10% 20% 23% 15%

Don't know 61 34 13 15 20 41E - 7 14 16 25HIJ 45 16 15 19 27 15 19 15 11
12% 15% 9% 10% % 16% 7% 10% 10% 21% 12% 12% 10% 11% 16% 10% 11% 16% 18%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, ORST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q063. All things considered, do you think Oregon spends too little, about the right amount, or too much on providing healthcare for low-income people?

COVID-19 Health Insurance Q1l1:
Party Vaccine = —--——-mm—m—mmmomm—mmm—m oo Have Direction
——————————————————————— Rent/Own In Past 12 Medi- Not Pets —m
NAV/ Not - —-————=——————————- - Months -- Employer Medi- caid In-  —————————-- Right Wrong Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Rent Own Other Yes No Provided care (OHP) Other sured Yes No Dir Track Know

Total 502 162 116 193 31 171 321 10 214 288 213 143 95 100 17 339 163 215 205 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)

Too little 177 66C 24 67C 20C 81G 89 G 68 109 69 41 43KLN 31 6 1300 46 76 64 37
35% 41% 21% 35% 66% 48% 28% 68% 32% 38% 32% 29% 45% 31% 35% 38% 28% 35% 31% 45%

About the right 180 70 41 66 4 58 120 2 90J 90 75 62 36 43 4 115 65 1058T 52 24
amount 36% 43% 35% 34% 12% 34% 37% 16% 42% 31% 35% 44% 38% 43% 23% 34% 40% 49% 25% 29%
Too much 84 10 38BD 30B 5 17 67F - 29 55 451LM 16 7 221LM 5M 64 20 19 60RT 6
17% 6% 33% 16% 16% 10% 21% 14% 19% 21% 11% 8% 22% 27% 19% 13% 9% 29% 7%
Don't know 61 16 13 30 2 14 45 2 27 34 24 23N 9 4 3 30 31p 16 30R 15R
12% 10% 11% 15% 6% 8% 14% 17% 13% 12% 11% 16% 9% 4% 15% 9% 19% 7% 14% 19%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLMNO, PQ, RST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q063. All things considered, do you think Oregon spends too little, about the right amount, or too much on providing healthcare for low-income people?

—————— Ql2:Most Important Issue —--—--- Q013: Oregon Ql4: Personal Q15: Ql6: 019:
Drugs/ Poor Economic Finances Impression Impression Impression

Home- Housing Addiction/ Leadership/ -- Conditions --- ———==-———————-m—n ————— Trump —----- ————-— Kotek -—---= —-———- OHSU -—--—-

less- Afford- Mental Government Total Total Don't Total Total Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't

Total ness ability Health Mismanagement Good Poor Know Good Poor Know tive tive Know tive tive Know tive tive Know

Total 502 204 75 60 59 248 225 29 311 184 7 211 2717 14 223 230 49 417 46 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Too little 177 76 30 19 21 81 81 14 90 831 4 51 121L 4 84 66 270P 145 15 17
35% 37% 40% 32% 35% 33% 36% 49% 29% 45% 52% 24% 44% 31% 38% 29% 54% 35% 33% 44%

About the right 180 74E 30E 21 12 115GH 62 4 123 56 1 79 96 5 101PQ 67 12 161T 12 6
amount 36% 36% 40% 34% 21% 46% 27% 14% 40% 30% 19% 37% 35% 35% 45% 29% 25% 39% 26% 17%
Too much 84 36 6 13 17¢C 26 54F 4 55 28 1 62M 19 3 15 6600 3 66 9 9
17% 18% 8% 22% 28% 11% 24% 14% 18% 15% 9% 30% 7% 19% 7% 29% 5% 16% 20% 24%

Don't know 61 17 9 7 9 25 29 7 43 17 2 18 41 2 23 31 8 46 10 6
12% 8% 12% 11% 16% 10% 13% 23% 14% 9% 21% 8% 15% 15% 10% 13% 16% 11% 21% 16%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OPQ, RST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q063. All things considered, do you think Oregon spends too little, about the right amount, or too much on providing healthcare for low-income people?

Q031:Candidate 031+Q32: Q44: Q066:0pen-toed Shoes
Choice With Candidate Transportation - -—--—-----------———-
-— Don't Know —--- Choice --—- Quality ---- In- Q67: Body Of Water
Don't - Forced -- Total Total Don't Appro- appro- Don't -—-—-—-—------"--"-"-"-"-"-"--"--"-"--"—-——~——
Total Dem Rep Know Dem Rep Good Poor Know priate priate Know Lake River Ocean All None
Total 502 220 178 104 273 229 339 143 21 242 224 36 102 117 100 165 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
Too little 177 96C 41 40C 122F 54 121 49 8 68 923 17 35 43 400 56 2
35% 43% 23% 39% 45% 24% 36% 34% 36% 28% 41% 47% 34% 37% 40% 34% 13%
About the right 180 90 55 35 104 76 1331 44 3 100L 72 7 39 560P 28 51 6
amount 36% 41% 31% 34% 38% 33% 39% 31% 15% 42% 32% 21% 38% 47% 28% 31% 31%
Too much 84 12 61BD 11 15 69E 48 32 3 44 35 5 18 10 20N 31N 5N
17% 5% 34% 11% 5% 30% 14% 23% 16% 18% 16% 14% 18% 8% 20% 19% 30%
Don't know 61 22 21 18 32 29 37 17 7GH 29 25 7 10 8 11 27N 5N
12% 10% 12% 17% 12% 13% 11% 12% 33% 12% 11% 19% 9% 7% 11% 16% 26%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNOPQ
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27

Q66. Are open-toed shoes appropriate to wear in

Willa-
mette

Rest

Total County Valley State

Total 502
100%

Appropriate 242
48%

Very appropriate 57
11%

Somewhat 184
appropriate 37%

Inappropriate 224
45%

Somewhat 115
inappropriate 23%

Very inappropriate 109
22%

Don't know 36

7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP,
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(L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
186M 56 56 86N 100N
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46 11 10 21 26N
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148 76L 86P 76 63
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q66. Are open-toed shoes appropriate to wear in a business casual setting?

COVID-19 Health Insurance Q1l1:
Party Vaccine = —--——-mm—m—mmmomm—mmm—m oo Have Direction
——————————————————————— Rent/Own In Past 12 Medi- Not Pets —m
NAV/ Not - —-————=——————————- - Months -- Employer Medi- caid In-  —————————-- Right Wrong Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Rent Own Other Yes No Provided care (OHP) Other sured Yes No Dir Track Know

Total 502 162 116 193 31 171 321 10 214 288 213 143 95 100 17 339 163 215 205 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)

Appropriate 242 95CD 47 92 8 52 186F 3 1273 115 115MO 85MO 400 56MO 2 169 73 132sT 80 29
48% 59% 40% 47% 26% 30% 58% 33% 59% 40% 54% 60% 42% 55% 11% 50% 45% 61% 39% 36%

Very appropriate 57 20 14 23 - 10 45F 2 29 28 33M 16 6 14 - 44 13 33T 21 3
11% 12% 12% 12% 6% 14% 17% 14% 10% 15% 11% 6% 14% 13% 8% 15% 10% 4%

Somewhat 184 75CD 33 68 8 42 141FH 2 98J 87 82 69MO 34 420 2 125 60 100s 59 26
appropriate 37% 46% 28% 35% 26% 24% 44% 16% 46% 30% 38% 48% 36% 41% 11% 37% 37% 46% 29% 32%

Inappropriate 224 59 60B 86 19 99G 119 6 72 1521 92L 37 51L 41L 12L 154 70 73 111R 39
45% 36% 52% 45% 62% 58% 37% 62% 34% 53% 43% 26% 53% 40% 69% 46% 43% 34% 54% 48%

Somewhat 115 38 30 39 8 45 66 4 42 73 50L 20 23L 20 6 78 37 37 55R 23
inappropriate 23% 23% 26% 20% 26% 26% 20% 43% 19% 25% 23% 14% 24% 20% 33% 23% 23% 17% 27% 28%

Very inappropriate 109 21 30B 47B 11 54G 54 2 30 791 42 17 28L 21L 6L 77 33 36 57R 16
22% 13% 26% 24% 36% 32% 17% 19% 14% 27% 20% 12% 29% 21% 36% 23% 20% 17% 28% 20%
Don't know 36 8 10 15 4 20G 16 0 15 21 7 20KMN 5 4 3KN 16 21p 10 13 13RS
7% 5% 8% 8% 12% 12% 5% 4% 7% 7% 3% 14% 5% 4% 20% 5% 13% 4% 7% 16%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLMNO, PQ, RST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q66. Are open-toed shoes appropriate to wear in a business casual setting?

—————— Ql2:Most Important Issue —--—--- Q013: Oregon Ql4: Personal Q15: Ql6: 019:
Drugs/ Poor Economic Finances Impression Impression Impression

Home- Housing Addiction/ Leadership/ -- Conditions --- ———==-———————-m—n ————— Trump —----- ————-— Kotek -—---= —-———- OHSU -—--—-

less- Afford- Mental Government Total Total Don't Total Total Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't

Total ness ability Health Mismanagement Good Poor Know Good Poor Know tive tive Know tive tive Know tive tive Know

Total 502 204 75 60 59 248 225 29 311 184 7 211 2717 14 223 230 49 417 46 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Appropriate 242 96 42 30 29 145G 83 13 16930 71 2 107 131 3 134PQ 90 17 207 17 18
48% 47% 56% 50% 49% 58% 37% 46% 55% 38% 24% 51% 47% 23% 60% 39% 34% 50% 37% 46%

Very appropriate 57 23 8 10 6 34 22 2 41 16 24 33 - 28 26 3 44 7 6
11% 11% 10% 17% 10% 14% 10% % 13% % 11% 12% 13% 11% 7% 10% 16% 15%

Somewhat 184 72 34 20 23 111G 61 12 1287 55 2 83 98 3 106PQ 65 14 163s 10 12
appropriate 37% 35% 45% 33% 39% 45% 27% 41% 41% 30% 24% 39% 35% 23% 48% 28% 28% 39% 21% 31%
Inappropriate 224 95 28 29 23 90 122F 11 125 951 4 94 125 5 74 1240 260 186 22 17
45% 47% 37% 49% 39% 36% 54% 39% 40% 52% 61% 45% 45% 38% 33% 54% 54% 45% 47% 43%

Somewhat 115 49 17 10 11 54 53 7 74 41 - 41 73 1 37 620 150 94 12 9
inappropriate 23% 24% 23% 16% 19% 22% 24% 25% 24% 22% 19% 26% 10% 17% 27% 31% 23% 25% 22%
Very inappropriate 109 47 10 20C 12 36 69F 4 51 541 41 53 52 4 37 620 11 91 10 8
22% 23% 14% 33% 20% 15% 31% 14% 16% 30% 61% 25% 19% 27% 16% 27% 23% 22% 22% 21%

Don't know 36 13 6 1 8D 13 19 4 17 18 1 9 21 6LM 15 16 6 25 TR 4
7% 6% 8% 1% 13% 5% 9% 14% 5% 10% 15% 4% 8% 39% 7% 7% 12% 6% 16% 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OPQ, RST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q66. Are open-toed shoes appropriate to wear in a business casual setting?

Q031:Candidate 031+Q32: Q44: Q066:0pen-toed Shoes
Choice With Candidate Transportation - -—--—-----------———-

-— Don't Know —--- Choice --—- Quality ---- In-
Don't - Forced -- Total Total Don't Appro- appro- Don't

Total Dem Rep Know Dem Rep Good Poor Know priate priate Know

Total 502 220 178 104 273 229 339 143 21 242 224 36
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
Appropriate 242 116 79 46 143 99 186H 46 9 242KL - -
48% 53% 44% 44% 52% 43% 55% 32% 44% 100%
Very appropriate 57 25 20 13 30 27 40 13 4 57KL - -
11% 11% 11% 12% 11% 12% 12% 9% 17% 24%
Somewhat 184 92 59 33 112F 72 146H 33 5 184KL - -
appropriate 37% 42% 33% 32% 41% 31% 43% 23% 26% 76%
Inappropriate 224 92 87 45 112 112 1351 86GI 3 - 224JL -
45% 42% 49% 43% 41% 49% 40% 60% 15% 100%
Somewhat 115 56D 44 15 60 55 711 44GT - - 115JL -
inappropriate 23% 26% 24% 14% 22% 24% 21% 31% 51%
Very inappropriate 109 36 44 30B 52 58 64 42G 3 - 109JL -
22% 16% 25% 29% 19% 25% 19% 29% 15% 49%
Don't know 36 11 11 13B 19 18 17 11 9GH - - 36JK
7% 5% 6% 13% 7% 8% 5% 7% 42% 100

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNOPQ
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(N)

56Q
48%

11
9%

45

39%

54
46%

30
25%

25
21%

7
6%

100
100%
(0)

54Q
54%

17
17%

37
37%

41
42%

26
26%

15
15%

4
4%

165
100%
(P)

81Q
49%

21
13%

60
36%

69
42%

32
19%

37
23%

15
9%

iy

o

ul

o°
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o
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o°
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q67. What is your preferred body of water to spend time at during the summer in Oregon?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------- Income

Willa- Rest —--——--—--————-———--—-- Age = —=————————= H.S. = mmmmmm—————— oo
Tri mette Of Wo- Another ————————-———-—————o— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K

Total County Valley State Man man Gender 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 502 221 136 146 249 249 4 95 136 156 115 361 141 161 171 171 161 185 92 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T)

Lake 102 42 25 35 61 41 - 32IJK 27 30 13 72 30 39 31 32 23 40 25Q 15
20% 19% 18% 24% 24% 17% 34% 20% 19% 12% 20% 22% 24% 18% 19% 14% 21% 27% 24%

River 117 52 28 38 70F 47 - 31K 40K 32 15 90 27 29 50N 38 34 56T 17 10
23% 23% 20% 26% 28% 19% 33% 29% 20% 13% 25% 19% 18% 29% 22% 21% 30% 19% 16%

Ocean 100 39 36 25 43 55 1 13 17 34 36HI 75 24 27 37 35 32 31 25 12
20% 18% 26% 17% 17% 22% 20% 13% 12% 22% 31% 21% 17% 17% 22% 21% 20% 17% 27% 18%

All the above 165 79 42 44 70 92 3E 17 49H 53H 46H 114 51 59 45 60 63 53 25 24
33% 36% 31% 30% 28% 37% 80% 18% 36% 34% 40% 31% 36% 37% 27% 35% 39% 29% 27% 38%

None of the above 18 8 6 4 5 13 - 3 3 8 5 11 8 6 7 5 118 5 - 3
4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 5% 5% % 5% 4% 4% 3% 7% 3% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, OQRST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June

Q67. What is your preferred body of water to

Total

Lake

River

Ocean

All the above

None of the above

502

100%

102

20%

117

23%

100

20%

165

33%

18

4%

162
100%
(B)

25
16%

50C
31%

35
22%

48
30%

ol

i

2%

o\

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

columns tested BCDE,

Party
NAV/
Rep Other
116 193
100% 100%
(C) (D)
29 48B
25% 25%
18 42
15% 22%
24 33
21% 17%
42 60
36% 31%
4 10
4% 5%

FGH,

o

Bl N
o°

o°

27 - July 3,

Rent

2025

Rent/Own
Own
171 321
100% 100%
(F) (G)
37 63
22% 20%
35 80
20% 25%
27 72
16% 22%
63 97
37% 30%
8 9
5% 3%
KLMNO, PQ,

N

w =
= O = O N SN
o o° o

o0 Q)

o°

—

spend time at during the summer in Oregon?

(OHP) Other sured

COVID-19 Health Insurance
Vaccine = ——-—-—mm—mmmmmmmm—m———m—— oo
In Past 12 Medi-
————————————————— - Months -- Employer Medi- caid
Yes No Provided care
214 288 213 143 95
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
34 68 45 20 18
16% 24% 21% 14% 18%
59 58 50 32 26
27% 20% 23% 22% 28%
52 48 44 34 16
24% 17% 21% 24% 17%
64 101 70 52N 29
30% 35% 33% 36% 31%
6 12 4 4 6KN
3% % 2% 3% 6%

339
100%
(P)

70
21%

82
24%

66
19%

111

33%

LN 10

<

]

163
100%
(Q)

32

20%

35

21%

34

21%

54

33%

8

5%

Qll:
Direction
Right Wrong Don't
Track Know

215
100%
(R)

50
23%

59
27%

46
21%

205
100%
(8)

43

21%

43

21%

43

21%

65

31%

12

6%

82

100%
(T)

10
12%

15
18%

11
13%

43RS

53%

3
3%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June 27 - July 3, 2025

Q67. What is your preferred body of water to spend time at during the summer in Oregon?

—————— Ql2:Most Important Issue —--—--- Q013: Oregon Ql4: Personal Q15: Ql6: 019:
Drugs/ Poor Economic Finances Impression Impression Impression

Home- Housing Addiction/ Leadership/ -- Conditions --- ———==-———————-m—n ————— Trump —----- ————-— Kotek -—---= —-———- OHSU -—--—-

less- Afford- Mental Government Total Total Don't Total Total Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't Posi- Nega- Don't

Total ness ability Health Mismanagement Good Poor Know Good Poor Know tive tive Know tive tive Know tive tive Know

Total 502 204 75 60 59 248 225 29 311 184 7 211 2717 14 223 230 49 417 46 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Lake 102 42 8 11 12 49 48 5 65 34 3 51 48 3 43 52 7 88 4 10
20% 21% 11% 19% 21% 20% 22% 18% 21% 18% 45% 24% 17% 24% 19% 23% 15% 21% 9% 26%

River 117 47 19 11 8 62 50 5 76 40 2 49 65 3 63P 40 14 96 10 10
23% 23% 26% 19% 14% 25% 22% 18% 24% 21% 25% 23% 23% 22% 28% 17% 29% 23% 23% 26%

Ocean 100 44 19 11 13 56 38 6 63 36 0 35 63 2 44 47 8 84 10 6
20% 21% 25% 19% 22% 22% 17% 22% 20% 19% 6% 17% 23% 13% 20% 20% 17% 20% 21% 16%

All the above 165 65 27 25 21 74 80 11 99 65 1 68 93 4 69 80 16 139 15 10
33% 32% 35% 42% 36% 30% 35% 38% 32% 35% 9% 32% 34% 26% 31% 35% 32% 33% 33% 26%

None of the above 18 6 2 1 5 7 10 1 7 10 11 8 8 2M 3 11 40 10 6R 2
% % % 2% 8% 3% 4% 5% 2% 5% 16% 4% % 15% 2% 5% 7% 2% 14% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OPQ, RST
210



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: June

Q67.

Total

Lake

River

Ocean

All the above

None of the above

502
100%

102
20%

117
23%

100
20%

165
33%

18
4%

220
100%
(B)

38
17%

69CD
31%

51
23%

57
26%

2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Q31:Candidate
Choice With
-- Don't Know —---

What is your preferred body of water to

columns tested BCD, EF,

27 - July 3,

2025

spend time at during the summer in Oregon?

031+Q32: Q44: Q066:0pen-toed Shoes
Candidate Transportation - -—--—-----------———-
Choice --—- Quality ----
Don't - Forced -- Total Total Don't Appro- appro- Don't
Rep Know Dem Rep Good Poor Know priate priate Know
178 104 273 229 339 143 21 242 224
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
45 19 51 51 72 25 5 48 50
25% 19% 19% 22% 21% 17% 25% 20% 22%
29 19 75F 42 93HI 22 1 56 54
16% 18% 28% 18% 28% 16% 6% 23% 24%
33 15 57 43 63 33 4 54 41
19% 15% 21% 19% 18% 23% 19% 22% 18%
62 45B 82 83 102 55 8 81 69
35% 43% 30% 36% 30% 38% 39% 33% 31%
8 5 8 10 9 7 2G 3 9
5% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 11% 1% 4%
GHI, JKL, MNOPQ

Lake

Q67: Body Of Water
River Ocean All None
102 117 100 165 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
102NOP - - - -
100%Q
- 117MOP - - -
100%Q
- - 100MNP - -
100%0Q
- - - 165MNO -
100%0
- - - - 18MNOP
100%
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